

Item	Description	Quantity On Hand	Price
005-2025	Drive Belt (140 / 141 models)	0	\$40.00
100-001	Clutch Nut	3	\$10.00
100-008	Clutch Bushing	8	\$2.00
100-009	Clutch Spacer	8	\$3.00
100-010	Spring	0	\$15.00
100-011	Clutch Bushing	6	\$15.00
100-012	Clutch Linkage Clip	16	\$2.00
100-013	Clutch Cover	2	\$40.00
100-019	Clutch Bearing	1	\$40.00
100-021	Bolt 1/4" x 3/8" Fine	9	\$0.50
100-022	Belt	0	\$40.00
100-028	Clutch Pin	13	\$0.50
100-029	Clutch Link	23	\$1.00
100-030	Clutch Pivots With Side Plate	8	\$3.00
100-032	Drive Belt	0	\$40.00
100-034	Drive Clutch (297 JLO, 303 Wankle)	0	\$100.00
100-036	Drive Clutch Hirth 300/317/372	0	\$175.00
100-037	Key Stock 1/4" x 1/4" x 3 1/2"	13	\$3.00
100-038	Drive Clutch	1	\$175.00
100-042A	Drive Belt (Arctic Cat)	3	\$60.00
100-042B	Drive Belt (Goodyear SV 181 HP & Gates)	1	\$40.00
100-043	Drive Belt	2	\$40.00
100-050	Service Kit Pins Repl By (690049)		
100-051	Same As 690004		
100-052	Clutch Bumper (3 pk)	2	\$10.00
100-054	Ramp Plate	6	\$40.00
100-055	Service Kit, Screws Repl By (690088)		
100-056	Same As 123-594	0	
100-057	Clutch Sheave	0	\$60.00
100-058	Clutch Sheave W/Kit	0	\$75.00
100-059	Spring Kit Model 1190	4	\$30.00
100-060	Same As 690117		
100-061	Retaining Ring	5	\$2.00
100-062	Retractor (702836)	8	\$30.00
100-063	Wave Washer	1	\$10.00
100-064	Ramp Plate	0	\$80.00
100-066	Drive Belt	12	\$40.00
100-069	Drive Clutch Kohler 309	2	\$175.00
100-072	Hub Assy Sta Face	1	\$30.00
100-074	Stationary Sheave	2	\$45.00
100-075	Stationary Sheave	2	\$45.00
100-076	Clutch Stationary Hub	6	\$60.00
100-079	Clutch Stationary Hub	1	\$60.00

100-080	Drive Belt	1	\$40.00
100-083	Sheave Fixed	2	\$40.00
100-084	Fixed Sheave 340 Sachs	1	\$60.00
100-085	Clutch Sheave with kit (601211)	0	\$40.00
100-086	Roller Arms Repl By (690021)		
100-087	Ramp Plate	8	\$40.00
100-088	Drive Belt	5	\$40.00
100-091	Cup Washer	76	\$2.00
100-092	Belt (aftermarket)	0	\$40.00
100-101	Same As 690228		
100-103	Hud Assy.	0	\$80.00
100-105	Fixed Sheave 295R,340R JLO	4	\$60.00
100-107	Idler Bearing 2" ID - 2 1/4" OD	9	\$20.00
100-108	Idler Bearing Washer	37	\$5.00
100-109	Clutch Liners (6 pk) 2 1/4" Long	66	\$20.00
100-111	Springs, Pins, Bushings Repl By (690114)		
100-112	Roller Arms Repl By (690118)		
100-113	Spider	7	\$30.00
100-114	Same As 100-414		
100-116	Clutch Nut	15	\$10.00
100-120	Spring Kit Repl By (690115)		
100-121	Roller Arms Repl By (690117)		
100-122	Spacer	1	\$5.00
100-124	Fixed Face Sheave Assy (760)	1	\$100.00
100-128	Same As 690131		
100-129	Retaining Ring	0	\$3.00
100-138	Clutch Sheave W/Kit Repl By (601304)		
100-139	Roller Arms Repl By (690128)		
100-140	Service Kit Arms Repl By (690116)		
100-141	Ramp Plate	0	\$40.00
100-149	Spring Kit Repl By (690153)		
100-159	Clutch Sheave W/Kit Repl By (601424)		
100-160	Clutch Sheave W/Kit Repl By (601426)		
100-161	Clutch Sheave W/Kit Repl By (601441)		
100-162	Clutch Sheave W/Kit Repl By (601447)		
100-163	Spring Kit Repl By (690148)		
100-164	Spring Kit Repl By (690169)		
100-165	Roller Arms Repl By (690154)		
100-166	Roller Arms Repl By (690155)		
100-167	Roller Arms Repl By (690168)		
100-168	Ramp Plate Assy (703287)	7	\$40.00
100-169	Ramp Plate Assy (703303)	4	\$40.00
100-170	Lock Plate style / Lock Washer tooth style	74	\$3.00

100-173	Spring Kit Repl By (690112)		
100-174	Roller Arms Repl By (690172)		
100-175	Ramp Plate (702512)	3	\$40.00
100-176	Cup Washer	2	\$2.00
100-181	King Kat Drive Belt (original NOS)	2	\$500.00
100-186	Fixed Face Sheave Repl By (703254)		
100-187	Stationary Sheave	2	\$60.00
100-188	Bearing Idler 703	0	\$20.00
100-189	Idler Washer	49	\$5.00
100-190	Clutch Guide (6 pk) 2" Long	47	\$20.00
100-191	Same As 601434	1	
100-192	Moveable Face Sheave Repl By (601439)		
100-193	Spring Kit Repl By (690162)		
100-194	Spring Kit Repl By (690170)		
100-196	Roller Arms Repl by (690165)		
100-198	Same As 601446		
100-199	Ramp Plate Washer	16	\$5.00
100-343	Lock Plate	51	\$3.00
100-344	Ramp Plate Clam Nut	32	\$10.00
100-345	Retractor (703194)	8	\$10.00
100-353	Sleeve & Bearing	0	\$20.00
100-366	Spring Kit	1	\$30.00
100-370	Lock Washer 7R	0	\$10.00
100-372	7R Clutch Hub Nut	6	\$15.00
100-373	11R Clutch Hub Nut	0	\$15.00
100-376	Spacer (.020")	2	\$3.00
100-377	Shim	5	\$3.00
100-402	Clutch Sheave W/Kit (601425)		
100-411	Same As 690209		
100-414	Ramp Plate Assy. (601202) (703034)	9	\$40.00
100-415	Roller Arms Repl By (690156)		
100-420	Fixed Sheave 780 (703253)	1	\$40.00
100-421	Face Assy Fixed 910 (703537)	2	\$60.00
100-422	Clutch Sheave W/Kit (601226)	2	\$75.00
100-423	Roller Arms Repl By (690215)		
100-427	Spring Kit (690199)		
100-438	Spline Liner 330 (6 pack)	0	\$20.00
100-441	Ramp Plate 330	0	\$40.00
100-444	Washer Ramp Plate 703 211	0	\$10.00
100-445	Bushing	0	\$15.00
100-446	Washer	0	\$5.00
100-447	Lockplate But 330 703 524	0	\$3.00
100-449	Same As 601226		

100-450	Spider & Pin Assy Repl By (601216)	8	\$25.00
100-454	Same As 690228		
100-701	Govenor Centrifuga	3	\$30.00
100-702	Clutch Sheave	4	\$40.00
100-703	Spring 1 11/16" OD x 7 7/8"	1	\$20.00
100-704	Spring Collar	7	\$5.00
100-705	Bearing Idler	2	\$15.00
100-706	Clutch Sheave	1	\$80.00
100-707	Clutch Nut	10	\$10.00
100-708	Same As 100-712		
100-709	Metal Washer	35	\$3.00
100-710	Thrust Washer	5	\$20.00
100-712	Nylon Bushing	31	\$15.00
100-713	Clutch Spider Assy Retail in 1970?? \$37.95	4	\$30.00
100-760	Clutch Assy	1	\$30.00
101-004	Bushing Driven Clutch	0	\$5.00
101-009	Spring	4	\$10.00
101-013	Driven Clutch Bushing	14	\$5.00
101-014	Spring Retainer	2	\$20.00
101-017	Driven Clutch	0	\$175.00
101-022	Inner Spring Cup	2	\$10.00
101-023	Outer Spring Cup	2	\$10.00
101-028	Spacer 1195 Salsbury	17	\$5.00
101-032	Plate Spring	0	\$25.00
101-033	Clutch cover 1969 jackshaft	0	\$25.00
101-037	Secondary Clutch 1969 Jackshaft 1" Bore	0	\$225.00
101-038	Fixed Sheave 1" Bore	1	\$60.00
101-042	Stationary Sheave 1969	1	\$60.00
101-043	Moveable Face Assy	3	\$30.00
101-044	Same As 148-004		
101-045	Key Stock	0	\$3.00
101-046	Clutch Button (3 pack)	111	\$10.00
101-047	Helix	11	\$30.00
101-049	Key Stock	14	\$3.00
101-050	Secondary Clutch	2	\$175.00
101-051	Retaining Ring (2 piece)	4	\$3.00
101-052	Ramp DRN CLT	3	\$30.00
101-053	Clutch Button (3 pack)	1	\$10.00
101-054	Spring	1	\$10.00
101-055	Movable face assy. (1969)	1	\$60.00
101-059	Bronze Sleeve	3	\$20.00
101-061	Stationary Hub	0	\$60.00
101-063	Washer Cap	7	\$5.00

101-064	Secondary Clutch 9 1/4" OD	0	\$150.00
101-065	Secondary Clutch 9 3/4" OD	0	\$150.00
101-066	Secondary Clutch 1970 Jackshaft 1" Bore	0	\$225.00
101-067	Fixed Sheave Salisbury 910	1	\$60.00
101-068	Clutch sheeve	1	\$60.00
101-070	Stationary Sheave	1	\$80.00
101-072	Driven Clutch 7 Coil Spring	1	\$150.00
101-076	Key Stock	85	\$4.00
101-077	Key Stock	2	\$3.00
101-078	Secondary Clutch 1971 Ext	0	\$125.00
101-081	Face Assy MUBL 6013	0	\$60.00
101-082	Moveable Sheave (1971 EXT)	1	\$60.00
101-083	Spring	2	\$10.00
101-084	Clutch Button (3 pack)	155	\$10.00
101-085	Torque Cam 41 degree (take off nice)	1	\$25.00
101-121	Moveable Face Assy	1	\$30.00
102-002	70 Panther Center Belt (6 thick)	41	\$75.00
102-003	70 Panther Outside Track Belt	1	\$75.00
102-005	Track Guide	359	\$2.00
102-007	Drive Shaft Idler Wheel 1971 Style	0	\$40.00
102-009	Woodruff Key	73	\$3.00
102-010	1" Set Collar	0	\$5.00
102-012	Flange Sprocket Plate	25	\$10.00
102-013	Idler Wheel 6 3/8" O.D. 1" Bore (Steel) 1970 Puma Rubber Track	3	\$60.00
102-015	Drive Sprocket (Pair)	0	\$75.00
102-016	Cleat 17" Rolled	19	\$4.00
102-017	Track Belt Center Puma	0	\$75.00
102-018	Track Belt Outside Puma	9	\$75.00
102-019	Wheel Idler	15	\$40.00
102-020	Metal Bracket	4	\$5.00
102-021	Metal Bracket	19	\$5.00
102-024	Sprocket 8 Lug (1" round ID)2-white / 1-black Cleat 17" (4 Hole Outside Belt) (Most Aftermarket)	1	\$25.00
102-025	Sprocket King Kat/ EXT Special	5	\$5.00
102-026	(reproduction)	2	\$100.00
102-027	Outside Track Belt 4 Rivet Holes (Panther) Outside Track Belt (71 Puma / EXT) 4 Hole Rivet	3	\$75.00
102-028		37	\$75.00
102-034	Cleat 15" NOS ,Most Aftermarket Drive Shaft Flange Plate (King Kat, EXT Special)	151	\$5.00
102-035	Idler Wheel K/K,EXT Special (Front) Polaris Style	0	\$20.00
102-036		2	\$60.00
102-046	Track Belt Outside King Kat/Cheeah	-1	\$75.00
102-048	Track Belt Center King Kat/Cheeah	0	\$75.00
102-057	Same as 102-012		

102-058	Same As 102-035	1	\$0.00
102-077A	Idler Wheel (1972 Version) (Take-off like new)	0	\$80.00
102-077B	Idler Wheel (Steel) 6 1/4" OD , 1" Bore	1	\$60.00
102-083	Center Sprocket	0	\$25.00
102-085	Cleat 17" (3 Hole Outside Belt) Can Also Use 102-025	0	\$4.00
102-086	Cleat 11 3/16"	290	\$4.00
102-093	Cleat 10 3/16"	76	\$4.00
102-094	Idler Wheel 5 3/4" O.D. 5/8" I.D.	0	\$40.00
102-095	Same As 102-086		
102-098	Center Track Belt (73' Panther Tote)	2	\$60.00
102-099	Track belt	12	\$60.00
102-101	Center Track Belt	0	\$60.00
102-102	Track Belt 1973 Puma / Lynx	18	\$60.00
102-105	Center Track Belt 1973 Cheetah	0	\$60.00
102-106	Track Belt	6	\$60.00
102-116	Drive Sprocket (Pair)	1	\$25.00
102-123	Track Clip	200	\$3.50
102-131	Track Belt	1	\$60.00
102-132	Track Belt	5	\$60.00
102-139	Track Belt	2	\$60.00
102-142	Drive Axle Smooth Wheel 1974 El Tigre (Fits Drive Axle Part Number 110-838)	1	\$25.00
102-143	Driver Wheel	4	\$25.00
102-145	Same As 102-250		
102-154	4 Lug Sprocket Right	4	\$40.00
102-155	4 Lug Sprocket Left	6	\$40.00
102-157	Outer Track Belt 1975 Cheetah	1	\$60.00
102-158	Track Belt 46 Cleat	1	\$50.00
102-161	Outer Track Belt Panther (50 cleat)	1	\$75.00
102-162	Track Belt (50 Cleat)	6	\$75.00
102-165	Same As 102-139		
102-168	Cleat 14 11/16"	0	\$4.00
102-174	Track Guide	0	\$4.00
102-178	Drive Sprocket 75 Z	0	\$40.00
102-183	Same As 102-139		
102-200	Track Belt	2	\$75.00
102-202	Cleat 10 1/4"	485	\$3.00
102-203	Track Belt Outer 75Z	0	\$80.00
102-207	Same As 102-249		
102-229	Flat Cleat	136	\$2.00
102-232	Same As 110-938		
102-235	Same As 102-174		
102-238	Drive Sprocket	1	\$30.00

102-240	Rubber Track 77 Cross Country	1	\$400.00
102-248	Track 1976-79 El Tigre (rubber)	0	\$400.00
102-249	Sprocket	4	\$25.00
102-250	Sprocket	28	\$25.00
102-251	Same As 102-249		
102-252	Same As 110-901		
102-253	Track assembly 75,76,77,78 cheetah	1	\$400.00
102-254	Track 1978-80 El Tigre, 1979-81 Jag,Trail Cat (46 cleat) With Claws 15" x 115.9"	1	\$600.00
102-255	Track Clip	243	\$2.00
102-257	Same As 102-250		
102-259	Drive shaft assy. (steel shaft)	0	\$150.00
102-260	Drive Shaft Assy.	2	\$125.00
102-264	Sprocket Outer	1	\$25.00
102-268	Track assembly	2	\$450.00
102-276	Track Clip	7	\$2.00
102-277	Track Clip / Guide	2	\$2.00
102-288	Track Assembly (rubber)	0	\$400.00
102-294	Same As 102-240		
102-295	Same As 102-500		
102-296	Drive Sprocket	1	\$25.00
102-297	Drive Sprocket	4	\$25.00
102-298	Drive Sprocket	5	\$25.00
102-306	Same As 114-198		
102-316	Same As 102-500		
102-317	Rubber Track (Can also use 602-116)	1	\$500.00
102-500	Sprocket	3	\$25.00
103-001	Ski	1	\$75.00
103-002	Leaf Spring Main	0	\$30.00
103-003	Spring Middle Leaf	3	\$10.00
103-004	Spring Top Leaf	22	\$10.00
103-006	Spindle Saddle	0	\$30.00
103-007A	Black Ski Slide 3/8" hole (each)	0	\$10.00
103-007B	Ski Saddle 3/8" Hole (White)(each)	0	\$10.00
103-009	Spring Bottom Supp	31	\$5.00
103-020	Ski Bumper	6	\$10.00
103-028	Rivet On Ski Bumper Pad	0	\$10.00
103-032	Ski (square back) (can use 103-073)	0	\$75.00
103-033	Pressure Spring Plate	26	\$5.00
103-034	Interleaf Liner	157	\$3.00
103-035	Leaf Spring	0	\$45.00
103-036	Ski Spring Bumper	0	\$20.00
103-038	Leaf Spring	0	\$45.00
103-039	Wear Bar 1972 EXT (30" 2 studs)	7	\$10.00

103-041	Same As 103-339		
103-048	Spacer (Steel)	35	\$5.00
103-049	Spacer (Aluminum)	3	\$5.00
103-056	Mono Leaf Spring LH	6	\$45.00
103-059	Mono Leaf Spring RH	4	\$45.00
103-062	Mono Leaf Spring RH	5	\$45.00
103-063	Mono Leaf Spring LH	2	\$45.00
103-064	Ski Bumper (bolt on style)	8	\$15.00
103-069	Same as 103-110		
103-070	Ski Bumper (screw on style)	1	\$15.00
103-073	Ski (tapered back with skags)	0	\$100.00
103-074	Spring	13	\$45.00
103-075	Spring	2	\$45.00
103-082	Ski Shock 75 Z	0	\$225.00
103-086	Ski	0	\$75.00
103-089	Spindle	13	\$40.00
103-097	Skag	1	\$10.00
103-099	Bushing (Pair)	7	\$15.00
103-100	Dampner	0	\$10.00
103-101	Black Ski Slide 1/2" hole (each)	0	\$10.00
103-102	Sleeve	0	\$5.00
103-108	Spring Wedge	28	\$1.00
103-109	Leaf Spring	1	\$45.00
103-110	Leaf spring	0	\$45.00
103-111	Spring	1	\$10.00
103-114	Mono Leaf Spring RH	1	\$45.00
103-115	Same As 103-063		
103-116	Mono Leaf Spring RH	0	\$45.00
103-117	Mono Leaf Spring LH	0	\$45.00
103-118	Mono Leaf Spring RH	6	\$45.00
103-119	Mono Leaf Spring LH	7	\$45.00
103-123	Rubber Ski Damper	10	\$10.00
103-125	Chrome Shock 76 Z	0	\$225.00
103-129	Ski	0	\$75.00
103-133	Ski Shock (Single) (Shock Kit 134-874)	1	\$60.00
103-137	Spindle	61	\$25.00
103-138	Saddle damper	0	\$10.00
103-139	Ski	0	\$75.00
103-141	Ski	0	\$200.00
103-146	Bracket	12	\$10.00
103-148	Spacer	25	\$5.00
103-151	Mono Leaf Spring LH / RH	0	\$45.00
103-155	Shock	2	\$100.00

103-166	Skag	28	\$10.00
103-181	Mono Leaf Spring LH / RH	1	\$45.00
103-182	Ski	1	\$75.00
103-184	Same As 103-190		
103-185	Same As 103-191		
103-190	Saddle Right	3	\$25.00
103-191	Saddle Left	7	\$40.00
103-192	Same As 103-208	1	
103-204	Mono Leaf Spring LH / RH	0	\$45.00
103-205	Shock absorber (can also use 114-685)	0	\$80.00
103-208	Spindle	1	\$40.00
103-210	Bushing	50	\$10.00
103-224	Ski Saddle	8	\$25.00
103-225	Saddle	6	\$25.00
103-243	Shock (1-new take off)	0	\$40.00
103-248	Same As 103-354		
103-270	Spring 2 1/8" x 10'	3	\$25.00
103-273	Tie Rod End	8	\$15.00
103-277	Spindle Spacer Tube	44	\$5.00
103-282	Spindle 3/4" dia.	3	\$75.00
103-286	Skags	0	\$10.00
103-290	Ski	0	\$75.00
103-291	Ski Shock	0	\$40.00
103-303	Ski	4	\$75.00
103-306	Same As 103-224		
103-307	Same As 103-225		
103-314	Spindle 3/4" Shaft	19	\$40.00
103-316	Spindle 1" dia.	2	\$75.00
103-318	Spring	6	\$20.00
103-324	Spindle Weldment 7/16" Mounting Hole	4	\$40.00
103-337	Same As 103-034		
103-338	Mono Leaf spring LH / RH	0	\$45.00
103-339	Bumper	15	\$15.00
103-344	Ski Saddle Right	2	\$40.00
103-345	Ski Saddle Left	1	\$40.00
103-349	Ski Bumpers	0	\$10.00
103-351	Same As 103-324		
103-354	Spindle Weldment 3/8" Mounting Hole	9	\$40.00
103-500	Mono Leaf Spring LH / RH	1	\$45.00
104-004	Clutch Nut	3	\$10.00
104-007	Oil lite Bushing	27	\$5.00
104-008	Pivot Insert (13/16" long)	4	\$5.00
104-017	Hyfax Rivet-On Style About 52" Long (White) Sold Each	77	\$23.00

104-023	Rear Idler Wheel 1970	0	\$50.00
104-024	Inside Arm Sheild	1	\$15.00
104-026	Suspension Bumper	0	\$20.00
104-028	Spring	47	\$5.00
104-029	Turnbuckle	1	\$30.00
104-030	Suspension Pad	13	\$20.00
104-032	Front Left Spring	65	\$10.00
104-033	Front Right Spring	21	\$10.00
104-036	Bushing	109	\$5.00
104-046	Same As 123-018	1	\$0.00
104-047	Axle Front	38	\$20.00
104-048	Axle 15 3/8"	6	\$20.00
104-052	Same As 8070-286		
104-062	Grease Zerk	37	\$0.50
104-063	Same As 104-017	1	\$0.00
104-067	Mounting Bracket	3	\$20.00
104-072	Suspension Bumper 1968	0	\$15.00
104-073	Pad	0	\$5.00
104-077	Small Pad	0	\$10.00
104-092	Spring Bushing (Sold In Pairs)	6	\$15.00
104-097	Same As 104-105	0	
104-105	Same As 104-017	0	
104-107	Bushing "oilite" S	0	\$5.00
104-108	Pivot Insert (1 1/16" long)	94	\$5.00
104-131	Rear Axle 13 13/16"	19	\$20.00
104-133	Same As 104-017	0	\$0.00
104-137	Idler Wheel 7 5/8" OD , 3/4" ID	1	\$40.00
104-147	Same As 104-017	0	\$0.00
104-187	Same as 104-017	0	
104-191A	Idler Wheel (NOS) Steel 7 1/8" OD, 3/4" Bore	0	\$75.00
104-191B	Idler Wheel (Aftermarket) 7 1/8" OD, 3/4" Bore	22	\$45.00
104-192	Arm Rear	7	\$60.00
104-194	Rear Right Spring	28	\$10.00
104-195	Rear Left Spring (can use 104-033 cut off)	0	\$10.00
104-204	Bracket	2	\$5.00
104-212	Center Axle	1	\$30.00
104-214	Same As 114-210		
104-215	Same As 114-210		
104-217	Same As 104-017	0	\$0.00
104-221	Front Arm	4	\$60.00
104-236	Same As 104-592		
104-251	Skid Frame Weldment 1972 EXT	0	\$100.00
104-252	Rear arm assembly	13	\$60.00

104-256	Rear Rubber Bumper. (Polaris but are very similar)	4	\$20.00
104-259	Rear Arm Bushing	2	\$2.00
104-283	Rear Right Spring 1972 Panther Poly Track	1	\$20.00
104-284	Rear Left Spring 1972 Panther Poly Track	1	\$20.00
104-287	Track Tension Spacer	2	\$5.00
104-289	Plate	4	\$20.00
104-298	Idler Wheel	0	\$75.00
104-324	Spring Right Front (1972 Poly Track)	1	\$10.00
104-325	Spring Left Front (1972 Poly Track)	1	\$10.00
104-337	Body Support	1	\$20.00
104-340	Plastic Insert 5/8" Bore 2" OD	0	\$3.00
104-341	Plastic Insert 5/8" Bore 1 1/2" OD	9	\$3.00
104-342	Plastic Insert 3/4" Bore 2" OD	93	\$3.00
104-343	Plastic Insert 3/4" Bore 1 1/2" OD	84	\$3.00
104-348	Wear strip	6	\$40.00
104-352	Spring Right Rear	64	\$10.00
104-353	Spring Left Rear	39	\$10.00
104-354	Axle Inner Rear Front	0	\$20.00
104-363	Bushing	2	\$20.00
104-386	Bushing Rear Arm	14	\$10.00
104-388	Metal Braket	0	
104-403	Bin 114-210		
104-415	Handle Bar Pad	1	\$75.00
104-459	Arm	9	\$60.00
104-464	Axle Rear (some used nice) 12 3/8"	4	\$20.00
104-468	Rear Axle Spacer	18	\$10.00
104-476	Axle	15	\$20.00
104-478	Axle 16 3/4"	4	\$20.00
104-487	Spring	10	\$10.00
104-555	Plate (Suspension Bracket) (most black) Can also use 116-379	15	\$20.00
104-562	Inner Axle 17 13/16" , 3/8" Course Tread (can use 110-001)	0	\$20.00
104-576	Same As 114-210		
104-592	inner axel 15 3/4"	1	\$20.00
104-593	Plastic Stop Arm Black 1-used (can also use 104-888 chain style)	0	\$30.00
104-595	Nose Piece	0	\$20.00
104-596	Rear idler wheel 75/76 Z	3	\$60.00
104-602	Rear Shaft Lower	1	\$30.00
104-603	Axle Spacer	0	\$5.00
104-604	Support Axle-Rear	0	\$40.00
104-606	Same As 104-795		
104-607	Same As 104-794		
104-608	1975 Z Skid Rail	0	\$75.00

104-609	Axle Rear	0	\$40.00
104-613	Bushing	4	\$10.00
104-615	Shaft Rear Arm	0	\$20.00
104-619	Bracket	0	\$30.00
104-620	Bracket	0	\$30.00
104-621	Bracket Pivot-Front	0	\$40.00
104-626	Track Guide Idler (1975 Z)	0	\$60.00
104-627	Bracket	0	\$30.00
104-628	Bushing	0	\$10.00
104-629	Front Pivot Arm Bushing 75-76-77 2	1	\$5.00
104-631	Skid Frame Bumper	19	\$10.00
104-632	Bracket Pivot-Rear A	4	\$40.00
104-634	Skid Frame Plate	1	\$25.00
104-636	Plastic Throttle Insert	1	\$5.00
104-703	Track Idler 3" OD x 3/4" ID	0	\$80.00
104-706	Gas Gauge	3	\$20.00
104-748	Axle 16 7/8"	11	\$20.00
104-750	Rear Right Spring	32	\$10.00
104-751	Rear Left Spring	45	\$10.00
104-752	Spring front Right	41	\$10.00
104-753	Front left Spring	39	\$10.00
104-756	Rear Axle	5	\$60.00
104-757	Rear arm assembly	9	\$80.00
104-759	Front Arm Bracket	14	\$60.00
104-764	Spring Slide	26	\$10.00
104-765	Inner Axle 7"	3	\$20.00
104-770	Spacer Axle Inside	4	\$20.00
104-771	Outside Axle Spacer	5	\$10.00
104-772	Tunnel Bracket LF & RR	1	\$20.00
104-773	Tunnel Bracket RF & LR	3	\$20.00
104-779	Spring Roller (can also use 114-256 or 604-582	0	\$15.00
104-780	Stop Arm	22	\$20.00
104-781	Axle Idler	3	\$20.00
104-784	Washer	20	\$5.00
104-785	Rear Axle Spacer	58	\$5.00
104-790	Telescope Rear Arm	4	\$80.00
104-794	Spring (75 Z Left) (76,77 Z Right) (reproduction,some rust, no paint)	30	\$50.00
104-795	Spring (75 Z Right) (76,77 Z Left) (reproduction,some rust,no paint)	27	\$50.00
104-801	Brace	0	\$20.00
104-804	Housing Rear Axle Right	1	\$40.00
104-816	Front Stop Arm	2	\$25.00
104-822	Spring Front Right	0	\$20.00

104-823	Spring Front Left	0	\$20.00
104-836	Collar	3	\$5.00
104-837	Idler Wheel	1	\$30.00
104-838	Weldnut Plate	65	\$1.00
104-842	Shoulder Bolt	2	\$15.00
104-843	Front Axle 12 1/8"	4	\$20.00
104-865	Hyfax 47" Long Slide-On, Sold Each	2	\$20.00
104-870	Idler Wheel 5/8" Bore 5 1/4" OD	1	\$40.00
104-875	Idler Wheel 3 1/4" x 5/8" Bore	7	\$60.00
104-888	Stop Chain	8	\$15.00
104-894	Spring Rear Right	16	\$10.00
104-895	Spring Rear Left	14	\$10.00
104-896	Same As 114-098		
104-897	Same As 114-099		
104-907	Rear Arm	1	\$60.00
104-908	Rear Axle Housing Right	1	\$20.00
104-909	Rear Axle Housing Left	0	\$20.00
104-910	Cross brace Front	0	\$20.00
104-914	Bushing	4	\$5.00
104-916	Inside Axle Spacer	0	\$10.00
104-922	Roller	13	\$15.00
104-926	Idler Axle 15 3/4"	2	\$20.00
104-929	Suspention Rail	2	\$60.00
104-930	Wheel	7	\$40.00
104-931	Rear Right Arm Shock	1	\$60.00
104-934	Bin 114-210		
104-956	Mounting bracket	0	\$20.00
104-960	Inner Axle 1977 Cross Country	0	\$20.00
104-978	Front cross Brace	1	\$40.00
104-980	Spring	3	\$10.00
104-981	Spring Front Left	2	\$10.00
104-984	Front Arm Bracket	0	\$40.00
104-985	Rear Arm 1977 Cross Country	1	\$80.00
104-992	Eye Bolt Insert	2	\$5.00
104-998	Same As 104-794		
104-999	Same As 104-999		
105-007	Spindle bushing	326	\$10.00
105-012	Same As 8051-278		
105-013	Ball Joint 3/8 (can also use 300-123)	1	\$15.00
105-014	Tie Rod 22 1/2"	0	\$20.00
105-015	Tie Rod (short)	34	\$20.00
105-016	Tie Rod End	0	\$10.00
105-018	Hand Grip	0	\$20.00

105-028	Key Stock	0	\$1.00
105-033	Hand Grips 1969 (pair)	0	\$25.00
105-034	Same As 105-113		
105-035	Wave Washer	5	\$1.00
105-048	Same As 105-058		
105-049	Same As 105-234		
105-058	Spindle Forged	53	\$25.00
105-059	Handle Bar Gusset	1	\$5.00
105-084	Tie Rod King Kat 12 1/4"	0	\$20.00
105-088	Shock MTC Bracket	46	\$10.00
105-090	Same As 105-312		
105-092	Saddle (can also use 105-120)	28	\$25.00
105-093	Same As 105-235		
105-094	Tie Rod steel	56	\$20.00
105-108	Spindle	6	\$40.00
105-112	Same As 105-312		
105-113	1969 lever	204	\$25.00
105-118	Handle Bar Handle	0	\$30.00
105-120	Saddle	53	\$25.00
105-128	Same As 105-312		
105-130	Tie Rod 11 3/8"	28	\$20.00
105-145	Cable Clamp	0	\$3.00
105-149	Tie Rod Alum 10 3/8 LH/RH Thread	39	\$20.00
105-152	Spindle	22	\$40.00
105-154	Spindle	36	\$40.00
105-159	Spindle Saddle (can also use 105-120)	13	\$25.00
105-161	Same As 105-312		
105-162	Steering Arm Right	2	\$40.00
105-166	Replaced by 105-236		
105-167	Same As 105-305		
105-169	Tie Rod with ends	0	\$20.00
105-170	Steering Arm (9" Tie Rod / with end)	11	\$20.00
105-180	Same As 105-152		
105-192	Steering Arm	1	\$20.00
105-195	Steering Bracket	5	\$20.00
105-196	Bushing Clamp	4	\$20.00
105-197	Steering Bushing	21	\$5.00
105-198	Tie Rod End	0	\$10.00
105-199	Tie Rod 11 1/2" Tie Rod / with end	2	\$20.00
105-203	Backing Plate	35	\$5.00
105-212	Tie Rod	0	\$20.00
105-230	Tie Rod 11 1/2" Tie Rod / with end	18	\$20.00
105-231	Tie Rod	8	\$20.00

105-232	Tie Rod 9 1/4" with rod end	12	\$20.00
105-234	Rod End RH Male	226	\$10.00
105-235	Rod End LH Male	10	\$10.00
105-236	Rod End RH Female	5	\$10.00
105-238	Handle Bar Assy.	3	\$80.00
105-239	Same As 105-007		
105-241	Front arm rear Suspension	0	\$60.00
105-246	Left Spindle Arm	6	\$20.00
105-256	Tie Rod right 12 3/4"	8	\$20.00
105-257	Tie Rod (left) 12 3/8"	9	\$20.00
105-259	Same As 105-234		
105-260	Same As 105-235		
105-261	Rod End LH Thread	3	\$10.00
105-263	Ball Joint Female	1	\$10.00
105-282	Spindle Arm Left	1	\$20.00
105-283	Spindle arm Right	1	\$20.00
105-290	Same As 105-355		
105-292	handle Bar (may be a take off)	0	\$60.00
105-298	Tie Rod W/End	0	\$20.00
105-299	Same As 105-007		
105-303	Same As 105-007		
105-304	Same As 103-137		
105-305	Tie Rod Adjusting Bolt	48	\$15.00
105-312	Spindle	1	\$40.00
105-326	Steering Arm	7	\$20.00
105-327	Tie Rod End	2	\$30.00
105-328	Ball Joint 3/8 (can also use 300-123)	4	\$10.00
105-329	Tie Rod 8 3/4" aluminum	9	\$20.00
105-330	Tie Rod 15 5/8" aluminum	4	\$20.00
105-334	Steering Arm	2	\$20.00
105-338	Steering Post	0	\$80.00
105-342	Tie Rod (12" Tie Rod / with end)	5	\$20.00
105-344	Handle Bars	1	\$80.00
105-350	Steering Adjuster Cap	2	\$10.00
105-351	Adjusting Block (used)	4	\$20.00
105-355	Steering post	10	\$40.00
105-356	Steering Arm RH	21	\$20.00
105-357	Steering Arm LH	20	\$15.00
105-359	Steering Post Kit (79 Trail Cat)	6	\$20.00
105-363	Spindle Bushing	14	\$20.00
105-512	Same As 105-312		
105-701	Tie Rod with End	11	\$20.00
105-985	Rear arm assembly	1	\$30.00

106-053	End Plate	0	\$40.00
106-054	Air Vent	8	\$20.00
106-056	Air Duct Deflector	0	\$40.00
106-058	Decal "Arctic Cat" (Reproduction)	43	\$10.00
106-066	Dash Cover 1969	0	\$15.00
106-071	Grommet	2	\$1.00
106-074	Tool Bag	1	\$100.00
106-080	Belly Pan Trim Aluminum (Left) (1970 Style)	0	\$60.00
106-081	Belly Pan Trim Aluminum (Right) (1970 Style)	13	\$60.00
106-083	Panther Decal RH	0	\$10.00
106-085	Bumper tape 1970 (reproduction)	50	\$15.00
106-089	Foot Rest Left	0	\$50.00
106-090	Foot Rest Right	0	\$50.00
106-091	Hood Latch (rubber)	0	\$10.00
106-093	Same As 110-098		
106-094	Windshield Strip 1970 Panther	10	\$40.00
106-096	Decal "246"	3	\$5.00
106-098	Decal "340"	2	\$5.00
106-099	Decal "440"	4	\$5.00
106-101	Hood Cushion (pair)	2	\$10.00
106-103	Tool Box Door (With Pins and Latch)	0	\$80.00
106-105	Dash Bezel	0	\$80.00
106-107	Pinch Welt 5/8" Wide Black 56" +	0	\$20.00
106-111	Decal "OFF"	1	\$2.00
106-113	Glove Box Latch (Panther)	13	\$5.00
106-114	Glove Box Knob (Panther)	11	\$5.00
106-127	Same As 106-737		
106-130	Plate Body wear left	23	\$20.00
106-131	Plate Body wear right	23	\$20.00
106-137	Right bin 106-736		
106-141	Decal "634"	0	\$5.00
106-150	Thottle Lever	0	\$0.00
106-156	Dash Trim	3	\$5.00
106-157	Taillight Backer (Black Plastic)	19	\$20.00
106-159	Vent	4	\$30.00
106-160	Bottom Console Insert	5	\$20.00
106-163	Hood Channel Left (1971 Style)	0	\$60.00
106-164	Hood Channel Right (1971 Style)	2	\$60.00
106-165	Cat Head Seat Snap (silver- black inlay) Reproduction	94	\$1.00
106-170	Same As 106-205		
106-173	Rear Skid Shock	0	\$60.00
106-175	Rear Bumper side Panther (not chrome)	2	\$40.00
106-177	Taillight Tubing (1970 Panther, not chrome)	2	\$40.00

106-178	Hitch Tubing (1970 Panther, not chrome)	1	\$30.00
106-181	Same as 218-223	1	\$20.00
106-183	Cat head Dash Cover	0	\$15.00
106-188	Lynx Decal RH	1	\$10.00
106-191	Same As 110-098		
106-192	Bumper Tape	0	\$20.00
106-193	Same As 106-165		
106-195	Shock Bushing	22	\$5.00
106-196	Shock Bushing	98	\$5.00
106-197	Console Cover plate	15	\$10.00
106-198	Shock Bushings "Plastic" (per pair)	38	\$8.00
106-199	Shock (black)	0	\$80.00
106-200	Flying "A" emblem Seat Badge	0	\$40.00
106-201	Flying "A" emblem Seat Badge	3	\$40.00
106-202	Backing Plate (Some Used)	2	\$5.00
106-205	Dash	0	\$80.00
106-206	Vent	11	\$25.00
106-215	End Plate	0	\$40.00
106-217	Bumper Tape 1971 (reproduction)	0	\$15.00
106-220	Dash Panel	5	\$80.00
106-222	Side Shroud Arm	0	\$10.00
106-223A	Aluminum Wear Strip 46 1/4"	0	\$20.00
106-223B	Plastic Wear Strip (NOS 46 1/4") (Aftermarket universal 52 1/4")	58	\$30.00
106-224	Hood Scoop	6	\$30.00
106-226	Side Frame (left) Chrome	0	\$40.00
106-227	Side Frame (right) Chrome	0	\$40.00
106-228	"Oil Fill" Decal	0	\$3.00
106-234	Hitch / Tubing Assy.	0	\$30.00
106-235	Engine Rod 2" (Aluminum)	2	\$20.00
106-237	Spill Tray	0	\$20.00
106-242	Windshield strip	26	\$25.00
106-243A	Big Mouth Windshield NOS	0	\$100.00
106-243B	Big Mouth Windshield Aftermarket (tall about 17") one with a scratch	4	\$80.00
106-245	Windshield Trim Left	4	\$20.00
106-246	Winshield Trim Right	5	\$20.00
106-247	Same as 110-274	1	
106-249	Tail Light tube assy.	2	\$20.00
106-253	Vent	12	\$40.00
106-254	Windshield Trim Around Headlight	0	\$5.00
106-255	Decal "340" Axial Flow Right	1	\$5.00
106-256	Decal "399" Axial Flow Right	5	\$5.00
106-260	Decal "340" Axial Flow Left	8	\$5.00
106-261	Decal "399" Axial Flow Left	6	\$5.00

106-273	Intake Grill	26	\$20.00
106-275	Decal "340"	0	\$5.00
106-288	Right Hood Vent Chrome (New not perfect)	0	\$40.00
106-289	Left Hood Vent Chrome	70	\$40.00
106-301	Speedo drive	0	\$15.00
106-302	Strip Aluminum	6	\$30.00
106-305A	Windshield with Aluminum Trim	3	\$100.00
106-305B	Windshield axial flow (2 Tall) Most Sno-Stuff	9	\$80.00
106-310	Windshield Trim (1971 EXT / KK) Factory Defect On One End)	1	\$60.00
106-319	Hood Trim (EXT motor opening)	0	\$15.00
106-329	Same As 106-329		
106-330	1972 Lynx Hood (Some Shelf Wear)	1	\$250.00
106-331	Windshield (Can Use 110-098)	1	\$80.00
106-332	Front Bumper (Clear Aluminum)	0	\$150.00
106-333	Rope Recoil Holder	58	\$15.00
106-334	72 Bumper Tape	0	\$20.00
106-336	Grab Handle	1	\$10.00
106-337	Wood Grain Dash Plate	1	\$20.00
106-338	Dash Bezel (wood grain)	4	\$15.00
106-339	Tool Box Console Door	33	\$20.00
106-340	Throttle Handle	26	\$25.00
106-341	Dash 1972 Panther	0	\$75.00
106-342	Thottle Handle insert	43	\$5.00
106-343	Same As 106-340		
106-345A	Reflector (amber)	133	\$10.00
106-345B	Reflector (Red)	16	\$10.00
106-346	Panther Dash Decal 1972	0	\$5.00
106-347	Footboard Body Support	7	\$10.00
106-349	Dash Cover "Arctic Cat"	1	\$15.00
106-351	Tool Box 1972 Panther	4	\$30.00
106-353	Same As 106-173		
106-354	Hood Louver (Right)	21	\$25.00
106-355	Hood Louver (Left)	15	\$25.00
106-357	Same As 134-676		
106-358	Hood Channel	0	\$20.00
106-359	Hood Channel Left	3	\$20.00
106-360	Latch Strike Right	7	\$5.00
106-361	Latch Strike Left	8	\$5.00
106-362	Same As 110-478		
106-363	Same As 110-485		
106-366	Panther Backrest cover	1	\$100.00
106-367	Console Cover plate	15	\$10.00
106-370	In bin 110-558		

106-371	Bin 110-559		
106-377	Same As 134-676		
106-379	Chrome Shock	0	\$125.00
106-382	Lynx Name Plate	2	\$20.00
106-384	Reflector Housing	20	\$10.00
106-385	Reflector Housing	30	\$10.00
106-386	Foot Rest Right	4	\$20.00
106-387	Foot Rest Left	2	\$20.00
106-389	Bumper	9	\$125.00
106-390	Bumper Strip	4	\$40.00
106-391	Channels	3	\$10.00
106-393	Side Vent	26	\$30.00
106-394	Vent	22	\$30.00
106-395	Same As 106-583	0	
106-396	Strike	43	\$5.00
106-397	Hood Latch left	49	\$10.00
106-398	Hood latch right	48	\$10.00
106-399	Dash Bezel (Flying "A" Logo)	1	\$30.00
106-400	Dash Bezel ("Arctic Cat" Logo)	1	\$40.00
106-401	Dash Plug	6	\$15.00
106-402	Same As 106-557		
106-403	Bracket Left	1	\$20.00
106-404	Bracket Right	1	\$20.00
106-405	Tool Box Shroud (one with door)	7	\$60.00
106-406	Hood Vent Right	3	\$20.00
106-407	Hood Vent Left	29	\$20.00
106-408	Tool Box Bottom	3	\$30.00
106-409	Tool Box Door	19	\$30.00
106-412	Same As 106-340		
106-413	Headlight Bezel Assy. Chrome	16	\$60.00
106-414	Grill	1	\$20.00
106-415	Same As 106-522		
106-417	Snow Flap	0	\$60.00
106-422	Rear Shroud Panther	0	\$125.00
106-423	Wear Plate Left	4	\$20.00
106-424	Wear Plate Right	6	\$20.00
106-425	End Plate (1-black)	2	\$30.00
106-435	Cover 1973 Panther	0	\$150.00
106-436	Backrest Cover 1973 Panther	1	\$80.00
106-439	Backing Bushing Plate	7	\$5.00
106-440	Windshield (16" tall Sno-Stuff)	0	\$80.00
106-441	Arctic Cat Emblem (chrome)	0	\$30.00
106-443	Arctic Cat Emblem (gold) in bin 106-441	0	\$30.00

106-446	Hitch	0	\$10.00
106-448	Hitch Pivot Pin	7	\$10.00
106-449	Latch Plate Left	9	\$5.00
106-450	Latch Plate Right	23	\$5.00
106-458	Black Plastic Dash Pin (3/4" Long) (4 pack)	117	\$5.00
106-463	Support Hinge	2	\$80.00
106-464	Bracket Hinge Hood	14	\$15.00
106-471	Bracket	1	\$10.00
106-472	Name Plate Frame VIP	2	\$15.00
106-480	VIP Script	2	\$60.00
106-483	Script Emblem "Arctic Cat" Gold	0	\$20.00
106-484	Emblem Panther VIP	0	\$60.00
106-485	Front Vent 74 VIP	0	\$25.00
106-493	Shift Arm Bushing	0	\$10.00
106-500	Hood Vent Right 74 VIP	1	\$20.00
106-501	Hood Vent Left 74 VIP	1	\$20.00
106-502	Hood Vent 74 VIP Brown (Right)	3	\$20.00
106-503	Hood Vent 74 VIP Brown (Left)	3	\$20.00
106-505	Gold Tape	0	\$10.00
106-506	Bumper strip 1974 VIP	19	\$25.00
106-508	Plate Right Brown VIP	1	\$5.00
106-509	Handle Bar Pad (brown)	0	\$75.00
106-511	Dash Plate "Arctic Cat"	0	\$10.00
106-512	Dash Plate "Panther"	0	\$10.00
106-513	Dash Plate	3	\$10.00
106-514	Rim Bezel	1	\$15.00
106-515	Rim Bezel	29	\$10.00
106-518	Seat Cover 1974 Panther	0	\$300.00
106-522	Handle Bar Pad (1 - "V" style , 0 - "U" style)	1	\$75.00
106-528	Rear Enclosure	0	\$80.00
106-529	Same As 106-600	0	\$10.00
106-531	Tailing Spacer Lens	21	\$3.00
106-534	Gas Tank Spill Tray	17	\$20.00
106-535	Rear Lower Shroud (scratches)	0	\$30.00
106-536	Bracket Hood	8	\$30.00
106-539	Hinge Brace	5	\$40.00
106-540	Support Bracket	1	\$10.00
106-541	Chrome Bezel	0	\$25.00
106-546	Hinge Arm (right)	4	\$20.00
106-547	Hinge Arm (left)	3	\$20.00
106-550	Vinyl Bumper Strip	1	\$40.00
106-551	Spill Tray Hose	1	\$5.00
106-554	Tool Box Door	4	\$30.00

106-555	Same as 106-405		
106-556	Same As 136-220	0	
106-557	Console (square choke hole)	10	\$60.00
106-559	Hinge Louver	12	\$40.00
106-561	Hood Guide	4	\$10.00
106-563	Chrome Shock (Made In Canada)	0	\$225.00
106-565	Hood Vent Brown (some maybe missing some pins)	0	\$20.00
106-568	Same As 106-205		
106-579	Same As 106-631		
106-581	Headlight Bezel	1	\$30.00
106-582	Same As 116-423		
106-583	Panther Emblem	0	\$30.00
106-586	Rear Bumper (Right)	1	\$40.00
106-587	Rear Bumper (Left)	1	\$40.00
106-588	Same as 106-666		
106-590	Bumper End Cap Right	22	\$10.00
106-591	Bumper End Cap Left	37	\$10.00
106-593	Same As 136-220		
106-596	Same As 106-528		
106-599	Seat Cover 1975 Panther	1	\$300.00
106-600	Gas Tank Door	14	\$15.00
106-601	Gas Tank Spill Tray	20	\$20.00
106-603	Air Duct	0	\$20.00
106-609	Vent Hood	6	\$20.00
106-611	Front Bumper	4	\$150.00
106-612	Chrome End Cap (Right)	2	\$20.00
106-613	Chrome End Cap (Left)	1	\$20.00
106-615	Insert Cover Plate	0	\$10.00
106-620	Same As 106-522		
106-621	Arctic Cat Badge	0	\$5.00
106-622	Hood Vent Right	1	\$15.00
106-623	Hood Vent Left	0	\$15.00
106-625	Arctic Cat Plate Cover	10	\$10.00
106-626	Carburetor Vent	12	\$20.00
106-627	Same As 106-626		
106-628	Console (round choke hole) Can use 106-557	3	\$60.00
106-629	Reflective Tape (Sold per Foot)	110	\$1.00
106-630	Pin Stripe (10 ft. roll)	42	\$10.00
106-631	Bumper Tape 4' - 6' length (Sold Per Foot)	6	\$3.00
106-631B	Bumper Tape Rear	0	\$10.00
106-638	Gasket	35	\$8.00
106-639	Same As 106-333	1	\$0.00
106-642	Vent 1975 El Tigre 75 Z	0	\$40.00

106-644	Wear Strip Aluminum 46 1/4"	0	\$20.00
106-659	Windshield	4	\$80.00
106-661	Front hood vent	9	\$60.00
106-662	Hood Vent	2	\$20.00
106-663	Engine -Air Duct	0	\$10.00
106-666	Front Bumper 1976 Cross Country / Pantera	12	\$150.00
106-668	Dash Plate	0	\$10.00
106-669	Skid Shock Absorber	1	\$60.00
106-672	Head light Bezel	2	\$30.00
106-673	Plate Front	4	\$15.00
106-677	Hinge Hood	8	\$40.00
106-680	Toolbox Shroud	0	\$60.00
106-681	Windshield (New,Sno-Stuff rider quality)	5	\$80.00
106-683	End Plate	0	\$40.00
106-684	Foot Rest (right)	1	\$60.00
106-688	Front Bumper (76 Pantera)	0	\$150.00
106-689	Same As 106-732		
106-691	Toolbox	6	\$60.00
106-692	Trunk Lid Cross Country Cat	2	\$25.00
106-693	Hose	0	\$2.00
106-694	Front Vent	0	\$60.00
106-695	Tank Hold Down	1	\$25.00
106-699	Trim 6 1/2" Long	7	\$2.00
106-705	Bumper Tape	0	\$25.00
106-706	Windshield Strip Right (Some Used Nice)	1	\$20.00
106-706/707	Windshield set left/ right (some maybe used but very nice)	0	\$40.00
106-707	Windshield strip Left (Some Used Nice)	0	\$20.00
106-712	Foot Rest Right (black)	1	\$40.00
106-713	Foot Rest Left (black)	2	\$40.00
106-714	Tail Light Assy	0	\$60.00
106-715	End Plate (1 Silver, 1 Black)	3	\$40.00
106-723	Footrest Left (1976 Cross Country)	1	\$80.00
106-727	Strap	2	\$5.00
106-728	Strap Bracket	4	\$5.00
106-729	Retaining Pin	41	\$2.00
106-730	Belly Pan Trim	6	\$15.00
106-732	Dash	0	\$100.00
106-735	Strap	3	\$5.00
106-736	Hood Vent only right (pin and clip style) indicate	61	\$10.00
106-737	Hood Vent only left (pin and clip style) indicate	77	\$10.00
106-738	Hood Vent	10	\$15.00
106-739	1977-78-79 Pantera Hood (Some Shelf Wear)	1	\$250.00

106-742	Hood Channel Right	5	\$60.00
106-743	Hood Channel	5	\$60.00
106-744	Same As 106-714		
106-745	Trunk Enclosure	3	\$60.00
106-754	Strap	0	\$5.00
106-761	Seat Cover (All Black)	1	\$300.00
106-763	Bumper tape (22")	9	\$5.00
106-765	Same As 106-885		
106-766	Tool Box Cover	17	\$10.00
106-769	Plastic Cover / deflector	1	\$10.00
106-770	Plastic Cover / deflector	1	\$10.00
106-771	Hood Vent	18	\$10.00
106-772	Foam Tape	1	\$5.00
106-802	Windshield	0	\$80.00
106-805	Amber reflector	11	\$10.00
106-809	Foam Tape	1	\$2.00
106-813	Hood Hinge 77 Z	0	\$80.00
106-820	Recoil Bracket	3	\$10.00
106-828	Same As 106-684		
106-839	Dash	0	\$60.00
106-847	Rear Bumper	0	\$80.00
106-848	Grill	0	\$25.00
106-850	Windshield	10	\$80.00
106-853	Hood Cushion	2	\$5.00
106-857	Windshield	1	\$80.00
106-861	Same As 116-676		
106-862	Same As 116-940		
106-866	Same as 116-581		
106-872	Trim (Green Pin Strip)	1	\$40.00
106-884	End Plate 78-80 El Tigre	1	\$60.00
106-885	Tool Box (cover sold separately)	7	\$20.00
106-902	Tool Box	2	\$80.00
106-915	Snow Flap	0	\$40.00
106-920	Headlight Bracket (Revised)	3	\$20.00
106-925	Same As 117-032	1	\$0.00
106-927	Same As 117-032	0	\$0.00
106-930	Skid mounting plate (black)	17	\$15.00
106-932	Hood Channel	4	\$10.00
106-937	Windshield (78-84 El Tigre)	4	\$80.00
106-939	Bumper Tape	2	\$20.00
106-950	Belly Pan Trim	2	\$15.00
106-951	Belly Pan Trim	1	\$15.00
106-956	Bracket Mounting Console	19	\$5.00

106-959	Aluminum Water Cooler Spout	16	\$10.00
106-960	Plastic End Cap	15	\$5.00
106-961	Plastic End Cap	11	\$5.00
106-970	Rear Bumper	1	\$100.00
106-975	Handle Bar Pad (with the logo)	5	\$75.00
106-976	Rear Bumper	0	\$80.00
106-977	Same As 106-631		
106-992	Windshield Strip Right	2	\$30.00
106-993	Windshield Strip Left	0	\$30.00
106-994	Hinge	3	\$40.00
107-001	Dropcase Cover	1	\$60.00
107-002	Rubber Flange Gasket	30	\$5.00
107-003	O-Ring Seal	100	\$3.00
107-005	Sprocket 17T (3/4" Bore)	0	\$35.00
107-006	Sprocket 15T double row	0	\$35.00
107-008	Sprocket 47T	2	\$35.00
107-010	Woodruff Key	56	\$3.00
107-011	Drive Shaft 3/4" diameter x 9 3/4" long	2	\$40.00
107-014	Drive Shaft 3/4" Diameter x 8 13/16" Long	3	\$40.00
107-017	Eccentric 3 5/8" long 1967 (with bearings)	3	\$80.00
107-018	Eccentric Short 2 7/16" Long (No Bearings, Fine Thread)	0	\$40.00
107-020	Chain Case Gasket	0	\$20.00
107-024	Bearing	0	\$20.00
107-025	Bearing 3/4" bore	9	\$20.00
107-026	Bearing Flange (most are nice take-offs)	1	\$3.00
107-030	Lock Collar 1"	60	\$3.00
107-032	Bearing OEM	0	\$30.00
107-032A	Eccentric Bearing 3/4" Shaft (aftermarket, shorter inner race)	8	\$20.00
107-038	Same As 123-018	1	\$0.00
107-040	Link Connector Set	7	\$1.00
107-041	Off Set Link	15	\$3.00
107-050	Eccentric O-Ring	125	\$3.00
107-051	Eccentric (long) W/bearings	8	\$80.00
107-054	Hex Cap	0	\$2.00
107-056	Eccentric (jackshaft / without bearings)	5	\$60.00
107-063	Drop Case Cover	1	\$60.00
107-065	Chain Case Plugs 1970	133	\$3.00
107-073	Drop Case Cover 1970 (3 Hole)	1	\$60.00
107-074	Bearing W/Lock Collar 1" ID	50	\$20.00
107-077	Eccentric Housing	0	\$40.00
107-098	Sprocket Drive 17T	17	\$35.00
107-099	Sprocket Drive 19T	13	\$35.00
107-100	Sprocket 39T	35	\$35.00

107-101	Chain 90 P Silent	11	\$35.00
107-102	Chain	12	\$35.00
107-109	Support Bearing	0	\$25.00
107-110	Support Plate Bearing	0	\$20.00
107-111	Shaft	3	\$40.00
107-112	Tappered Lock Collar	15	\$3.00
107-113	Bushing	14	\$3.00
107-115	Sprocket	20	\$35.00
107-116	Sprocket	6	\$35.00
107-123	Bearing (can use 107-434, will need locking collar)	0	\$30.00
107-125	Bearing Flange With Zerk	0	\$5.00
107-133	Key Stock	285	\$3.00
107-135	O-Ring	0	\$10.00
107-138	Bearing 1"	0	\$20.00
107-139	Sprocket w/ Bearing	7	\$35.00
107-155	O - Ring	7	\$3.00
107-157	1972 EXT Clutch Shield Kit (bolt kit and shield, kit not complete)	0	\$30.00
107-170	Chain 96 Pitch	7	\$35.00
107-180	dropcase Cover	3	\$60.00
107-188	Rubber Plug	148	\$3.00
107-200	Pin	27	\$5.00
107-204	Rubber Gasket	1	\$20.00
107-205	Clutch Sheild	0	\$60.00
107-212	Dropcase	0	\$80.00
107-213	Reply by 107-747 Dropcase Cover ET 78		
107-214	Chain Case Gasket (can use 107-326, will have to cut down)	2	\$15.00
107-215	Chain Silent 68 pitch	0	\$40.00
107-216	Chain 70P Silent	0	\$40.00
107-217	Sprocket 15T	31	\$35.00
107-218	Sprocket 17T	1	\$35.00
107-219	Sprocket 19T 3/8 x .520	6	\$35.00
107-220	Sprocket 39T	25	\$35.00
107-223	Bearing 7/8" ID No Seal Collar Side (Can Use 107-312)	55	\$20.00
107-224	Bearing 1 Inch (can also use 107-074, remove inner seal)	0	\$20.00
107-225	Bearing Flange (round bolt hole style)	0	\$3.00
107-226	Metal Arm	129	\$5.00
107-228	Chain Tensioner	112	\$5.00
107-229	Tensioner Spring	29	\$3.00
107-233	Studs	70	\$5.00
107-234	Bushing	88	\$1.00
107-235	Spring	35	\$1.00
107-236	Spring	13	\$1.00

107-240	Bracket Latch -C	5	\$20.00
107-246	Clutch Shield	0	\$60.00
107-247	Pin	8	\$5.00
107-249	Converter Bracket	6	\$10.00
107-252	Oil Seal Vip	0	\$10.00
107-258	Gasket (vip drive case)	0	\$20.00
107-266	Housing	2	\$15.00
107-268	Eccentric Washer	18	\$3.00
107-271	O-Ring	17	\$5.00
107-272	Chain Tensioner	61	\$5.00
107-273	Arm Pivot-c	1	\$10.00
107-275	Reinforcing Tab	13	\$5.00
107-281	Seal O Ring-D Case c	5	\$10.00
107-286	Sprocket	12	\$35.00
107-291	Metal Bracket	9	\$10.00
107-301	Sprocket 22T	22	\$35.00
107-302	Metal Arm	28	\$5.00
107-304	Dropcase Cover	5	\$60.00
107-305	Chain Case	2	\$60.00
107-308	Taper Cam 3/8" Wide (set screw sold separately)	120	\$3.00
107-312	Bearing 7/8" ID No Seal Collar Side (Can use 107-223)	51	\$20.00
107-313	Bearing 1" ID	21	\$20.00
107-314	Taper Lock Collar 1/2" Wide (set screw sold separately)	55	\$3.00
107-318	Bushing	37	\$3.00
107-320	Chain Silent 86P	1	\$35.00
107-321	Sprocket 33T Reply by 107-513	0	\$35.00
107-322	Chain Silent 64P	1	\$40.00
107-325	Sprocket 35T	11	\$35.00
107-326	Seal	68	\$15.00
107-327	Studs	4	\$5.00
107-331	Metal Plate	24	\$10.00
107-332	Driver Gasket	13	\$5.00
107-333	O-Ring	83	\$1.00
107-340	Sprocket 16T Silent	3	\$35.00
107-341	Sprocket 18T Silent	8	\$35.00
107-343	Same As 107-509		
107-344	Metal Arm	28	\$5.00
107-352	Bearing	0	\$20.00
107-358	Chain 66 pitch	0	\$40.00
107-366	Drop Case Cover VIP	2	\$60.00
107-369	Sprocket 41T Silent	1	\$35.00
107-372	Chain 72P Silent	1	\$40.00

107-374	Hinge	7	\$10.00
107-378	Chain Double Roller 66P	5	\$35.00
107-379	Sprocket	2	\$35.00
107-387	Seals	69	\$5.00
107-391	Clutch Shield Trim	1	\$2.00
107-398	Clutch Shield	1	\$40.00
107-401	Studs	9	\$5.00
107-402	Clutch Shield Bracket	12	\$15.00
107-407	Sprocket 37T Silent	2	\$35.00
107-408	Sprocket 21T	12	\$35.00
107-409	Same As 107-286		
107-411	Chain Tensioner	52	\$5.00
107-430	Bearing 7/8" Bore 52mm OD flat outside w/lock collar	32	\$30.00
107-431	Silent Chain 84P	1	\$40.00
107-434	Bearing (can use 107-123)	3	\$30.00
107-455	Bearing 7/8 w/lock C	1	\$20.00
107-456	Bearing 1" ID No seal on lock collar side	2	\$10.00
107-461	Metal Hinge Bracket	24	\$20.00
107-484	Chain 88P	15	\$40.00
107-508	Sprocket 24T	6	\$35.00
107-509	Dropcase (3-Black,1-Raw Aluminum)	4	\$80.00
107-512	Sprocket 29T	10	\$35.00
107-513	Sprocket 33T	19	\$35.00
107-514	Bearing 7/8" ID / With Lock Collar	5	\$20.00
107-515	Clutch Guard (some shelf wear)	2	\$60.00
107-524	Clutch Guard	0	\$30.00
107-560	Steering Stop	2	\$20.00
107-575	Brakcet	5	\$10.00
107-580	Bracket	13	\$20.00
107-582	Bracket	1	\$10.00
107-585	Spacer	14	\$5.00
107-590	Steering Stop Right	2	\$25.00
107-591	Steering Stop Left	5	\$25.00
107-598	Ball Bearing 25mm	2	\$20.00
107-630	Spacer	1	\$2.00
107-640	Steering Support	1	\$30.00
107-646	Chain Case Gasket	57	\$15.00
107-651	Sprocket 19T	10	\$35.00
107-652	Chain	12	\$40.00
107-653	Sprocket 39T	5	\$35.00
107-658	Clutch Shield	0	\$30.00
107-663	Lower Spacer	1	\$5.00
107-682	Same as 107-509		

107-712	Flange Plate	2	\$5.00
107-722	Dropcase For Rectangular Brake Style (Black,Aluminum)	2	\$80.00
107-730	Tool Box Bracket	14	\$10.00
107-731	Air Silencer Bracket	8	\$10.00
107-738	Engine Support Angle (1-used)	3	\$20.00
107-747	Dropcase Cover (Some Take Offs)	10	\$60.00
107-753	Bracket	3	\$10.00
107-769	Clutch Shield Rear Bracket	1	\$10.00
107-773	Chain	5	\$40.00
107-838	Hinge Pin	19	\$3.00
107-902	Lock Collar	7	\$10.00
107-903	Sprocket 40 tooth	6	\$35.00
107-937	Angle Engine Support	0	\$10.00
108-001	Motor Mount Strap No. 1 P-15	0	\$30.00
108-002	Motor Mount Strap No. 2 P-15	0	\$30.00
108-006	Motor Mount 7/8" Thick (fine thread)	42	\$16.00
108-014	Same As 123-134		
108-018	Bushing	11	\$3.00
108-023	Bushing	1	\$3.00
108-031	Motor Mount 1/2" Thick (fine thread)	104	\$16.00
108-032	Front motor strap	3	\$20.00
108-034	Front motor strap	1	\$25.00
108-037	Motor Plate (372 Hirth) (Most Take-off)	1	\$60.00
108-038	Motor Plate P19S 297 SACHS (Most Take-off)	1	\$60.00
108-039	Motor Plate (1969 297 JLO)(Most Take-off)	1	\$60.00
108-043	Motor Plate (1969 317 Hirth)(Most Take-off)	1	\$60.00
108-045	Same As 108-169		
108-056	Spacer	0	\$10.00
108-059	Motor Plate P12K (Most Take-off)	4	\$60.00
108-063	Motor Plate	0	\$60.00
108-064	Aluminum Spacer (used) 493 Hirth	6	\$10.00
108-074	Motor Plate (Most Take-off)	2	\$60.00
108-075	Aluminum Spacer	10	\$10.00
108-076	Motor plate JLO twin (Most Take-off)	1	\$60.00
108-081	Spacer Motor 399K	2	\$10.00
108-082	Same As 108-110		
108-084	Motor plate P-20 (Most Take-off))	1	\$60.00
108-089	Motor plate (303 Wankle)(Most Take-off)	3	\$60.00
108-092	Same As 108-110		
108-095	Motor Plate (634 Hirth)	0	\$125.00
108-097	Motor Plate (194R Hirth)	2	\$150.00
108-100	Same As 108-089		

108-105	Motor Plate 1972 Lynx / Panther (Most Take-off)	1	\$125.00
108-106	Motor Plate (Kawasaki twin)(Most Take-off)	10	\$60.00
108-109	Motor Plate (Most Take-off)	2	\$60.00
108-110	Motor Plate (399 Kohler)(Most Take-off)	4	\$60.00
108-111	Motor Plate (1971 292 Kawasaki)(Most Take-off)	2	\$60.00
108-114	Motor Plate 1971 EXT	0	\$100.00
108-123	Spacer	5	\$3.00
108-124	Same As 108-031		
108-129	Backing Plate (Kitty Cat)	1	\$15.00
108-131	Plate Eng A-340/440	1	\$80.00
108-136	Motor Plate (Most Take-off))	3	\$80.00
108-143	Cushion Retainer	2	\$5.00
108-146	Motor Plate 73 EXT (top plate)	0	\$60.00
108-148	Motor plate	1	\$60.00
108-151	Motor Plate 1975 Cheetah	1	\$80.00
108-152	Motor Mount (fine thread) 5/8" thick	18	\$14.00
108-154	Bushing	20	\$5.00
108-157	Motor Mount (aluminum)	0	\$10.00
108-164	Motor Mount Stud (Fine Thread)	220	\$10.00
108-166	Replaced By 108-198, 108-199	0	
108-167	Same As 108-199	0	\$0.00
108-168	Same As 108-198	0	
108-169	Front motor strap	2	\$25.00
108-174	Motor Mount (course thread) 1/2" thick	18	\$14.00
108-175	Motor Mount Stud (course thread)	106	\$10.00
108-184	Motor mount	2	\$16.00
108-188	Angle Support	0	\$25.00
108-190	Motor Mount	0	\$15.00
108-191	Aluminum Spacer	18	\$5.00
108-194	Same as 108-169		
108-198	Motor mount Male	104	\$5.00
108-199	Rubber Mount Female	123	\$5.00
108-200	Motor Mount	72	\$10.00
108-201	Plate	1	\$60.00
108-205	Motor Mount	0	\$20.00
108-206	Motor Mount	3	\$15.00
108-207	Rubber Bumper	6	\$20.00
108-208	Mount Female	112	\$5.00
108-217	Engine Support (rear)	1	\$60.00
108-219	Adjusting Plate	3	\$10.00
108-223	Snubber	12	\$15.00
108-227	Same As 108-199		
108-229	Motor Plate Spacer	0	\$5.00

108-235	Engine Rod	2	\$10.00
108-236	Motor Mount	1	\$20.00
108-241	Bracket Torque Crm-3	0	\$5.00
108-242	Engine Damper	0	\$12.00
108-251	Plate	6	\$2.00
108-270	Engine Mounting Plate (used)	2	\$60.00
108-283	Motor Plate 1981 Jag	1	\$40.00
108-285	Engine Support	3	\$30.00
108-286	Engine Mount Male	34	\$5.00
108-287	Motor Mount Female	48	\$5.00
109-001A	Taillight Len's Assy. (1967)	0	\$60.00
109-001B	Taillight Len's Only (1967)	4	\$20.00
109-003	Headlight chrome bezel	19	\$25.00
109-006	Brake Lining	5	\$10.00
109-007	Head light 35W & 40W	6	\$20.00
109-008	Switch and Key	0	\$60.00
109-013	Throttle / Brake Lever	1	\$50.00
109-014	Same As 109-013		
109-015	Brake Cable 67-68 (can also be used on 69)	1	\$80.00
109-016	Throttle Cable	0	\$80.00
109-017	Throttle Spring	15	\$5.00
109-018	Brake Spring	1	\$5.00
109-019	Hood Latch (sold in pairs)	3	\$25.00
109-034	Hinge (1970) (Replated)	1	\$100.00
109-037	Brake Casting	1	\$30.00
109-038	Belly Pan Trim (Arctic Cat replacement is black pinch welt) 32"	1	\$20.00
109-042	Same As 123-025		
109-048	Bushing Extension	0	\$10.00
109-049	Hood Hinge Brace (1970)	0	\$30.00
109-054	Rubber Gas Tank Cushion (some are a little on the hard side)	0	\$5.00
109-058	Gas Tank Bracket	4	\$20.00
109-073	Hood Chain	0	\$3.00
109-074	Dash Decal (one little scar)	0	\$10.00
109-075	Turn Buckle Saddlebag	3	\$5.00
109-080	Same As 116-074		
109-082	Brake Stop	1	\$3.00
109-084A	Fuel Fitting Straight / with rubber gasket	1	\$20.00
109-084B	Fuel Outlet Elbow Style / with rubber gasket	19	\$20.00
109-086	Fuel Cap	0	\$30.00
109-098	Plastic Bushings	1	\$5.00
109-099	Bracket Throttle C	2	\$5.00
109-112	Key Only (old "L" shaped style)	14	\$10.00

109-116	Hood Louver (Chrome)	1	\$100.00
109-117	Tool Box With Snap On Flaps	0	\$150.00
109-119	Carb Bracket	0	\$5.00
109-120	Cable Clamp	12	\$2.00
109-125	Choke Cable 19" P12 (3-metal housing, 3-plastic housing)	6	\$30.00
109-126	Choke Cable 12 1/2"	11	\$20.00
109-135	Hood Cable 15" (7 - with aluminum eyelets)	52	\$15.00
109-138	Headlight	9	\$20.00
109-139	Tail light Bulb (GE 97)	3,002	\$1.00
109-140	Bulb 40 watt	32	\$1.00
109-145	Same As 109-245		
109-146	Rubber Washer	157	\$0.25
109-148	Brake Cable (69 Panther)	16	\$80.00
109-149	Outlet Gas Tank Elbow	23	\$10.00
109-150	Lever Control	22	\$5.00
109-153	Handle Control	0	\$25.00
109-160	Gas Cap Seal	2	\$2.00
109-163	"CAUTION" Decal	0	\$5.00
109-164	Throttle Cable	10	\$20.00
109-165	Loom 16"	2	\$5.00
109-166	Same As 109-406		
109-167	Spade terminal	0	\$0.50
109-168	Fuel Return Elbow HD/ HR Carb.	13	\$8.00
109-173	Wire Harness	0	\$40.00
109-174	Same As 109-186		
109-175	Key Switch	346	\$20.00
109-176	Brake Bracket (Must weld in place)	0	\$5.00
109-178	Bracket Brake	4	\$5.00
109-179	Head Lamp Bulb 60/60W (aftermarket)	0	\$35.00
109-181	Cable Choke 12 1/4"	0	\$30.00
109-182	Same As 115-480		
109-183	Throttle Cable 28 overall	0	\$40.00
109-185	Head Lamp Bulb (40/40 watt)	0	\$25.00
109-186	Light Switch	0	\$20.00
109-187	Kill Switch	66	\$20.00
109-188	Same As 109-205		
109-189	Ground Switch Wiring	2	\$5.00
109-190	Taillight Harness	8	\$20.00
109-191	HL Air Cleaner	1	\$35.00
109-192	Same AS 110-251		
109-194	Support Spring	248	\$3.00
109-197	Carburetor HR50A (1970 Puma)	1	\$125.00
109-199	Tie Rod W/end	2	\$20.00

109-201	Brake Return Spring 2 1/4"	100	\$3.00
109-203	Connector Body Head	42	\$3.00
109-204	Wire Harness End Plug	36	\$1.00
109-205	Harness Wiring(For Kill Switch)	43	\$10.00
109-206	Fuel Decal	5	\$5.00
109-207	Spacer	1	\$5.00
109-209	Same As 115-209		
109-212	Bracket Bracket	0	\$5.00
109-213	Same As 109-937		
109-214	Brake Cam casting	58	\$15.00
109-215	Bushing	30	\$5.00
109-216	Puck Cam Side	56	\$5.00
109-217	Brake Puck	73	\$5.00
109-218	Brake Puck Metal Backer	122	\$3.00
109-219	Same As 135-047		
109-221	Brake Arm (some are 2 3/4" & 3 1/4" long overall)	54	\$5.00
109-223	Same As 109-592		
109-224	Connector Shield	334	\$0.50
109-225	Terminal Connect HO	11	\$1.00
109-226	Female Terminal	0	\$1.00
109-228	Female Terminal	174	\$0.25
109-229	Female Terminal	112	\$0.25
109-232	Brake Cable Holder	105	\$3.00
109-235	Panther Gas Tank Foam Pad	0	\$10.00
109-236	Rubber Gas Tank Pad	2	\$15.00
109-237	Gas Gauge NOS	0	\$100.00
109-240	Gas Gauge Small Tank	0	\$40.00
109-241	Resistor 20w originals were 25w	176	\$5.00
109-242	Resistor 20w	0	\$10.00
109-243	Gas Cap	7	\$25.00
109-245	Choke Cable 14 1/4"	0	\$20.00
109-246	Insulator Block	0	\$40.00
109-247	Duel Throttle Cable, Walbro Tillotson (rectangular junction block) 71 EXT, EXT Special	2	\$250.00
109-248	Switch & Key (All "A" Key)	0	\$25.00
109-251	Headlight 1971 EXT, 1971 Panther	6	\$75.00
109-255	HD Air Ram (black)	2	\$20.00
109-256	HD Air Screen Cover (black)	31	\$5.00
109-257	HR Air Ram (black) (No Screen)	2	\$25.00
109-259	Knurled Switch Cover Nut (1970 Chrome Nut 123-188)	277	\$1.00
109-260	Switch Cover / with nut (each)	1	\$10.00
109-261	Air Shroud (some pins broken)	22	\$20.00
109-262	399 Kohler Air Cleaner	8	\$35.00

109-264	399 Kohler Air Cleaner Cushion	6	\$20.00
109-265A	Fuel Fitting Straight / with rubber gasket, Some Aftermarket	8	\$25.00
109-265B	Fuel Outlet Elbow Style / with rubber gasket	12	\$25.00
109-266	Light Socket	16	\$25.00
109-267	Light Bulb 60W/60W	144	\$5.00
109-268	Resistor	10	\$15.00
109-269	Brake Switch		\$60.00
109-270	Tail Light Assy 109-270 71 110-522 72- up	15	\$20.00
109-271	Tail Light Assy.black wire /with Bulb	81	\$10.00
109-272	Brake Light Assy. Red wire (can also use 109-271)	8	\$10.00
109-273	Choke Cable (Wankle) 10 5/8"	26	\$10.00
109-274	Choke Cable 13"	45	\$20.00
109-275	Choke Cable 10"	215	\$20.00
109-276	Wire Harness	0	\$40.00
109-278	Fuel Bung Rubber Washer Gas Tank Gasket	440	\$2.00
109-281	Throttle Cable 22"	11	\$30.00
109-283	Taillight Harness	1	\$40.00
109-284	Rear Tank Elbow & Grommet (grommet only 109-413)	34	\$9.00
109-285	Fitting Recirculat	12	\$15.00
109-288	Bulb (GE 1003)	67	\$1.00
109-296	Harness	1	\$20.00
109-302	Wire Swivel clamp	0	\$5.00
109-307	Tail light Lens	67	\$5.00
109-310	Ground Wire	0	\$3.00
109-316	Air Cleaner Cover (305 Kohler)	0	\$15.00
109-318	Wankle Choke Cable 8"(some just cable no knob)	10	\$20.00
109-329	Brake Cable / With Hardware (1971 EXT)	0	\$80.00
109-330	Brake Return Spring 1 7/8" (EXT, EXT Special)	0	\$3.00
109-331	Brake Bracket (EXT, EXT Special)	0	\$25.00
109-332	Fuel "T" Fitting (Plastic, Metal)	49	\$1.00
109-333	Backing Screen 3" Dia.	36	\$5.00
109-334	Backing Screen 3 3/8" Dia.	89	\$5.00
109-337	Kill Switch (Indak Push Button)	2	\$150.00
109-346	Ram Tube Washer	0	\$10.00
109-347	1/4" ram tube washers	96	\$1.00
109-348	Gray Ram Tube HD (793 Hirth) Reproduction	27	\$60.00
109-349	Ram Tube Washer Replated	13	\$20.00
109-352	KEY "A " (new style with plastic end)	5	\$5.00
109-353	Key B	198	\$5.00
109-354	Key C	247	\$5.00
109-355	Key D	230	\$5.00
109-356	Key E	246	\$5.00

109-357	Throttle Cable 800 King Kat	0	\$100.00
109-358	HD Carb Insulator	8	\$10.00
109-360	Throttle Bracket (1971 EXT)	5	\$20.00
109-362	Gas Gauge NOS 6 Gal. Tank	0	\$125.00
109-367	Gas Cap	0	\$50.00
109-368	Kill Switch	0	\$80.00
109-370	Dim Switch	11	\$80.00
109-372	Same As 109-186		
109-373	Same As 231-001		
109-374	Same As 3000-435		
109-378	Wire Harness	0	\$30.00
109-379	Taillight Wire Harness	7	\$20.00
109-381	Voltage Regulator Repl by 109-450		
109-384	Light Switch on/off	3	\$20.00
109-387	Wire Harness	30	\$30.00
109-388	Wire Harness	6	\$20.00
109-389	Wire Harness	0	\$80.00
109-390	Kill Switch	0	\$60.00
109-391	Ground Wire	2	\$5.00
109-392	Choke Cable 13 1/2"	118	\$20.00
109-393	Choke Cable 11 1/2" (Snap-In Style)	22	\$20.00
109-394	Voltage Regulator (1971 models) None Electric Start	11	\$25.00
109-395	Choke Cable (Wankle) 12 1/4"	49	\$20.00
109-396	Choke Cable Snap-in 17"	1	\$20.00
109-397	Brake Light Assy	6	\$10.00
109-398	Tail Light Assy	12	\$10.00
109-402	Bulb (GE 1889)	101	\$1.00
109-403	Throttle Cable (30" overall)	1	\$40.00
109-405	Throttle Cable (29 1/2" overall)	20	\$30.00
109-406	Throttle Cable 31 1/2"	34	\$30.00
109-407	Brake Cable 34 1/2" overall	1	\$30.00
109-409	Choke Cable (305K) 1972	10	\$30.00
109-410	Same As 109-307	0	\$0.00
109-411	Same as 109-867		
109-412	Same As 109-736		
109-413	Rubber Fuel Bushing (rear tank panther)	42	\$4.00
109-414	Fuel Tank Elbow	3	\$5.00
109-418	Brake Line	0	\$20.00
109-423	Wire Harness 73 Panther tail lights	14	\$60.00
109-424	Main Harness Ignition	0	\$80.00
109-426	Headlight Wire Harness	0	\$20.00
109-427	Main Harness 73 Lynx	0	\$80.00
109-428	Tail Light wire harness	11	\$20.00

109-429	Throttle Bracket (Walbro 72 EXT)	2	\$15.00
109-432	Circuit Board (small cracks)	4	\$10.00
109-433	Brake Pad	14	\$15.00
109-434	Brake Puck Piston Side	15	\$15.00
109-436	Headlight Harness	2	\$40.00
109-442	HD Aluminum Throttle Pull (flat)	2	\$15.00
109-443	Gasket (master cylinder brake)	1	\$10.00
109-445	Bulb (GE 68)	11	\$1.00
109-446	Bulb / Brake light (GE 1142)	72	\$1.00
109-447	Dimmer/Brake Switch	6	\$80.00
109-449	Rocker Switch	18	\$20.00
109-450	Voltage Regulator	0	\$15.00
109-453	Bulb	49	\$1.00
109-454	Throttle Bracket (Take Off Like New)	16	\$10.00
109-457	Wiring Console	8	\$20.00
109-458	Headlamp Hi-Lo 60/60W	5	\$35.00
109-460	Bulb Taillight/Brake (1157)	170	\$1.00
109-461	Brake Bracket	3	\$10.00
109-462	Carb Adaptor HD	0	\$60.00
109-463	Fuel Pump	0	\$40.00
109-464	VM 30 Carb Mount (aftermarket)	2	\$13.00
109-465	Same As 115-544		
109-466	Air Valve	51	\$5.00
109-471	Brake Puck	37	\$8.00
109-472	#400 Jack Shaft Brake Half	0	\$20.00
109-473	Stop / Tether Switch with Tether Cord	0	\$150.00
109-474	Choke Cap	0	\$3.00
109-475	Rubber Throttle Cap	8	\$3.00
109-477	Same as 109-432		
109-478	Harness	0	\$100.00
109-482	Air Silencer	0	\$20.00
109-483	Adaptor (250 only)	7	\$5.00
109-484	Brake Handle	26	\$25.00
109-485	Throttle Handle Cover	10	\$10.00
109-486	Brake Handle Cover	42	\$10.00
109-487	Thumb Throttle	18	\$5.00
109-488	Dimmer Switch	19	\$80.00
109-489	Throttle Handle	11	\$25.00
109-490	Throttle/brake lever	5	\$5.00
109-491	Red Tether Pin & String	143	\$10.00
109-492	Circuit Board	2	\$20.00
109-495	Oil Tank (1974 VIP)	1	\$25.00
109-497	Throttle Handle	8	\$25.00

109-498	Brake Disc	2	\$40.00
109-506	Headlight Globe (plastic nut style)(109-617 knotched bulb style) Can Also Use 109-716B	2	\$60.00
109-508	Kill Switch with Tether	0	\$150.00
109-510	Throttle Handle (73 EXT 340)	5	\$40.00
109-512	Kill Switch (Round Red Knob)(No Tether)	0	\$120.00
109-520	Throttle Handle	0	\$25.00
109-521	Throttle Handle	11	\$25.00
109-522	Throttle Handle (No thumb lever hole, drill your own same style as 109-523)	6	\$25.00
109-523	Throttle Handle	2	\$25.00
109-524	Cap Oil w/o Guage	8	\$20.00
109-525	Pin Terminal	10	\$0.25
109-526	Terminal	93	\$1.00
109-527	Housing Socket	55	\$5.00
109-529	Hydraul Hose	4	\$25.00
109-532	Filter Tube	1	\$20.00
109-539	Breather Oil Indicat 74 VIP	2	\$20.00
109-540	Filter	1	\$20.00
109-543	Disk Brake	5	\$30.00
109-545	Spring	14	\$3.00
109-546	Thermo Coupler	32	\$5.00
109-547	Heat Light Indicator	34	\$20.00
109-548	Head light bulb/ with harness	14	\$25.00
109-551	Kill Switch (Non Tethered) (After Market)	135	\$40.00
109-552	Stop Switch / Tether	1	\$300.00
109-553	Dimmer Switch 1974-1979	31	\$80.00
109-555	Wire Harness	2	\$80.00
109-558	Head Lamp Bulb	6	\$35.00
109-561	Curcuit Breaker	56	\$5.00
109-563	Choke Cable 15 1/2"	20	\$20.00
109-564	Wire Harness	2	\$20.00
109-567	Voltage Regulator	0	\$25.00
109-572	Elbow	5	\$10.00
109-573	Harness Main (1974 El Tigre)	0	\$80.00
109-574	Brake Disc	1	\$30.00
109-576	Bushing & Nut Assy	149	\$1.00
109-578	Plug (rear tank Panther)	64	\$3.00
109-581	Pin Spring Retainer	19	\$2.00
109-582	Spring	22	\$1.00
109-583	Brake Adjusting Screw	9	\$5.00
109-585	Spring	3	\$3.00
109-586	Brake Shoe Pad Without Pin	16	\$10.00
109-587	Cam Assy Arm	1	\$15.00
109-588	Brake Shoe With Pin	12	\$10.00

109-589	Brake Pin Tilt	6	\$5.00
109-590	Carb Spacer	117	\$5.00
109-592	Bushing	41	\$1.00
109-593	Tail light Harness	1	\$20.00
109-595	Main Harness 1974 Lynx II / Cheetah	0	\$80.00
109-596	Main Harness 1974 Lynx I	6	\$80.00
109-597	Same As 109-217		
109-598	Same As 109-216		
109-599	Choke Cable 19"	1	\$30.00
109-600	Fuel Pump	0	\$40.00
109-601	Choke Cable 17"	43	\$20.00
109-603	Voltage Regulator	4	\$25.00
109-606	Flange Intake Hose	3	\$20.00
109-607	Rubber Cup	22	\$1.00
109-608	Spring	133	\$1.00
109-609	Same As 109-150		
109-610	Handle Control	26	\$25.00
109-611	Brake Lock	72	\$5.00
109-612	Voltage Regulator	4	\$25.00
109-613	Main Wire Harness	1	\$120.00
109-614	Disc Brake	0	\$30.00
109-617	Head light (knotched bulb opening)(109-506 has plastic nut)	0	\$30.00
109-623	Brass Bushing	122	\$2.00
109-626	Fuel Pump	0	\$40.00
109-628	Gas Cap (black newer style)	0	\$30.00
109-629	Ignition Switch With Key "C"	0	\$35.00
109-631	Brake Bracket	0	\$10.00
109-632	Brake Caliper (Model 400)	1	\$30.00
109-635	Brake Cable 27" overall	10	\$40.00
109-636	Sleeve Stop Switch	144	\$5.00
109-637	Wire Harness	3	\$100.00
109-639	Main Wire Harness 75 Z , 75 El Tigre	0	\$100.00
109-651	Kill Switch No Tether (NW Controls Inc.)	1	\$40.00
109-652	Wire Harness	1	\$25.00
109-655	Carb Intake Boot	0	\$20.00
109-659	Kill Switch only with Nut (No Tether Cord)	5	\$125.00
109-659A	Switch and Tether	1	\$250.00
109-667A	Air Box Gasket 1975 Z, El Tigre	0	\$30.00
109-667B	Air Box Gasket 75 Z (not original, but will work)	3	\$20.00
109-669	Bracket	15	\$5.00
109-670	Same as 109-407		
109-672	Wire Retainer	33	\$2.00
109-673	Metal Shroud	12	\$10.00

109-674	Spring	150	\$2.00
109-675	Metal Shroud	7	\$10.00
109-678	Brake Disc	1	\$40.00
109-680	Tether Cord 75 Z	1	\$125.00
109-683	Gas Tank (Take-off Nice)	1	\$60.00
109-686	Air Box	1	\$120.00
109-689	Wire Harness 76 El tigre	0	\$80.00
109-691	Gas Gauge	0	\$40.00
109-692	Inlet Tube	1	\$20.00
109-696	Spring	100	\$3.00
109-699	Same As 115-544		
109-701	VM 26-30 Carb Mount (Clamp Sold Separately)	6	\$20.00
109-703	Bracket Inlet Duct	3	\$20.00
109-704	Air Inlet Duct	1	\$60.00
109-705	Plastic Air Horn	11	\$20.00
109-707	Bracket Cable Clamp	2	\$5.00
109-708	Walbro Fuel Pump	0	\$30.00
109-709	Carb Mount bands	7	\$5.00
109-710	Brake Cable	41	\$40.00
109-711	Choke Cable	1	\$40.00
109-713	Same As 109-450		
109-715	Clamp	8	\$5.00
109-716A	Headlight Housing tab style bulb	0	\$60.00
109-716B	Headlight Globe, Screw on style Holder with bulb	211	\$60.00
109-718	Gas Fitting	40	\$5.00
109-719	Main Wire Harness (1976 Cross Country, Pantera)	1	\$120.00
109-722	Choke Cable Twin 1-used	7	\$30.00
109-724	Quartz Bulb Halogen	2	\$10.00
109-726	Wire Harness	2	\$80.00
109-727	Quartz Bulb Halogen	1	\$10.00
109-733	2" Gas Cap Seal	118	\$2.00
109-734	Can use 109-716A / 109-716B	0	
109-735A	Bulb with tabs 60W / 60W	18	\$8.00
109-735B	Bulb no tabs 60W/60W	45	\$8.00
109-736	Hub	2	\$30.00
109-749	Intake Tube	0	\$20.00
109-753	Air Duct Tube	3	\$25.00
109-754	Belt guard	0	\$60.00
109-765	Brake Caliper W/Puck	0	\$100.00
109-766	Rear Gas Tank w/cap Take-off (Never Used)	1	\$80.00
109-769	Plastic Connector	14	\$1.00
109-771	Air Duct	1	\$100.00

109-773	Air Box	1	\$120.00
109-774	Spring	3	\$10.00
109-776	Gas Gauge (Chip under the rim not to noticeable)	0	\$40.00
109-780	Fuel Pump	1	\$40.00
109-783	Dimmer Switch INDAK (with terminals & connector)	155	\$80.00
109-786	Pressure Switch	5	\$25.00
109-796	Thermostat	0	\$25.00
109-806	Bracket	2	\$40.00
109-808	Wire Harness 77 El tigre	0	\$120.00
109-819	Hose Clamp (spring style)	5	\$3.00
109-820	Hose Clamp (spring style)	0	\$3.00
109-822	Ignition Switch	0	\$20.00
109-823	Voltage Regulator	12	\$25.00
109-827	Reducing "T"	1	\$5.00
109-839	Spring 24"	11	\$20.00
109-845	Gas tank	2	\$80.00
109-849	Wire Harness	0	\$40.00
109-850	Ram Tube	0	\$10.00
109-858	"T" Fitting 76 Z 250	0	\$20.00
109-863	Air Intake Silencer	1	\$100.00
109-864	Wire Harness	1	\$80.00
109-865	Brake Arm Collar	39	\$5.00
109-866	Brake Arm	41	\$5.00
109-867	Brake Disc	0	\$40.00
109-869	Brake Shaft	5	\$10.00
109-887	Fuel Pump rectangular flush mount	5	\$30.00
109-900	Air Box (1 - used \$25.00)	1	\$40.00
109-917	Same As 115-194		
109-918	Same As 115-194		
109-920	Hose	0	\$15.00
109-923	Manifold	9	\$30.00
109-926	Flange	3	\$15.00
109-927	Wire Harness	6	\$30.00
109-930	Backing Plate	65	\$3.00
109-932	Brake Puck	38	\$5.00
109-935	Brake Handle (Kelsey Hayes)	7	\$40.00
109-936	Caliper Assy	1	\$20.00
109-937	Caliper carrier side	11	\$10.00
109-938	Gas Gap (newer style)	0	\$40.00
109-942	Air Duct 77Z	0	\$100.00
109-944	Duct Support	2	\$20.00
109-945	Support Bracket	1	\$20.00
109-946	Recoil Handle (Can Use 636-363)	0	\$20.00

109-947	hood Cable 18 1/2" - 20"	91	\$15.00
109-951	Elbow	1	\$10.00
109-954	Sleeve	5	\$0.50
109-956	Bracket	1	\$10.00
109-959	Bracket	5	\$2.00
109-960	Handle Bar end cap	0	\$20.00
109-963	Head Light 77 Z	3	\$75.00
109-998	Spacer Plate 77 Z 250	0	\$40.00
110-001	Inner Axle 17 13/16" , 3/8" Fine Tread (can use 104-562)	0	\$20.00
110-002	Front suspension arm	3	\$60.00
110-003	Rear Suspension Arm	14	\$60.00
110-004	Inside Arm (3/4" wide)	27	\$10.00
110-010	Drive Axle	0	\$80.00
110-011	Spindle Arm (one hole)	2	\$40.00
110-014	Spindle 1967 Key Stock Shaft 5 1/4" Shaft	1	\$75.00
110-017A	Spindle Arm (Cast Style)	6	\$20.00
110-017B	Spindle Arm (Welded Style)	18	\$20.00
110-018	Saddle Right (used with Montana Pipes) std. 110-184	16	\$25.00
110-019	68-69 spindle	8	\$30.00
110-023	Rear Axle Spacer	72	\$10.00
110-026	Spindle Arm (2 holes)	2	\$40.00
110-030	Mounting Plate	2	\$25.00
110-031	Mounting Plate	5	\$25.00
110-032	Brake Adjuster	2	\$15.00
110-033	Brake Arm some with & without Lining	6	\$30.00
110-043	Starter Rope Extension (Kohler P12) 1-used	0	\$25.00
110-047	Exhaust Bracket	0	\$60.00
110-049	Skags	142	\$12.00
110-052A	HR Aluminum Air Screen W/Brass Screen (Small Rim)	133	\$20.00
110-052B	HR Aluminum Air Screen W/Brass Screen (Large Rim)	62	\$20.00
110-053	HD Aluminum Air Screen W/Brass Screen (Large Rim)	2	\$60.00
110-056	Brake Arm Weldment	6	\$20.00
110-057	Brake Arm Assy. (all but P-10 R P-35)	0	\$20.00
110-068	Brake Assembly 70 Jackshaft	7	\$80.00
110-074	Same As 105-058		
110-075	Same As 110-099		
110-076	Same As 110-018		
110-077	Spindle (Ski Extension) 1970	1	\$30.00
110-079	Eccentric W/Bearings 3 5/8" Long	1	\$80.00
110-081	Brake Assy	5	\$80.00
110-087	Stirrup Right	3	\$60.00
110-088	Stirrup Left	0	\$60.00

110-097	Same As 110-503		
110-098	Windshield (Can Use 106-331)	0	\$80.00
110-099	Saddle Left (used with Montana Pipes) std. 110-184	9	\$25.00
110-111	Front Bracket	2	\$25.00
110-112	Mounting Plate	4	\$25.00
110-114	Ski Spring Assy. with Saddle LH	1	\$70.00
110-117	Brake Arm some with & without lining	5	\$30.00
110-136	Vent only	24	\$25.00
110-138	Same As 106-737 Left		
110-141	Clutch (Purrfect)	0	\$225.00
110-145	Bolt Kit Starter MTY	3	\$4.00
110-171	Taillight Assy.	8	\$60.00
110-180	Spindle 1970 Puma	0	\$60.00
110-184	Ski Saddle	8	\$25.00
110-185	Same as 100-184		
110-186	Same As 109-251	0	\$0.00
110-215	Same As 110-099		
110-216	Same As 110-018		
110-221	Same As 135-090		
110-222	Hood Latch Kit (Some replated)	67	\$20.00
110-242	Eccentric (3/4" bore / with bearings)	0	\$80.00
110-243	Short Ecentric Assy. (1" bore with bearings)	10	\$120.00
110-251	HD Air Cleaner (Gray)	51	\$35.00
110-252	HR Air Cleaner (Gray)	12	\$35.00
110-253	Same As 106-736		
110-255	Body Support (right)	2	\$60.00
110-256	Body Support (left)	2	\$60.00
110-263	Skid Frame 1970 Panther	1	\$80.00
110-265	Arm Front	6	\$60.00
110-266	Suspension Arm (1" wide)	48	\$10.00
110-267	Rear Bumper	0	\$250.00
110-268	Adjusting Spacer	62	\$10.00
110-269	Rear suspension arm	0	\$60.00
110-273	71 Big Mouth Windshield (1 Sno-Stuff \$40.00)	2	\$100.00
110-274	Windshield	20	\$40.00
110-288	Windshield with strip axial flow	0	\$80.00
110-335	Same As 110-355	1	
110-337		0	
110-345	Same As 110-536		
110-353	Spindle Welded (cadmium plated some corrosion EXT, King Kat)	0	\$75.00
110-355	1/4 Turn Hood Screw Kit	502	\$6.00
110-358	Weldment Front	4	\$60.00

110-360	Ski Spring Assy (Right)	1	\$60.00
110-363	Body Support (left) 1971 EXT / Special (Chrome)	0	\$80.00
110-364	Body Support (right) 1971 EXT / Special (Chrome)	0	\$80.00
110-377	Component Parts Shock Kit	0	\$20.00
110-395	Driven Clutch	0	\$150.00
110-396	Brake Assy	1	\$125.00
110-413	Door	4	\$10.00
110-427	Tool Kit (Wankle)	0	\$20.00
110-450	Windshield	2	\$40.00
110-463	Muffler System (Includes 6-9)	0	\$150.00
110-470	Windsheild 1972 Lynx	0	\$40.00
110-471	Headlight Bezel Assy. (Black with chrome trim)	9	\$25.00
110-473	Brake Assy	0	\$60.00
110-478	Hood Latch	27	\$15.00
110-484	Same As 106-413		
110-485	Hood Latch	27	\$15.00
110-487	Handle bar assembly	0	\$80.00
110-488	Handle / Dimmer Switch Assy	0	\$80.00
110-490	Throttle Handle Assy	0	\$100.00
110-498	Shock Kit	0	\$40.00
110-503	Steering post assembly	0	\$125.00
110-519	Steering Post Assy.	1	\$125.00
110-521	Belly Pan (292, 303)	0	\$300.00
110-522	Tail Light Assy 110-522 – 72&up 109-270 – 71	10	\$20.00
110-523	Same As 109-394	0	\$0.00
110-527	Track Assy. 1972 EXT 15" x 117 7/8" 41 Cleat	0	\$800.00
110-530	Same As 110-395		
110-536	Track Assembly (41 cleat)	0	\$450.00
110-545	Brass In-Tank Fuel Filter	24	\$10.00
110-557	Link-Belt Assy Flang Bearing	0	\$30.00
110-558	Plastic Shroud Right / With Reflector	0	\$20.00
110-559	Plastic Shroud Left / With Reflector	52	\$20.00
110-589	Same as 103-038		
110-598	Drive shaft	0	\$100.00
110-615	Skid Frame Assembly Complete 1972 EXT	0	\$350.00
110-622	Shaft Only (No Sprockets) 19 7/8"	1	\$60.00
110-640	Same As 116-551		
110-645	Same As 106-413	0	
110-671	Rear Bumper (73-74 Panther) (replated nice)	0	\$100.00
110-679	Whisp-Purr Air Box	0	\$25.00
110-683	Tool Box Door	1	\$40.00
110-699	Same as 110-993		

110-700	Same As 110-824		
110-704	Drive shaft with sprockets	0	\$80.00
110-715	Head Light Bracket	0	\$10.00
110-717	Spring Assy Tightener	86	\$5.00
110-718	Spring Assy Tightener	54	\$5.00
110-738	Steering post assembly	0	\$125.00
110-773	Brake Assembly	1	\$60.00
110-777	Steering post assembly	2	\$125.00
110-788	Track 15" x 116" (2/3 cleat Kimpex Brand) Take - Off Nice	0	\$350.00
110-792	Spring Assy Tightener	30	\$5.00
110-803	Headlight	1	\$30.00
110-824	Whisp-Purr Silencer	0	\$25.00
110-834	Tail Light Assembly	0	\$40.00
110-847	Spring Assy Tightener	40	\$5.00
110-881	Same As 102-260	1	\$0.00
110-895	Sprocket Kit	2	\$60.00
110-897	Drive Shaft with Sprockets (can also use 117-456)	0	\$120.00
110-900	Same As 102-253		
110-901	Track 2/3 cleat track assy. (50 cleats)	0	\$400.00
110-903	Same As 110-824		
110-907	Spring Assy Tightener	65	\$5.00
110-922	Front arm (75 Z)	2	\$80.00
110-923	Same As 104-632	1	\$0.00
110-924	Track 75-78 El Tigre (46 cleat)	0	\$400.00
110-938	Track (2/3 cleat)	0	\$400.00
110-950	Steering Post 76,77 El Tigre	3	\$125.00
110-954	Steering Post Assy. (76-79 Panther, Cheetah)	2	\$80.00
110-956	Same As 102-259		
110-975	Air Silencer	0	\$40.00
110-976	Clutch Guard 76Z	0	\$80.00
110-978	Handle bar assembly	2	\$100.00
110-984	Right Spindle Arm	33	\$20.00
110-985	Left Spindle Arm	39	\$20.00
110-993	Handle bar assembly (Black)	1	\$100.00
110-994	Tail Light Assy	0	\$40.00
110-998	Track Assy. 44 cleat, 15" width (79-80 Jag / Lynx)	1	\$400.00
111-411	Front Arm With Bushings	1	\$80.00
111-419	Front Arm Assy. 76 Z	1	\$60.00
111-763	Brake Switch	24	\$60.00
111-764	Throttle Switch Assy	2	\$60.00
111-983	Track Drive F/A 1980 EL Tigre	1	\$150.00
112-008	Muffler Clamp	0	\$5.00

112-009	Same As 123-337		
112-011	Band Muffler	1	\$20.00
112-013	Muffler Clamp	5	\$15.00
112-014	Same As 112-128		
112-018	Exhaust Outlet (2" long angled down)	3	\$40.00
112-020	Exhaust Elbow	2	\$20.00
112-026	Bracket	8	\$10.00
112-027	Bracket	2	\$10.00
112-028	Muffler Bracket	1	\$10.00
112-029	Muffler Clamp	5	\$10.00
112-032	Muffler (1970 399 Kohler)	0	\$100.00
112-033	Outlet Assy, Flex Exh	0	\$40.00
112-035	Exhaust Outlet (295 Kohler)	16	\$40.00
112-036	Muffler 1970 295 Kohler	1	\$80.00
112-038	Exhaust Pipe 303 wankle	11	\$40.00
112-039	Adaptor Pipe Elbow	10	\$20.00
112-040	Muffler 303W	0	\$80.00
112-041	Muffler Tail Pipe	5	\$40.00
112-047	Muffler Bracket Mtg	8	\$60.00
112-048	Flex Tubing Assy	0	\$40.00
112-050	Muffler 295 JLO	1	\$100.00
112-057	Muffler Bracket	4	\$25.00
112-062	Exhaust Pipe	0	\$60.00
112-064	Exhaust Outlet ("Y" Pipe 440 JLO)	3	\$40.00
112-065	Exhaust Outlet (440 JLO)	7	\$40.00
112-087	Exhaust Manifold 292 Kaw	3	\$40.00
112-089	Exhaust Outlet Elbow	0	\$40.00
112-093	Muffler (71 Lynx 440 JLO)	0	\$100.00
112-094	Exhaust Outlet ("Y" pipe 440 JLO spring style)	14	\$40.00
112-099	Exhaust Outlet	1	\$40.00
112-103	Muffler 1971 Lynx	0	\$125.00
112-104	Exhaust Ball Joint	1	\$25.00
112-105	Ball Joint Male	4	\$25.00
112-106	Exhaust Outlet (1971 292 Kawasaki)	73	\$40.00
112-107	Exhaust Manifold A 1971 399 Kohler	10	\$40.00
112-108	Muffler 1971 399 Kohler	1	\$100.00
112-110	Exhaust Stack Assy	11	\$40.00
112-113	Muffler Bracket	3	\$60.00
112-114	Exhaust Can	2	\$80.00
112-115	Exhaust Outlet (440 SACHS)	1	\$80.00
112-116	Muffler 634 Hirth	1	\$125.00
112-118	Muffler Bracket (634 Hirth)	3	\$60.00
112-121	Exhaust Chamber (left)	0	\$40.00

112-128	Muffler Band	16	\$10.00
112-133	Same As 112-147		
112-134	Band Muffler, 4	27	\$10.00
112-136	Muffler Bracket	5	\$60.00
112-137	Fish Pipe Muffler Bracket (reproduction)	112	\$15.00
112-142	Muffler Bracket (71 EXT)	2	\$60.00
112-145	Same As 112-147		
112-146	Exhaust Outlet (440 JLO without springs)	10	\$40.00
112-147	Exhaust can	3	\$80.00
112-148	Muffler (1971 Puma, Panther)	0	\$120.00
112-149	Exhaust Manifold 71 EXT Can Style	3	\$60.00
112-153	Same As 123-321	0	
112-155	Muffler (72 292 Kawasaki)	0	\$100.00
112-156	Exhaust Outlet (72 292 Kawasaki)	1	\$60.00
112-165	Brkt Mtg Muffler Front	1	\$40.00
112-166	Rear Mounting Bracket	1	\$5.00
112-171	Same As 112-107		
112-172	Muffler (1972 Puma, Panther, Cheetah)	1	\$120.00
112-173	Exhaust Manifold	3	\$60.00
112-174	Muffler Bracket	18	\$60.00
112-175	Outlet Connector	6	\$40.00
112-176	Tail Pipe Assy.	2	\$40.00
112-177	Muffler Clip	97	\$5.00
112-180	Ball Joint Center	1	\$20.00
112-183	Exhaust Flange 71 EXT Special	0	\$60.00
112-184	Exhaust Flange 72 EXT	0	\$60.00
112-194	Same As 112-156		
112-204	Ball Joint Assy. 1 3/4" dia.	4	\$40.00
112-205	Spring Hook Ext	0	\$3.00
112-206	Muffler (1973 Lynx 292)	1	\$120.00
112-207	Muffler	3	\$80.00
112-208	Pipe Exhaust	8	\$40.00
112-210	Bracket Muffler	2	\$25.00
112-211	Tail Pipe Bracket	1	\$10.00
112-212	Muffler Clamp	11	\$10.00
112-213	Exhaust Manifold	1	\$60.00
112-214	Manifold 73-75 El Tigre 340/400/440	11	\$60.00
112-216	Muffler MTG Bracket	14	\$15.00
112-217	Spring Ext. 210	52	\$3.00
112-232	Extension Spring	60	\$8.00
112-234	Exhaust Bracket	6	\$60.00
112-235	Exhaust Manifold	0	\$30.00
112-240	Bracket	20	\$30.00

112-243	Spring	8	\$8.00
112-246	Bracket	0	\$25.00
112-247	Isulatar Pad	6	\$10.00
112-264	Pipe Tail	1	\$10.00
112-266	Exhaust Manifold (off the motor short elbow)	19	\$40.00
112-267	Elbow (long elbow between muffler and header pipe)	0	\$40.00
112-268	Muffler	1	\$100.00
112-269	Muffler Bracket	5	\$60.00
112-270	Bracket	1	\$10.00
112-274	Exhaust Manifold	0	\$40.00
112-275	Muffler (75 Lynx 340)	1	\$100.00
112-280	Muffler Can Assy. (75 Z 250,340,440)	0	\$100.00
112-292	Flange (76 Z 440)	3	\$60.00
112-330	Exhaust pipe (75 eltigre)	0	\$125.00
112-331	Clamp (75 Z)	0	\$15.00
112-345	Elbow (75 Z)	0	\$25.00
112-347	Bracket Mtg-Pulse Ch	8	\$5.00
112-348	Bracket	4	\$40.00
112-349	Exhaust Clamp	0	\$10.00
112-353	Elbow 440	0	\$15.00
112-354	Muffler Clamp Assy	0	\$10.00
112-368	Same as 112-269		
112-371	Muffler 76-80 Jag / Lynx	0	\$80.00
112-372	Exhaust Manifold	0	\$40.00
112-377	Exhaust Manifold	0	\$40.00
112-379	Spacer	2	\$10.00
112-381	Manifold Assy	3	\$60.00
112-382	Pulse Charger	1	\$300.00
112-385	Manifold Exhaust (2-used nice \$40.00)	5	\$60.00
112-386	Muffler Pulse Charger	1	\$200.00
112-408	Exhaust Elbow	8	\$40.00
112-415	Stinger	8	\$20.00
112-426	Exhaust Spring	0	\$3.00
112-468	EXP Chamber Insulation Cover	3	\$5.00
112-481	Exhaust Manifold	2	\$60.00
112-486	Exhaust Flange 1977 250 Z	0	\$60.00
112-487	Exhaust Flange	0	\$60.00
112-494	Stinger Tubing (1" OD x 15" Long)	1	\$5.00
112-537	Pulse Charger, 78-81 Pantera, 86 Panther	1	\$160.00
112-539	Exhaust can	0	\$50.00
112-540	Exhaust manifold	29	\$60.00
112-541	Bracket	0	\$25.00
112-543	Bracket Charge Pulser	4	\$20.00

112-546	Exhaust Spacer	1	\$25.00
112-548	Exhaust Manifold	3	\$60.00
112-561	Exhaust Manifold	4	\$60.00
112-562	Exhaust Joint	1	\$30.00
112-564	Exhaust Manifold	1	\$40.00
112-566	Header Pipe 1980 Lynx	1	\$80.00
112-573	Exhaust can	0	\$60.00
112-576	Same As 112-609		
112-577	Exhaust Manifold	4	\$60.00
112-578	Muffler Pad	4	\$10.00
112-596	Same As 112-609		
112-609	Muffler Bracket (small & large)	20	\$40.00
112-612	Pulse Charge Bracket	0	\$30.00
112-613	Bracket Strap	0	\$10.00
112-616	Same As 112-540		
112-621	Fuel Pump Bracket	2	\$30.00
112-628	Tail Pipe	0	\$60.00
112-631	Retainer (Exhaust Pipe)	1	\$5.00
113-001	Bogie Axle	0	\$10.00
113-005	Rear Axle	0	\$20.00
113-011	Nut Track	0	\$5.00
113-012	Bolt Track Adjuster	15	\$2.00
113-013	Spring Rear Left	0	\$10.00
113-014	Cougar Spring R Rear	6	\$10.00
113-044	Spindle 68 Cougar	0	\$40.00
113-052	Track Adjusting Bracket	0	\$20.00
113-053	Bracket	0	\$20.00
114-022	Shoulder Set Screw	2	\$5.00
114-044	Spring Rear Right	2	\$10.00
114-045	Spring Rear Left	3	\$10.00
114-054	Axel Shaft	0	\$15.00
114-056	Axle 4 15/16" Long....	4	\$15.00
114-061	Idler Wheel Aluminum - Rubber Rim 6 3/8" OD x 3/4" ID	1	\$40.00
114-062	Adjusting Block Right	32	\$10.00
114-063	Adjusting Block Left	34	\$10.00
114-064	Spring Rear Right	11	\$10.00
114-065	Spring Rear Left	12	\$10.00
114-068	Same As 104-759		
114-069	Shock Bracket	2	\$20.00
114-071	Front Arm	2	\$80.00
114-072	Tube Pivot-Spring Adjuster	30	\$5.00
114-074	Pin Retaining Shock	17	\$5.00
114-076	Suspension Rail (78-79 Pantera)	8	\$60.00

114-079	Rear Arm	3	\$60.00
114-085	Same As 300-549		
114-086	Aluminum Shaft 4 1/2"	11	\$10.00
114-093	Housing	1	\$40.00
114-094	Idler Wheel Support	2	\$60.00
114-098	Suspension Spring Front Right	14	\$10.00
114-099	Suspension Spring Front Left	12	\$10.00
114-101	Front Arm Bracket	6	\$40.00
114-110	Spring	1	\$10.00
114-111	Spring	4	\$10.00
114-113	Same As 114-227		
114-120	Metal Housing Right Axle	7	\$25.00
114-121	Left Rear Axle Housing	12	\$25.00
114-124	Rear Shock	1	\$60.00
114-125	Spacer	2	\$5.00
114-128	Rear Axle	11	\$40.00
114-129	Rear Axle Spacer	27	\$5.00
114-130	Steel Washers	33	\$3.00
114-131	Support	2	\$25.00
114-132	Inner Wheel Axle	12	\$10.00
114-133	Inner Wheel Axle Front	8	\$10.00
114-134	Bushing	23	\$3.00
114-136	Same As 114-466		
114-137	Rear Axle	3	\$40.00
114-138	Stop Arm (1 used \$10.00)	8	\$25.00
114-140	Footrest RH	3	\$25.00
114-143	Rear Arm Bracket	0	\$10.00
114-146	Axle Tube	4	\$10.00
114-147	Rear Axle Spacer	5	\$10.00
114-148	Wheel Spacer	16	\$5.00
114-152	Front Arm Bracket	2	\$80.00
114-159	Idler Wheel 5/8" Bore x 5" OD	1	\$40.00
114-160	Spring Sleeve	0	\$10.00
114-162	Axle Bushing	11	\$8.00
114-163	Axle Inner Skid	0	\$20.00
114-168	Pivot tube	9	\$10.00
114-170	Same As 114-146		
114-171	Pivot Arm Rear Braket	14	\$20.00
114-181	Brkt Wheel Idler	1	\$20.00
114-188	Inner Rear Arm Tube Bushing	21	\$3.00
114-194	Spacer Tube	1	\$10.00
114-197	Washer 3/8" heavy	45	\$1.00
114-198	Outer Drive Sprocket 12 lug	1	\$40.00

114-200	Hex Bushing	0	\$15.00
114-206	Idler Wheel	10	\$40.00
114-207	Front Susp Mount Bracket	6	\$10.00
114-209	Same As 300-549	1	\$5.00
114-210	Idler Wheel	0	\$40.00
114-212	Aluminum Rail	2	\$60.00
114-214	Axle Inner 17 13/16"	1	\$20.00
114-215	Suspension arm basket	2	\$15.00
114-217	Rear Axle Spacer	7	\$5.00
114-218	Axle Rear	5	\$30.00
114-220	Spring Rear Right	15	\$10.00
114-221	Spring Rear Left	9	\$10.00
114-223	Same As 114-466		
114-226	Spring Rt Rear	37	\$10.00
114-227	Spring Left Rear	34	\$10.00
114-229	Inner Axle	8	\$20.00
114-230	Spring Right rear	18	\$10.00
114-231	Spring Suspension	11	\$10.00
114-233	Suspension arm	3	\$60.00
114-234	Housing	0	\$20.00
114-238	Rear Axle Housing	1	\$20.00
114-239	Rear Housing	3	\$20.00
114-240	Idler Wheel 5 5/8" OD	34	\$40.00
114-242	Housing Left	1	\$20.00
114-243	Rear Idler Bracket	3	\$20.00
114-244	Same As 104-759		
114-245	Idler Wheel 5.25	19	\$40.00
114-253	Wheel Axle Support	23	\$10.00
114-254	Spring Sleeve	12	\$10.00
114-255	Nose Piece	21	\$15.00
114-256	Roller (Black), (can also use 104-779 or 604-582)	5	\$15.00
114-260	Spring Torsion Right	23	\$10.00
114-261	Spring Torsion Left	17	\$10.00
114-262	Spring 2 1/8" O.D. x 11"	0	\$30.00
114-265	Spacer	1	\$5.00
114-276	Idler Wheel Shaft	1	\$20.00
114-279	Bushing	0	\$5.00
114-285	Front Spring Left	0	\$10.00
114-297	Front Arm	1	\$60.00
114-300	Shock	1	\$80.00
114-302	Front Shock Spacer	3	\$10.00
114-304	Front Arm Bracket	0	\$40.00
114-312	Spacer	6	\$2.00

114-314	Insert	2	\$5.00
114-315	Shaft Torque Transfe	5	\$30.00
114-317	Shaft 3/8" ID x 7 1/4"	7	\$10.00
114-320	Spacer Front Arm	2	\$5.00
114-321	Spacer	12	\$5.00
114-324	Front Arm Stop	4	\$30.00
114-331	Shaft	1	\$20.00
114-333	Rear Shock Spacer	2	\$5.00
114-337	Axle 16" aluminum (can use also 114-420 steel)	1	\$20.00
114-340	Rear Shock 1979-81 Trail Cat	3	\$60.00
114-347	Tunnel Spacer Inside	8	\$10.00
114-350	Spacer	10	\$5.00
114-352	Front arm (Trail Cat)	5	\$40.00
114-353	Front arm	3	\$60.00
114-364	Shock	0	\$40.00
114-365	Shock Lever Insert	5	\$5.00
114-368	Spacer	1	\$3.00
114-370	Steering Spindle	3	\$75.00
114-378	Housing	2	\$25.00
114-385	Same As 104-875		
114-390	Spring Spacer Aluminum	2	\$30.00
114-391	Rear Axle 13 7/8" (1979 Panther Wheel Kit)	4	\$20.00
114-392	Axle Spacer	8	\$5.00
114-406	End Plate	1	\$40.00
114-408	Hyfax Slide-On Style (White about 48 1/2" long) Sold Each	24	\$20.00
114-420	Axle 16" steel (can also use 114-337 aluminum)	4	\$20.00
114-421	Suspension Tip	119	\$10.00
114-423	Suspension Rail	4	\$60.00
114-425	Strut assembly	1	\$80.00
114-427	Steering Spindle	6	\$75.00
114-432	Hitch Bracket	4	\$5.00
114-435	Elbow 90 Deg Street	2	\$10.00
114-466	Idler Wheel	12	\$40.00
114-467	Hood Channel (some nice used)	3	\$10.00
114-472	Strap	2	\$5.00
114-476	Same As 114-233	1	
114-512	Sprocket Silent 17T	1	\$35.00
114-612	Front Rail Brace	1	\$60.00
114-614	Same As 114-226		
114-615	Same As 114-227		
114-672	Axle Wheel Support (outer)	2	\$10.00
114-673	Front Arm Bracket	1	\$60.00

114-683	Same As 114-233	1	
114-685	Shock (all aftermarket)	0	\$30.00
114-901	Same As 114-406		
115-008	Same As 109-867	1	\$0.00
115-016	Harness Wiring w/oL	0	\$20.00
115-018	Radiator Rubber Mount	18	\$10.00
115-020	Fill Plug Gasket	8	\$4.00
115-039	Air Silencer Elbow	5	\$20.00
115-040	Same As 115-194		
115-041	Air Intake Silencer		\$60.00
115-042	Brake Mounting Bracket	18	\$15.00
115-059	Fill Plate	0	\$80.00
115-062	Carb Boot	1	\$20.00
115-063	Rubber Connector	0	\$20.00
115-078	Radiator Bracket Right	3	\$25.00
115-079	Bracket Left	1	\$30.00
115-080	Hose	0	\$30.00
115-081	Radiator Hose	0	\$30.00
115-082	Hose	0	\$30.00
115-084	Same As 115-649		
115-124	Same As 109-845		
115-134	Brake Cable	57	\$30.00
115-135	Gas Tank Vent	10	\$2.00
115-136	Hose	0	\$30.00
115-145	Air Duct Assy	0	\$20.00
115-150	Gas Cap w/gauge 7 1/2" (Newer Style)	0	\$40.00
115-151	Radiator Cap	0	\$35.00
115-155	Same As 510-358		
115-165	Brake Shaft Actuator	36	\$5.00
115-166	Same As 115-264		
115-167	Ignition Switch (Electric Start)	2	\$25.00
115-168	Switch	13	\$20.00
115-169	Same As 115-278		
115-170	Trail Cat Brake Lever	91	\$5.00
115-171	Trail Cat Throttle Lever	45	\$5.00
115-173	Intake Manifold 1979 Lynx Single	1	\$40.00
115-178	Switch, Electric Start	3	\$25.00
115-182	Same As 115-150		
115-183	Brake Cable	36	\$30.00
115-187	Same As 109-887	0	\$0.00
115-188	Brake Cable	28	\$30.00
115-191	Gas Tank	1	\$80.00
115-194	Air Intake Silencer	0	\$60.00

115-196	Air box	2	\$40.00
115-201	Bracket Gauge Oil	1	\$20.00
115-203	Oil Tank Cap Black Hard Body	23	\$20.00
115-205	Oil Tank	6	\$40.00
115-206	Taillight Assy. (White With Chrome Trim)	1	\$25.00
115-210	Gas Gauge	6	\$30.00
115-215	Brake Diaphragm	3	\$5.00
115-217	Park Brake Actuator	3	\$5.00
115-219	Spring	2	\$3.00
115-220	Rubber Seal	27	\$5.00
115-221	O-Ring	15	\$3.00
115-222	Piston Master HYD	12	\$20.00
115-223	Lever	15	\$5.00
115-226	Puck Brake HYD	14	\$10.00
115-227	O-Ring	0	\$3.00
115-229	Caliper Housing	0	\$100.00
115-231	Fitting (straight)	25	\$5.00
115-239	Wire Harness	0	\$80.00
115-252	Same as 109-867		
115-255	Air Box	0	\$40.00
115-262	Oil Tank	6	\$40.00
115-263	Oil Tank Cap Black Plastic	39	\$5.00
115-264	Handle Grip (5 3/8" - 5 7/8" long)	6	\$10.00
115-271	Carb Boot	2	\$20.00
115-274	Windshield 80-81 Trail Cat	1	\$80.00
115-276	Seat Cover (1980 Trail Cat)	2	\$300.00
115-278	Park Brake Actuator	72	\$5.00
115-280	Brake Lever	29	\$5.00
115-281	Flange (B40 / 200)	0	\$25.00
115-285	Head Lamp Holder Cap	33	\$5.00
115-300	Same As 109-352 (Rubber Head)		
115-304	Throttle Lever	29	\$5.00
115-305	Thumb lever	1	\$5.00
115-306	Cord Latch	25	\$5.00
115-307	Hood Hold Down Cup	14	\$3.00
115-309	Carb Boot (Lynx Single)	6	\$20.00
115-311	Same As 109-887	0	\$0.00
115-312	Tool Box Door	3	\$40.00
115-313	Hood Lanyard	3	\$20.00
115-315	Carb Clamp (Yellow Zink)	15	\$5.00
115-331	Rear Bumper Support	2	\$5.00
115-334	Headlight Harness	5	\$20.00
115-340	Spring	60	\$1.00

115-341	Knob	119	\$5.00
115-342	Lid Console Door(Can Use 115-344)	11	\$20.00
115-343	Latch Base	75	\$2.00
115-344	Lid Console Door(Can Use 115-342)	13	\$20.00
115-345	Same As 117-071	0	
115-347	Inlet Tube	7	\$15.00
115-355	Switch	9	\$10.00
115-356	Handle Bar Heater Element 32"	11	\$25.00
115-360	Air Silencer	2	\$80.00
115-361	Throttle Lever	1	\$10.00
115-362	Mikuni Fuel Pump	1	\$40.00
115-366	Plug	21	\$5.00
115-371	Air Filter Foam	0	\$5.00
115-372	Air Duct With Retainer	1	\$30.00
115-376	80 Eltigre Radiator Duct	2	\$40.00
115-383	Light Bulb Wire Harness	3	\$5.00
115-387	Hydraulic Hose	2	\$40.00
115-402	Belly Pan Trim 7 1/2"	0	\$15.00
115-408	Air Box Pad	2	\$3.00
115-421	Seat Cover (1979 Trail Cat)	1	\$200.00
115-425	Boot	0	\$20.00
115-429	Plenum Chamber	3	\$20.00
115-434	Gas Tank	1	\$150.00
115-436	Brake Piston	7	\$15.00
115-437	Thumb lever	95	\$5.00
115-480	Brake Cable	45	\$30.00
115-481	Same As 109-887	0	\$0.00
115-505	Windshield (Can Use 606-050, 117-230)	3	\$80.00
115-506	Strap	0	\$5.00
115-514	Gas Cap Seal	22	\$3.00
115-519	Fuel Fitting Outlet	18	\$5.00
115-520	Belly Pan Plug 1 1/2"	9	\$3.00
115-522	Oil Tank	2	\$40.00
115-527	Hood Cable 27.5"	7	\$15.00
115-528	Cable Hook	30	\$5.00
115-544	Carb Flange VM 32/34 HD (aftermarket)	19	\$25.00
115-566	Same As 115-262		
115-570	Throttle Lever	66	\$5.00
115-572	Gasket	104	\$3.00
115-576	Rubber Boot	32	\$25.00
115-577	Oil Tank	2	\$40.00
115-585	Brake Caliper Spacer	4	\$5.00
115-586	Spacer	1	\$10.00

115-588	Caliper Assy. With Arm	1	\$20.00
115-594	Brake Disc Hub	9	\$30.00
115-595	Hood Cable 23.5"	3	\$15.00
115-598	Carb Boot	3	\$20.00
115-602	Spring	25	\$3.00
115-603	Brake Pad	10	\$8.00
115-604	Plate Backing	4	\$3.00
115-607	Same As 670-924		
115-608	Same As 109-718		
115-610	Brake Bracket	0	\$20.00
115-618	Lever Bracket	1	\$5.00
115-626	Air Plenum Chamber	1	\$30.00
115-629	Air Duct Shelf	2	\$10.00
115-630	Clevis	3	\$3.00
115-631	Fuel Pump	0	\$25.00
115-632	Screen	0	\$5.00
115-635	Hood Channel Rear	0	\$20.00
115-638	Carb Boot	16	\$25.00
115-643	Brake Puck	91	\$5.00
115-646	Toolbox Shroud (Burgundy)	1	\$80.00
115-647	Tool Box Door	0	\$30.00
115-649	Radiator	0	\$175.00
115-678	Carb Boot	3	\$20.00
115-686	Same As 617-035		
115-688	Thumb Control	11	\$5.00
115-698	Air Inlet Boot	1	\$25.00
115-701	Same As 115-347		
115-702	Plastic End Cap	8	\$5.00
115-703	Plastic End Cap	10	\$5.00
115-716	Belly Pan trim 9"	2	\$15.00
115-717	Plenum Foam	0	\$10.00
115-739	Same As 109-718		
115-748	Handle Bar Pad 1980 El Tigre L/C	1	\$75.00
115-811	Track Drive Assy.	1	\$125.00
115-880	Gas Cap (670-341 replacement all black)	0	\$25.00
115-881	Gas Gauge Cap	0	\$20.00
115-886	Thumb lever	46	\$5.00
116-003	Sprocket 47T 1" Shaft	6	\$35.00
116-004	Shaft 8 1/4"	0	\$40.00
116-005	Sprocket 17T 3/4" shaft	29	\$35.00
116-006	Sprocket 15T 3/4" shaft	16	\$35.00
116-008	Shaft 9 1/4"	3	\$40.00
116-010	Same As 116-147..	0	\$0.00

116-012	Sprocket 19T 3/4" shaft	35	\$35.00
116-013	Sprocket 21T 3/4" shaft	1	\$35.00
116-018	Tie Rod	33	\$20.00
116-022	Same As 116-130		
116-023	(Pair)	29	\$5.00
116-027	Windshield Strip !969	0	\$40.00
116-033	Windshield (Sno-Stuff)	0	\$40.00
116-035	Holder Cable	0	\$5.00
116-040	Grill 1968	1	\$40.00
116-044	Rod Support	0	\$10.00
116-049	Chain 91P	4	\$40.00
116-050	Chain 92P	0	\$40.00
116-051	Chain 93P	6	\$40.00
116-052	Chain 94P	22	\$40.00
116-053	Chain 95P	12	\$40.00
116-057	Gas Tank Strap	0	\$20.00
116-058	Gasket HR Carb	33	\$2.00
116-060	Gasket HD Carb	372	\$2.00
116-062	Connector	0	\$0.50
116-063	Plastic Connector	31	\$3.00
116-064	Switch	0	\$25.00
116-065	Key	307	\$5.00
116-066A	1968 Round Taillight Complete (same as 302-126)	3	\$40.00
116-066B	1968 Round Taillight Lens Only (Same As 302-148)	30	\$15.00
116-074	Snap Body-Cushion	15,299	\$0.25
116-082	Indak Switch 1968-69	0	\$25.00
116-083	Switch Connector	38	\$2.00
116-085	Terminal (hold two wires)	0	\$0.50
116-097	Same As 145-011		
116-098	Hood Strike 1969	31	\$5.00
116-101	Hood Latch	15	\$15.00
116-118	Chain 96P (P35)	4	\$40.00
116-120	Taillight Assy 1969/70 Panther	7	\$60.00
116-121	Light Harness	2	\$60.00
116-122	13 Tooth Sprocket	19	\$35.00
116-123	Sprocket 25T 3/4" shaft	6	\$35.00
116-124	Sprocket 27T 3/4" shaft	5	\$35.00
116-125	Aluminum Washer Pair	0	\$8.00
116-128	Same As 116-049		
116-129	1970 Tail Light Assy	0	\$40.00
116-130	Sprocket 23T 3/4" shaft	20	\$35.00
116-133	Chain 90P	0	\$40.00
116-134	Sprocket 21T 1" shaft	19	\$35.00

116-141	In Bin 116-129		
116-142	Screw	2	\$0.50
116-147A	Drive Shaft 9" NOS	0	\$40.00
116-147B	Eccentric Shaft 9" Used	2	\$20.00
116-148	Shaft 8 1/4"	11	\$40.00
116-150	Bushing Clutch	5	\$5.00
116-152	Sprocket 39T Triple 10 Spline	304	\$80.00
116-153	Sprocket 21T Triple 10 Spline	1	\$140.00
116-154	Chain 92P Triple	0	\$80.00
116-155	Tail Light Lens	12	\$10.00
116-156	Sprocket 39T	0	\$60.00
116-157	Hood Channel (early 70's rubber hood strap style)	4	\$25.00
116-160	Hood Decal (Right) Used	2	\$20.00
116-161	Sprocket 13T	2	\$35.00
116-162	Chain 89P	6	\$40.00
116-169	Big Mouth Grill (With Fasteners)	2	\$250.00
116-170	Head Light Bezel	0	\$20.00
116-171	Head Light Gasket	212	\$10.00
116-174	Dash Bezel Brown 1970 Puma	11	\$60.00
116-176	Gas Tank Bracket	4	\$10.00
116-179	Strip wdshd left	8	\$20.00
116-182	Light Socket Assy	23	\$25.00
116-183	Light Bulb 45W/45W	7	\$5.00
116-184	Head Light Globe (Big Mouth Hood)	0	\$60.00
116-185	Taillight Gasket	3	\$10.00
116-186	Tail Light Lens Lynx & Puma (lens only)	12	\$20.00
116-187	Head Light Wire Harness	0	\$60.00
116-189	Plate Backing, GA	6	\$3.00
116-191	Seat Foam Bottom (1970 Puma / 1971 Lynx)	18	\$125.00
116-193	Wire Harness	0	\$30.00
116-194	Ground Wire	10	\$2.00
116-195	Windshield Trim "Right"	3	\$20.00
116-197	Trim Big Mouth Windshield Head Light	1	\$5.00
116-206	Backrest Tubing	0	\$40.00
116-209	Hood Louver (Black)	0	\$40.00
116-211	Sprocket 15T (1" shaft)	2	\$35.00
116-212	Sprocket 17T (1" shaft) (1 Aluminum)	3	\$35.00
116-213	Sprocket 19T (1" shaft)	0	\$35.00
116-214	Sprocket 23T (1" shaft)	17	\$35.00
116-215	Sprocket 25T (1" shaft)	3	\$35.00
116-217	Sprocket 29T (1" shaft)	3	\$35.00
116-218	Sprocket 31T (1" shaft)	2	\$35.00
116-221	Sprocket 35T (1" Shaft)	1	\$35.00

116-225	Sprocket 19T Triple 10 Spline	1	\$140.00
116-227	Sprocket 25T Triple 10 Spline	1	\$120.00
116-229	Sprocket 29T Triple 10 Spline	1	\$120.00
116-232	Sprocket 35T Triple 10 Spline	1	\$120.00
116-234	Chain 98P	2	\$40.00
116-238	Snow Flap	2	\$60.00
116-243	Shaft 9 1/2" (2- used \$20.00 each)	4	\$40.00
116-244	Toolbox textured face	0	\$60.00
116-245	Tool Box Door	0	\$40.00
116-246	Puma Lens	1	\$100.00
116-252	Latch	4	\$3.00
116-253	Dash Bezel Right	0	\$60.00
116-255	Hood Decal Right 1971 Puma	1	\$10.00
116-257	Tunnel Protector 35 3/4"	27	\$20.00
116-259	Body Support Left	0	\$20.00
116-260	Body Support Right	1	\$20.00
116-262	1/4" ID Grommet	7	\$5.00
116-272	Drive Shaft (1972 Panther Poly Track)	0	\$60.00
116-275	Seat Foam (King Kat , EXT Special Small Tank)	17	\$225.00
116-285	End Plate 1971 EXT Special	0	\$40.00
116-297	Head Light Shim	53	\$10.00
116-299	Left Dash Bezel	6	\$30.00
116-300	Dash Bezel, Choke & Prime, Round Hole For Choke	21	\$30.00
116-307	Chrome Rim Red Reflector 1 3/4" x 3 1/2"	0	\$40.00
116-311	Hood Vent (chrome edges) (116-829 (all black)	0	\$20.00
116-313	Windshield	1	\$80.00
116-314	Windshield Strip	0	\$50.00
116-318	Cheetah Lens	7	\$100.00
116-321	Dash Bezel, Choke & Prime, Square Hole For Choke	10	\$30.00
116-322	Aluminum Tail Light Mounting Plate	3	\$20.00
116-323	Hood Louver	7	\$30.00
116-324	Vent right	16	\$30.00
116-325	Latch Bracket	13	\$5.00
116-334	Backing Plate	1	\$20.00
116-335	Windshield Strip Aluminum (Black)	0	\$40.00
116-340	Windshield Strip	6	\$60.00
116-348	Hood Emblem Chrome	0	\$40.00
116-349	Purple Pin	0	\$10.00
116-355	Hood Channel	10	\$10.00
116-356	Belt Shield	1	\$20.00
116-359	Footrest LH Aluminum	1	\$75.00
116-360	Chain 68P	4	\$40.00

116-361	Chain 70P	2	\$40.00
116-362	Triple Chain 70P	15	\$60.00
116-363	72 Ext 650 Triple Chain	2	\$60.00
116-367	Wear Plate	15	\$20.00
116-368	Left wear body plate	11	\$20.00
116-369	Windshield	0	\$100.00
116-370	Reflector Housing night	16	\$10.00
116-371	Hinge Support Bracket	1	\$40.00
116-372	Bumper Tape (Black)	0	\$15.00
116-374	Console Bracket	15	\$10.00
116-375	NOS Hood Strap (each) 5" eye to eye center	0	\$5.00
116-376	Hood Latch	64	\$10.00
116-378	Black Cat Head Seat Snap (snap and backer)	62	\$1.00
116-379	Plate (Suspension Bracket) Can use 104-555 also	0	\$20.00
116-385	Shroud Support 73 Puma	1	\$60.00
116-386	Tool Box Shroud 73 Puma	3	\$60.00
116-388	Seat Cover 1973 Puma (one piece cover)	0	\$300.00
116-389	Same As 116-595		
116-391	Puma Emblem	0	\$60.00
116-393	Gas Tank Bracket (Left)	3	\$10.00
116-394	Front Bumper	0	\$150.00
116-399	Hood hinge NOS (replated in chrome)	0	\$80.00
116-400	Reflectors	202	\$5.00
116-406	Tail Light Lens Red (Sno-Stuff)	353	\$10.00
116-407	Hood Channel Front Left 1972 EXT	0	\$20.00
116-408	Hood Channel Front Right 1972 EXT	0	\$20.00
116-410	Tail Light Lens 73	78	\$10.00
116-411	Foot Pad Safety Left	0	\$10.00
116-412	Foot Pad Safety Right	0	\$10.00
116-413	Tool Box Door	48	\$20.00
116-414	Hood Vent	4	\$15.00
116-416	Bumper Strip	4	\$40.00
116-417	Reflector same as 106-345		
116-419	Reflector Housing Left	16	\$10.00
116-420	Windshield Strip 75 Cheetah Pantera(Take off one small nick)	1	\$60.00
116-423	Emblem "Cheetah"	3	\$60.00
116-424	Same As 116-615		
116-425	Grill (one already has the "ARCTIC CAT" logo on it. It will sell first	2	\$80.00
116-426	Bracket (right)	2	\$10.00
116-427	Bracket (left)	5	\$10.00
116-431	Emblem "Arctic"	39	\$10.00
116-432	Emblem "Cat"	2	\$10.00

116-434	Rear Bumper 74 Cheetah	0	\$150.00
116-437	Seat Cover (All Black, With Black Snaps) (1973 Cheetah)	1	\$300.00
116-442	Vent	11	\$10.00
116-443	Plastic Air Scoop Left	29	\$10.00
116-450	Reflector (1 red) (11 amber)	12	\$15.00
116-451	Reflective Strip	2	\$20.00
116-452	Back Rest Pad	0	\$10.00
116-454	Backrest Assembly	1	\$60.00
116-458	Taillight Housing (Chrome)	0	\$60.00
116-460	Hood Vent Right	16	\$25.00
116-461	Hood Vent Left	0	\$25.00
116-465	Dash with cut-outs	0	\$100.00
116-466	Hood Vent Rear Right	1	\$25.00
116-467	Hood Vent Rear Left	0	\$25.00
116-468	Chrome Grill '73,'74 El Tigre	1	\$140.00
116-469	Recoil Bushing	14	\$10.00
116-471	Snow Flap El Tigre	0	\$75.00
116-479	Foot Rest Left (Aluminum)	0	\$60.00
116-481	Windshield Strip	0	\$75.00
116-483A	Reflective Strip (Front Bumper) 96"	1	\$20.00
116-483B	Reflective Strip (Rear Bumper)	5	\$10.00
116-484	Head Light Housing	10	\$25.00
116-485	Same as 116-581		
116-487	Hood 1973-74 El Tigre (some shelf wear)	0	\$300.00
116-488	Tool Box Pad	0	\$20.00
116-490	Snow flap backer	2	\$10.00
116-492	Front hood channel	1	\$25.00
116-497	Same As 106-631		
116-499	Same As 116-668..	0	
116-500	Hinge Hood	18	\$30.00
116-501A	Reflector (Amber)	0	\$10.00
116-501B	Reflector (Red)	0	\$10.00
116-505	Same As 106-522		
116-509	Throttle Insert Connector	6	\$5.00
116-511	Pan Plug 1 1/4" Diameter	528	\$3.00
116-512	Belly Pan Trim Right	0	\$20.00
116-513	Belly Pan Trim Left	0	\$20.00
116-516	Wear Plate Right (1973 EXT)	7	\$20.00
116-517	Wear Plate Left (1973 EXT)	3	\$20.00
116-528	Pad Safety Walk	0	\$5.00
116-536	Grill Clip	92	\$2.00
116-537	Retainer Clip Headlight (2 pak)	117	\$1.00
116-539	same as 134-903	1	

116-540	Hood Grill	0	\$30.00
116-541	Hood Channel 1973 EXT	0	\$15.00
116-542	Rear Trunk	1	\$60.00
116-543	Rear Tail Light Enclosure	12	\$40.00
116-544	Cheetah Door	21	\$40.00
116-545	Cover Plate Cheetah	3	\$10.00
116-551	Tail Light Housing (chrome and off white) (some might have shelf ware)	7	\$40.00
116-569	Grab Handle Two Hole	0	\$10.00
116-572	Vent (Brown) 1974 VIP	1	\$30.00
116-581	Front bumper	6	\$150.00
116-582	Rear bumper	0	\$60.00
116-586	Taillight Housing	0	\$20.00
116-587	Tooll box	6	\$60.00
116-594	Foot Rest Right	4	\$30.00
116-595	Foot Rest Left	2	\$30.00
116-600	Wear Plate Right	0	\$20.00
116-601	Wear Plate Left	0	\$20.00
116-604	Pan Plug	1,080	\$3.00
116-605	Seat Cover 1975 Cheetah	0	\$300.00
116-607	Hood Grill	0	\$30.00
116-609	Rear Bumper (75 Cheetah)	1	\$125.00
116-610	Wear Plate RH (1975-76 Cheetah)	1	\$25.00
116-615	Spill Tray Console	0	\$120.00
116-624	Pantera Emblem	0	\$30.00
116-626	Foot Rest (right)	0	\$40.00
116-627	Foot Rest (left)	0	\$40.00
116-629	Rear Tunnel Enclosure	2	\$25.00
116-634	Same As 106-130		
116-635	Same As 106-131		
116-637	Bumper 1975 Lynx	2	\$150.00
116-638	Snow Flap	0	\$60.00
116-640	Same As 106-130		
116-641	Same As 106-131		
116-644	Front Bumper 75-77 El Tigre	0	\$150.00
116-659	Windshield Cheetah, Panther 76, 77 (Sno- Stuff 17" High)	1	\$80.00
116-663	Same As 116-893		
116-667	Headlight Bracket (1-used \$40.00)	2	\$60.00
116-668	Hood Hinge	3	\$60.00
116-669	Front hood channel	0	\$20.00
116-671	Mounting Plate	5	\$20.00
116-673	Cross Piece	7	\$20.00
116-675	Rear Bumper (75 El Tigre)	0	\$125.00
116-676	Rear Enclosure (black)	5	\$40.00

116-678	Hood Hinge Upper	1	\$40.00
116-682	Wear Plate (right)	0	\$20.00
116-683	Wear Plate (left)	0	\$20.00
116-688	Windshield	19	\$80.00
116-689	Windshield	11	\$80.00
116-691	Same As 116-826		
116-692	Windshield Strip	0	\$60.00
116-693	Front Hood Vent	0	\$125.00
116-700	Taillight Mounting Bracket	1	\$25.00
116-710	Rod Brace Right	1	\$25.00
116-711	Rod Brace (Left) 75,76,77 Z	0	\$25.00
116-712	Windshield 75 Z	0	\$40.00
116-715	Support Plate	0	\$20.00
116-716	Pan Trim	0	\$15.00
116-719	Seat Snap & Backer (plain black)	150	\$1.00
116-724	Hood hinge Lower	2	\$20.00
116-735	Hood Side Channel	3	\$10.00
116-740	Cable (snow flap)	12	\$15.00
116-758	Foot Pad	0	\$3.00
116-764	Wear Plate	11	\$5.00
116-771	Same As 116-939		
116-774	Console Insert	5	\$10.00
116-775	Dash Bezel	10	\$10.00
116-779	Console Insert	2	\$5.00
116-780	Hood Vent Right	1	\$30.00
116-781	Hood Vent Left	0	\$30.00
116-782	Tank Bracket	0	\$15.00
116-787	Cover Plate Insert	5	\$10.00
116-799	Headlight Mounting Bracket 1976 El Tigre	4	\$30.00
116-810	Rear Bumper	4	\$80.00
116-812	Belly Pan Trim right	5	\$15.00
116-813	Belly Pan Trim left	0	\$15.00
116-815	Same As 117-054		
116-816	Panther Door	2	\$20.00
116-826	Windshield 1975/76/77 El Tigre	0	\$100.00
116-827	Rubber Strap 4" eye centers	14	\$5.00
116-829	Hood Vent (all black)	0	\$20.00
116-833	Hood Trim Green Pin Stripe	0	\$40.00
116-835	Hood Guide	348	\$5.00
116-841	Foot Rest Left	0	\$80.00
116-842	Velcro Disc	36	\$2.00
116-843	Recoil Bracket	7	\$15.00
116-846	Front Hood Baffle	1	\$20.00

116-858	Ware Plate Right	8	\$20.00
116-862	Insert	13	\$10.00
116-863	Rear Bumper	1	\$60.00
116-867	Head Light Bezel	7	\$20.00
116-868	Front hood channel	0	\$25.00
116-869	Channel	6	\$10.00
116-871	Backing Plate	2	\$20.00
116-878	Support (Right)	0	\$40.00
116-879	Support (Left)	1	\$40.00
116-883	Hinge	4	\$40.00
116-884	Hood Hinge Lower	2	\$40.00
116-891	Bracket	4	\$5.00
116-893	Dash	0	\$100.00
116-898	Hood Cable 5"	11	\$15.00
116-899	Hinge Pin	1	\$25.00
116-900	Hinge 1976 Z	1	\$20.00
116-907	Black Rim With Reflector 1 3/4" x 3 1/2"	8	\$10.00
116-908	Chrome Grill 1977 Jag (replated no disappointments)	4	\$100.00
116-909	Rear Tunnel Enclosure	4	\$40.00
116-919	Pin Assy.	1	\$40.00
116-924	Foot Pad	0	\$15.00
116-930	Bracket Right	5	\$20.00
116-931	Bracket left	3	\$20.00
116-936	Belly Pan Trim "Right"	2	\$15.00
116-937	Belly Pan Trim "Left"	3	\$15.00
116-939	Console	0	\$80.00
116-940	Bumper Front	0	\$150.00
116-944	Trim Switch-Panel(shelf ware, scratches)	1	\$20.00
116-949	Gas Tank Bracket	2	\$5.00
116-957	Snow Flap Backer	8	\$20.00
116-963	Seat Cover 79-80 Lynx	0	\$150.00
116-966	Windshield	16	\$80.00
116-968	Front bumper	1	\$150.00
116-970	Console	1	\$20.00
116-971	Mounting Bracket	4	\$5.00
116-978	Front Bumper	3	\$150.00
116-981	Hinge	3	\$25.00
116-986	Hinge Lower	1	\$30.00
116-992	Bumper End Cap	14	\$3.00
116-993	Upper Hood Hinge	1	\$20.00
116-994	Hood channel	0	\$60.00
116-995	Hood cannel	4	\$60.00
117-017	Support Plate	0	\$20.00

117-025	Handlebar Pad	2	\$75.00
117-027	Plastic Dash	2	\$30.00
117-032	Console	0	\$60.00
117-037	Rim	1	\$10.00
117-042	Tail Light Gasket	17	\$5.00
117-045	Ignition Switch (can use 115-168)	6	\$25.00
117-054	Seal	40	\$10.00
117-056	Toolbox Lens	1	\$5.00
117-059	Air Duct	1	\$25.00
117-066	Right Footrest Bracket	5	\$10.00
117-067	Bracket Footrest LH	2	\$10.00
117-068	Gusset	4	\$5.00
117-069	Same As 115-344		
117-070	Toolbox Front	2	\$20.00
117-071	Toolbox Shroud	2	\$60.00
117-080	Pinstripe	2	\$10.00
117-091	End Plate	2	\$40.00
117-094	Seat Cover (1979 Trail Cat)	1	\$300.00
117-100	Same As 117-790		
117-126	Same As 115-342		
117-128	Bumper End Cap Right	31	\$5.00
117-129	Bumper End Cap Left	59	\$5.00
117-131	Windshield	8	\$80.00
117-132	Hood Hinge Upper Right	1	\$10.00
117-133	Hood Hinge Upper Left	5	\$10.00
117-138	Shock Cover Right (79, 80, 81 Trail Cat)	1	\$30.00
117-139	Shock Cover Left (79, 80, 81 Trail Cat)	1	\$30.00
117-141	Weldment Shackle	2	\$10.00
117-153	Housing taillight (17-gold rim spade terminals)	16	\$30.00
117-154	Cam	12	\$10.00
117-155	Spring Retainer	27	\$5.00
117-159	Snow Flap "ARCTIC CAT"	1	\$80.00
117-161	Windshield	1	\$80.00
117-167	Shock Cover Left	1	\$80.00
117-170	Oil Backing Sight	9	\$5.00
117-188	Hinge	1	\$20.00
117-203	Windshield	3	\$80.00
117-230	Windshield (Can Use 115-505, 606-050)	1	\$80.00
117-235	Rear Bumper	0	\$80.00
117-245	Shield	1	\$15.00
117-248	Same As 106-714		
117-269	Same As 117-860		
117-270	Handle Bar Pad 1980 El Tigre F/A	4	\$75.00

117-275	End Plate Silver Zinc	1	\$40.00
117-282	Same As 115-748		
117-286	Hinge Hook	18	\$2.00
117-287	Brake Switch Assy	24	\$60.00
117-305	Foam	1	\$5.00
117-335	Same As 111-335		
117-337	Same As 211-812		
117-340	Same As 105-312		
117-358	Hinge	2	\$20.00
117-384	Lens (some shelf wear)	0	\$20.00
117-385	Console Lens	1	\$20.00
117-402	Same As 728-001	1	\$0.00
117-427	Hand Grip Retainer Pin	22	\$3.00
117-445	Clutch Guard	1	\$30.00
117-456	Drive Axle (with drivers)	0	\$120.00
117-465	Spindle	3	\$25.00
117-491	Master Cylinder Assembly With Thumb Control	4	\$80.00
117-497	Bumper Tape (110 inch roll)	3	\$10.00
117-530	Same As 106-714		
117-556	Hinge	1	\$60.00
117-598	Same As 117-994		
117-599	Same As 117-993		
117-613	Gas Gauge	1	\$30.00
117-633	Windshield (85-90 Jag)(1- SomeScratches, loose trim \$40)	3	\$80.00
117-635	Dash Cover	1	\$10.00
117-688	Headlight Bracket	1	\$30.00
117-744	Hitch Bearing	1	\$10.00
117-752	Spring	2	\$10.00
117-790	Bracket	24	\$10.00
117-792	Brake Return Spring	10	\$4.00
117-793	Same As 115-264		
117-809	Clamp	16	\$10.00
117-843	Front Arm FAB	0	\$60.00
117-856	Reflector (amber)	0	\$10.00
117-860	Reflector (red)	2	\$10.00
117-864	Actuator Shaft	1	\$10.00
117-865	Brake Arm	5	\$5.00
117-867	Brake cable Holder	9	\$2.00
117-868	Cotter Pin	40	\$0.25
117-870	Brake Arm	1	\$5.00
117-871	Plate	39	\$3.00
117-879	Lever	0	\$10.00
117-926	Fiberglass Duct 1981 Jag	1	\$30.00

117-936	Hood Pin Stripe	0	\$20.00
117-938	Bumper Tape (front & rear 11 ft. + roll)	3	\$25.00
117-966	Brake Adjustment Spacer 81 Pantera/Panther	11	\$5.00
117-993	Footrest "Left" (Black)	3	\$40.00
117-994	Footrest "Right" (Black)	1	\$40.00
117-996	Same As 106-959		
118-006	Same As 108-169	1	\$0.00
118-007	Bracket Throttle Cable	5	\$5.00
118-010	Muffler P22 (USED Ceramic Coated Silver)	1	\$80.00
118-011	Bolt	0	\$2.00
118-012	Exhaust Outlet (Ceramic Coated Silver)	1	\$40.00
118-013	Bracket Throttle Cable	6	\$5.00
118-014	Exhaust Outlet	0	\$30.00
118-015	Exhaust Elbow	17	\$20.00
118-101	Same As 728-001	1	\$0.00
120-008	Angle Drive Adaptor	4	\$40.00
120-009	Speed-O Cable 23" (fits 69-70)	2	\$30.00
120-014	Same As 120-247	0	\$0.00
120-016	Light Bulb	32	\$0.50
120-017	Speedometer Backing Plate	5	\$5.00
120-018	Speedometer Cable (no housing)	16	\$20.00
120-039	Bracket Mounting	13	\$5.00
120-040	Bracket Mounting	20	\$5.00
120-046	Bracket Mounting	0	\$15.00
120-050	Adaptor Drive 21:1 R	3	\$20.00
120-051	Adaptor Drive 21:1 L	7	\$20.00
120-052	Adaptor Drive 23:1 R	2	\$20.00
120-053	Adaptor Drive 23:1 L	0	\$20.00
120-054	Drive Cable 22" (Can use 120-314)	0	\$30.00
120-055	Flange Mounting Plate (Thread Style)	1	\$15.00
120-057	Adaptor Drive	0	\$20.00
120-063	Starter Bracket	14	\$10.00
120-108	Black Dash Bezel (1973-74 models)	8	\$5.00
120-111	Diaphragm Cover (HR Tillotson)	9	\$5.00
120-114	Speedo Cable	19	\$30.00
120-117	Diode Kit	21	\$20.00
120-118	Speedo Drive	2	\$30.00
120-119	Belt Holder Kit	42	\$5.00
120-120	Head Light Housing	3	\$10.00
120-124	Resistor Kit	79	\$5.00
120-128	Taillight Assy Kitty Kat	4	\$10.00
120-129	Lens	0	\$8.00
120-140	Lens	0	\$10.00

120-144	Tachometer	0	\$250.00
120-146	Wie Assemble	1	\$15.00
120-232	Same As 120-279		
120-239	Speedometer Head (Purple Rim)	0	\$250.00
120-240	Angle Drive Adaptor 21:1 LH	6	\$30.00
120-241	Speedometer Cable 23" Hex Nut	6	\$30.00
120-242	Adaptor	24	\$5.00
120-245	Same As 120-144		
120-246	Speedo / Tach Bracket	6	\$5.00
120-247	Speedo Drive Bushing	94	\$5.00
120-248	Drive Key (2 1/4" long)	37	\$4.00
120-253	Retainer Ring	7	\$5.00
120-279	Speedometer Cable (Can Use 120-332)	0	\$30.00
120-280	Speedo 76 El Tigre	5	\$80.00
120-281	Bracket	0	\$5.00
120-284	Drive Adaptor Speedometer R21:1L	0	\$50.00
120-285	Speedometer Head (rectangular, white numbers, green lines)	3	\$150.00
120-286	Speedometer Cable	6	\$30.00
120-288	Tach 76z 250	0	\$150.00
120-292	Same As 120-144		
120-294	Sending Unit "temp" (14mm) (two wire with round bullet terminals)	3	\$40.00
120-295	Spacer	5	\$2.00
120-302	Same as 120-360		
120-306	Battery Support	3	\$10.00
120-309	Ring Gear	11	\$25.00
120-312	Temp Sender	6	\$50.00
120-313	Angle Drive	3	\$60.00
120-314	Tach Cable	3	\$30.00
120-315	Drive Adapter	4	\$25.00
120-317	Speed-O Key	362	\$4.00
120-319	Bracket Hitch	2	\$5.00
120-320	Hitch	4	\$10.00
120-324	Drive Cable	16	\$5.00
120-327	Angle Drive Adaptor 1:1 375	3	\$40.00
120-328	Speedometer	0	\$80.00
120-329	Drive Insert	6	\$5.00
120-330	Same as 134-998		
120-332	Speed-O Cable	8	\$30.00
120-341	Drive Adaptor (11:4 RH 3-l)	0	\$60.00
120-342	Drive Adapter Cable (4 1/8")	70	\$5.00
120-343	Drive Insert	43	\$5.00
120-345	Rubber Gasket	3	\$5.00
120-353	Angle Drive 290 R21:1L 9-F	0	\$40.00

120-356	Hitch Bracket	1	\$10.00
120-358	Hitch Bracket	2	\$10.00
120-360	Sending Unit "temp" (14mm) (two wire with eyelet terminals)	17	\$50.00
120-361	Plate	3	\$5.00
120-362	Gauge Gasket	1	\$5.00
120-365	Speedometer (1981 Trailcat)	1	\$80.00
120-445	Temp Sender 14mm	4	\$50.00
120-446	Speedometer Cable 32" Round Nut	3	\$30.00
120-447	Tach (head only)	8	\$60.00
120-452	Speedometer	0	\$80.00
120-457	Speedometer Bracket	1	\$5.00
120-478	Speed-O Cable	6	\$30.00
120-483	Speedo Cable	1	\$30.00
120-700	Speedometer Cable 70"	2	\$30.00
122-001	Motor Plate	0	\$60.00
122-005	Start Rope Extension	0	\$15.00
122-006	Exhaust Outlet	0	\$40.00
122-007	Bracket Throttle Cab	2	\$10.00
123-001	Flex Nut 3/8" Fine	189	\$1.10
123-002	Flex Nut 5/16" Fine	416	\$1.00
123-003	Flex Nut 1/4"	70	\$1.50
123-004	Nut	430	\$0.25
123-005	Nut	109	\$0.50
123-006	Flex Nut 10-32	494	\$1.00
123-007	Head Light Clip (2 pak)	6	\$1.00
123-008	Flex Nut 5/16" Course	176	\$1.25
123-010	Nut Expansion	658	\$1.15
123-011	3/8" lock washer	37	\$0.25
123-012	Lock Washer	12	\$0.50
123-014	Lock Washer	28	\$0.25
123-015	Nut	47	\$0.25
123-017	Washer 3/4" ID	238	\$2.00
123-018	Washer	90	\$1.00
123-019	Washer (steering arm) Some New & Used Some Have Been Replated	2	\$3.00
123-020	Washer Flat (Thick)(Take off replated)	51	\$5.00
123-021	Washer	33	\$1.00
123-022	Screw 1/4" x 5/8" black oxide	65	\$0.50
123-023	Bolt 3/8" x 1" Fine	89	\$1.00
123-024	Bolt 5/16" x 3/4" Fine	127	\$1.00
123-025	Screw	75	\$0.50
123-027	Screw 1/4" x 1 1/4" Course Thread	474	\$1.00
123-028	Screw 5/16" x 3/4" slotted head	74	\$1.00
123-029	Bolt (machined tip)	176	\$5.00

123-030	Bolt 3/8" x 3 3/4" Fine	131	\$2.00
123-031	Bolt 3/8" x 3 1/4" Fine	198	\$2.00
123-032	Bolt 3/8 x 4 1/4 Fine (Custom Made)	536	\$4.25
123-033	Bolt 3/8" x 1 3/8" Fine (Full Thread)	603	\$1.00
123-034	Bolt 5/16" x 4" Fine	86	\$2.00
123-035	Carrage Bolt 5/16" x 3/4"	162	\$0.50
123-036	Carrage Bolt 5/16" x 1"	180	\$0.50
123-037	Bolt 5/16" x 1" Fine	14	\$1.00
123-038	Screw 10-32 x 3"	46	\$3.00
123-040	Set Screw (3/8" fine thread)	209	\$0.25
123-041	Bolt 10-32 x 5/8"	173	\$1.00
123-043	Bolt 3/8" x 1 1/4"	53	\$1.00
123-044	Carrage Bolt 3/8" x 1 1/2"	69	\$1.00
123-045	Bolt	3	\$1.00
123-046	Same As 8002-040		
123-047	Bolt 7/16" x 3 1/2"	43	\$2.00
123-049	Bolt	18	\$3.00
123-051	Washer	0	\$1.00
123-053	Flat washer	226	\$0.25
123-054	Washer	34	\$0.25
123-055	Escentric Bolt	19	\$5.00
123-056	Bolt M12x28	226	\$1.00
123-057	Bolt	57	\$1.00
123-059	Bolt 1/4" x 1 1/4" Course	13	\$1.00
123-060	Screw 1/4" Slot Style	515	\$0.50
123-061	Same As 8070-286		
123-063	Grease Zerk (press in style)	20	\$0.25
123-064	Same As 8004-224		
123-065	Bolt 3/8" x 3 1/2" Fine	46	\$2.00
123-066	Same As 123-033	0	
123-067	Track Rivet	2,554	\$0.25
123-068	Track Guide Rivet	943	\$0.20
123-069	Rivet 5/32" Dia. 3/16"-1/4"" Grip Range	1,137	\$0.15
123-070	Rivet 5/32" Dia. 1/16"-1/8" Grip Range	1,203	\$0.15
123-071	Rivet 5/32" Dia. 1/4"-3/8"" Grip Range	676	\$0.30
123-072	Rivet 1/8" Diameter, 1/8" grip range	1,014	\$0.10
123-073	Bolt 3/8" x 1 3/4" Fine	103	\$1.00
123-075	Bolt 5/16" x 3/4" course	15	\$1.00
123-077	Screw Phillips	61	\$1.00
123-079	Bolt m8 x 15	33	\$1.00
123-082	Cotter Pin	13	\$0.25
123-087	Bolt	40	\$1.00
123-091	Lock Washer 12mm	25	\$0.50

123-094	Lock Washer	20	\$0.25
123-096	Washer	4	\$0.25
123-097	Bolt M8 x 10	27	\$1.00
123-098	Bolt M6 x 10	10	\$1.00
123-100	Carrage Bolt 5/16" x 7 1/2" course thread	2	\$2.00
123-102	Jam Nut 7/16" Fine	12	\$0.50
123-103	revit 3/16" dia.	100	\$0.10
123-104	Bolt M10 x 22	1	\$1.00
123-105	Bolt 1/2" x 5 3/4"	11	\$5.00
123-106	Bolt 69 Panther Bumper (mix 1" - 1 1/4")	344	\$2.00
123-107A	Black Cap Nut 5/16" (Silver Zinc)	347	\$1.00
123-107B	Black Cap Nut 5/16" (Yellow Zinc)	19	\$1.00
123-108A	Black Cap Nut 1/4" (Silver Zinc)	4,414	\$0.50
123-108B	Black Cap Nut 1/4" (Yellow Zinc)	58	\$0.50
123-110	Bolt 7/16" x 1 3/4"	18	\$2.00
123-111	Lock Washer 7/16"	31	\$0.25
123-112	Bolt	20	\$2.00
123-113	Flex Nut	108	\$1.00
123-114	Allen Screw	120	\$1.00
123-117	Screw 1/4" x 1 1/8" (Silver Zinc)	398	\$1.00
123-118	Screw 5/16" x 1 1/4"	22	\$1.00
123-119	Carrage Bolt 3/8" x 1 3/4"	29	\$1.00
123-120	Rivet 1/8" x .481	14	\$0.10
123-123	Screw 5/16" (phillips head)	320	\$1.00
123-124	Bolt 5/16" x 3/4" fine thread	15	\$1.00
123-125	Flex Nut 3/8" fine thread	16	\$1.00
123-126	Allen Screw	22	\$0.50
123-128	Same as 123-549A, 123-549B, 123-549C	0	\$0.00
123-129	Screw	25	\$1.00
123-130	Screw	32	\$0.50
123-131	Bolt 5/16" x 3/4" Fine thread with loctite	11	\$1.00
123-132	Lock Washer	14	\$0.25
123-133	Bolt	0	\$2.00
123-134	Bolt 3/8" x 1"	81	\$1.00
123-135	Bolt m10 x 30	50	\$2.00
123-136	Bolt 1/2" x 5 1/2" Fine thread	57	\$3.00
123-137	Screw	120	\$0.50
123-138	Bolt 5/16" x 5/8" Fine thread	228	\$1.00
123-140	Screw	75	\$1.00
123-141	Bolt	16	\$1.00
123-142	Nut 7/16"	28	\$1.00
123-144	Jam Nut 5/16" course thread	60	\$0.25
123-145	Screw 1/4" x 1 1/2" (originally 1 3/8" long no longer available)	416	\$0.50

123-146	Bolt	31	\$5.00
123-148	Allen Cap Screw	6	\$0.50
123-149	Washer 11/64" x 3/8"	37	\$0.10
123-150	3/8" Jam Nut Course	35	\$0.25
123-151	Washer	47	\$1.00
123-152	Allen Cap Screw 5/16" x 3/4" Fine thread	110	\$0.50
123-153	Allen Screw	10	\$0.50
123-155	1/2" External Lock Washer	26	\$0.25
123-156	Bolt 1/2" - 20 x 4 3/4"	13	\$5.00
123-157	Washer 1/4" x 9/16"	9	\$0.25
123-159	Lock Washer 1/2" Internal Tooth	19	\$0.50
123-160	Washer 1/2" ID 10 Ga.	39	\$1.00
123-167	Bolt 10mm x 35mm	8	\$2.00
123-168	Same As 123-023		
123-170	Muffler Clamp	2	\$15.00
123-175	Clutch Spacer 3/4 ID x 1 1/4" OD	403	\$0.50
123-178	Speed Nut 5/8"	57	\$2.00
123-179	Anti Vibration Washer	84	\$1.00
123-180	Flat Head Machine Screw	8	\$0.50
123-181	Screw	10	\$0.25
123-182	HL Throttle Spring (cone style 2")(Straight 1/4"x 2 1/4")	111	\$3.00
123-183	Thin Nut	212	\$0.25
123-184	Eccentric Bolt With Zerk (Fine Thread)	208	\$5.00
123-185	Bolt 3/8" x 1 1/2"	30	\$1.00
123-187	Chrome Nut (1970 style large)	32	\$5.00
123-188	Chrome Nut (1970 style small)	39	\$5.00
123-189	Screw 1/4"-20 x 3/4"	175	\$0.50
123-190	Bumper Bolt	73	\$1.00
123-191	Jam Nut RH Thread 3/8" Fine	147	\$0.50
123-192	Bolt 1/4"-20 x 1/2"	2,983	\$0.50
123-193	1970 Puma,Panther Latch Button	24	\$3.00
123-194	Set Screw (5/16" x 1/4") course	150	\$0.25
123-195	Allen Screw	61	\$1.00
123-196	Cable Clamp (single cable)(1970 style)	0	\$5.00
123-197	Speed Nut	0	\$0.25
123-198	Rubber Washer	512	\$1.75
123-199A	Thumb Screw 1971 Style (Some Replated)	20	\$10.00
123-199B	Thumb Screw 1970 Style	0	\$10.00
123-200	Bolt 1/2" x 4" (fine thread)	5	\$5.00
123-201	Bolt	0	\$1.00
123-202	Speed Nut 3/16"	33	\$0.10
123-203	Flat Washer Extra heavy	39	\$1.00
123-205	Flat Washer	4	\$0.25

123-207	1/4 Turn Fastener Kit	115	\$5.00
123-208	1/4 Turn fastener	304	\$2.00
123-209	Retainer split ring	168	\$0.50
123-210	1/4 Turn Receptacle	104	\$3.00
123-211	1/4 Turn Kit	3	\$6.00
123-212	1/4 turn Fastener	101	\$3.00
123-213	Retainer	455	\$0.50
123-214	1/4 Turn Receptacle	249	\$3.00
123-217	Plastic Pin 1/2" Black	82	\$1.00
123-218	Set Screw	0	\$0.25
123-220	Speed Nut	98	\$0.10
123-221	Same As 123-899		
123-224	Clutch Bolt 1971 wankle 303	5	\$3.00
123-225	Bolt 1/2" x 3 1/4" All Thread (can use 123-029)	11	\$5.00
123-226	Plastic Pin 5/32" x 1 5/8" (black)	20	\$2.00
123-227	Bolt	0	\$3.00
123-228	Wire Clamp Plastic (3 pak)	23	\$2.00
123-229	Bolt 1/2" - 20 x 4 1/2" Fine	12	\$5.00
123-230	Pin	470	\$3.00
123-231	Pin Clip	972	\$0.25
123-232	Thrust washer	27	\$1.00
123-233	Castle Nut 5/16" Fine	24	\$3.00
123-234	Red Nyloc Nut Thin 1/4" fine thread	0	\$0.50
123-236	Lock Nut 5/16" fine thread	14	\$0.50
123-238	Plastic Washer 1/4" ID	31	\$0.50
123-243	Wood Screw HD 6 x 1 1/4"	19	\$0.50
123-247	Bolt	30	\$1.00
123-250	Screw Pan Head Phillips 1/4" x 1 1/4"	21	\$1.00
123-251	Rivet 5/32" with 5/8" Head	0	\$0.50
123-252	Bolt 5/16" x 3 1/4" Fine	107	\$1.00
123-253	Bolt 3/8" x 3" fine thread	45	\$2.00
123-254	Rubber Washer (4 per pack)	178	\$1.50
123-255	Cap Screw	0	\$1.00
123-258	Bolt 1/2" x 5 1/4" Fine	41	\$5.00
123-259	HR Throttle Spring 3/8" x 2 1/2"	39	\$3.00
123-260	Washer	88	\$1.00
123-261	U-Bend Washer (each)	110	\$2.00
123-263	1" ID Flat Shim	281	\$1.00
123-264	HD Throttle Spring 3/8" x 3"	36	\$3.00
123-268	Eccentric Washer	144	\$3.00
123-269	Clip Wiring Harness	38	\$3.00
123-270	Clevis Pin	22	\$5.00
123-271	Clip	0	\$1.00

123-272	J- Bolt	1	\$5.00
123-273	Bolt 1/4"-20 x 3/4"	31	\$0.50
123-274	Same As 123-899		
123-275	Muffler Clamp 1 1/2" with brass nuts	5	\$15.00
123-276	Bolt 5/16" x 3/4" course loctite	20	\$1.00
123-279	Bolt (not chrome)	38	\$1.00
123-281	Muffler Clamp (1-Black, 1-Zinc)	2	\$15.00
123-284	Speedometer Drive	0	\$35.00
123-286	Bolt 3/8" x 5/8" course	0	\$0.50
123-288	Bolt Hex 7/16" 20 x 2 1/4" Fine	8	\$2.00
123-289	Dash Srew 70 Puma	91	\$5.00
123-290	Receptacle	69	\$2.00
123-292	Bolt 3/8" x 4" fine thread	5	\$2.00
123-293	Clip	0	\$10.00
123-295	Bolt Hex 7/16" 20 x 3 1/4" Fine	89	\$2.00
123-296	Locking Nut 7/16"	51	\$1.00
123-297	Spring	0	\$4.00
123-298	Chrome Nut	71	\$5.00
123-300	Bolt 1/4" x 1/2" fine thread	0	\$0.50
123-301	Bolt 8 1/2" x 5/8"	0	\$10.00
123-304	Bolt 7" x 1/2"	0	\$10.00
123-305	Bolt 5/8" x 7 1/2" fine thread	3	\$10.00
123-306	Bolt 5/8" x 8 1/2" fine thread	7	\$10.00
123-310	Flex Nut 1/2"-20 thin	28	\$1.00
123-311	Flex Nut	7	\$2.00
123-313	Eccentric Bolt With Zerk (Course Thread)	34	\$5.00
123-315	Flat Washer 3/8" I - 11/16" OD	0	\$0.50
123-320	Spacer	63	\$1.00
123-321	Exhaust Spring 1 3/4"	266	\$3.00
123-323	Screw 1/4" x 1/2" (Black)	0	\$1.00
123-324	Lock Washer	13	\$0.25
123-328	Adjuster Bolts (7/16' x 3 1/2" & 4" threaded to the end)	194	\$2.00
123-329	Bolt 3/8" x 7/8" Fine thread	0	\$1.00
123-330	Screw 1/4" x 1/2" Pan Head Slotted with loctite	17	\$0.50
123-331A	Washer (Sliver Zinc)	14	\$3.00
123-331B	Washer (Black)	143	\$3.00
123-332	Fiber Washer	16	\$2.00
123-333	Chain Case Plugs (Red)(A Few Black) (2 pack)	475	\$5.00
123-334	Internal Tooth Lock Washer	10	\$0.10
123-335	Screw	20	\$0.50
123-337	Muffler Clamp	7	\$5.00
123-338	1/4 Turn Fastener (Hood)	170	\$3.00

123-339	Spring	228	\$1.00
123-341A	Toolbox Knob Gray	130	\$10.00
123-341B	Toolbox Knob Black	97	\$10.00
123-343	Plastic Wear Washer (3 pak)	201	\$3.00
123-344	Nylon Clamp	2	\$1.00
123-345	Solid Steel Rivet (1/2" - 9/16" long)	175	\$0.10
123-346	Screw 10-32 x 1 1/2"	14	\$1.00
123-347	1/4 Ram Washer	184	\$1.00
123-349	Same As 8060-424		
123-351	Washer (305 Kohler)	5	\$3.00
123-352	Washer	437	\$0.10
123-353	Bolt	9	\$1.00
123-355	Machine Screw	233	\$0.50
123-356	Nut Square	146	\$1.00
123-357	Hex Head Bolt 1/4" x 2 3/8"	3	\$1.00
123-361	Bolt 1/2" x 6" Fine	31	\$5.00
123-362	Allen Cap Screw 10-32	75	\$0.50
123-363	Spring Extension	0	\$3.00
123-364	Bolt 1/2" x 6 3/4" Fine	0	\$5.00
123-365	Hex Bolt 5/16" x 1 1/2"	9	\$1.00
123-369	Screw	25	\$1.00
123-370	Bolt 5/16" x 2"	5	\$1.00
123-372	Washer	44	\$1.00
123-373	Clamp Cable 7/16	7	\$2.00
123-376	Nut 3/8" - 16 Yellow Zinc	19	\$0.50
123-378	Spring	54	\$5.00
123-379	Jam Nut LH Thread 3/8" - 24	302	\$0.50
123-381	Bolt 5/16" x 7/8" lock	16	\$1.00
123-382	Screw	145	\$1.00
123-383	Screw 1/4"-20 x 1" Flat Head	31	\$0.50
123-384	Same As 123-123		
123-385	Allen Screw	45	\$0.50
123-387	Allen Bolt	108	\$0.50
123-388	Bolt	31	\$2.00
123-389	Bolt 3/8" x 4 1/2" Fine	64	\$2.00
123-390	Lock Washer	110	\$1.00
123-391	Screw	541	\$0.50
123-392	Screw	25	\$0.50
123-393	Allen Bolt	20	\$1.00
123-394	Harness Clip	116	\$1.00
123-395	Clip	109	\$1.00
123-396	Clip	8	\$2.00
123-397	Cable Clip	22	\$1.00

123-400	Knurled Stud	171	\$3.00
123-401	Retaining Washer	526	\$0.25
123-402	Speed Nuts	259	\$0.25
123-403	Receptacle	247	\$2.00
123-404	Screw	158	\$0.50
123-405	Screw	0	\$0.50
123-406	Flange Nut (some with light oxidation)	252	\$0.50
123-407	Spring 3"	117	\$3.00
123-408	Same As 123-490		
123-409	Screw 1/4" x 5/8"	0	\$1.00
123-410	Screw	332	\$0.50
123-411	Speed Nut (4 pak)	4	\$1.00
123-412	Bolt 5/16" x 2 3/4" Fine	219	\$1.00
123-413	Screw 1/4" x 1"	25	\$1.00
123-414	Spring	5	\$3.00
123-415	Allen Bolt	0	\$1.00
123-416	Allen Bolt	56	\$1.00
123-417	Rivet	1,112	\$0.10
123-422	Set Screw	10	\$0.50
123-423	Wire Clamp	31	\$0.50
123-424A	Cable Clamp (Single Cable)(1971 style)	34	\$5.00
123-424B	Cable Clamp (Double Cable)	139	\$5.00
123-425	Hose Clamp 5/16"	36	\$1.00
123-426	Retainer Ring	131	\$1.00
123-428	Screw Cap Some used	36	\$0.50
123-430	Nut	187	\$1.00
123-435	Pin dowel 5/16x3	50	\$5.00
123-436	Chain Case Washer (3 pak)	58	\$4.00
123-437	Washer	0	\$1.00
123-438	Spring 1 3/8"	6	\$3.00
123-439	Washers	224	\$0.50
123-441	7/16" x 6" Hex Head Bolt (All Thread)	1	\$5.00
123-445	Spring (1972 EXT snow flap)	0	\$5.00
123-446	Allen Cap Screw 5/16 x 2 3/4	10	\$2.00
123-449	Same As 123-328		
123-450	Same As 8008-580		
123-451	Plug Bolt Drain (some used but nice)	47	\$5.00
123-452	Rubber Washer	86	\$1.00
123-453	Filler Plug with Hole	19	\$4.00
123-458	Cotter Pin	129	\$0.25
123-459	Bolt 1/2" x 1 3/8"	21	\$2.00
123-465	Screw	515	\$0.25
123-466	Speed Nut	309	\$0.50

123-468	Spring 6 1/2"	77	\$5.00
123-470	Screw 8-32 x 5/8" brass	48	\$0.50
123-471	Lock Washer	41	\$0.50
123-473	Allen Cap Screw 5/16"-18 x 7/8"	193	\$1.00
123-474	Washer 21/64" x 1 1/4"	31	\$2.00
123-475	Star Washer Lock Nut	42	\$0.50
123-476	Carrage Bolt	361	\$0.50
123-477	Nut	151	\$0.25
123-478	Threaded Plug 3/8" course thread slotted	78	\$0.50
123-479	Elevator Bolt	9	\$0.50
123-482	Hair Pin	11	\$0.50
123-483	Bolt	39	\$3.00
123-484	Screw	31	\$1.00
123-485	Set Screw	89	\$0.25
123-486	Retaining Washer	124	\$0.50
123-487	1/4 Turn Bolt (each)	310	\$2.00
123-488	1/4 Turn Bolt (Black)	20	\$2.00
123-490	Speed Nut	205	\$0.10
123-495	Nut Weldment	48	\$1.00
123-498	3/8" Hose Clamp (pair)	166	\$0.75
123-503	Bolt 1/4" x 2" All thread	7	\$1.00
123-504	Screw Phillips Round Head	13	\$0.50
123-505	Screw	0	\$0.50
123-508	Hinge Pin 3/16"x2"	385	\$3.00
123-509	Retainer Nut (pair)	529	\$0.50
123-510	Spring	38	\$5.00
123-511	Fiber Washer	85	\$1.00
123-514	Washer	23	\$0.25
123-515	Nut	8	\$0.50
123-518	Screw	24	\$2.00
123-521	Carrage Bolt	3	\$1.00
123-523	Carrage Bolt Rib Neck 5/16" x 5/8"	109	\$1.00
123-528	Clevis Pin 1/4"x1.1	130	\$2.00
123-534	Plastic Retainer Nut (per pair)	245	\$1.00
123-535	Mount Push Cable Tie	10	\$1.00
123-538	Clamp	3	\$5.00
123-539	Speed Nut (each)	90	\$1.50
123-545	Screw	171	\$0.25
123-546	Cap Screw	3	\$1.00
123-547	Lock Washer	1	\$3.00
123-548	Screw 73-74 El Tigre grill	215	\$0.50
123-549A	Windshield Screw (Yellow Zinc) (10pk)	0	\$5.00
123-549B	Windshield Screws (Black) (10pk)	180	\$5.00

123-549C	Windshield Screw (Silver Zinc) (10pk)	30	\$5.00
123-551	E Clip 1/4"	348	\$0.25
123-557	Screw Tapper Allen 1/4"-20 x 5/8"	13	\$1.00
123-558	Screw	142	\$0.25
123-559	Speed Nut	127	\$0.25
123-564	Same As 107-387		
123-570	Washer	54	\$2.00
123-571	"J" Bolt (1973 EXT)	0	\$5.00
123-572	Bolt	5	\$5.00
123-574	Eye Bolt	47	\$10.00
123-575	Eye Bolt	49	\$15.00
123-576	Body Turnbuckle 3/8" (tube style RH / LH thread)	55	\$10.00
123-578	Washer	26	\$1.00
123-579	Bushing Retaining Nut	316	\$1.00
123-588	Speed Nut	202	\$0.25
123-589	Solid Rivet	18	\$1.00
123-591	Screw	44	\$1.00
123-592	Strap	4	\$5.00
123-594	Retain Ring	142	\$2.00
123-596	Push Clip	35	\$1.00
123-597	Star Washer Nut	26	\$0.50
123-598	Clip (pair)	57	\$2.00
123-599	Clip (pair)	181	\$2.00
123-602	Screw Cap Hex 1/4-20 x (4 1/4") some (4 1/2")	98	\$1.00
123-604	Retainer Nut	207	\$0.25
123-606	Machine Screw	5	\$3.00
123-607	Screw	28	\$1.00
123-610	Allen Cap Screw	13	\$2.00
123-613	Stud	9	\$5.00
123-614	Spring	922	\$3.00
123-615	Adjusting Nut	114	\$0.25
123-616	Screw Adjustment	910	\$1.00
123-617	Set Screw	114	\$0.50
123-619	Hose Clamp (wire style for plastic sprockets)	24	\$5.00
123-620	Same As 3001-520		
123-621	Bolt 6 x 63	45	\$2.00
123-622	Screw 10-24x1	357	\$1.00
123-623	Nut	44	\$0.25
123-624	Washer	18	\$1.00
123-627	Zerk 90° ¼	7	\$1.00
123-628	Clip	66	\$1.00
123-630	O-Ring	8	\$0.50
123-631	Flange Nut 5/16"	44	\$0.50

123-634	Speed Nut	17	\$2.00
123-636	Screw	76	\$0.50
123-640	Zerk	4	\$0.50
123-641	Fiber Washer	119	\$0.50
123-643	Bolt	6	\$2.00
123-645	Phillips Screw 5/16" x 1 1/4"	8	\$0.50
123-648	Grill Fastener Nut (4 pak)	22	\$5.00
123-649	Phillips Head Screw 6mm x 10	6	\$1.00
123-656	Bolt	0	\$10.00
123-661	screw	26	\$0.25
123-662	Washer	854	\$0.50
123-664	Screw	17	\$1.00
123-667	Bolt	17	\$2.00
123-669	Bolt 3/8" x 1 3/8" course	25	\$2.00
123-670	Clip	51	\$5.00
123-671	Screw	15	\$2.00
123-677	Speed Nut (4 pak)	6	\$1.00
123-684	Solid Rivet 7/16" - 1/2" long	500	\$0.10
123-685	Clamp	16	\$5.00
123-687	Screw	126	\$1.00
123-688	Spring	87	\$2.00
123-689	Carrage Bolt 5/16" x 1"	11	\$1.00
123-690	Washer Extra Thick	11	\$5.00
123-693	Spring 1/2" x 3 1/2"	2	\$3.00
123-694	Washer (shim)	17	\$1.00
123-696	Screw	20	\$1.00
123-697	Bolt Ribbed Shoulder	2	\$1.00
123-699	Same As 123-345		
123-700	Nut	49	\$0.50
123-703	Bolt (All Thread)	24	\$2.00
123-707	Same As 123-539		
123-709	Nut	16	\$0.50
123-722	Bolts and Star Washer (25 pack)	38	\$5.00
123-723	Metal Plug	9	\$5.00
123-724	Washer	13	\$2.00
123-726	Same As 123-345		
123-729	Same As 123-345		
123-731	Bolt	16	\$1.00
123-733	Screw	182	\$1.00
123-737	Plastic Knurled Nut	8	\$3.00
123-743	Bolt CRG	24	\$2.00
123-745	Cup Washer	25	\$3.00
123-747	Closed End Rivet	7	\$0.15

123-748	Pin Hinge	8	\$3.00
123-758	Windshield Clip (6 pak)	49	\$5.00
123-759	Bolt	22	\$1.00
123-762	Screw 1/4" x 3" Flat Head	4	\$0.50
123-765	Cup Washer	20	\$2.00
123-766	Speed Nut	400	\$0.10
123-767	Rivet	81	\$1.00
123-784	Rivet 3/16" x 1/4"	430	\$0.15
123-786	Clamp	24	\$5.00
123-787	Clip 1976/77 Z	9	\$0.50
123-788	Cable Tie	23	\$0.25
123-790	Plastic Knurled Nut	97	\$2.00
123-792	Blind Rivet	128	\$0.15
123-797	Bolt 3/8" x 2 3/4" course thread	16	\$2.00
123-798	Snap Ring	86	\$2.00
123-802	Flat Washer	32	\$0.25
123-808	Spring Ext. 194x.28	22	\$3.00
123-809	Pin	35	\$2.00
123-810	Clip	271	\$0.25
123-811	Cable Tie 4" Long Black	25	\$0.10
123-842	Pin Hinge	0	\$20.00
123-844	Screw 1/4" x 9/16"	149	\$0.50
123-849	Stud	1	\$1.00
123-850	Screw	5	\$1.00
123-859	Machine Screw Phillips 1/4" x 1 1/8"	92	\$0.50
123-863	Tab lock washer	43	\$2.00
123-866	Hitch Pin	21	\$5.00
123-868	Radiator Rubber Mount	0	\$15.00
123-869	Phillips Screw	147	\$1.00
123-871	Spring Ext. Hook 7 1/4"	16	\$8.00
123-872	Spring	6	\$3.00
123-873	Bolt 1/4"-20 x 1 5/8"	5	\$1.00
123-874	Screw	58	\$0.50
123-875	Screw	54	\$0.50
123-884	Shim	96	\$1.00
123-899	Ignition Washer	82	\$1.00
123-900	Nut (ignition)	30	\$2.00
123-905	Clamp	0	\$5.00
123-912	Hex Nut 3/8" Fine RH (123-912 Jam Nut)	99	\$0.50
123-913	Jam Nut 3/8" LH Fine Thread	18	\$1.00
123-917	Hex Nut (3/8" fine left hand thread)	74	\$1.00
123-918	Pin Lever	46	\$3.00
123-919	Seal (plastic)	166	\$0.50

123-920	Screw 8 x 5/8" pan head	18	\$0.50
123-925	Hex Bolt 3/8" x 1 1/2" Course	18	\$1.00
123-927	Pin for Lever	40	\$3.00
123-928	Bolt Pivot Front Arm	17	\$5.00
123-929	Pivot Bolt 3/8" x 9"	10	\$5.00
123-932	Washer	0	\$1.00
123-943	Retaining Clip	43	\$0.50
123-944	Pin	5	\$2.00
123-945	Bleeder Screw	15	\$5.00
123-950	Screw	70	\$0.25
123-953	Screw	52	\$0.25
123-961	U Washer	8	\$2.00
123-969	Hook	11	\$2.00
123-974	Plastic Nut Fine Thread	25	\$1.00
123-975	Flat Washer	20	\$0.25
123-976	Bolt (3/8" x 4 1/2" course thread)	53	\$2.00
123-977	Plastic Choke Nut "Fine Thread"	7	\$2.00
123-979	Retaining Ring	6	\$0.50
123-980	Washer	90	\$0.50
123-982	Screw (1/4" x 1 3/4" beveled head)	10	\$1.00
123-983	Switch Cover	38	\$3.00
123-985	Washer (internal tooth lock)	21	\$0.50
123-987	U clip	33	\$1.00
123-989	Screw	10	\$0.25
123-990	Hose Clamp	20	\$1.00
123-993	Screw	13	\$0.50
123-994	Screw	38	\$0.25
123-995	Plastic Push Rivet	15	\$0.25
124-002	Same As 108-002		
124-004	Flex Pipe (1969 P19S)	0	\$40.00
124-016	Screw	22	\$1.00
124-026	Washer (for map light 230-035)	11	\$5.00
124-031	Screw	7	\$0.25
124-033	Dome Tooth Washer (pair)	77	\$2.00
124-045	Same As 124-062		
124-047	Phillips Screw #6-32 Self-Tapping	8	\$0.25
124-050	Bolt (3/8" x 1 1/2" course)	13	\$1.00
124-051	Bolt (7/16" x 4 3/4" - 5")	23	\$2.00
124-052	Bolt (7/16" x 1 1/2")	0	\$2.00
124-053	Carrage Bolt	7	\$1.00
124-054	Snap Cap/Washer	68	\$3.00
124-056	Washer	100	\$1.00
124-057	Clip	58	\$0.50

124-060	Crown Nut	0	\$0.50
124-061	Washer	20	\$3.00
124-062	Hose Clamp (plastic)	67	\$3.00
124-076	Washer	2	\$0.25
124-080	Screw, Pan Phillips 7 x 5/8"	38	\$0.25
124-091	Pyramidal Washer	71	\$3.00
124-300	Snap Ring	2	\$0.50
124-302	Hex Bolt 5/16" x 1 3/4"	11	\$1.00
124-309	Screw	9	\$1.00
125-001	Same As 108-039	1	\$0.00
125-005	Exhaust Outlet (1968 297 JLO)	1	\$40.00
125-006	Throttle spacer	5	\$2.00
125-007	Bracket Throttle	3	\$3.00
125-010	Exhaust Outlet	2	\$40.00
125-011	Clutch Bolt Replaced By 137-009	13	\$20.00
125-012	Same As 123-899		
125-018	Bracket Throttle C	5	\$20.00
125-047	Spring	0	\$3.00
126-003	Spacer Block	1	\$10.00
126-005	Bracket Throttle Cable	5	\$3.00
126-006	Exhaust Outlet	0	\$40.00
126-007	Same As 108-039		
126-008	Spacer Block	0	\$10.00
126-010	Exhaust Outlet	0	\$40.00
127-078	Sno Pro Spindle LH	0	\$125.00
127-079	Sno Pro Spindle Right	0	\$75.00
127-080	Sno Pro Bushing	0	\$10.00
127-113	Cleat	3	\$10.00
127-152	Chain Tightner Pin Arm	0	\$5.00
134-315	Ice Claw	27	\$1.00
134-538	Same As 134-781		
134-550	Throttle Control Kit	3	\$20.00
134-596	910 Clutch Kit High Altitude	6	\$30.00
134-603	Temp Guage	0	\$150.00
134-604	Sender	0	\$60.00
134-605	Sending Unit (18mm)	6	\$40.00
134-636	Windshield (399 Kohler 16" tall)	1	\$40.00
134-646	Impulse Pump 68/69/70 Wankle	5	\$60.00
134-647	External Impulse 1971 Wankle	0	\$60.00
134-662	Purple Tachometer 1972 EXT	0	\$250.00
134-670	Battery Bracket	3	\$30.00
134-675	Safety mirror	0	\$30.00
134-676	Handle bar Pad	0	\$75.00

134-678	Windshield Extension Kit	0	\$25.00
134-703	Extension Wire Heat Gauge 46" (can use 134-709)	0	\$60.00
134-707	Kitty Cat Wheel Kit	0	\$150.00
134-709	Extension Wire Heat Gauge 54" (can use 134-703)	0	\$60.00
134-757	Kitty Kat Light Kit 1972	0	\$125.00
134-759	Same As 120-144		
134-760	Speedometer 1973 Style Round (Bezel & Bracket)	0	\$150.00
134-761	Tachometer Kit (not all kits complete)	3	\$80.00
134-764	Temp Guage Kit (purple rim,green lines, round)	0	\$150.00
134-766	Temp Sender 14 mm (75 Z)	0	\$60.00
134-767	Temp Sender 18 mm	0	\$40.00
134-781	Ice Stud Kit (25 claws only)	13	\$20.00
134-812	Kitty Kat Lite Kit	0	\$50.00
134-834	Track Bolts	15	\$1.00
134-858	Vapor Pump	7	\$20.00
134-860	Tachometer	0	\$250.00
134-867	Temp Sender (single wire) 1973-74	42	\$40.00
134-872	Electric Start Conversion Kit	39	\$10.00
134-873	Wire Adapt. "74" Tack	58	\$10.00
134-874	Shock Kit (2 Shocks and Hardware)	4	\$150.00
134-903	Belly pan (small crack)	0	\$200.00
134-915	Heat gauge 73-75 El Tigre/Z	0	\$150.00
134-922	Bracket kit ,1975 Jag Battery Pan support brackets.	6	\$10.00
134-923	KT Clutch Shield	4	\$20.00
134-945	Tach 76Z ,76 El Tigre	1	\$250.00
134-946	Dual Temp. Guage (Head Only)(No bulb, bracket, rubber ring, sending units)	2	\$100.00
134-947	Electric start kit	2	\$200.00
134-953	Speedometer Kit	12	\$150.00
134-954	Electric Tachometer	1	\$250.00
134-955	Duel Temp. Gauge (No Senders, head only)	1	\$200.00
134-973	Sheild	2	\$20.00
134-978	Duct Support Kit	17	\$10.00
134-981	3 Point Rivet On Ice Claw	254	\$0.50
134-995	Same As 136-089		
134-996	Electric Start Kit 1977 Pantera Fan	5	\$200.00
134-997	Tach (all are missing adaptors & misc parts)	12	\$150.00
134-998	Tach kit 77z	1	\$300.00
134-999	Electric Tachometer	1	\$250.00
135-042	Brake Camside	6	\$30.00
135-043	Brake carrier side	0	\$30.00
135-044	Cam Regular	8	\$5.00
135-045	Washer Backer Plate	3	\$5.00

135-046	Same As 109-471	0	\$0.00
135-047	Spring	49	\$1.00
135-049	Push Pin	38	\$2.00
135-050	Pin Cotter	15	\$0.25
135-054	Same As 123-096		
135-059	Bearing	47	\$30.00
135-063	Exhaust Elbow	0	\$40.00
135-077	Drive Shaft (Jack shaft)	0	\$80.00
135-090	Air Outlet Grate	67	\$20.00
135-095	Brake bracket	3	\$20.00
135-105	Racing Baffle (Montana pipe)	0	\$50.00
135-110	Brake Disc Hub	0	\$25.00
135-111	Recoil Bushing	1	\$10.00
135-113	Carb. Heat Shield 634 Hirth	4	\$25.00
136-027	Speedometer Cable 60"	54	\$30.00
136-031	Hitch Kit	3	\$20.00
136-034	Hitch Kit	28	\$20.00
136-037	Hitch Kit	15	\$25.00
136-062	Foam Cooling Kit	5	\$5.00
136-076	Electric Start Kit	3	\$200.00
136-077	Ski Spring Sabilizer (77 Z)	0	\$20.00
136-080	Electric Start Kit	4	\$200.00
136-082	Handlebar Warmer Kit	0	\$20.00
136-086	Safari Rak Kit 76 - 79 Pantera	1	\$100.00
136-089	Electric Start Kit	13	\$200.00
136-090	Lynx Wheel Kit	1	\$60.00
136-091	Same As 134-997		
136-104	Choke Lever Kit	32	\$5.00
136-106	Hi Altitude Kit	2	\$20.00
136-111	High Altitude Kit	1	\$60.00
136-112	Hi Alt. Kit (green spring,jets,weights 146-106)	2	\$40.00
136-115	Hi Alt. Kit (jets, weights)	2	\$10.00
136-116	Pantera Wheel Kit	2	\$60.00
136-131	Same As 136-089		
136-132	Electric Start Kit	1	\$200.00
136-136	Dual Temp Gauge (Complete with sending units)	2	\$250.00
136-146	Heat Guage Shelf	0	\$60.00
136-147	Tachometer kit (mechanical)	0	\$100.00
136-148	Speedo Trial Cat Shelf	5	\$60.00
136-152	Front Axle Support Kit	9	\$10.00
136-153	Lens	0	\$10.00
136-168	High Altitude Kit (3000 Jag)	2	\$20.00
136-169	High Altitude Kit	3	\$20.00

136-174	Safari Rak Kit (Panther 73-79)(Cheetah 73-78)	1	\$100.00
136-175	Safari Rak (Bolt Kit)	1	\$5.00
136-178	Hitch Kit	4	\$20.00
136-182	Electric Start Kit	1	\$200.00
136-187	Electric Start Kit	8	\$200.00
136-197	Electric Start Kit	1	\$200.00
136-198	Duel Head Temperature Guage Kit	1	\$200.00
136-199	Tachometer Kit (mechanical)	8	\$100.00
136-200	Safari Rak 1980 Panther and Pantera	2	\$5.00
136-203	Windshield high Pantera 76-79	5	\$80.00
136-204	windshield high pan/chet 78-79	4	\$80.00
136-205	Windshiled high jag 78-80	2	\$40.00
136-206	Windshiled high eltigre 78-80	5	\$40.00
136-207	Windshiled high pan/chet 73-75	5	\$80.00
136-213	High Altitude Kit	2	\$20.00
136-214	High Altitude Kit	1	\$5.00
136-215	High Altitude Kit	5	\$20.00
136-219	Lever Kit	9	\$5.00
136-220	Latch Kit (3 knob styles)	164	\$10.00
136-222	Bushing Kit	0	\$10.00
136-224	Wear Button	14	\$5.00
136-225	Bolt Kit (6)	2	\$5.00
136-226	Spacer	0	\$1.00
136-227	Same As 146-461	1	\$0.00
136-228	Spring (black)	4	\$20.00
136-229	Roller Kit	0	\$20.00
136-241	Brake update kit	2	\$30.00
136-253	Roller Kit	3	\$10.00
136-257	Low Altitude Carbuetor Cooling Kit 1980 Panther / Pantera	3	\$80.00
136-262	Cover	1	\$5.00
136-267	Carbre Work Kit	8	\$10.00
136-268	Carberator Rework Kit	7	\$3.00
136-269	High Altitude Cooling Kit	2	\$80.00
136-281	Electric Start Kit	2	\$200.00
136-284	Injection Pump Improvement Kit	110	\$5.00
136-287	Electric Start Kit	0	\$200.00
136-291	Hitch Kit 81 El Tigre	3	\$20.00
136-294	Same AS 146-452		
136-300	Same As 646-016	1	\$0.00
136-308	Wear Strip Clearance Kit With Hardware	2	\$40.00
136-500	Same As 136-104	1	\$0.00
137-008	Bolt Bracket	2	\$10.00
137-009	Same As 125-011	1	\$0.00

137-011	Choke Cable 10-1 "109-273"	12	\$25.00
137-021	Gasket	0	\$5.00
137-022	Exhaust Outlet P20W	4	\$40.00
137-023	Knob (Wankle Choke)	18	\$10.00
137-025	HL carb gasket	26	\$3.00
137-030	Bracket Throttle-c	1	\$20.00
137-031	HL Elbow (steel & aluminum)	6	\$25.00
1402-011	Oil Seal	1	\$10.00
1402-026	Spring	2	\$3.00
1402-034	Brake Lock Lever (Aluminum)	3	\$5.00
1402-043	Bearing Double Row	1	\$30.00
1402-217	Odometer Drive Gear Spacer	2	\$15.00
1402-441	CVJ Seal	1	\$10.00
1402-602	Same As 402-958	1	\$0.00
1402-620	Case Bladder	4	\$5.00
1406-134	Hatch Cover Strap	3	\$5.00
1406-141	Access Cover Marsh Green	1	\$10.00
1406-446	Tank Cover Red	1	\$25.00
1406-484	Steering Post Cover (Black)	1	\$10.00
1406-599	Swell Switch	0	\$10.00
141-002	Exhaust Outlet (372 Hirth)	0	\$40.00
1411-170	Tank decal Right (Tony Stewart)	1	\$20.00
1411-171	Tank decal Left (Tony Stewart)	1	\$20.00
1411-175	Decal Front (Tony Stewart)	1	\$20.00
1411-592	Rear RH Reflector	1	\$5.00
1411-593	Rear LH Reflector	1	\$5.00
142-001	Same As 108-059		
142-003	Outlet Exhaust 30	1	\$20.00
143-004	HR Throttle Bracket (used)	1	\$15.00
143-010	Muffler (1969 399 Kohler)	2	\$100.00
143-011	HR Air Ram (Black)	0	\$25.00
1436-165	Brake Pad Kit	1	\$30.00
1436-228	CV Boot Repair Kit	2	\$40.00
144-113	Fan Holder Tool	1	\$10.00
144-121	Starter Strap	5	\$10.00
1441-062	Grommet	6	\$3.00
1441-217	Winch Lift bracket	1	\$10.00
145-011	Lead 11" Black	0	\$5.00
145-012	Pencil Style Rectifier (2 with a harness)	2	\$60.00
145-013	Battery Box Bottom	0	\$30.00
145-014	Battery Box Cover (2 cut outs)	1	\$30.00
145-021	Battery Cushion 5" x 7 5/8"	9	\$10.00
145-023	Battery Box Clamp	3	\$20.00

145-024	Starter Motor (Sno-Start (1)-69-5500 (3)-69-5400	4	\$80.00
145-025	Solenoid Snostart	1	\$25.00
145-026	Ground Wire	1	\$5.00
145-028	Cable 3 1/2" eyelit to eyelit center	2	\$5.00
145-032	Pinion Housing	8	\$20.00
145-038	Buzz Fuse	4	\$0.50
145-040	Bendix Drive Assy	1	\$20.00
145-043	Set Brush	7	\$10.00
145-044	Brush Holder	3	\$10.00
145-049	Harness Cable Asy ID (Reply by 145-050)	1	\$20.00
145-058	Starter Motor	0	\$80.00
145-064	End Cover	3	\$15.00
145-065	Starter Pinion	0	\$20.00
145-066	Brush Holder	4	\$20.00
145-067	End Cover	10	\$20.00
145-068	Same As 145-206		
145-069	Electric Start Bolt Kit	3	\$10.00
145-071	Brush Set Pos.	9	\$10.00
145-072	Brush Set Neg.	17	\$10.00
145-073	Motor Starter (Sno-Start / Hitachi 108-34)	0	\$150.00
145-074	Bracket Support	23	\$10.00
145-075	Starter Bracket	41	\$10.00
145-076	Solenoid	0	\$20.00
145-077	Voltage Regulator	0	\$80.00
145-078	Same As 145-013		
145-079	Battery Box Cover (3 cut outs)	0	\$30.00
145-080	Same As 145-023		
145-081	Solenoid To Starter Cable 4 1/2" Long	2	\$5.00
145-087	Bolt Kit	0	\$3.00
145-090	Nut and washer	0	\$0.50
145-093	Battery Hold Down Extensions 1972 Models (per pair)	40	\$5.00
145-097	Battery Clamp	0	\$25.00
145-098	Battery Pan	1	\$25.00
145-103	Red Cable	1	\$5.00
145-105	Screw M6 x 14mm	0	\$1.00
145-106	Bolt & Nut	0	\$2.00
145-113	Starter Bolt Kit	2	\$2.00
145-116	Voltage Regulator Electric Start	0	\$60.00
145-117	Same As 145-130		
145-118	Solenoid Switch	1	\$25.00
145-124	Solinoid	6	\$25.00
145-125	Voltage Regulator Electric Start	23	\$60.00
145-126	Starter Bracket	8	\$10.00

145-127	Rubber Strap 15"	3	\$5.00
145-128	Same As 145-163	1	\$0.00
145-129	Solenoid Harness	25	\$10.00
145-130	Voltage Regulator Electric Start	32	\$60.00
145-133	Starter Bracket	4	\$10.00
145-136	Switch w/ key	2	\$35.00
145-137	Starter Cable (Red 39")	12	\$10.00
145-138	Fuse Holder	10	\$5.00
145-140	Ground Wire 16"	1	\$10.00
145-143	Brush Holder	1	\$10.00
145-145	Brush Kit	3	\$10.00
145-146	Starter Motor Head Assy.	1	\$10.00
145-148	Bushing	2	\$5.00
145-150	Bolt	2	\$5.00
145-157	Starter Motor Bracket	1	\$10.00
145-159	Starter Motor	8	\$80.00
145-161	Electric Start Cables & Key Switch	0	\$40.00
145-163	Battery Pan	2	\$25.00
145-169	Cable Switch To Starter 22" (red)	5	\$10.00
145-170	Ring Gear Guard	4	\$15.00
145-171	Bracket Front	2	\$20.00
145-172	Green Electric Start Cable	2	\$20.00
145-175	Starter Bracket	9	\$10.00
145-177	Switch Insulator Boot	15	\$5.00
145-180	Battery Post Insulator Cover Red	14	\$5.00
145-182	Front Bracket	0	\$10.00
145-186	Same As 145-224		
145-190	E-Clip 12 mm	45	\$1.00
145-191	Battery Pan with Straps and Hooks	1	\$40.00
145-200	Starter Pinion	3	\$20.00
145-201	Brush Holder	2	\$10.00
145-203	Bolt Kit 159 Starter	4	\$5.00
145-206	Pinion Stopper	29	\$10.00
145-217	Starter Motor Pinion 176	0	\$25.00
145-223	Starter Motor Bracket	2	\$10.00
145-224	Bracket Front	6	\$20.00
145-606	Generator, Rectifier (pencil style)	0	\$30.00
146-005	Spring 58 lbs	10	\$10.00
146-023	Bushing Upper Clutch	15	\$10.00
146-024	Clutch Roller	148	\$2.00
146-051	Engagement Washer (Aluminum)	4	\$10.00
146-053	Moveable Sheave Round Shaft (side mount ramp style)	1	\$60.00
146-056	Bearing Front Clutch	9	\$20.00

146-057	Bearing Rear-Clutch	24	\$20.00
146-058	Bushing Roller Arm-C	3	\$3.00
146-061	Retaining Sleeve	8	\$20.00
146-063	Sleeve Retainer Washer	3	\$10.00
146-064	Bearing Clutch	2	\$5.00
146-065	Spring 25 lbs White	39	\$20.00
146-066	Spring 39 lbs Brownish Red	0	\$20.00
146-067	Spring 50 lbs Yellow	29	\$20.00
146-068	Spring 63 lbs Green	1	\$20.00
146-070	Brush Pin-Clutch	9	\$3.00
146-081	Clutch Ramp (3 Pk)	1	\$30.00
146-088	Stationary Sheave	0	\$40.00
146-091	Replaced By 146-112		
146-104	Clutch Weight	174	\$2.50
146-105	Clutch Weight	174	\$2.50
146-106	Clutch Weight	82	\$2.50
146-107	Clutch weight	133	\$2.50
146-108	Clutch weight	205	\$2.50
146-109	Sleeve	7	\$20.00
146-110	Clutch Locking Plate	46	\$3.00
146-111	Bolt Captive Clutch	3	\$10.00
146-112	Bearing (bronze)	44	\$15.00
146-113	Ramp (set of 3) used nice 440	2	\$15.00
146-118	Ramp	38	\$5.00
146-119	Washer	5	\$2.00
146-123	Clutch Weight	81	\$2.50
146-124	Same As 146-118		
146-125	Ramp (price per ramp)	41	\$5.00
146-126	Ramp (price per ramp)	0	\$5.00
146-135	Clutch Weight	232	\$2.50
146-136	Clutch weight	99	\$2.50
146-137	Ramp High Altitude	97	\$5.00
146-138	Moveable Sheave (Round Shaft)	3	\$80.00
146-139	Round Shaft Cover W/Bearing	4	\$80.00
146-143	Ramp Clutch	6	\$5.00
146-144	Clutch Bolt	12	\$10.00
146-145	Sleeve	0	\$20.00
146-146	roller bolts	180	\$1.00
146-147	Washer	69	\$0.25
146-154	Compoent Parts	1	\$20.00
146-158	Spider ,no arms (Round Shaft)	2	\$100.00
146-159	Clutch Weight	30	\$2.50
146-162	Ramp Kit	0	\$15.00

146-165	Washer	7	\$5.00
146-166	Clutch weight	157	\$2.50
146-168	Ramp Kit	4	\$5.00
146-172	Clutch Kit Ramp	3	\$30.00
146-173	Ramp	0	\$5.00
146-174	Ramp	1	\$5.00
146-175	Clutch Weight	93	\$2.50
146-176	Clutch Weight	36	\$2.50
146-177	Ramp	12	\$5.00
146-178	Clutch Kit	0	\$30.00
146-179	Componet Parts	13	\$5.00
146-183	Ramp Kit (set of 3)	0	\$30.00
146-185	Captive Bolt	2	\$8.00
146-186	Clutch Sleeve	1	\$20.00
146-187	Rear Bearing Clutch	0	\$15.00
146-188	Snap Ring	16	\$3.00
146-194	Roller sleeve	9	\$5.00
146-196	Stationary Sheave 5 1/4" Shaft	1	\$60.00
146-197	Hex Bushings 5/8" wide (Most Are Aftermarket)	8	\$10.00
146-201	Hex Clutch Cover (5/8" Long Bushing)	5	\$60.00
146-203	Hex Clutch Spider Assy	0	\$80.00
146-204	Sheave Moveable	0	\$60.00
146-212	Split Ring (pair)	50	\$6.00
146-214	Bushing	131	\$5.00
146-215	Clutch Bushing & Roller Sleeve Kit (3-sleeves & 3-bushings)	14	\$30.00
146-219	Same As 146-203		
146-225	Clutch Weight aluminum	53	\$2.50
146-226	Clutch Weight aluminum	71	\$2.50
146-227	Clutch Weight aluminum	68	\$2.50
146-228	Ramps	0	\$5.00
146-230	Ramp Clutch Racing	0	\$10.00
146-232	Ramp Kit (set of 3)	0	\$30.00
146-252	Clutch ramp	0	\$5.00
146-264	Drive Clutch Spacer	45	\$3.00
146-267	Washer Cup Clutch	83	\$5.00
146-271	Ramp	0	\$5.00
146-273	Ramp Clutch 1975 Z (250,440)	8	\$15.00
146-278	Clutch Weight	102	\$2.50
146-279	Clutch Weight	81	\$2.50
146-286	Clutch Weight	139	\$2.50
146-290	Ramp	157	\$5.00
146-294	Ramp (some used)	13	\$5.00
146-296	Same As 146-203		

146-297	Spider Assy. With Rollers and Bolts	0	\$100.00
146-304	Same As 146-196	0	
146-307	Clutch Weight	66	\$2.50
146-308	Clutch Weight	170	\$2.50
146-313	Spring 43 lbs Red	20	\$20.00
146-314	Clutch Weight	41	\$2.50
146-317	Clutch ramp	0	\$5.00
146-318	Ramp	0	\$5.00
146-327	Same As 146-203		
146-331	Ramp (some used)	3	\$5.00
146-341	Ramp	3	\$5.00
146-345	Clutch Weight	111	\$2.50
146-355	Clutch Roller	25	\$5.00
146-361	Spider Assy.	0	\$80.00
146-362	Clutch Ramp	33	\$5.00
146-376	Clutch Ramp	0	\$5.00
146-377	Clutch Ramp	0	\$5.00
146-378	Clutch ramp	0	\$5.00
146-379	Clutch Weight	20	\$2.50
146-383	Same As 146-196		
146-390	Ramp	1	\$5.00
146-392	Hex Clutch Cover (1 1/4" Long Bushing)	2	\$60.00
146-394	Hex Bushings 1 1/4" wide (Most Are Aftermarket)	11	\$10.00
146-397	Ramp Clutch	0	\$5.00
146-398	Same As 146-196		
146-402	Clutch Ramp	27	\$5.00
146-405	Clutch ramp	0	\$5.00
146-414	Clutch Ramp	10	\$5.00
146-421	Roller 3/4" OD	5	\$5.00
146-425	Bushing Upper	86	\$5.00
146-443	Retaining Ring	5	\$3.00
146-452	Spacer	43	\$3.00
146-454	Pin	9	\$5.00
146-456	Roller	12	\$10.00
146-457	Button	30	\$3.00
146-459	Washer Vespel	58	\$1.00
146-461	Pilot Washer	16	\$2.00
146-482	Same As 146-203		
146-483	Same As 146-203		
146-484	Same As 146-203		
146-509	Spacer Washer	31	\$2.00
146-517	Same As 646-029		
146-522	Fiber Washer	124	\$1.00

146-526	Clutch Spring Green/Yellow	1	\$30.00
146-530	Clutch Ramp A3-446	3	\$5.00
146-536	Same As 8002-046	1	\$0.00
146-541	Hex Clutch Cover (1 11/16" Long Bushing)	1	\$60.00
146-542	Same As 646-025		
146-555	Hex Bushing (1 11/16" wide)	11	\$20.00
146-558	Same As 8051-212		
146-700	Clutch Bushing	4	\$10.00
146-920	Ramp	3	\$5.00
148-001	Spring 7 Coil (Green/Yellow)	1	\$20.00
148-002	Snap Ring	60	\$3.00
148-004	Torsion Spring	102	\$20.00
148-005	Shoe Ramp (3 pack)	2	\$10.00
148-009	Torque Bracket	7	\$40.00
148-017	Face Assy Moveable Reply By 148-025	0	\$60.00
148-018	Hub Fixed Face	0	\$60.00
148-021	Spring 7 Coil Yellow	51	\$20.00
148-023	Same As 148-035		
148-024	Fixed Sheave	1	\$60.00
148-025	Movable Sheave	0	\$40.00
148-029	Helix	0	\$35.00
148-031	Adjusting Ring	2	\$20.00
148-035	Face Assy Movable	4	\$60.00
148-036	Spring Adjustment Ring	0	\$20.00
148-037	Torque Bracket	5	\$40.00
148-043	Clutch Torque Bracket	1	\$40.00
148-050	Lock Ring (2 Piece)	19	\$1.00
148-055	Helix Cam	2	\$40.00
148-056	Clutch Bearing	10	\$20.00
148-058		0	
148-061	Shoe Ramp Slide (3 pak)	44	\$10.00
148-062	Cam Fixed	0	\$40.00
148-066	Ring Retain	0	\$3.00
148-068	Spring Orange Special	2	\$30.00
148-070	Spring 5 Coil	0	\$20.00
148-074	Same As 148-107		
148-076	Same As 226-076		
148-080	Clutch Bearing	5	\$20.00
148-081	Clutch Sheave Stationary	1	\$40.00
148-082	Driven Clutch Bushing (Can Also Use 148-102)	2	\$20.00
148-084	Same As 148-221		
148-093	Moveable Sheave	0	\$60.00
148-094	Same As 148-107		

148-095	Thrust Washer	5	\$3.00
148-100	Helix	0	\$40.00
148-101	Thrust Washer Driver	1	\$2.00
148-102	Driven Clutch Bearing (Can Also Use 148-082)	17	\$20.00
148-104	Same As 148-221		
148-107	Sheave Assy Stationary	1	\$60.00
148-109	Same As 148-127		
148-110	Sheave Assy	3	\$60.00
148-113	Hub/Sheave Assy	2	\$60.00
148-119	Bracket	4	\$15.00
148-121	Spacer Washer	121	\$2.00
148-122	Key Stock 3/16" x 3/16" x 1"	16	\$1.00
148-124	Helix	0	\$30.00
148-125	Same As 148-221		
148-126	Same As 148-221		
148-127	Driven Clutch Spring	28	\$10.00
148-148	Shoe Slide Ramp (3 Pack)	66	\$10.00
148-150	Cam Clutch Driven	1	\$30.00
148-152	Washer	2	\$5.00
148-156	Stationary Sheave	0	\$80.00
148-159	Same As 148-110		
148-164	Fixed Sheave	1	\$60.00
148-175	Driven Clutch Bearing	0	\$10.00
148-176	Spring	8	\$10.00
148-177	Clutch Button (3 pack)	14	\$10.00
148-179	Same As 148-234		
148-198	Washer .030 thick	54	\$2.00
148-199	Washer .060 thick	48	\$2.00
148-218	Clutch Sheave	1	\$40.00
148-220	Washers .030 thick (can also use 148-198)	17	\$2.00
148-221	Torque Bracket	0	\$60.00
148-222	Torque Bracket - 51	3	\$40.00
148-223	Clutch Sheave Driven	2	\$60.00
148-224	Cover	0	\$20.00
148-226	Torque Bracket 49 degree	0	\$40.00
148-227	Spring	0	\$10.00
148-230	Driven Clutch Spacer	3	\$10.00
148-231	Stub Shaft	3	\$10.00
148-234	Clutch Plate	8	\$40.00
148-235	Same As 748-002		
148-236	Torque Bracket Spacer	1	\$10.00
148-237	Spacer	13	\$5.00
148-355	Roller	1	\$5.00

149-004	Adaptor Pipe	2	\$10.00
1506-667	Bumper Support Strap	2	\$5.00
151-005	Carburetor Elbow	1	\$30.00
151-006	Exhaust Outlet (1969 493 Hirth)	0	\$60.00
151-013	Carb Heat Shield (399,440,493 Hirth)	2	\$25.00
155-619	Same As 644-165		
155-660	Same As 644-165	0	
156-067	Same As 644-165		
1602-020	Centrifugal Clutch	0	\$60.00
1602-022	Activator Arm with Knob	2	\$30.00
1602-026	Clutch Spacer	1	\$5.00
1602-037	Chain 74P	2	\$60.00
1602-042	Chain 72P 13 Wide	2	\$80.00
1602-044	Washer	2	\$3.00
1602-052	Same As 107-223	1	\$0.00
1602-075	Same As 107-074	1	\$0.00
1602-087	Sprocket 39T 13 Wide	2	\$40.00
1602-099	Bearing	3	\$20.00
1602-101	Roller Chain Screw	1	\$5.00
1602-105	Tube and Dipstick	1	\$60.00
1602-110	Same As 107-074	1	\$0.00
1602-119	Sprocket 41T 13 Wide	1	\$35.00
1602-193	Sprocket 26T 15 Wide	2	\$60.00
1602-213	O-Ring	11	\$1.00
1602-233	Bearing	4	\$20.00
1602-269	Track Wear Clip	45	\$2.00
1602-276	O - Ring	2	\$3.00
1602-290	Bearing	0	\$30.00
1602-327	Brake Pad	2	\$30.00
1602-340	Bearing	1	\$20.00
1602-341	Shaft-input 30mm Bearing	2	\$20.00
1602-342	Oil Seal	12	\$5.00
1602-344	Oil Seal	5	\$8.00
1602-374	Bearing	2	\$20.00
1602-396	Magnet Collar	1	\$8.00
1602-521	Flange Plate	1	\$20.00
1602-536	Chain Adjuster Shaft	1	\$10.00
1602-605	Sprocket 40T x 15 Wide	1	\$60.00
1602-669	Square O-Ring	2	\$10.00
1602-692	O-Ring	16	\$1.00
1602-766	Oil Seal 50 x 65 x 8	1	\$8.00
1602-847	Slider - Shift Fork Block	2	\$3.00
1602-875	Oil Seal 2.099 x 1.311 x .315	2	\$8.00

1602-899	Guide Clip	15	\$2.00
1602-917	Plastic Plug 16mm	6	\$2.00
1602-938	Brake Light Switch	1	\$40.00
1602-957	Shaft Retaining Nut	2	\$10.00
1602-960	Roller Chain F120	1	\$40.00
1602-984	Track Shaft Slinger Seal	1	\$10.00
1603-002	Sway Bar Link	4	\$20.00
1603-003	Rod End	4	\$10.00
1603-023	Shock Sleeve	9	\$5.00
1603-209	Eyelet Sleeve	6	\$5.00
1603-215	Spring Retainer Nut	1	\$5.00
1603-244	Metal - Axle	11	\$10.00
1603-252	Spring Retainer	2	\$10.00
1603-257	Ski Damper	4	\$20.00
1603-344	Fiberglass Crossover Spring	1	\$20.00
1603-349	Fitting	1	\$10.00
1603-397	Non-Serrated Lower Arm Pivot-Axle	8	\$10.00
1603-414	Sway Bar	0	\$20.00
1603-423	Bearing Spacer	4	\$5.00
1603-501	Shock Eyelet	1	\$40.00
1603-531	Shock Front Arm Axle	4	\$5.00
1603-549	Reservoir O-Ring	2	\$10.00
1603-616	Metal Axle	0	\$5.00
1603-861	Upper Spring Retainer	7	\$5.00
1603-862	lower Spring Retainer	3	\$5.00
1603-863	Shock Bushing	2	\$3.00
1603-872	Bumper	1	\$3.00
1603-889	Spring Retainer	3	\$5.00
1603-890	Spring Retainer	2	\$10.00
1603-895	Front Suspension Bearing	23	\$5.00
1603-960	Rubber Ski Damper	3	\$10.00
1604-001	Rear Arm Shock	1	\$40.00
1604-008	Bushing	6	\$5.00
1604-009	Shock Bushing	1	\$5.00
1604-031	Front Arm Axle	2	\$10.00
1604-066	Suspension Spring RH (Take-Off)	4	\$10.00
1604-067	Suspension Spring LH (Take-Off)	4	\$10.00
1604-076	Suspension Spring RH	1	\$40.00
1604-078	Spring RH	1	\$20.00
1604-079	Spring LH	1	\$20.00
1604-100	Flared Bronze Bushing	2	\$5.00
1604-101	Rear Suspension Shock Front Arm	1	\$80.00
1604-126	Flanged Axle	2	\$10.00

1604-127	Idler Spacer Collar	2	\$5.00
1604-130	Limiter Strap Rear	1	\$10.00
1604-137	Blunt Rail Nosepiece	6	\$10.00
1604-139	Sleeve	1	\$5.00
1604-162	Inner Carriage Axle	5	\$5.00
1604-172	Rear Shock Axle	8	\$5.00
1604-181	Arm Axle	8	\$10.00
1604-187	Washer	15	\$1.00
1604-193	Limiter Strap	1	\$10.00
1604-202	Bronze Flared Bushing	6	\$15.00
1604-204	Spring Block RH	7	\$15.00
1604-205	Spring Block LH	7	\$15.00
1604-208	Aluminum Axle	2	\$10.00
1604-209	Steel Axle 8 3/4"	1	\$10.00
1604-213	Aluminum Spacer	2	\$10.00
1604-214	Aluminum Spacer	4	\$10.00
1604-222	Bushing	2	\$5.00
1604-223	Bushing	3	\$5.00
1604-252	Adjuster Knob (Fox Only)	1	\$25.00
1604-258	Retainer	1	\$1.00
1604-262	Shock Bushing .125 Flange	11	\$3.00
1604-270	Outer Wiper Seal	1	\$10.00
1604-271	O - Ring	2	\$3.00
1604-272	Top Out Washer	5	\$1.00
1604-274	Piston Strap	3	\$10.00
1604-277	Floating Piston O-Ring	6	\$3.00
1604-278	Floating Piston Strap	2	\$10.00
1604-279	Mach. Screw O - Ring	3	\$1.00
1604-280	O-Ring	4	\$5.00
1604-287	Shock Bushing	10	\$3.00
1604-289	Eyelet Sleeve	4	\$5.00
1604-307	Rear Arm Serrated Axle	5	\$10.00
1604-329	Shock Pivot Axle	4	\$5.00
1604-365	Spacer	1	\$5.00
1604-366	Limiter Strap 17 1/4"	3	\$10.00
1604-369	Front Arm Shock	1	\$80.00
1604-372	Rear Arm Shock (SPI 04-261)	1	\$60.00
1604-378	Wear Block	4	\$10.00
1604-397	Eyelet Sleeve	4	\$5.00
1604-398	Front Arm Shock Kit Fox (shock, hoses, reservoir)	1	\$300.00
1604-420	O-Ring	1	\$3.00
1604-429	Rubber Shock	1	\$10.00
1604-435	Idler Wheel Mounting Block Left	2	\$20.00

1604-483	Limiter Strap	3	\$20.00
1604-487	Rubber Shock Pad	2	\$15.00
1604-488	Rail Brace RH	1	\$40.00
1604-489	Rail Brace LH	1	\$40.00
1604-498	Flanged Axle Link	4	\$5.00
1604-501	Wheel Insert	10	\$8.00
1604-513	Shock Rod	4	\$30.00
1604-528	O - Ring	15	\$5.00
1604-529	O - Ring	4	\$5.00
1604-534	Straight Thread Elbow 45 Deg.	1	\$5.00
1604-562	Rear Idler Axle	1	\$20.00
1604-564	Inner Upper Idler Spacer	1	\$10.00
1604-590	Idler Wheel	1	\$40.00
1604-611	Wearstrip Z120 (green) Sold Each	2	\$20.00
1604-612	Idler Wheel Mounting Block	3	\$15.00
1604-673	Idler Axle	1	\$20.00
1604-685	Idler Wheel (Black) 6 3/8" OD 5/8" ID	2	\$40.00
1604-686	Idler Wheel (Black) 7 1/8" OD 5/8" ID	4	\$40.00
1604-691	Idler Wheel (Green) 5 5/8" OD	2	\$40.00
1604-693	Idler Wheel (Silver) 5 5/8" OD	2	\$40.00
1604-694	Idler Wheel (Silver) 6 3/8" OD	3	\$40.00
1604-697	Wearstrip Z120 (Red) Sold Each	4	\$20.00
1604-708	Limiter Strap	2	\$10.00
1604-772	Insert 5/8" Bore x 2" Short	14	\$3.00
1604-773	Insert 5/8" Bore x 1.590 Short	15	\$3.00
1604-774	Insert 5/8" Bore x 2" Long	16	\$3.00
1604-791	Shock Bushing .880 ID x .800	3	\$2.00
1604-810	Rear Wheel Spacer	1	\$10.00
1604-906	Shock Hose	1	\$80.00
1606-045	Air Intake Louver Black	1	\$25.00
1606-049	Hood Guide	2	\$5.00
1606-061	Hood Hinge (Black)	0	\$60.00
1606-062	Recoil Rope Cup (Black)	1	\$20.00
1606-064	Belly Pan Bumper RH	1	\$20.00
1606-065	Belly Pan Bumper	1	\$20.00
1606-066	Windshield	0	\$40.00
1606-067	Holddown Strap	8	\$5.00
1606-074	Same As 639-763		
1606-079	Tube Closure Black	1	\$2.00
1606-086	Shift Lever Guide	1	\$3.00
1606-105	Console Door	1	\$15.00
1606-108	Belly Pan Support RH	2	\$15.00
1606-109	Bellypan Support LH..	1	\$15.00

1606-143	Rear Bumper (Black)	1	\$80.00
1606-144	Front Bumper ZR Black	1	\$80.00
1606-158	Hood Cable	1	\$15.00
1606-193	Hood Cable 41"	3	\$15.00
1606-242	Backrest Adjuster Spacer	1	\$5.00
1606-245	Backrest Knob	2	\$10.00
1606-323	Windshield	1	\$80.00
1606-396	Coolant Tank	0	\$30.00
1606-441	Hood Strap Holddown	4	\$2.00
1606-442	Handlebar Grip RH 6.25	3	\$10.00
1606-443	Handlebar Grip LH 8 3/4"	1	\$10.00
1606-465	CDI / Coils Plate	1	\$5.00
1606-481	Windshield Low	1	\$80.00
1606-504	Kitty Cat Rear Bumper Insert	1	\$15.00
1606-541	Windshield High Clear	1	\$80.00
1606-623	Backing Plate Insert	4	\$5.00
1606-688	Quick Release Handhold Lever	0	\$10.00
1606-696	Windshield	0	\$40.00
1606-712	Snow Flap Strap	0	\$2.00
1606-716	Rear Suspension Backing Plate	1	\$10.00
1606-767	Clutch Access Panel Black	2	\$10.00
1611-566	Decal	1	\$5.00
1611-567	Decal	1	\$5.00
1611-754	Decal "ARCTIC CAT"	1	\$10.00
1612-014	Exhaust Headpipe Gasket	0	\$10.00
1612-066	Exhaust Tail Gasket	7	\$10.00
1612-178	Exhaust Strap Spring	9	\$3.00
1612-287	Molded Rubber Bumper	12	\$2.00
1612-319	Stem Bushing	2	\$3.00
1612-321	Resonator Rubber Support	0	\$10.00
1612-323	Tail Pipe Exhaust Gasket	2	\$10.00
1612-619	Tail Pipe Exhaust gasket	1	\$20.00
1612-655	Elbow Fitting	2	\$10.00
1612-678	Ball, 1 7/8" Dia. Manifold Mount	1	\$20.00
1612-873	Grommet	1	\$5.00
1623-009	Bolt 7/16" x 4 3/4" Course	2	\$2.00
1623-010	Zerk	5	\$0.50
1623-016	Hex Dome Head Screw	2	\$5.00
1623-018	Screw	2	\$0.25
1623-019	Rib Bolt	3	\$2.00
1623-024	Screw	8	\$5.00
1623-026	1/4" Clevis Pin	2	\$10.00
1623-030	Speed Nut U Type	0	\$0.50

1623-031	Self tapping Screw	15	\$1.00
1623-034	Bolt 5/16" - 18 x 4 1/2"	3	\$1.00
1623-042	Clamp 10mm	2	\$0.50
1623-048	Hose Clamp	3	\$1.00
1623-049	Hose Clamp	4	\$1.00
1623-052	Nut	1	\$0.50
1623-054	Nut 1 - 14 x .48	11	\$5.00
1623-074	Screw	8	\$0.25
1623-115	Screw	3	\$0.25
1623-128	Screw Mach.-TSFH	6	\$1.00
1623-129	Screw	6	\$0.25
1623-130	Rivet	19	\$0.50
1623-164	Shoulder Bolt	2	\$5.00
1623-166	Hex Head Bolt 3/8" x 1 1/8" Black	4	\$2.00
1623-183	Set Screw	17	\$0.50
1623-189	Head Light Adjuster Clip	1	\$3.00
1623-206	Rivet	4	\$0.50
1623-275	Flange Head Hex Bolt With Center Hole	3	\$2.00
1623-343	Christmas Tree Clip	4	\$0.25
1623-354	Screw 3/8" - 16 x 5.5	6	\$2.00
1623-462	Washer	4	\$0.25
1623-482	Flange Head Hex Bolt	3	\$2.00
1623-487	U Nut 1/4 - 20	3	\$0.50
1623-495	Screw	2	\$0.50
1623-499	Screw	1	\$0.50
1623-502	Screw	3	\$2.00
1623-517	Machine Screw 10-24 x 1 1/4"	11	\$0.50
1623-524	Slide Bottom Washer	2	\$2.00
1623-525	Slide Top Washer	2	\$2.00
1623-532	Screw	2	\$2.00
1623-546	Retaining Pin	7	\$1.00
1623-562	Insert	10	\$1.00
1623-572	Flanged Hex Head Bolt Grade 8	1	\$5.00
1623-592	Machine Screw M6 x 80 Black	9	\$2.00
1623-610	Pin	1	\$3.00
1623-614	Rubber Hood Hold Down Clip RH	1	\$10.00
1623-615	Rubber Hood Holddown Clip LH	1	\$10.00
1623-619	Hose Crimp Clamp	3	\$1.00
1623-625	Center Pan Plug	6	\$3.00
1623-637	U - Nut Clip M5	0	\$1.00
1623-645	Flanged Cap Screw	5	\$3.00
1623-669	Shoulder Screw M6 x 1.0 x 80mm	4	\$3.00
1623-677	Plastic Rivet	31	\$0.50

1623-682	Cap Screw	3	\$3.00
1623-688	Machine Screw	9	\$2.00
1623-748	Receptacle Clip	1	\$1.00
1623-764	Expansion Nut M5	5	\$1.50
1623-841	Same As 123-579	1	\$0.00
1623-854	Same As 8002-255		
1623-856	Same As 123-035	1	\$0.00
1623-940	Seat Bag Grommet	2	\$2.00
1623-985	Screw	1	\$2.00
1623-999	Round Knob Screw	1	\$3.00
1639-005	Reverse Shift Lever Kit	1	\$100.00
1639-029	Spider Rebuild Kit	0	\$60.00
1639-167	Recoil Handle (Large)	1	\$10.00
1639-196	Brake Lever Kit	1	\$10.00
1639-197	Brake Lever Kit	2	\$10.00
1639-227	Vent Plug Kit Red (6 plugs)	1	\$20.00
1639-417	Skid Plate ZR (Black)	1	\$60.00
1639-418	Skid Plate ZR (Green)	1	\$60.00
1639-571	Windshield Low 2000 ZR Black	3	\$100.00
1639-624	Adapter	2	\$10.00
1639-628	1/4" Stud Hole Drill	1	\$5.00
1639-629	Stub Hole Drill 7mm - 5/16"	2	\$5.00
1639-635	Same As 639-617	1	\$0.00
1639-770	Shock Rebuild Kit (Front adj shock)	2	\$30.00
1639-811	Hand grips (pair) Purple	1	\$25.00
1639-835	Choke lever Kit (Long Pull)	13	\$10.00
166-003	Kat Kutter Skags (pair)	0	\$40.00
166-016	Reflector (Red)	0	\$15.00
166-028	Grab Handle Kat Kutter	0	\$30.00
166-030	Safety Chain	0	\$5.00
166-034	Kutter Swivel Hitch	2	\$60.00
166-059	Windshield Strip 1972 Kutter	0	\$30.00
166-152	Front End Fix Kit (1978 El Tigre)	1	\$25.00
1670-166	Inline Fuel Filter 5/16" Fitting	13	\$10.00
1670-199	Gas Cap	2	\$25.00
1670-237	O-Ring Seal	12	\$3.00
1670-262	Fuel Pump (ATP-1-100)	1	\$60.00
1670-278	Diaphragm	1	\$10.00
1670-321	Gas Tank Outlet	1	\$10.00
1670-325	Same As 109-413	1	\$0.00
1670-346	Air Silencer Boot	1	\$25.00
1670-351	Air Silencer Boot	1	\$25.00
1670-353	Air Silencer Boot.....Air Silencer Boot....	3	\$25.00

1670-388	Air Silencer Boot	1	\$25.00
1670-390	Air Silencer Boot	0	\$25.00
1670-398	Air Silencer Boot	1	\$100.00
1670-401	Air Silencer Boot	0	\$20.00
1670-402	Air Silencer Boot	0	\$20.00
1670-404	Air Silencer Boot	0	\$25.00
1670-406	Air Silencer Boot	0	\$25.00
1670-447	Gas Cap (No Gauge)	12	\$40.00
1670-459	Coolant Nipple	1	\$5.00
1670-469	Fuel Filter (4 Stroke)	2	\$20.00
1670-511	Gas Cap Seal	2	\$5.00
1670-532	O - Ring	1	\$2.00
1670-533	O - Ring	1	\$3.00
1670-535	Outlet Seal Grommet	1	\$3.00
1670-544	Air Box Bottom	1	\$80.00
1670-596	5/16" "Y" Fitting	1	\$3.00
1670-618	Fuel Pickup	1	\$40.00
1670-619	Fuel Pickup MP12 Small Nonvented	0	\$40.00
1670-694	Gas Gauge	1	\$40.00
1670-701	Fuel (MP16) Top Barb Pickup	1	\$40.00
1670-721	Air Silence Boot EFI	1	\$40.00
1670-801	Gas Tank Neck Extension	1	\$10.00
1670-824	Gas Gauge Press In (SPI Brand)	1	\$25.00
1670-834	Fuel Filter Assy. & Hose	1	\$60.00
1670-926	O - Ring	7	\$2.00
1670-998	Coolant Filler Neck	1	\$15.00
1673-215	Spacer	1	\$5.00
1673-272	Rubber Cap Fitting	1	\$2.00
168-520	Cat Head Button	33	\$3.00
1686-382	Battery Ground Cable 30"	1	\$120.00
170-001	Elbow	14	\$25.00
170-002	HD 90 Degree Elbow (aluminum)	2	\$40.00
170-008	Tillotson Carb. HR24A	0	\$80.00
170-020	Walbro Carburetor WRD-2	0	\$80.00
170-025	Carberator VM 30-53	0	\$100.00
170-028	Walbro Carburetor WRC-1A	1	\$80.00
170-033	Carb. Flange VM 36-38, HD Flange (aftermarket)	2	\$20.00
170-034	Same As 670-198	0	
170-042	Walbro Carburetor WF-1 (1974 Cheetah, Panther)	0	\$150.00
170-043	VM 34-24 Carburetor (74 El Tigre 400/440)	0	\$150.00
170-044	Carburetor VM34	0	\$100.00
170-046	Mikuni Carburetor VM30 (appears to be new)	1	\$80.00

170-051	Walbro Carburetor WF-2 (295 Wankle)	0	\$100.00
170-055	Intake Adaptor	0	\$30.00
170-056	Spacer Mtg Carb.	6	\$30.00
170-057	Gasket Carb HD	40	\$3.00
170-062	Carb Flange	7	\$10.00
170-063	Flange Ring Rubber	6	\$10.00
170-065	Walbro Carburetor WF-7	0	\$100.00
170-072	Carburetor VM34-63	1	\$100.00
170-080	Carburetor VM-30	1	\$100.00
170-081	Carburetor VM-34	0	\$100.00
170-082	Carburetor VM-34	0	\$100.00
170-084	Carburetor VM34-102	1	\$100.00
170-101	Carburetor VM36-52 (main 410, pilot 35)	0	\$100.00
170-105	Carburetor	1	\$125.00
170-111	Carburetor VM32 119	2	\$125.00
170-133	Same As 670-020		
170-136	Mikuni Carburetor VM34	0	\$125.00
170-206	Silencer Boot	0	\$25.00
170-207	Air Box	2	\$40.00
1703-179	Lower Shock Mounting Bracket	1	\$10.00
1704-171	Same As 604-606		
1704-172	Same As 604-054	1	\$0.00
1704-173	Same As 604-053	1	\$0.00
1704-198	Front Shock Link	1	\$40.00
1704-207	Front Shock Bracket	1	\$60.00
1704-414	Front Slider Bushing	2	\$10.00
1704-489	Adjuster Bushing	1	\$10.00
1705-001	Same As 637-024	1	\$0.00
1706-933	Seat Cover (2003 ZL)	1	\$400.00
1712-099	Expantion Chamber Bracket	3	\$30.00
187-002	Throttle Cable	0	\$20.00
187-003	Throttle Cable	57	\$20.00
187-004	Throttle Cable 72 EXT 2 cyl	0	\$150.00
187-005	Throttle Cable	40	\$20.00
187-006	Brake Cable	22	\$20.00
187-007	Throttle Cable	39	\$30.00
187-008	Choke Cable	2	\$60.00
187-009	Throttle Cable	25	\$30.00
187-010	Brake Cable 43"	17	\$30.00
187-011	Throttle Cable	5	\$30.00
187-013	Throttle Cable 73 EXT 340	1	\$120.00
187-014	Throttle Cable 73 EXT 440	2	\$120.00
187-015	Throttle Cable	0	\$80.00

187-016	Throttle Cable	0	\$80.00
187-017	Throttle Cable 1973 EXT 650 Mod. 44mm	0	\$150.00
187-019	Choke Cable	39	\$20.00
187-020	Throttle Cable 1975 Z 440	0	\$100.00
187-021	Throttle Cable	3	\$100.00
187-022	Choke Cable	0	\$40.00
187-023	Throttle Cable 75 Z 250	1	\$100.00
187-024	Throttle Cable 75 El Tigre / Z 340	1	\$100.00
187-025	Same As 187-030		
187-026	Throttle Cable	49	\$20.00
187-030	Throttle Cable	0	\$80.00
187-031	Throttle Cable	53	\$30.00
187-032	Choke Cable	0	\$40.00
187-035	Throttle Cable 76 Z 440	1	\$120.00
187-037	Throttle Cable	10	\$80.00
187-039	Same as 109-722		
187-040	Throttle Cable	13	\$20.00
187-041	Throttle Cable	23	\$20.00
187-043	Throttle Cable 1977 Cross Country	1	\$100.00
187-046	Throttle Cable VM44 Duel	1	\$100.00
187-047	Choke Cable Twin	0	\$30.00
187-048	Throttle Cable	6	\$40.00
187-049	Throttle Cable(can use 187-037)	4	\$80.00
187-050	Throttle Cable	16	\$40.00
187-053	Same as 187-050		
187-054	Choke Cable	4	\$20.00
187-055	Throttle Cable	9	\$20.00
187-056	Choke Cable	1	\$20.00
187-060	Throttle Cable	10	\$40.00
187-061	Throttle Cable	12	\$80.00
187-062	Throttle Cable 80 Jag	6	\$40.00
187-063	Throttle Cable 80, 81 Trail Cat	8	\$40.00
187-064	Same As 187-019	1	\$0.00
187-065	Cable Compression Release	2	\$20.00
187-068	Throttle Cable 80, 81, 84, 85 El Tigre	5	\$100.00
187-075	Brake Cable	0	\$20.00
187-076	Throttle Cable	7	\$40.00
187-077	Same As 187-060		
187-200	Choke Cable	0	\$40.00
187-201	Brake Cable	12	\$20.00
187-202	Brake Cable (can use 115-480)	5	\$30.00
187-203	Throttle Cable	1	\$30.00
187-205	Throttle Cable	2	\$40.00

191-001	Chain Tensioner Bushing	1	\$10.00
191-036	Chain Tightener Post	2	\$5.00
195-077	Lens	6	\$5.00
195-345	Marker Light	1	\$10.00
195-349	Taillight Housing	1	\$20.00
195-362	Hose	1	\$20.00
195-417	Lens	4	\$10.00
195-418	Lens	15	\$5.00
195-419	Lens	5	\$5.00
195-457	Lens	7	\$10.00
195-674	Taillight Harness	2	\$5.00
196-278	Gear	11	\$20.00
197-007	Center Bracket	1	\$20.00
197-008	Side Bracket	2	\$10.00
197-036	Side Marker Wire Assy.	1	\$10.00
197-046	Lug Nut 1/2" Fine	8	\$3.00
197-054	Oil Seal	8	\$8.00
200-534	Walbro WF Float Valve	0	\$10.00
2071-000	Brake Drum	7	\$20.00
2072-000	Cable Assembly (Mini Bike)	0	\$45.00
2073-001	Front Brake Cable	0	\$40.00
2074-000	Brake Assembly	0	\$50.00
2081-000	Chain Adjuster	1	\$10.00
2086-000	Shock Absorber (Screamer)	0	\$250.00
210-014	Gas Line 15"	1	\$3.00
210-612	Oil Line 15"	1	\$5.00
210-617	Hose 8"	1	\$2.00
210-626	Oil Line 35"	1	\$10.00
210-633	Hose	2	\$2.00
210-635	Hose	3	\$2.00
211-001	Decal "Cheetah" Left	1	\$5.00
211-002	Decal "Cheetah" Right	4	\$5.00
211-005	Decal "Panther" Left	0	\$5.00
211-006	Decal "Panther" Right	2	\$5.00
211-016	340 Decal	2	\$5.00
211-018	440 Decal	1	\$5.00
211-022	Decal "399"	1	\$5.00
211-104	Decal "440"	0	\$5.00
211-107	Dash Decal	0	\$10.00
211-113	Decal "440"	1	\$5.00
211-121	Decal	3	\$5.00
211-122	Decal "400"	2	\$5.00
211-123	Decal "440" Panther	5	\$5.00

211-124	Decal	2	\$5.00
211-166	Decal Kill Switch	0	\$1.00
211-168	Dash Decal	2	\$10.00
211-170	Decal "ARCTIC" (right) Reproduction	10	\$5.00
211-171	Decal "ARCTIC" (left) Reproduction	10	\$5.00
211-173	Decal 440	1	\$5.00
211-178	Decal 400 El Tigre LH	1	\$10.00
211-183	Decal	1	\$5.00
211-189	Decal "440"	2	\$5.00
211-190	Decal Lynx I Right	2	\$20.00
211-192	Decal, LYNX II ,Right	2	\$20.00
211-210	Caution Decal	3	\$5.00
211-215	Decal Left	1	\$10.00
211-218	Decal "Caution"	1	\$5.00
211-236	Decal	0	\$5.00
211-239	Dash Decal Left	1	\$5.00
211-244	Decal "Lynx" 1975	1	\$5.00
211-255	1975 440 Z Decal Left	0	\$5.00
211-262	Side Decal RH	2	\$5.00
211-272	Hood Decal Right	0	\$15.00
211-273	Left Hood Decal 75Z	2	\$15.00
211-279	76 El Tigre Dash Decal (Wood Grain)	36	\$15.00
211-280	Decal 4000	2	\$5.00
211-281	Decal "5000"	1	\$5.00
211-282	Hood Decal Right 1976 El Tigre	0	\$15.00
211-283	Hood Decal Left 1976 El Tigre	0	\$15.00
211-292	Tape	2	\$20.00
211-315	Tape 8 ft	7	\$20.00
211-323	Decal Hood "3000" Sticker	5	\$3.00
211-332	Decal 4ft	2	\$10.00
211-337	"5000" Decal	2	\$5.00
211-338	Dash Decal	0	\$5.00
211-464	Decal Right Hood 1980 Trail Cat	1	\$20.00
211-466	Gas Decal	0	\$3.00
211-467	Decal Oil	0	\$3.00
211-488	Decal Top Right	1	\$5.00
211-550	Decal Console Right	2	\$5.00
211-551	Decal Console Left	1	\$5.00
211-552	Bumper Tape	6	\$25.00
211-554	Hood Decal Right (It's in 3 pieces)	1	\$10.00
211-562	1976 Cross Country Decal-Right	3	\$5.00
211-563	1976 Cross Crounty Decal-Left	3	\$5.00
211-564	Decal	0	\$5.00

211-572	Decal "Caution"	0	\$5.00
211-588	Same As 211-279		
211-593	Decal Pantera	1	\$10.00
211-595	Console Decal LH	1	\$5.00
211-599	Decal	2	\$10.00
211-601	Decal "5000"	2	\$3.00
211-644	Side Decal Right 1977 Z	1	\$15.00
211-645	Side Decal Left 1977 Z	1	\$15.00
211-649	Same As 211-799		
211-650	Cover Plate "JAG"	0	\$10.00
211-651	Cover Plate "Arctic Cat"	5	\$10.00
211-666	Decal Jag Right	1	\$10.00
211-716	Dash Insert	3	\$10.00
211-721	Console Plate 78 El Tigre F/A	0	\$30.00
211-727	Decal 6000 LH	5	\$10.00
211-728	Pin Strip	5	\$20.00
211-734	Warning Decal	6	\$3.00
211-742	Console Decal RH	2	\$5.00
211-756	Decal Top Right	1	\$5.00
211-757	Decal Top Left	1	\$5.00
211-758	Decal Right 1979 Panther	1	\$20.00
211-759	Decal Left 1979 Panther	1	\$20.00
211-764	Console Plate 79 El Tigre F/A L/C, 80 El Tigre F/A	0	\$30.00
211-765	Console Plate (take-off ok condition)	1	\$10.00
211-768	Hood Decal RH	2	\$10.00
211-772	Top Right Decal 1979 Pantera	3	\$10.00
211-773	Decal Top Left Hood 1979 Pantera	2	\$10.00
211-775	Decal Left 1979 Pantera	1	\$20.00
211-785	Dash Plate (round "Arctic Cat")	8	\$10.00
211-799	Dash Plate	0	\$20.00
211-812	Dash Plate, (Some shelf ware)	2	\$20.00
211-819	Choke Decal	0	\$5.00
211-820	Ignition Decal	0	\$5.00
211-822	Pin Strip	3	\$10.00
211-828	Decal	1	\$10.00
211-829	Decal Left	0	\$10.00
211-830	1979 Trail Cat Tool Box Decal Rear	0	\$10.00
211-841	Tape	1	\$40.00
211-860	Decal Top Right 1980 Jag	3	\$10.00
211-862	Decal RH 1980 Jag	1	\$10.00
211-921	Pin Stripe "Purple"	3	\$20.00
211-944	Pin Strip	2	\$20.00
211-946	Engine warm up decal	3	\$10.00

211-987	Warning "High Performance" Decal	9	\$5.00
2118-028	Sprocket 28T	2	\$30.00
212-120	Pin Stripe 8ft.	1	\$10.00
212-134	Pin Strip 25' + or -	0	\$20.00
212-147	Hood Decal Left 1981 El Tigre	0	\$15.00
212-166	Decal "Jag"	3	\$10.00
212-167	Decal LH	1	\$10.00
212-168	Decal "Arctic Cat"	0	\$10.00
212-172	Decal jet Chart 1981 El Tigre L/C	0	\$10.00
212-271	Decal Caution towing	1	\$5.00
212-508	Front Bumper Tape RH	0	\$10.00
212-509	Front Bumper Tape LH	2	\$10.00
212-535	Decal LH	3	\$10.00
212-539	Front Bumper Tape	5	\$20.00
212-559	Pin Strip Green	1	\$20.00
212-564	Ignition Plate 85 Cougar, 86 Cheetah F/C L/C	0	\$30.00
212-569	Bumper Tape LH	1	\$10.00
214-015	Hose Clamp	13	\$3.00
214-017	Reservoir Clamp	1	\$3.00
214-025	Clamp	3	\$5.00
214-032	Hose Clamp	0	\$5.00
2147-000	Brake Lever Mount	0	\$10.00
215-001	Woodruff Key	50	\$1.00
215-033	Key	6	\$1.00
215-848	Bolt	1	\$3.00
2158-000	Carb Kit (Mini Bike)	0	\$25.00
216-050	Roll Pin	84	\$0.25
2167-001	Connecting Link #41	22	\$2.00
2167-002	Offset Link #41	6	\$2.00
2167-083	Chain #41 83P	0	\$20.00
2167-084	Chain	0	\$20.00
2168-000	Fuel Shut Off (wing nut screw in style)	6	\$35.00
217-041	Spark Plug BR10EV	2	\$5.00
217-719	Spark Plug NGK KR8AI	3	\$8.00
2172-000	Header Pipe Nut	0	\$30.00
218-064	Front Arm	2	\$60.00
218-223	Head Light Bezel	1	\$20.00
2184-001	Kitty Cat Reflector (amber) 2 1/4" Dia.	6	\$15.00
2184-002	Kitty Cat Reflector (Red) 2 1/4" Dia.	14	\$15.00
219-055	Same As 104-348	0	\$0.00
219-123	Bumper Strip Roll	1	\$20.00
219-143	Hyfax 38 1/4" Slide-On Style (Green / White / Black) Sold Each	26	\$20.00
219-282	Casting Actuator	49	\$20.00

220-001	Hood Trim 48"	1	\$10.00
220-007	Hood Trim	3	\$10.00
220-013	Hood Trin	1	\$10.00
220-014	Hood Trim	0	\$5.00
220-015	Hood Trim	1	\$5.00
220-019	Trim	18	\$3.00
220-021	Hood Trim	1	\$10.00
2204-001	Link	1	\$3.00
2205-000	Header Pipe Gasket	1	\$10.00
2206-414	Windshield	1	\$80.00
2207-000	Brake Show Assy	0	\$30.00
2219-380	Rings SACHS 50AMAX 38mm	0	\$35.00
2219-390	Rings	0	\$35.00
2222-001	Gasket	1	\$10.00
2222-003	Gasket	4	\$2.00
2222-007	Gasket	4	\$5.00
2236-012	Seal Beam	0	\$25.00
2245-013	Sprocket	0	\$30.00
2256-001	Bearing Without Lock Collar (Can Also Use 302-118)	4	\$20.00
226-009	Same As 226-019	1	\$0.00
226-017	Same As 226-019	0	\$0.00
226-019	Driven Clutch W/O Brake Disc	1	\$225.00
226-033	Secondary Clutch	1	\$250.00
226-034	Driven Clutch	2	\$250.00
2260-080	Thin Nyloc Lock Nut	11	\$3.00
2261-001	Red Nylock Nut	0	\$1.00
2261-002	Red Nylock Nut 10-32	981	\$1.00
2261-003	Nylock Nut 10-24	25	\$0.50
2261-008	Nylock Nut 1/4" Course	179	\$0.25
2261-010	Nylock Nut 5/16" Course	344	\$0.25
2261-012	Nylock Nut 5/16" Fine	750	\$1.00
2261-016	Red Nylock Nut 3/8" Fine	66	\$1.00
2261-024	Nylock Nut 7/16" Fine	0	\$1.00
2264-025	Same As 8050-222	1	
227-001	Drive Belt	0	\$40.00
227-002	Drive Belt 72 EXT Twin & Triple GTS 765	0	\$40.00
227-006	Same As 227-027		
227-007	Same As 227-027		
227-008	Drive Belt	0	\$40.00
227-009	Same As 227-020		
227-010	Drive Belt	0	\$40.00
227-011	Drive Belt	9	\$40.00
227-012	Drive Belt	0	\$40.00

227-014	Drive Belt	18	\$40.00
227-015	Drive Belt	6	\$40.00
227-016	Drive Belt	10	\$40.00
227-017	Drive Belt	10	\$40.00
227-019	Same As 227-027		
227-020	Drive Belt (some aftermarket)	0	\$40.00
227-021	Drive Belt	7	\$40.00
227-022	Drive Belt	0	\$40.00
227-023	Drive Belt	7	\$40.00
227-024	Drive Belt	1	\$40.00
227-026	Same As 227-027		
227-027	Drive Belt (Same As 227-006/007, 227-019)	19	\$40.00
227-030	Drive Belt	17	\$40.00
227-032	Drive Belt, Can Use 627-001, 627-006	53	\$40.00
227-100	Drive Belt	28	\$40.00
227-101	Drive Belt	22	\$40.00
227-103	Drive Belt (aftermarket)	12	\$40.00
2272-037	Eyebolt 3/8" x 4"	17	\$15.00
2272-050	Eyebolt	4	\$15.00
2272-056	Eyebolt 77 Z 6"	23	\$15.00
2272-063	Eyebolt 3/8-6 1/2"	7	\$15.00
228-002	Jackshaft (1972 EXT)	0	\$125.00
228-009	Driven shaft steel (73 EXT) 21 3/4"	0	\$125.00
228-016	Same as 228-022		
228-022	Driven Shaft 9 1/4" (1" shaft)	9	\$40.00
228-024	Jackshaft 21 7/8"	1	\$125.00
228-030	Drive Shaft 25 9/16"	2	\$125.00
228-032	Drive Shaft 18 3/4"	3	\$125.00
228-034	Driven shaft	0	\$40.00
228-042	Same as 228-034		
228-043	Same as 228-034		
228-045	Hex Drive Shaft	1	\$40.00
228-050	Same as 228-034		
2295-211	Pin	0	\$5.00
230-007	Terminal Housing	30	\$0.50
230-020	Bulb	61	\$1.00
230-023	Ignition By-Pass	4	\$5.00
230-025	Same As 230-023		
230-035	Map Light	2	\$15.00
231-001	Terminal (5pk)	33	\$3.00
231-003	Terminal Ignition TB	16	\$1.00
231-004	Terminal Magneto -T5B	9	\$1.00
231-007	Terminal Female	32	\$0.50

231-008	Terminal	28	\$0.50
231-021	5 AMP Fuse	8	\$1.00
231-625	Bearing	2	\$20.00
232-002	Wire Harness	2	\$80.00
232-003	Voltage Regulator	2	\$25.00
232-004	Voltage Regulator	11	\$25.00
232-014	Voltage Regulator	0	\$25.00
232-017	Rectifier Electric Start	15	\$20.00
232-020	Voltage Regulator	6	\$25.00
232-021	Bulb Socket Harness	26	\$5.00
232-022	Main Wire Harness 80 El Tigre	0	\$60.00
232-027	Main Wiring Harness	3	\$80.00
2355-001	Gas Cap Plain	0	\$20.00
2368-010	Sprocket (1971 Screamer)	1	\$35.00
2374-001	Shoulder Bolt	0	\$10.00
2387-002	Spring Kit	0	\$30.00
240-002	Washer	18	\$1.00
240-611	Points	1	\$20.00
2406-014	Rack Frame Bushing	16	\$2.00
241-004	Screw	10	\$2.00
241-016	Bolt	10	\$1.00
241-019	Beveled Head Bolt 10x30	10	\$2.00
260-156	Shock Bushing Front Arm (Gray)	1	\$8.00
2602-013	Oil Seal	2	\$5.00
2602-037	Wear Clip	5	\$3.00
2602-057	Retaining Ring	1	\$0.25
2602-081	Guide Clip	40	\$3.00
2602-131	Bearing	1	\$30.00
2602-159	Pre Lube Oil Seal 50 x 65 x 8m	2	\$10.00
2602-183	Gearcase Gasket	2	\$10.00
2602-184	Gearcase Gasket	2	\$10.00
2602-192	Gasket Kit 2007 / 2008 ACT (F-Series)	2	\$40.00
2602-386	Track Guide Clip	3	\$2.00
2603-012	protector Sleeve (Black)	1	\$5.00
2603-179	A - Arm Axle	5	\$10.00
2603-249	Outer Spring Adjuster	1	\$20.00
2603-305	A-Arm LWR Inner Axle	1	\$10.00
2603-314	Ski Shock Ring	1	\$10.00
2603-326	Air Valve (FOX)	1	\$10.00
2603-327	Air Valve Cap (Metal)	2	\$0.50
2603-337	Air Valve Float Ball (.219 OD)	9	\$3.00
2603-382	Spindle Trrust Washer .030	4	\$2.00
2603-449	Plastic Sway Bar Link	2	\$10.00

2603-534	Wear Sleeve 2.66"	1	\$10.00
2603-543	A-Arm LWR Rear Axle	3	\$10.00
2603-577	Garlock Split-Lower Arm Bearing	8	\$5.00
2603-591	Powder Metal Axle 3/8"	6	\$10.00
2603-634	Upper A-Arm Inner Axle	9	\$10.00
2604-046	Rear Arm Coupler Bushing	5	\$10.00
2604-047	Coupler Block	4	\$10.00
2604-109	Aluminum Spacer 2.805"	2	\$10.00
2604-116	Track Adjuster	1	\$5.00
2604-140	Limiter strap 1 1/4" x 16.15"	4	\$10.00
2604-143	Idler Wheel Black (No Inserts)	5	\$40.00
2604-156	Front Arm Shock Bushing	1	\$5.00
2604-346	Limiter Strap 1.250" x 16.15"	3	\$10.00
2604-359	Wear Strip 45 1/2"	4	\$20.00
2604-507	Tapered Rail Nosepiece	21	\$10.00
2604-515	Spring Slide Short	5	\$5.00
2604-516	Spring Slide Tall	6	\$10.00
2604-545	Rear Arm Coupler Block	4	\$10.00
2604-579	Idler Wheel Block (Die Cast)	0	\$20.00
2604-602	Rear Arm Coupler Block	1	\$10.00
2604-609	Limiter Strap 1.25 x 14.77	4	\$10.00
2604-618	Limiter Strap EXT 1 1/4" x 15.27	2	\$10.00
2604-642	Bushing Adjuster	2	\$15.00
2604-690	Valve Ring Shim 1.425 OD x 1.260	2	\$1.00
2604-750	Idler Wheel 6 3/8" OD Fire Red	1	\$40.00
2604-796	Seal / Bearing Rebuild Kit	1	\$40.00
2604-819	Wear Strip Green 53 1/2"	2	\$20.00
2604-842	Rail Nosepiece	25	\$10.00
2604-880	Rebuild Kit Seal / Bearing	3	\$30.00
2606-018	Servo Strap	2	\$5.00
2606-063	Clutch Access Panel LH (Charcoal)	2	\$8.00
2606-069	Gauge Hole Plug Black	1	\$5.00
2606-084	Handlebar Grip	6	\$10.00
2606-096	Hood Strap Holddown	2	\$3.00
2606-101	Snow Flap Support Bracket	1	\$20.00
2606-127	Bumper Insert 116" Black	1	\$25.00
2606-129	Servo Motor Cover (Triple)	2	\$15.00
2606-247	Hood cable 35"	2	\$15.00
2606-284	Mini Radiator Cap	1	\$30.00
2606-350	Clutch Access Panel Green	1	\$10.00
2606-366	Windshield Med-W/Mirror Holes	1	\$80.00
2606-367	Oil Drain Plug	3	\$3.00
2606-373	Air Intake Louver LH Green	1	\$25.00

2606-403	Same As 1606-696		
2606-404	Same As 1606-696		
2606-405	Same As 1606-696		
2606-414	Windshield (2002 Z, ZR) (Some shelf wear)	1	\$80.00
2606-432	Windshield	1	\$80.00
2606-624	Holddown Hood strap	0	\$10.00
2606-625	Fitting Y - 12mm	1	\$5.00
2606-650	Clutch Access Panel Black	1	\$10.00
2606-726	Hood Cable	1	\$15.00
2606-853	Windshield Retainer	46	\$3.00
2611-022	Decal - Nose Emblem	1	\$20.00
2611-126	Decal Tape 3/8" x 25' ??	1	\$20.00
2611-140	Hood Decal ZR 580	0	\$20.00
2611-171	Console Switch LH Decal	1	\$10.00
2611-261	Console Switch Decal LH	1	\$10.00
2611-279	Console Switch LH Decal	1	\$10.00
2611-527	Tunnel Decal LH	1	\$20.00
2611-641	Decal	1	\$5.00
2611-678	Console Switch RH Decal	1	\$10.00
2611-741	"Fastrack" Decal	1	\$5.00
2611-745	Thumb Warmer Decal	1	\$5.00
2611-940	Fastrack / ETT	1	\$20.00
2612-059	Exhaust Headpipe Gasket	3	\$20.00
2612-399	Spring-Extension	18	\$4.00
2639-024	Z - 120 Cam Upgrade Kit	1	\$80.00
2639-095	Fuel Pump Kit	1	\$15.00
2639-497	Handle Bar Wrap Red 02 ZR	1	\$20.00
2639-732	Hood Screen Kit 03 Red	1	\$20.00
2670-135	O - Ring	1	\$3.00
2670-346	Inline Fuel Filter 5/16"	3	\$5.00
2670-440	Engine Oil Filter (SPI Brand)	1	\$15.00
2706-124	Rear Suspension Backing Plate RH	3	\$10.00
2706-442	Taillight Housing	2	\$20.00
2706-600	Same As 606-821		
2706-634	Hinge Bracket	2	\$10.00
2706-635	Hinge Bracket RH	1	\$10.00
2706-636	Hinge Bracket RH	0	\$10.00
2706-637	Hinge Bracket LH	0	\$10.00
2706-648	Same As 616-505		
28-045	Hex Drive Shaft	0	\$40.00
300-001	Chain	11	\$10.00
300-018	Chain	6	\$35.00
300-052	Oil Seal	1	\$8.00

300-072	Friction Drive Wheel	1	\$40.00
300-098	Cap Nut Acorn	20	\$1.00
300-120	Throttle Control	1	\$20.00
300-121	Rear Handle (reflector not included)	0	\$40.00
300-122	Roller Chain (#35 70P)	3	\$15.00
300-123	Ball Joint	126	\$15.00
300-124	Ski (each)	1	\$140.00
300-125	Handle Bar	1	\$100.00
300-126	Skag Kitty Kat (each)	2	\$15.00
300-127	Motor Plate (some used)	4	\$60.00
300-128	Same As 302-061		
300-129	Brake bracket	0	\$20.00
300-130	Bulk Head Kitty Kat	0	\$150.00
300-133	Splidle	2	\$30.00
300-136	Same As 302-086		
300-137	Same as 300-549		
300-138	Flange Bearing	14	\$10.00
300-139	Spindle Crank (can use 302-162, little longer)	1	\$20.00
300-140	Steering Bracket	1	\$10.00
300-142	Tie Rod	6	\$20.00
300-143	Tie Rod 3/8" Thread	1	\$40.00
300-144	Drive Shaft 73 Kitty	5	\$60.00
300-146	Spacer (3 1/2" long)	32	\$10.00
300-147	Spacer (1 5/8" long)	33	\$10.00
300-148	Clutch Spacer	44	\$5.00
300-150	Spacer (2 1/2" Long)	6	\$5.00
300-151	Brake Spacer	1	\$5.00
300-152	Spacer (1 7/8" Long)	4	\$5.00
300-153	Idler Spring	101	\$3.00
300-154	Spring Leaf	3	\$20.00
300-155	Spring Hook Latch	8	\$15.00
300-156	Sprocket 42T	0	\$80.00
300-157	Rear Plate	0	\$40.00
300-158	Saddle Upper	3	\$20.00
300-159	Steering Bracket	1	\$10.00
300-160	Front Axle	1	\$20.00
300-161	Rear Axle 12"	3	\$15.00
300-162	Brake Band	7	\$35.00
300-168	Same As 302-056		
300-169	Rear Bumper	0	\$40.00
300-170	Chain Guard Kitty Cat (Can Use 302-060)	0	\$140.00
300-171	Hand Grip Left	1	\$60.00
300-172	Hand Grip Right	3	\$60.00

300-173	Same As 300-121		
300-174	Gas Cap	0	\$25.00
300-175	Grip Handle	0	\$20.00
300-176	Hood	0	\$125.00
300-178	Sprocket Idler	47	\$20.00
300-179	Drive Sprocket	6	\$30.00
300-180	Rear Idler	3	\$20.00
300-181	Idler Wheel	12	\$20.00
300-183	Chain Tightener Pad (Can use 302-081)	1	\$10.00
300-185	Rubber Tie Down Latch	65	\$5.00
300-186	Seat Cover Black 72-73	0	\$100.00
300-187	Ski Saddle Cover	4	\$10.00
300-188	Gray Belly Pan (Has Discoloration)	0	\$100.00
300-189	Ski Tip Molding	0	\$15.00
300-199	Front Hood Kitty Cat Head Decal	0	\$10.00
300-200	Gas Tank Band	11	\$5.00
300-201	Kill Switch (can use 109-390)	0	\$60.00
300-202	Throttle Cable	5	\$40.00
300-203	Brake Cable	0	\$40.00
300-205	Bolt 3/8" x 3/4" Fine	43	\$1.00
300-206	Bolt 1/4" x 1/2" Fine	0	\$1.00
300-208	Screw Phillips Head	88	\$0.50
300-210	Adjustable Brake Nut	10	\$5.00
300-214	Nut	29	\$1.00
300-215	Jam Nut	121	\$1.00
300-220	Flat Washer 5/16"	125	\$0.50
300-221	5/16" Washer	29	\$0.50
300-229	Hair Pin 1/16x1 5/16	113	\$1.00
300-230	Brake Pin	15	\$5.00
300-234	Carrage Bolt	0	\$0.50
300-235	Same As 123-352		
300-242	Bolt	10	\$3.00
300-306	Ram Rod Chain	0	\$20.00
300-307	Air Cleaner Assembly(foam is bad) (summer)	10	\$25.00
300-401	Wheel Bracket	4	\$20.00
300-402	Same As 302-061		
300-403	RH Side Plate Kitty Cat	2	\$40.00
300-489	Chain #42 64P	10	\$20.00
300-492	Chain #41 73P	11	\$20.00
300-521	Clutch Ram Rod Mini Bike	0	\$100.00
300-535	Kitty Kat summer wheel	3	\$20.00
300-549	Kitty Kat Bogie Wheel (plastic style)	39	\$20.00
300-615	Nut	1	\$10.00

300-627	Same As 302-056		
300-628	Pinion Strg Wheel	1	\$20.00
300-688	Brake Band Pin	42	\$5.00
300-720	Skag Rod (each)	40	\$10.00
300-721	Tie Rod	2	\$20.00
300-736	Drive Axle	1	\$20.00
300-754	Spacer	11	\$5.00
300-755	Spacer	18	\$5.00
300-756	spacer	10	\$10.00
300-794	Spring 3/8" x 4"	3	\$3.00
300-795	Hood Latch (Spring Style)(some used)	5	\$20.00
300-797	Spring	1	\$5.00
300-817	Sprocket 10T	0	\$35.00
300-818	Sprocket 48T	5	\$35.00
300-859	Chain Guard bracket	3	\$5.00
300-901	Axle	11	\$20.00
300-903	Brake Band	0	\$20.00
300-905	Brake Band	0	\$60.00
300-906	Brake Band	0	\$40.00
300-942	Hose Clamp	9	\$8.00
300-943	Hose Clamp	9	\$8.00
3000-004	Same As 3000-871	1	\$0.00
3000-005	Head Gasket 292	153	\$10.00
3000-006	Long Nut	48	\$5.00
3000-009	Base Gasket	214	\$5.00
3000-010	Exhaust Gasket	24	\$5.00
3000-011	Brass Nut (long)	188	\$5.00
3000-014	292 Engine Exhaust Shrouding	13	\$15.00
3000-019	Cir Clip (pair)	273	\$2.00
3000-020	Crank Assy 292 Kaw.(no outside bearings)	3	\$140.00
3000-026	Side Plate	0	\$10.00
3000-028	Recoil Pulley	20	\$20.00
3000-030	Recoil Reel	15	\$20.00
3000-031	Washer	211	\$1.00
3000-032	Water Proof Plate	2	\$10.00
3000-033	Pawls (3 pak)	125	\$5.00
3000-034	Spring	278	\$3.00
3000-035	Screw	22	\$0.50
3000-036	Spring	226	\$2.00
3000-037	Recoil Retainer Cover	21	\$10.00
3000-038	Recoil Spring	13	\$10.00
3000-039	Rope	0	\$10.00
3000-041A	End Piece "small"	198	\$3.00

3000-041B	End Piece "large"	9	\$3.00
3000-042	Washer	9	\$3.00
3000-043	Same As 3000-104		
3000-044	Lock Washer 8mm Silver Zinc	221	\$0.50
3000-045	Nut 8mm	72	\$0.50
3000-046	Crank Case 71-72 292 Kawasaki (both halves)	1	\$125.00
3000-047	Crank Case Gasket 292 Kawasaki single	150	\$5.00
3000-049	Cylinder Stud KT 150 (pair)	16	\$15.00
3000-050	Same As 3001-045		
3000-051	Bearing	7	\$20.00
3000-052	Oil Seal	34	\$5.00
3000-053	Carb Insulator	2	\$40.00
3000-054	Gasket	284	\$3.00
3000-055	Impulse Fitting Joint	18	\$5.00
3000-056	Drain Plug	60	\$3.00
3000-057	Magneto Assy (71-72 Kawasaki 292 single)	1	\$200.00
3000-058	Flywheel	3	\$100.00
3000-059	Timing Cam	14	\$25.00
3000-060	292 Kawasaki Stator Assy.	0	\$125.00
3000-062	Ignition Coil (70-72 292 Kawasaki)	0	\$80.00
3000-063	Lighting Coil 292 Single	28	\$40.00
3000-064	Bridge	2	\$5.00
3000-065	Lock Plate	18	\$3.00
3000-066	Same As 3000-105	0	\$0.00
3000-067	Screw	14	\$1.00
3000-068	Screw	11	\$1.00
3000-069	Clip	1	\$2.00
3000-070	Grommet	30	\$5.00
3000-071	Bracket Support (Reply by 145-074)	2	\$20.00
3000-073	Plug Cap Cover (some discolored from age)	13	\$10.00
3000-074	Governor Assy	0	\$30.00
3000-075	Spring Washer	17	\$5.00
3000-076	Condenser (Original)	4	\$20.00
3000-076A	Condenser (Aftermarket)	3	\$10.00
3000-077	Breaker Point	59	\$20.00
3000-079	Screw	52	\$0.50
3000-080	Lock Washer	127	\$1.00
3000-081	Screw	50	\$0.50
3000-082	Cam Felt	7	\$3.00
3000-083	Bolt 6 x 16	8	\$1.00
3000-084	Bolt	26	\$1.00
3000-085	Hex Bolt	43	\$1.00
3000-086	Bolt 8 x 56	6	\$2.00

3000-087	Bolt 8 x 65	16	\$2.00
3000-088	Same As 3000-242		
3000-089	Stud	18	\$5.00
3000-090	Screw 5x10	99	\$0.50
3000-092	Screw	113	\$1.00
3000-094	Screw 6x20 (Can use 3000-319)	4	\$1.00
3000-095	Slotted Screw Head	28	\$2.00
3000-096	Screw slotted 8 x 25	10	\$2.00
3000-098	Nut 8mm	3	\$1.00
3000-099	Nut 16mm	103	\$2.00
3000-101	Washer	376	\$0.25
3000-102	Washer	315	\$0.50
3000-103	Washer 16mm ID	89	\$1.00
3000-104	Lock Washer M5	42	\$0.50
3000-105	Lock Washer M6	184	\$0.25
3000-106	Same As 3000-044	0	\$0.00
3000-107	Lock Washer 16mm	12	\$1.00
3000-108	Key	64	\$3.00
3000-109	Dowel Pin	5	\$5.00
3000-113	Piston Pin & Bearing	12	\$30.00
3000-113A	Piston Pin (Only) 292 Single	55	\$10.00
3000-115	Cylinder Head 292 18mm plug	21	\$40.00
3000-116	Washer	2	\$2.00
3000-117	Cylinder (292 Kawasaki single)	1	\$250.00
3000-118	Plug Cap With Spring Wire	11	\$8.00
3000-120A	Piston 292 Kawasaki OEM Standard Size (No Rings)	0	\$100.00
3000-120B	Piston 292 Single Standard Size (Sno-Stuff With Rings, Cat Rings Fit Fine)	10	\$100.00
3000-120C	Piston 292 Single With Ring Standard Size (Power Dome Single "L" Ring)	6	\$125.00
3000-121	Ring set (292 Kawasaki single)	79	\$25.00
3000-122A	Recoil Handle "large"	13	\$10.00
3000-122B	Recoil Handle "small"	1	\$10.00
3000-132	Carb Collor (pair)	296	\$3.00
3000-140	Coupling Nut	146	\$3.00
3000-141	Exhaust Gasket	0	\$5.00
3000-142	Same As 3000-714		
3000-143	Same As 3001-434		
3000-144	Cylinder Stud 6 3/4"	324	\$5.00
3000-145	Starter Plate (some take off's)	13	\$5.00
3000-146	Bolt	13	\$1.00
3000-147	Intake Gasket (Sold Each)	729	\$3.00
3000-148	Inlet Pipe	14	\$25.00
3000-149	Gasket (pair)	183	\$3.00

3000-150	Carb Insulator	40	\$10.00
3000-151	Cir Clip (sold per pair)	49	\$2.00
3000-152	Same As 3000-870	0	\$0.00
3000-153	Same As 3001-045		
3000-154A	Seal (ribbed)	130	\$5.00
3000-154B	Seal (non-ribbed)	32	\$5.00
3000-155	Washer (per pair)	123	\$10.00
3000-156	Washer	210	\$2.00
3000-157	Washer	176	\$2.00
3000-158	Shim	119	\$1.00
3000-159	Shim	73	\$1.00
3000-160	Shim	75	\$1.00
3000-161	Shim	87	\$1.00
3000-162	Shim	78	\$1.00
3000-163	Shim	98	\$1.00
3000-164	Same As 3000-433		
3000-165	Cooling Fan Assy	4	\$25.00
3000-166	Bearing (6204 C3)	30	\$20.00
3000-168	Shim	88	\$1.00
3000-169	Fan Belt	104	\$20.00
3000-170	Fan Pulley (half)	59	\$10.00
3000-172	Same As 3000-962		
3000-173	Seal Plate	2	\$10.00
3000-174	Magneto Assy	10	\$5.00
3000-175	Fly wheel ring gear	1	\$25.00
3000-176	Same As 3000-438		
3000-177	Stator Plate	14	\$20.00
3000-178	Exciting Coil	15	\$40.00
3000-179	Lighting Coil	21	\$40.00
3000-180	Screw 5 x 28	126	\$1.00
3000-181	Lock Washer 5mm	264	\$0.25
3000-182	Points (original)	1	\$20.00
3000-182A	Points (aftermarket)	15	\$10.00
3000-183	Screw 4 x 12	107	\$0.50
3000-184	Lock Washer 4mm I.D.	175	\$0.50
3000-185	Washer	176	\$0.50
3000-186	Condenser (original)	1	\$20.00
3000-186A	Condenser (aftermarket)	15	\$10.00
3000-187	Screw	172	\$0.50
3000-188	Cam Felt	46	\$3.00
3000-189	Clamp	81	\$3.00
3000-190	Screw	70	\$0.50
3000-192	Spark Plug Cap	0	\$60.00

3000-193	Grommet	358	\$2.00
3000-194	Wire Grommet About 3/16" Hole	50	\$5.00
3000-195	Coil Bracket	31	\$10.00
3000-196	Coil	8	\$50.00
3000-197	Coil band	238	\$5.00
3000-198	Coil Cover	1	\$80.00
3000-198A	Coil Cover (Reproduction)	1	\$85.00
3000-200	Pulley	26	\$20.00
3000-201	Ignition Coil	31	\$50.00
3000-202	Plate	1	\$15.00
3000-203	Grommet	12	\$5.00
3000-204	Top Engine Shroud (Black)	0	\$60.00
3000-205	Cover Cylinder	0	\$20.00
3000-206	Cover Cylinder 31880	3	\$20.00
3000-207	Recoil assembly T1 (Shelf Ware New Take Off)	3	\$100.00
3000-208	Recoil Cover (Gray)	2	\$60.00
3000-209	Washer	199	\$2.00
3000-210	Pulley	15	\$20.00
3000-212	Govenor Assy.	0	\$20.00
3000-213	Head Cylinder 340 PTO Side	5	\$40.00
3000-214	Cylinder Head 340 MAG Side	3	\$40.00
3000-215	Head Gasket	64	\$10.00
3000-216	Cylinder 340/2A MAG Side	12	\$120.00
3000-217	Cylinder 340 PTO Side	19	\$120.00
3000-218	Piston 340 cc	42	\$75.00
3000-219	Rings (340 cc Fan)	15	\$25.00
3000-221	Cylinder Head 400 MAG Side	2	\$40.00
3000-222	Cylinder Head 400 PTO Side	9	\$40.00
3000-223	Cylinder 400/2A Fan MAG Side	2	\$120.00
3000-224	Cylinder 400/2A Fan PTO Side	2	\$120.00
3000-225	Piston 400 Fan & (1971 free air)	36	\$75.00
3000-226	Ring set 400cc	1	\$25.00
3000-227	Piston Pin & Bearing Set (340 cc & 400 cc)	35	\$20.00
3000-229	Cylinder Head 440 Mag Side (1 used)	8	\$40.00
3000-230	Cylinder Head 440 PTO Side (1 used)	4	\$40.00
3000-231	Head Gasket	222	\$10.00
3000-232	Cylinder 440/2A MAG	1	\$120.00
3000-233	Cylinder 440/2A PTO	0	\$120.00
3000-234A	Piston 440 OEM (Rings sold separately)	3	\$75.00
3000-234B	Piston 440 Aftermarket (Some have a little porosity)(Rings sold separately)	25	\$50.00
3000-235	Rings (440cc)	42	\$25.00
3000-236	Same As 3000-670		
3000-240	Bolt 6x55	68	\$1.00

3000-241	Bolt 8 x 68	88	\$2.00
3000-242	Exhaust Stud	41	\$5.00
3000-243	Stud 8 x 32	6	\$5.00
3000-245	Screw 8 x 28	14	\$2.00
3000-246	Screw 4x10 also 3000-851	45	\$1.00
3000-247	Screw 4x20	142	\$0.50
3000-248	Screw 5x20	94	\$0.50
3000-249	Screw 6 x 10 (Not original, alternative screw) Nice	162	\$0.50
3000-250	Screw 6 x 14	7	\$1.00
3000-251	Screw 6 x 16	90	\$1.00
3000-252	Screw 6 x 25	4	\$1.00
3000-253	Screw 6 x 40	101	\$2.00
3000-254	Cylinder Cover Screw 8 x 12	434	\$1.00
3000-255	Nut 8mm	0	\$0.50
3000-256	Brass Nut	0	\$2.00
3000-257	Metric Nut	183	\$1.00
3000-258	Nut	120	\$2.00
3000-259	Washer 4m/m	1,443	\$0.50
3000-260	Washer	32	\$0.50
3000-261	Flat Washer	113	\$0.25
3000-262	Lock Washer 4mm	34	\$0.50
3000-263	Same As 3000-044		
3000-264	Lock Washer 14mm	97	\$0.50
3000-265	Snap Ring	121	\$2.00
3000-266	Key Stock	169	\$1.00
3000-267	Key Stock	60	\$1.00
3000-268	Dowel Pin	29	\$1.00
3000-269	Pin	24	\$1.00
3000-270	Washer	88	\$1.00
3000-271	Fan Pulley Shim	257	\$1.00
3000-272	Washer	16	\$3.00
3000-273	Stud 8 x 55	69	\$10.00
3000-274	Stud 8x32	46	\$5.00
3000-275	Ignition Coil	0	\$40.00
3000-276	Ignition Coil	0	\$120.00
3000-277	Ignition Coil	11	\$40.00
3000-278	Nut Kaw. # 310B0600	180	\$0.50
3000-279	CDI	0	\$250.00
3000-280	Same As 3000-261		
3000-281	CDI Cover	0	\$80.00
3000-282	Fan Pulley	1	\$20.00
3000-283	Washer	11	\$2.00
3000-288	Stator Base CDI	0	\$20.00

3000-289	Stator Base	0	\$20.00
3000-290	Exciting Coil	24	\$50.00
3000-291	Pulsing Coil	7	\$50.00
3000-292	Lighting Coil	41	\$25.00
3000-293	Screw 5 x 30	21	\$1.00
3000-294	Screw	2	\$3.00
3000-298	Screw 4 x 4	9	\$0.50
3000-299	Screw (stator)	5	\$0.50
3000-301	Insulator Plate	0	\$20.00
3000-302	Hex Bolt 6x48	1	\$1.00
3000-309	Piston	1	\$100.00
3000-310	Ring 1971 290 EXT (per piston)	40	\$25.00
3000-311	Rings (per piston)	12	\$25.00
3000-312	Same As 3000-226		
3000-313	Rings (per piston)	14	\$25.00
3000-314	Same As 3001-164		
3000-315	Same As 3000-870	0	\$0.00
3000-316	Gasket	65	\$3.00
3000-317	Pipe Inlet	21	\$40.00
3000-318	Screw	6	\$1.00
3000-319	Screw 6 x 20 (Can use 3000-094)		\$1.00
3000-320	Same As 3000-095	0	\$0.00
3000-321	HR Carb. Gasket	139	\$3.00
3000-322	Insulator block	0	\$40.00
3000-323	Insulator Block	3	\$40.00
3000-324	Inlet Gasket 399-440 71 Ext	87	\$5.00
3000-325	Cylinder Head 290	0	\$60.00
3000-326	Cylinder Head 340 F/A	0	\$60.00
3000-329	Cylinder 290 F/A PTO Side	0	\$200.00
3000-330	Cylinder 340 F/A PTO Side	5	\$200.00
3000-331	Cylinder 399 F/A PTO Side	0	\$200.00
3000-332	Cylinder 440 F/A PTO Side	2	\$200.00
3000-333	Same As 3000-713		
3000-334	Cylinder 290 F/A Mag Side	0	\$200.00
3000-336	Cylinder 399 F/A Mag Side	0	\$200.00
3000-338	Carb Gasket	0	\$3.00
3000-340	Same As 3000-242		
3000-341	Stud	28	\$10.00
3000-353	Cylinder 290Z PTO Side	0	\$150.00
3000-358	Same As 3001-164		
3000-362	Same As 3000-231		
3000-365	Cylinder PTO 800 Kaw 4Cyl	0	\$450.00
3000-377	Piston	0	\$175.00

3000-378	Rings 800 Kaw 4Cyl.	52	\$25.00
3000-379	Crank Shaft Assy 800 Kaw 4Cyl	0	\$1,200.00
3000-381	Oil Seal	92	\$8.00
3000-388	Bolt 8 x 35	6	\$2.00
3000-393	Recoil Pulley	0	\$20.00
3000-395	Bolt 6 x 20	11	\$1.00
3000-400	Screw	16	\$0.50
3000-402	Stud	4	\$3.00
3000-417	Shim	75	\$1.00
3000-420	Same As 3004-300		
3000-421	Cord Clamp	0	\$10.00
3000-422	Collar	0	\$3.00
3000-428	Stud 7 3/8"	36	\$8.00
3000-429	Bolt 6 x 40	0	\$2.00
3000-430	Bolt 6 x 35	70	\$2.00
3000-431	Bolt 6 x 25	100	\$1.00
3000-432	Fan Ring Cover	7	\$15.00
3000-433	Fan houseing	1	\$60.00
3000-434	Same As 3000-166	0	
3000-435A	Plastic Electrical Connector (Gray)	94	\$5.00
3000-435B	Plastic Electrical Connector (Black)	23	\$5.00
3000-436	Washer	0	\$0.50
3000-438	Stator Assy. (T1 points style)	0	\$150.00
3000-439	Wire Assembly	4	\$15.00
3000-440	Wire Grommet About 5/16" Hole	10	\$5.00
3000-441	Ignition Coil	0	\$40.00
3000-442	Clip	34	\$1.00
3000-443	Ignition Coil	8	\$40.00
3000-444	Arm	24	\$5.00
3000-445	Magneto Cam	11	\$15.00
3000-446	Governor Spring	569	\$3.00
3000-447	Ignition Cam Stopper	13	\$5.00
3000-448	Screw 5x18	124	\$1.00
3000-449	"E" Clip	141	\$0.50
3000-450	Washer	42	\$0.50
3000-451	Recoil Assy (out of box some shelf wear)	1	\$125.00
3000-452	Same As 3000-755		
3000-453	Rope	0	\$10.00
3000-454	Screw 4x20	30	\$1.00
3000-455	Screw 4 x 10	34	\$0.50
3000-456	Screw 6x40mm	68	\$2.00
3000-457	Screw 6x25	25	\$1.00
3000-458	Screw 6 x 16	61	\$1.00

3000-459	Stator screw	432	\$1.00
3000-460	Spade Terminal (5pk)	179	\$3.00
3000-461	Screw 8 x 25	11	\$2.00
3000-462	Recoil Assembly (292 Kawasaki)	1	\$125.00
3000-463	Cup Washer	124	\$2.00
3000-464	Screw 6 x 12	37	\$0.50
3000-465	Screw	79	\$0.50
3000-466	Same As 3000-020	1	\$0.00
3000-467	Reducer Case (Kitty Kat)	2	\$80.00
3000-468	Plug Gasket	0	\$2.00
3000-469	Gasket (pipe joint)	4	\$1.00
3000-470	Stud	4	\$5.00
3000-471	Case Gasket	80	\$5.00
3000-474	Crank Case Gasket Kawasaki Kitty Kat	185	\$5.00
3000-475	Grommet	47	\$4.00
3000-476	Base Gasket	228	\$5.00
3000-477	Kawasaki Cylinder Kitty Kat	4	\$125.00
3000-478	Head Gasket 72 Kitty Kat	136	\$10.00
3000-479	Kitty Cat Cylinder Head (used, like new)	4	\$40.00
3000-480	Coupling Nut	19	\$5.00
3000-482	Key Stock, Type 3	53	\$3.00
3000-483	Piston (Take Off Nice)	2	\$120.00
3000-484	Piston Ring	1	\$60.00
3000-485	Same As 3002-447		
3000-486	Piston Pin	7	\$20.00
3000-487	Shim (Kitty Cat)	9	\$1.00
3000-488	Shim (Kitty Cat)	9	\$1.00
3000-489	Shim (Kitty Cat)	9	\$1.00
3000-490	Oil Seal	49	\$5.00
3000-491	Bearing	10	\$20.00
3000-492	Pinion Gear	17	\$20.00
3000-493	Governor Assy.	0	\$20.00
3000-494	Governor Sleeve	4	\$10.00
3000-495	Output Shaft	1	\$60.00
3000-496	Bearing 601A6202 (6202)	0	\$20.00
3000-497	Same As 3002-447		
3000-498	Crank Seal	68	\$5.00
3000-499	Motor Shroud (Used Nice)	1	\$60.00
3000-501	Cylinder Cover	5	\$30.00
3000-502	Governor Stopper	4	\$0.50
3000-503	Governor Shaft	1	\$5.00
3000-504	Governor Tip	25	\$10.00
3000-505	Arm	3	\$15.00

3000-506	Link Arm	35	\$10.00
3000-507	Spring Link	5	\$5.00
3000-508	Bolt	3	\$2.00
3000-509	Collar	6	\$5.00
3000-510	Spring	149	\$5.00
3000-511	lever Assembly	5	\$15.00
3000-512	Governor Spring	135	\$3.00
3000-514	Seal	17	\$3.00
3000-515	Air Cleaner	0	\$40.00
3000-517	Muffler Assy. (Kitty Cat)	0	\$40.00
3000-518	Gasket	185	\$5.00
3000-519	Same As 3000-989		
3000-521	Spark Plug Cap	0	\$5.00
3000-523	Gasket Kitty Kat	83	\$3.00
3000-524	Insulator Block Kitty Kat	7	\$10.00
3000-525	Cir Clip (pair)	52	\$5.00
3000-526	Main Jet No. 72	0	\$15.00
3000-527	Low Speed Needle	6	\$10.00
3000-528	Main Nozzle	0	\$15.00
3000-529	Throttle Valve	5	\$5.00
3000-530	Choke Valve	6	\$5.00
3000-531	Throttle Lever	6	\$15.00
3000-532	Needle Valve (needle only)	0	\$10.00
3000-533	Seat Carb	0	\$15.00
3000-534	Float Hinge	1	\$10.00
3000-535	Float Pin	20	\$5.00
3000-536	Banjo	5	\$8.00
3000-537	Ball - Stop	8	\$0.25
3000-538	Base Stator Kitty Cat (1 used)	2	\$10.00
3000-540	Ignition Coil (1972 Kitty Cat ONLY)	0	\$80.00
3000-541	72 Kitty Kat Points	18	\$30.00
3000-542	Cover	7	\$15.00
3000-543	Condenser (can use 3000-900)	0	\$20.00
3000-545	Fly Wheel	0	\$60.00
3000-546	Pawl Kitty Cat, (3004-752 Pawl, Spring Kit)	18	\$3.00
3000-547	Recoil Housing (Gary)	1	\$100.00
3000-548	Same As 3002-497		
3000-549	Recoil Reel	14	\$40.00
3000-550	Rope	4	\$10.00
3000-551	Pull Handle	4	\$20.00
3000-552	Pulley	29	\$20.00
3000-553	Same As 3002-498		
3000-554	72-73 Kitty Kat end piece	3	\$3.00

3000-555	Same As 3002-501		
3000-557	Screw	6	\$2.00
3000-559	Screw	20	\$2.00
3000-562	Ignition Switch with Key (Kitty Cat) can use 3001-023	2	\$80.00
3000-563	Stud	7	\$3.00
3000-564	Label	0	\$10.00
3000-565	Lock Washer	0	\$1.00
3000-566	Nut 10mm thin	20	\$0.50
3000-569	Cable Bracket	4	\$15.00
3000-570	Nut	46	\$0.50
3000-571	Screw 6 x 30	10	\$1.00
3000-572	O-Ring	3	\$3.00
3000-573	Fuel Line Bolt	114	\$5.00
3000-574	Air Main Jet	10	\$5.00
3000-575	Guide Screw	15	\$2.00
3000-579	Screw	6	\$2.00
3000-580	Spring	19	\$2.00
3000-581	Screw	3	\$1.00
3000-582	Gasket	0	\$3.00
3000-583	Air Jet	17	\$5.00
3000-584	Float Chamber	9	\$20.00
3000-585	Gasket	7	\$5.00
3000-586	Screw	5	\$1.00
3000-587	Lock Washer	20	\$0.25
3000-588	Drain Screw	4	\$3.00
3000-589	Gasket	0	\$2.00
3000-590	Low Speed Jet (72-73 Kitty Cat)	2	\$10.00
3000-591	Gasket	0	\$1.00
3000-592	Float	1	\$20.00
3000-593	Choke Shaft	1	\$10.00
3000-594	Screw	0	\$0.50
3000-595	Spring - Shutter	10	\$3.00
3000-597	Spring	14	\$3.00
3000-600	O-ring	0	\$3.00
3000-601	O-Ring	1	\$3.00
3000-602	Gasket	0	\$1.00
3000-603	Tickler	6	\$15.00
3000-604	Spring	14	\$3.00
3000-605	Cotter Pin (clip)	0	\$0.50
3000-607	Body Air Cleaner	5	\$10.00
3000-608	Metal Air Net	8	\$5.00
3000-609	Clip	9	\$5.00
3000-610	Gasket	3	\$4.00

3000-611	Screw 4x22	26	\$1.00
3000-613	Screw	14	\$1.00
3000-617	Screw	3	\$2.00
3000-618	Screw	10	\$1.00
3000-619	Spring – Pressure	5	\$5.00
3000-620	Washer	39	\$1.00
3000-621	Cup Washer	130	\$3.00
3000-622	"E" Clip	36	\$0.50
3000-628	Head 650/3a center	0	\$100.00
3000-631	Main Jet	13	\$15.00
3000-632	Kitty Cat Key (some have small cracks from age)	80	\$5.00
3000-633	Switch Nut (Kitty Cat)	25	\$5.00
3000-636	400 2A F/A	0	\$250.00
3000-638	Piston 400cc	1	\$125.00
3000-639	Rings (per piston)	15	\$25.00
3000-640	Insulator Block 72 EXT	13	\$40.00
3000-641	Intake Gasket	172	\$3.00
3000-642	Gasket	108	\$3.00
3000-643	Cylinder Head 340/2A	0	\$60.00
3000-644	340/2A F/A	1	\$250.00
3000-645	Cylinder 340/2A Mag Side	0	\$250.00
3000-646	72 EXT piston 340 (Can use 3001-090)	6	\$125.00
3000-647	Rings (per piston)	30	\$25.00
3000-648	Cylinder Head 290 2/A	2	\$80.00
3000-649	Cylinder 290 Twin / 650 Triple 72 EXT	1	\$300.00
3000-650	290/2A F/A cylinder	4	\$250.00
3000-651	Piston 440 3 cyl / 292cc 2 cly	0	\$100.00
3000-652	Rings 290	14	\$25.00
3000-653	Intake Block 250/290/440R	7	\$40.00
3000-654	Insulator Block Gasket	311	\$3.00
3000-657	Cylinder Head 290/2A used	1	\$60.00
3000-658	Gasket Head 250cc	201	\$10.00
3000-659	Cylinder 250/2A F/A	0	\$250.00
3000-660	250/2A F/A Cylinder	5	\$250.00
3000-661	Piston 1972 EXT 250	8	\$125.00
3000-662	Ring Set 250	4	\$25.00
3000-663	Same As 3001-041		
3000-665	Cylinder 290 Twin / 650 Triple 72 EXT	0	\$300.00
3000-667	Center Cylinder 650 EXT (1972)	2	\$400.00
3000-668	Piston 440 Twin / 650 Triple 72 EXT	1	\$125.00
3000-669	Rings 440 Twin / 650 Triple 72 EXT	41	\$25.00
3000-670	Piston Pin & Bearing	1	\$30.00
3000-676	Same As 3000-652		

3000-677	Same As 3001-164		
3000-681	Screw	1	\$0.50
3000-683	Crank Assy (1972 EXT Triple)	0	\$400.00
3000-686	Coil Cover 1972 EXT Triple (Reproduction)	28	\$120.00
3000-689	CDI Cover 1972 EXT Triple (Reproduction)	27	\$100.00
3000-690	Grommet	9	\$5.00
3000-692	Rubber Clamp	12	\$8.00
3000-693	Head Gasket	29	\$10.00
3000-701	Ring Set	2	\$60.00
3000-704	Case Assy. With Studs	1	\$120.00
3000-705	Same As 3000-870	0	\$0.00
3000-707	Coil	0	\$40.00
3000-713	Head Gasket	164	\$10.00
3000-714	Base Gasket (same as 3000-142)	565	\$5.00
3000-716	Stud 7 1/4" (Can Use 3001-036)	15	\$15.00
3000-717	Flywheel 1972 650 EXT	0	\$300.00
3000-719	Stator Base	4	\$30.00
3000-720	Coil Control	1	\$40.00
3000-721	Coil- Exciting	0	\$40.00
3000-722	Coil - Pulsing	1	\$40.00
3000-724	Grommet	4	\$5.00
3000-727	Screw M5 - 1.0 x 12	3	\$0.50
3000-729	Wire Assy	8	\$20.00
3000-732	Connector	9	\$5.00
3000-734	Clamp	2	\$3.00
3000-738	Clamp	47	\$2.00
3000-739	Screw M6 x 35 (Not Original) (Alternative, No Washers) Nice	200	\$1.00
3000-741	Screw M6 x 18 (Not Original) (Alternative, No Washers) Nice	198	\$1.00
3000-742	Same As 3004-845		
3000-744	Screw With Washers 6 x 35	12	\$2.00
3000-746	Bolt M8 x 45 (Not Original) (Alternative, No Washers) Nice	200	\$1.00
3000-747	Recoil Case 72 EXT Triple	2	\$60.00
3000-752	Retainer	4	\$10.00
3000-753	Starter Cup	0	\$20.00
3000-755	Bolt, Hex Slotted, (Most With No Slot)	23	\$1.00
3000-758	Bolt 6 x 30	10	\$2.00
3000-760	Head Gasket	4	\$10.00
3000-762	Stud 8x32	10	\$1.00
3000-763	Base Gasket	0	\$5.00
3000-764	Muffler Gasket	41	\$5.00
3000-765	Brass Nut	2	\$2.00
3000-766	Same As 3000-105	0	\$0.00

3000-772	Carb Gasket	8	\$3.00
3000-776	Piston	5	\$100.00
3000-777	Rings	0	\$40.00
3000-778	Piston Pin	0	\$10.00
3000-779	Cir clips	0	\$1.00
3000-781	Bearing	0	\$20.00
3000-786	Shim	0	\$1.00
3000-787	Shim	0	\$1.00
3000-788	Oil Seal	0	\$8.00
3000-789	Oil Seal	0	\$8.00
3000-797	Motor Shroud Decal ("Arctic Cat") 1972 Ramrod (reproduction)	1	\$35.00
3000-798	1972 Ramrod Magneto Assy.	12	\$275.00
3000-800	Cam 1972 Ramrod	0	\$40.00
3000-803	Coil-Ignition	5	\$60.00
3000-805	Coil-Lighting	2	\$25.00
3000-807	Condenser (1972 Ram Rod KT-35 90cc)	31	\$10.00
3000-809	Points (1972 Ram Rod KT-35 90cc)	33	\$30.00
3000-812	Points Cover 1972 Ramrod	0	\$20.00
3000-819	Valve Throttle	0	\$25.00
3000-820	Needle Jet	10	\$10.00
3000-821	Clip	10	\$0.50
3000-822	Receive Throttle Valve	9	\$10.00
3000-823	Spring Throttle	0	\$5.00
3000-824	Top Chamber	0	\$10.00
3000-825	Rubber Cap	0	\$3.00
3000-827	Nut	0	\$1.00
3000-838	Jet - Needle	0	\$15.00
3000-841	Needle Valve	3	\$15.00
3000-842	Low Speed Jet	4	\$5.00
3000-843	Float	0	\$25.00
3000-849	Holder	4	\$10.00
3000-850	Bush	0	\$10.00
3000-854	Spring Recoil	0	\$30.00
3000-855	Recoil reel	0	\$30.00
3000-857	Washer	0	\$3.00
3000-858	Spring	0	\$3.00
3000-859	Pawl (Sold Each)	23	\$3.00
3000-860	Retainer	0	\$10.00
3000-861	E Clip	0	\$1.00
3000-862	Pulley	0	\$20.00
3000-866	Screw	0	\$1.00
3000-869	Screw	2	\$1.00
3000-870	Crankshaft T1 Points Style	0	\$250.00

3000-871	Head 292 Kawasaki (14mm plug hole)	0	\$40.00
3000-872	Crank Case Assy	1	\$60.00
3000-879	Cylinder Cover	1	\$20.00
3000-884	292 kawasaki flywheel	0	\$100.00
3000-886	Cam	7	\$30.00
3000-887	Spring	6	\$3.00
3000-889	Spring Holder	15	\$3.00
3000-892	Aluminum Spacer	4	\$1.00
3000-895	Coil	32	\$25.00
3000-896	Coil Assy	17	\$50.00
3000-897	Lock Washer	4	\$0.25
3000-898	Nut	10	\$1.00
3000-900	Condenser (Original)	0	\$20.00
3000-900A	Condenser (Aftermarket)	0	\$10.00
3000-901	Points	33	\$20.00
3000-905	Clamp	18	\$2.00
3000-908	terminal Connector	5	\$1.00
3000-909	Screw 6 x 16	427	\$1.00
3000-912	Coil External (292 Kawasaki Single)	0	\$80.00
3000-917	Recoil reel	3	\$30.00
3000-918	Recoil Spring	33	\$20.00
3000-919	Washer 73 Recoil "B washer"	158	\$1.00
3000-920	Recoil Rope	0	\$10.00
3000-922	Lock Washer	14	\$0.50
3000-923	Same As 3000-053		
3000-924	Label Horse Power	5	\$5.00
3000-927	Governor Weight	47	\$5.00
3000-928	Cam	27	\$20.00
3000-929	Governor Spring	38	\$3.00
3000-930	Cam Holder	16	\$2.00
3000-931	Screw 4 x 5	38	\$0.50
3000-932	"E" Clip	42	\$0.50
3000-933	Washer	33	\$0.50
3000-934	Base Assy (73 Panther/ Puma)	2	\$150.00
3000-935	Magneto Base	3	\$20.00
3000-936	Screw 5 x 34 (phillips)	25	\$1.00
3000-937	Exciting Coil	25	\$50.00
3000-938	Same As 3001-338		
3000-939	Coil Exciting	15	\$50.00
3000-940	Coil Collar	16	\$2.00
3000-941	Screw 5 x 32 (phillips)	25	\$1.00
3000-942	Screw 4x10 also 3000-851	34	\$1.00
3000-943	Clamp	15	\$1.00

3000-944	Screw	14	\$0.50
3000-945	Wire Assy 73 Puma/Panther	58	\$10.00
3000-947	Points (original)	17	\$20.00
3000-947A	Points (aftermarket)	26	\$10.00
3000-948	Same As 3001-445		
3000-949	Terminal	19	\$2.00
3000-950	Terminal	44	\$2.00
3000-951	Coil	0	\$50.00
3000-952	Coil	1	\$50.00
3000-953	Cylinder Head 440/2A PTO Side (1 used)	3	\$40.00
3000-954	Cylinder Head 440/2A Mag Side (5 used)	7	\$40.00
3000-955	400/2A Cyl Head	7	\$40.00
3000-956	400/2A Cly Head	4	\$40.00
3000-957	Piston Pin & Bearing	0	\$20.00
3000-958	340/2A Cyl Head	7	\$40.00
3000-959	340/2A Cyl Head	3	\$40.00
3000-960	Head Gasket	31	\$10.00
3000-961	Wire Assy Kaw # 3188801-8450-00	72	\$10.00
3000-962A	Fan Cover (Gray)	0	\$20.00
3000-962B	Fan Cover (Black)	3	\$20.00
3000-965	Bolt	62	\$1.00
3000-967	Same As 3000-053		
3000-978	Cylinder	4	\$60.00
3000-980	Grommet 1973 Kitty Cat	4	\$5.00
3000-981	Crank Shaft Kitty Kat	1	\$225.00
3000-985	Washer	10	\$5.00
3000-987	Spring Link	47	\$5.00
3000-989	Carburetor	0	\$225.00
3000-990	Throttle Lever	5	\$15.00
3000-991	Main Nozzle	2	\$30.00
3000-992	Main Jet #82	6	\$15.00
3000-993	Lo Speed Screw	13	\$10.00
3000-997	Air Cleaner Body	1	\$40.00
3000-998	Plate	2	\$20.00
3000-999	Holder	9	\$25.00
30003-131	Screw	20	\$0.50
3001-001	Screw 5-0.8 x 45	4	\$1.00
3001-002	Magneto Assy.	2	\$350.00
3001-003	Magneto Flywheel	1	\$80.00
3001-006	Coil	4	\$100.00
3001-007	Coil	29	\$25.00
3001-009	Points 73 Kitty Cat	32	\$30.00
3001-010	Screw 4 x 9	10	\$0.50

3001-011	Condenser	44	\$20.00
3001-015	Clamp (1973 Kitty Cat)	5	\$2.00
3001-016	Wire Assemble	8	\$15.00
3001-019	Center Crank Seal (after market)	18	\$30.00
3001-020	Same As 3001-437		
3001-021	Main Jet	2	\$15.00
3001-022	Govner Bracket	6	\$10.00
3001-023	Switch Assy with Key (Kitty Cat) can use 3000-562	0	\$80.00
3001-024	Rings 340	1	\$25.00
3001-025	Piston Rings 250 cc 1973 El Tigre (2 rings per piston)	0	\$40.00
3001-026	Same As 3001-611	0	\$0.00
3001-027	Rings (per piston)	0	\$25.00
3001-028	Piston Ring (per piston)	0	\$25.00
3001-029	Rings 73 340 Ext (per piston)	0	\$25.00
3001-030	Rings (per piston)	19	\$25.00
3001-031	Ring "L" 1973 EXT 650 (per piston)	18	\$25.00
3001-032	Cylinder Head (some used)	5	\$60.00
3001-033	Cylinder 250/2B Mag Side	3	\$250.00
3001-034	Cylinder 250/2B PTO Side	3	\$250.00
3001-035	Crank Case Assy. (74 El Tigre 250-340, 74 El Tigre 295-340)	1	\$225.00
3001-036	Stud 7 1/4" (Can Use 3000-716)	40	\$10.00
3001-037	Cylinder Damper	984	\$1.00
3001-038	Screw 6 x 32	343	\$1.00
3001-039	Insulator Block	8	\$40.00
3001-040	Piston 250 cc El Tigre	2	\$175.00
3001-041	Piston Pin & Bearing	38	\$30.00
3001-042	Crank Assy (T1)	1	\$225.00
3001-043	Same As 3001-437		
3001-044	Dowel Pin	112	\$1.00
3001-045	Bearing 6206	34	\$20.00
3001-046	Shim	93	\$1.00
3001-049	Stator & Flywheel	0	\$175.00
3001-050	Flywheel	1	\$75.00
3001-051	Stator assembly (T1 CDI)	4	\$150.00
3001-052	Stator Plate	5	\$35.00
3001-053	Coil	24	\$50.00
3001-054A	Pulsing Coil (one coil)	10	\$50.00
3001-054B	Pulsing & Exciting Coil Set (2 coil assy.)	0	\$100.00
3001-055	Same As 3001-338		
3001-056	Screw 5 x 34	32	\$2.00
3001-057	Coil Collar	5	\$2.00
3001-058	Wire Assy CDI 73 El Tigre/ 74 El Tigre	3	\$20.00

3001-059	Screw 5 x 20	0	\$2.00
3001-060	Washer	4	\$1.00
3001-062	Spark Plug Cap	0	\$5.00
3001-063	Spark Plug Spring (pair)	2	\$5.00
3001-064	Coil Bracket	0	\$20.00
3001-066	Bolt	10	\$2.00
3001-067	Coil	1	\$80.00
3001-068	CDI	2	\$250.00
3001-069	Grommet	39	\$3.00
3001-070	Collar	6	\$5.00
3001-071	Coil Cover	2	\$125.00
3001-072	Screw	18	\$2.00
3001-074	Spacer Plate	23	\$20.00
3001-075	Same As 3001-599	1	\$0.00
3001-076	Recoil Case (73 ext)	0	\$60.00
3001-077	Recoil Spring	27	\$15.00
3001-078	Recoil Reel	0	\$30.00
3001-079	Washer	130	\$3.00
3001-080	Recoil Spring	263	\$3.00
3001-081	Recoil Spring	192	\$2.00
3001-082	Recoil Pawl (3 pak)	86	\$5.00
3001-083	Pawl Spring (3 pak)	28	\$5.00
3001-084	Retainer Cover	9	\$10.00
3001-085	Recoil Cup	8	\$20.00
3001-087	Head 340/2B	7	\$60.00
3001-088	Cylinder 340/2B F/A	10	\$250.00
3001-089	Cylinder 340/2B F/A	7	\$250.00
3001-090	Piston 340 (Can Use 3000-646)	1	\$125.00
3001-091	Piston Pin & Needle Bearing 295,340,400 cc	28	\$30.00
3001-092	Head Cylinder (Quad Plug 440RS/2A)	3	\$120.00
3001-093	Cylinder Head (Quad Plug 400RS/2A)	1	\$120.00
3001-094	Head Gasket (copper)	41	\$10.00
3001-095	Head Gasket (copper)	172	\$10.00
3001-096	Cylinder 440RS/2A (1-steel sleeve \$100.00)	2	\$250.00
3001-097	Cylinder 400RS/2A (1-steel sleeve \$100.00)	10	\$250.00
3001-098	Stud (pair)	63	\$6.00
3001-099	Gasket Exhaust	243	\$5.00
3001-100	Base Gasket	217	\$5.00
3001-102	Case Stud	23	\$10.00
3001-103	Carb Spacer	3	\$15.00
3001-104	Cylinder Fin Damper	905	\$1.00
3001-105	Piston 440 no rings	26	\$125.00

3001-106	Piston 400cc ("L" & box ring style ,rings not included)	0	\$125.00
3001-107	Same As 3000-670		
3001-108	Same As 3001-584		
3001-109	Shim	99	\$1.00
3001-110	Shim	65	\$1.00
3001-111	Shim .021	96	\$1.00
3001-112	Shim .007	73	\$1.00
3001-113	Shim .040	62	\$1.00
3001-114	Washer	74	\$3.00
3001-115	Shim .008	69	\$1.00
3001-116	Shim .012	69	\$1.00
3001-117	Shim .021	78	\$1.00
3001-118	Shim .037	182	\$1.00
3001-119	Shim .040	90	\$1.00
3001-120	Shim	102	\$1.00
3001-121	Bearing	26	\$20.00
3001-122	Magnedo Cover T7	2	\$120.00
3001-123	Dowel Pin	9	\$1.00
3001-127	Flywheel	3	\$150.00
3001-128	CDI Stator Shelf	0	\$150.00
3001-129	Coil	2	\$75.00
3001-130	Coil	0	\$75.00
3001-131	Screw 5 x 38	25	\$2.00
3001-132	Wire Assy	38	\$10.00
3001-134	Coil Bracket 73 ext twin	3	\$40.00
3001-136	Ignition Coil	3	\$100.00
3001-137	Ignition Coil	1	\$100.00
3001-138	Collar	52	\$1.00
3001-139	Band (rubber)	0	\$3.00
3001-141	CDI Unit (can also use 3001-479 / 3001-597)	1	\$350.00
3001-146	Cdi bracket	0	\$30.00
3001-147	Coil Cover	5	\$60.00
3001-148	Stator Screw	12	\$1.00
3001-149	Rubber Clamp	58	\$10.00
3001-150	Collar	11	\$3.00
3001-151	Bolt 6x56	0	\$1.00
3001-153	Cylinder 290RX (Formula II)	2	\$350.00
3001-154	Cylinder 340RX2A	4	\$350.00
3001-155	Cylinder 440RX/2A	1	\$350.00
3001-157	Head 290RX1/2A (Formula II) All have minor fin defects	9	\$60.00
3001-159	Cylinder Head	0	\$50.00
3001-160	Same As 3001-426 (295RX boost ported)		
3001-161	Piston 1973 EXT 340 (with boost port)	0	\$150.00

3001-164	Piston Pin & Bearing	0	\$20.00
3001-165	Head Gasket 73 Formula II	0	\$10.00
3001-166	Gasket (Copper)	61	\$10.00
3001-172	Same As 123-172		
3001-188	Spacer	3	\$5.00
3001-189	Gasket (Copper)	6	\$10.00
3001-190	Gasket	42	\$5.00
3001-191	Gasket	57	\$3.00
3001-192	Gasket	71	\$3.00
3001-193	O-Ring	228	\$2.00
3001-194	Flange Nut 12mm	6	\$2.00
3001-195	Coupling 74 VIP	3	\$60.00
3001-196	Plug (VIP torque converter)	6	\$10.00
3001-198	Sleeve VIP Panther	21	\$15.00
3001-217	Seal Washer	10	\$2.00
3001-219	Stator Wheel	2	\$80.00
3001-221	Oil Seal	14	\$5.00
3001-222	Oil Seal 36910142420	15	\$8.00
3001-223	Oil Seal	17	\$8.00
3001-224	O-Ring	29	\$5.00
3001-225	O-Ring	62	\$2.00
3001-226	Bearing	26	\$20.00
3001-227	Bearing	24	\$20.00
3001-230	Converter Case Cover	2	\$60.00
3001-232	Bolt 5 x 10	10	\$1.00
3001-234	Bolt 6 x 25	42	\$1.00
3001-235	Bolt 8 x 14	18	\$1.00
3001-237	Allen Cap Screw 6 x 22	17	\$1.00
3001-238	Snap Ring	56	\$1.00
3001-239	Snap Ring	30	\$1.00
3001-241	Snap Ring	42	\$1.00
3001-244	Bearing	12	\$20.00
3001-245	Valve Assy	19	\$20.00
3001-251	Flywheel 1973 650 EXT	0	\$300.00
3001-253	Exciting Coil 1973 EXT 650	13	\$50.00
3001-254	Pulsing Coil 1973 EXT 650	9	\$50.00
3001-255	Tachometer Coil 1973 EXT 650	0	\$50.00
3001-257	Wire Assy 73 EXT 650	3	\$30.00
3001-261	Coil Ignition (Mag Side 73 EXT 650 triple)	0	\$150.00
3001-262	CDI Unit (73 EXT 650)	0	\$350.00
3001-269	Exhaust Flange 73 EXT	1	\$80.00
3001-270	Insulator 73 EXT	61	\$10.00
3001-273	Rings 295	0	\$25.00

3001-274	Same As 3001-584		
3001-275	Oil Seal	69	\$8.00
3001-277	Stud	17	\$5.00
3001-284	Same as 231-001 / 3000-460		
3001-288	O-Ring	0	\$2.00
3001-290	Bearing 6913MC3	2	\$60.00
3001-294	Washer 319351358600	1	\$8.00
3001-298	Bolt	0	\$5.00
3001-301	Drain plug	5	\$5.00
3001-302	Fiber Washer	10	\$1.00
3001-303	VIP Crankcase Assy. With Studs	1	\$125.00
3001-305	Crank Assy (1974 VIP)	3	\$225.00
3001-306	Bearing Collar	8	\$5.00
3001-307	Bearing	16	\$20.00
3001-308	Fan Housing (1974 VIP)	2	\$40.00
3001-309	Stud	10	\$5.00
3001-310	Fan Belt (Can Use 3000-169)	3	\$20.00
3001-311	Horse Power Label T1B440D1A	10	\$5.00
3001-313	Pump Pulley	1	\$30.00
3001-314	Fan Belt	11	\$10.00
3001-317	Bearing	10	\$20.00
3001-318	Pump Shaft	1	\$20.00
3001-320	Oil Pump	1	\$80.00
3001-321	Oil Seal	48	\$8.00
3001-322	Snap Ring	49	\$1.00
3001-323	O-Ring	10	\$2.00
3001-325	Oil Pump	1	\$75.00
3001-326	O-Ring	20	\$2.00
3001-327	Bolt	5	\$0.50
3001-329	Oil Pipe 6" Long	6	\$5.00
3001-330	Oil Pipe 4 1/4" Long	12	\$5.00
3001-331	Clip	10	\$5.00
3001-332	Oil Nozzle	3	\$5.00
3001-333	Oil Joint	4	\$5.00
3001-334	Gasket	36	\$0.50
3001-336	Flywheel	6	\$75.00
3001-337	Stator Base Assy	2	\$100.00
3001-338	Lighting Coil	18	\$25.00
3001-340	Wire Assy Kaw. # 318811-8450-00 (1974 VIP 440)	17	\$10.00
3001-341	Plug Cap	4	\$5.00
3001-342	Collar	9	\$5.00
3001-346	CDI	0	\$200.00
3001-347	Spacer Plate	4	\$1.00

3001-350	Coil	12	\$50.00
3001-352	Washer	5	\$5.00
3001-353	Same As 123-621		
3001-355	Belt Pulley (74 VIP)	2	\$20.00
3001-356	Stud	11	\$3.00
3001-359	Recoil Cup	9	\$20.00
3001-360	Washer	5	\$5.00
3001-426	Piston (295RX with "L" ring boost ported) 2-Wiseco	0	\$150.00
3001-430	Bracket Connector	28	\$5.00
3001-431	Spark Plug Cap	1	\$35.00
3001-432	Cylinder Head 340/2B Mag Side	4	\$40.00
3001-433	Cylinder Head 440/2B Mag Side (Can Use 3000-954)	14	\$40.00
3001-434	Crank Case Assy (top and bottom)	0	\$125.00
3001-435	Crank Shaft Assy. (74-75 Cheetah, Panther)	0	\$150.00
3001-436	Dowel Pin	124	\$1.00
3001-437	O-Ring	299	\$3.00
3001-438	Bearing 6206NC3	38	\$20.00
3001-440	Horse Power Lable	9	\$5.00
3001-443	Flywheel	0	\$125.00
3001-445	Condenser (original)	1	\$20.00
3001-445A	Condenser (aftermarket)	8	\$10.00
3001-446	Wire Assembly 74 cheetah 340/440-75 Jag 340	3	\$10.00
3001-447	Coil	0	\$40.00
3001-448	Coil	0	\$40.00
3001-450	Recoil Assemble (black)	0	\$125.00
3001-451	Recoil Case (black)	3	\$40.00
3001-453	Cylinder Cover (black) some surface rust	0	\$20.00
3001-454	Cylinder Cover (black)	0	\$25.00
3001-456	Magneto Assy (with ring gear)	0	\$150.00
3001-457	Flywheel	1	\$75.00
3001-459	Wire Assy Kaw. # 318822-8450-00	20	\$15.00
3001-461	Coil-Ignition (1 LLP \$60.00)	8	\$100.00
3001-462	Same As 3001-535		
3001-465	Coupling 36910127410	1	\$60.00
3001-467	Tab Washer	1	\$1.00
3001-469	Spark Plug Cap	0	\$10.00
3001-471	292 Recoil assembly	3	\$125.00
3001-472	Recoil Case 292 (Black)	4	\$60.00
3001-475	Magneto Cover	0	\$60.00
3001-477	Stator Assy.	0	\$250.00
3001-478	Wire Assy	21	\$15.00
3001-479	CDI Unit (can also use 3001-141 / 3001-597)	0	\$350.00

3001-483	295 2/A F/A PTO Side	3	\$200.00
3001-484	295 2/A - 2/B F/A Mag Side	4	\$200.00
3001-485	Piston 295	0	\$125.00
3001-487	Quad Plug Cylinder Head 440RS/2B	1	\$120.00
3001-489	Rubber Cord Clamp	4	\$5.00
3001-498	340 2/C F/A cylinder	0	\$150.00
3001-501	Head 295/2B	0	\$40.00
3001-502	295 /2B	1	\$100.00
3001-504	Same As 3001-485		
3001-514	Head Quad Plug 340 2B	1	\$60.00
3001-517	"L" Ring (1 ring)	0	\$25.00
3001-519	Same As 3001-434		
3001-520	Bolt 6mm x 42mm	35	\$1.00
3001-522	Washer	30	\$1.00
3001-529	Exciting Coil	33	\$25.00
3001-530	Coil	18	\$25.00
3001-531	Coil Collar	55	\$5.00
3001-532	Coil	0	\$50.00
3001-533	Collar	96	\$1.00
3001-534	Screw 6 x 42 kaw. # 232B0642	20	\$2.00
3001-535	CDI 1975 Cheetah 340-440	3	\$250.00
3001-538	Fan Drive Pulley	3	\$20.00
3001-540	Bolt 6 x 18	17	\$1.00
3001-541	Single Carb. Intake	8	\$20.00
3001-548	Copper Gasket	33	\$10.00
3001-554	Cylinder Head 250 2/A (75 Z)	1	\$150.00
3001-556	Cylinder 250/2B	1	\$150.00
3001-558	250 lynx cylinder	2	\$150.00
3001-559	1975 Jag 340/ 2A F/A	3	\$150.00
3001-560	Gasket	64	\$3.00
3001-561	Intake Manifold 75 jag 340	2	\$30.00
3001-562	Piston	0	\$100.00
3001-563	Piston Ring Set	196	\$25.00
3001-564	Piston Rings (some after market)	15	\$25.00
3001-570	Exciting Coil	9	\$50.00
3001-571	Exciting Coil	8	\$50.00
3001-574	Ignition Coil (1)	0	\$50.00
3001-575	Ignition Coil (2)	0	\$50.00
3001-578	Crank Shaft	2	\$150.00
3001-579	Head Quad Plug 340 2A	0	\$60.00
3001-580	Cylinder 340 2A F/A	1	\$350.00
3001-582	Case Stud 6 7/8"	8	\$15.00
3001-583	Same As 3001-105	0	\$0.00

3001-584	Crank Assy (T 7 Rebuilds with all new bearings)	0	\$250.00
3001-588	Stator Assy. 75 Z	0	\$250.00
3001-589	Coil	4	\$50.00
3001-594	Ignition Coil (mag & PTO) 75 Z / 75 El Tigre	0	\$300.00
3001-595	Collar	1	\$2.00
3001-596	Screw	11	\$2.00
3001-597	CDI Unit (can also use 3001-141 / 3001-479)	3	\$350.00
3001-599	Recoil Assy. (Some Shelf Ware, New Take Off)	0	\$100.00
3001-600	Recoil Reel	0	\$30.00
3001-602	Washer	16	\$1.00
3001-605	Cylinder 1975 Z 250 (with studs)	1	\$250.00
3001-606	Cylinder F/A 340/2A PTO	1	\$300.00
3001-607	Cylinder 75 Z Mag side (1 used \$200.00)	3	\$300.00
3001-608	Cylinder 75 Z PTO side	0	\$200.00
3001-609	Cylinder 75 Z Mag side (1 used)	0	\$200.00
3001-610	L-Rings 340 cc 1973 El Tigre	259	\$25.00
3001-611	Rings (1-Sno-Stuff)	0	\$25.00
3001-612	Carb Insulator	1	\$10.00
3001-613	Exhaust Flange 1975 Z	0	\$60.00
3001-617	Dampner	0	\$3.00
3001-618	Dampner	0	\$5.00
3001-619	Dampner	0	\$10.00
3002-001	Same As 3002-631	1	\$0.00
3002-002	Same As 3002-634		
3002-003	Bolt crank case	20	\$3.00
3002-004	Bolts Spirt	39	\$2.00
3002-005	Bolt 10 x 75	15	\$2.00
3002-006	Stud 8 x 30	65	\$5.00
3002-007	Stud 8 x 50	21	\$5.00
3002-008	Stud 10 x 30	55	\$5.00
3002-009	Stud 10 x 45	44	\$5.00
3002-010	Screw	24	\$1.00
3002-011	Screw	32	\$1.00
3002-012	Dowel Pin 9 x 12	33	\$2.00
3002-013	Dowel Pin	9	\$1.00
3002-014	Crank Shaft seal	3	\$3.00
3002-015	Nut	52	\$1.00
3002-016	Same As 3002-641		
3002-017	Washer	15	\$0.50
3002-018	Key type 3 M4	109	\$1.00
3002-020	Stud	123	\$5.00
3002-021	Stud	6	\$5.00
3002-022	Flat Washer	9	\$0.25

3002-023	Washer Flat M14	28	\$3.00
3002-024	Thrust Washer	17	\$3.00
3002-025	Washer M34	30	\$3.00
3002-028	Plug	125	\$5.00
3002-029	Bearing	25	\$10.00
3002-030	Bearing	12	\$20.00
3002-031	Bearing	3	\$20.00
3002-032	Piston Pin Bearing	7	\$20.00
3002-033	Same As 3002-805		
3002-034	Rod Bearing	17	\$20.00
3002-035	Same As 3002-034		
3002-036	O-Ring	166	\$3.00
3002-038	Seal	0	\$8.00
3002-039	Oil Seal	84	\$8.00
3002-040	Impulse fitting	36	\$5.00
3002-041	Cir Clips (2 pack)	97	\$2.00
3002-042	C Ring	24	\$5.00
3002-043	M65 C-Ring	23	\$5.00
3002-044	Same As 3002-280		
3002-045	Same As 3002-278		
3002-046	Plastic Clamp	10	\$2.00
3002-047	Cylinder Head 2000 Twin	12	\$40.00
3002-048	Cylinder Head 3000	8	\$40.00
3002-049	Cylinder Head 5000	2	\$40.00
3002-050	Cyl. Head	0	\$40.00
3002-051	Head Gasket	82	\$10.00
3002-052	Gasket	81	\$10.00
3002-053	Head Gasket 500 F/C	31	\$10.00
3002-054	Head Gasket 4000	166	\$10.00
3002-055	Head Pad (Sold Each)	57	\$0.50
3002-056	Cylinder RH 275cc	3	\$150.00
3002-057	Cylinder RH 340cc	3	\$200.00
3002-058	Same As 3002-283		
3002-059	Same As 3002-284		
3002-060	Cylinder LH 275cc	5	\$150.00
3002-061	Cylinder LH 340cc	9	\$200.00
3002-062	Same As 3002-285	0	
3002-063	Same As 3002-286		
3002-064	Gasket	197	\$5.00
3002-065	Same As 3002-367		
3002-067	Crank Case (76 Z 440)	2	\$200.00
3002-069	Piston	11	\$75.00
3002-070	Piston	14	\$75.00

3002-071	Piston	30	\$75.00
3002-072	Same As 3002-646	1	\$0.00
3002-073	Rings (per piston)	0	\$25.00
3002-074	Same As 3002-739		
3002-075	Rings 77 Z 340 (some are 3002-740)	19	\$25.00
3002-076	Rings (per piston)	99	\$25.00
3002-077	Same As 3002-565		
3002-078	Piston Pin	20	\$10.00
3002-080	Piston Pin	20	\$10.00
3002-081	Crank Rod	1	\$60.00
3002-082	Same As 3002-430		
3002-083	Same As 3002-566		
3002-089	Wave Crankshaft	1	\$40.00
3002-095	Seals	3	\$15.00
3002-096	Race	1	\$40.00
3002-097	Crank Retainer	0	\$40.00
3002-098	Same As 3003-112	0	
3002-099	Labyrinth Seal	1	\$40.00
3002-100	Intake Manifold	1	\$20.00
3002-101	Gasket	1	\$5.00
3002-102	Intake Gasket	245	\$3.00
3002-104	Exhaust Gasket	200	\$5.00
3002-107	Same As 3002-300	0	
3002-108	Bolt	1	\$1.00
3002-113	Flywheel	1	\$125.00
3002-114	Same As 3002-268		
3002-117	CDI 76-77 Z, 76-79 El Tigre (1-Kimpex \$125)	5	\$350.00
3002-118	Same As 3002-343		
3002-119	Spark Plug Cap (cap only no rubber ends)	3	\$5.00
3002-120	Plug Cap Cover	64	\$1.00
3002-121	Cord Seat	96	\$3.00
3002-122	Protector High Tensi (Reply by 3002-290)	7	\$5.00
3002-123	Bolt 6 x 20 "S"	7	\$1.00
3002-124	Stud 8mm x 35	32	\$5.00
3002-125	Stud Bolt	26	\$5.00
3002-126	Screw	43	\$1.00
3002-127	Screw	0	\$1.00
3002-128	Screw	85	\$1.00
3002-130	Shim M16 x 25	2	\$1.00
3002-131	Washer	39	\$1.00
3002-133	Nut hex long M8	38	\$10.00
3002-134	Clamp M8	5	\$5.00
3002-135	Cylinder Head	1	\$60.00

3002-136	Cylinder Head 5000	1	\$40.00
3002-137	Same As 3002-291		
3002-139	Cylinder Head Pad	119	\$1.00
3002-140	Magneto Case	2	\$60.00
3002-142	Same As 3002-430		
3002-143	Manifold	3	\$40.00
3002-144	Intake Gasket	154	\$3.00
3002-145	Insulator	25	\$10.00
3002-146	Fan assembly	2	\$25.00
3002-147	Fan Case	2	\$80.00
3002-152	Fan Belt Cover	8	\$10.00
3002-153	Fan Cover	7	\$15.00
3002-154	Pulley	6	\$30.00
3002-155	Driven Fan Pulley	30	\$10.00
3002-156	Belt Cooling Fan	12	\$20.00
3002-158	Stator Assy.	0	\$80.00
3002-159	Flywheel Assembly	2	\$75.00
3002-160	Coil Leads 13" - 18"	1	\$120.00
3002-161	Same As 3002-647		
3002-162	Same As 3002-644		
3002-163	Circlip (2pk)	11	\$2.00
3002-164	Crank Assy (1976 Cross Country)	3	\$400.00
3002-165	Same As 3002-031		
3002-166	Connecting Rod	2	\$60.00
3002-167	Same As 3002-644		
3002-169	Shaft	3	\$5.00
3002-170	Magneto Case	1	\$60.00
3002-171	Carb Insulator	47	\$10.00
3002-172	Same As 3003-503		
3002-173	Crank Pin	11	\$25.00
3002-176	Shim M25 x 34 x 5	7	\$1.00
3002-177	Shim M30 x 40 x 5	9	\$1.00
3002-178	Carb Spacer	39	\$10.00
3002-179	Washer	30	\$1.00
3002-180	Spacer M14.5x30x3.2	44	\$3.00
3002-181	Crank Seal	80	\$8.00
3002-190	Oil Seal Housing	2	\$20.00
3002-191	Gasket	196	\$5.00
3002-193	Crank Shaft Spacer (left hand)	6	\$30.00
3002-194	Same As 3002-558		
3002-195	Coil OEM \$120 (Aftermarket \$60.00)	7	\$120.00
3002-198	Lighting Coil	6	\$25.00
3002-199	Coil Small (3/16" band)	11	\$80.00

3002-200	Coil Large (1/2" band)	2	\$80.00
3002-201	Spacer	6	\$1.00
3002-202	Flywheel	1	\$150.00
3002-203	Same As 3002-119		
3002-204	Clamp M8	8	\$5.00
3002-206	Cyl Head Gasket	23	\$10.00
3002-210	76 Z Head MOD	1	\$200.00
3002-213	Boost Port Piston 65mm (Single Rectangular Ring)	3	\$150.00
3002-215	Gasket	111	\$3.00
3002-216	Bolt	0	\$2.00
3002-218	Union Outlet By-Pass, M16	0	\$10.00
3002-221	Cyl Head 1976 Z 440 Lig	2	\$200.00
3002-222	Head Gasket	32	\$20.00
3002-223	Cylinder 76 Z 440	0	\$250.00
3002-226	Piston 76 Z 440	10	\$150.00
3002-227	Piston Pin	21	\$10.00
3002-229	Gasket Water Pump	0	\$10.00
3002-231	Same As 3003-222	0	
3002-232	Drive Pulley	2	\$60.00
3002-233	Pully	7	\$40.00
3002-234	Water Pump Pulley (77z)	2	\$40.00
3002-236	Belt	1	\$10.00
3002-237	Water Intake Manifold (1976 Z 440)	1	\$80.00
3002-238	Same As 3002-713		
3002-241	Gasket	3	\$2.00
3002-242	By-Pass Outlet Hose	7	\$40.00
3002-244	Crank Pin Bearing	1	\$20.00
3002-255	Crankshaft - Left	2	\$40.00
3002-256	Crank Shaft Balancer	21	\$10.00
3002-257	Pulley Starter	5	\$30.00
3002-259	Recoil Bolts	28	\$2.00
3002-260	Same As 3002-076		
3002-266	Primary Coil	9	\$80.00
3002-267	Same As 3005-954		
3002-268	Coil	10	\$25.00
3002-270	Same As 3002-566		
3002-271	Crank Pin	7	\$15.00
3002-276	Gasket	886	\$1.00
3002-277	Recoil Washer	18	\$2.00
3002-278	Clamp	22	\$5.00
3002-279	Screw	17	\$1.00
3002-280	Clamp M5 Mag	4	\$2.00
3002-281	Cap Screw	114	\$1.00

3002-282	Washer M5.2 x 12 x 1.6	7	\$0.50
3002-283	Cylinder Mag Side	4	\$250.00
3002-284	Cylinder Right 5000	5	\$250.00
3002-285	Cylinder 440	8	\$250.00
3002-286	Cylinder left 5000 (3-steel sleeve \$100.00)	8	\$250.00
3002-287	Same As 3002-367		
3002-289	Piston 1978 4000	38	\$75.00
3002-290	Rubber Protector	7	\$5.00
3002-291A	Cylinder 440 Fan NOS	9	\$150.00
3002-291B	Cylinder 440 Fan (take off)	4	\$80.00
3002-294	CDI Unit Lgn Assy	5	\$250.00
3002-296	Bolt 6 x 12	27	\$1.00
3002-297	Screw	46	\$2.00
3002-299	Recoil Assy (Has center hole for Mechanical Tachometer)	0	\$125.00
3002-300	Recoil cover (take off's like new, some with springs)(Has center hole for mechanical tach)	6	\$60.00
3002-301	Recoil roller (Pulley)	7	\$30.00
3002-302	Washer Pivot Shaft	39	\$3.00
3002-303	Nut	19	\$1.00
3002-304	Same As 3002-574	0	\$0.00
3002-305	Rotor Assy. with ring gear	1	\$150.00
3002-306	Same As 3002-574	0	\$0.00
3002-307	Same As 3002-307		
3002-308	Same As 3002-855		
3002-310	Screw	20	\$0.25
3002-312	Same As 3002-015		
3002-313	Spacer	2	\$20.00
3002-314	Rubber Cap	28	\$5.00
3002-315	Seal	22	\$8.00
3002-316	C - Ring	5	\$5.00
3002-317	Clamp M3	20	\$2.00
3002-318	Cylinder Head (250 Single)	1	\$60.00
3002-323	Plate Fix	0	\$3.00
3002-324	Ring Set (Original)	0	\$40.00
3002-324A	Piston Ring (Chrome Plated) Aftermarket	3	\$25.00
3002-326	Same As 3002-729	1	\$0.00
3002-332	Same As 3002-734		
3002-333	Same As 3002-574	0	\$0.00
3002-335	Same As 3002-574	0	\$0.00
3002-336	Coil	0	\$25.00
3002-337	Same As 3002-806		
3002-338	Condenser 1979 Lynx	5	\$20.00
3002-338A	Condenser (Aftermarket)	3	\$10.00

3002-339	Coil Assy Ignition	0	\$40.00
3002-342	CDI Stator	0	\$150.00
3002-343	Coil	1	\$120.00
3002-344	Same As 3002-113		
3002-345	Same As 3002-206		
3002-347	Bolt M10-1.5 x 60	14	\$3.00
3002-349	Screws	24	\$1.00
3002-350	Bolt	0	\$3.00
3002-355	Oil Seal	23	\$8.00
3002-356	C Ring	18	\$5.00
3002-360	1977 Z 440 Cylinder Head	0	\$150.00
3002-361	77z 250 suzuki head gasket	0	\$20.00
3002-362	77 Z 340 L/C Head Gasket	7	\$20.00
3002-363	Same As 3002-892	0	\$0.00
3002-367	Gasket	131	\$5.00
3002-368	Cylinder Gasket	17	\$10.00
3002-369	Crank case (77z)	3	\$225.00
3002-374	Water Pump Bracket (440)	0	\$25.00
3002-376	Single Ring Piston 1977 Z 250	2	\$225.00
3002-377	1977 Z 440 Piston	0	\$150.00
3002-378	Same As 3002-739		
3002-379	Same As 3002-738		
3002-380	Piston Pin	0	\$10.00
3002-381	Pin Piston	0	\$10.00
3002-382	Piston Pin	31	\$10.00
3002-385	Reed Block	0	\$30.00
3002-386	Reed Gasket	12	\$5.00
3002-391	Sub Tank Gasket	4	\$25.00
3002-392	Gasket	5	\$20.00
3002-394	Same As 3002-713		
3002-397	Pulley Starter	6	\$30.00
3002-400	Shim	0	\$2.00
3002-401	Shim	4	\$2.00
3002-402	Washer M40	9	\$3.00
3002-403	Bearing	0	\$20.00
3002-404	Bearing	0	\$20.00
3002-405	Needle bearing	5	\$30.00
3002-406	O-Ring	93	\$3.00
3002-408	Same As 3002-597		
3002-409	Crank Pin	1	\$20.00
3002-420	Racer Crank Seal-Inn	1	\$30.00
3002-426	Labyrinth Seal	2	\$30.00
3002-427	O-ring	14	\$3.00

3002-429	Stud (1977 Z 250)	0	\$8.00
3002-430	Connecting Rod	8	\$40.00
3002-431	Stud Bolt	10	\$5.00
3002-434	Same As 3002-713		
3002-435	Same As 3002-119		
3002-437	Reed Valve Assy. (77 Cross Country)	1	\$60.00
3002-439	Stud Bolt	10	\$3.00
3002-442	Screw M4 x 30	18	\$0.50
3002-443	Phillips Pan Head Screw M6 x 1 x 16	6	\$1.00
3002-444	Same As 3004-845		
3002-446	Screw	21	\$1.00
3002-447	Bearing	14	\$20.00
3002-449	Same As 3002-015		
3002-450	Same As 3002-017		
3002-451	Stud Bolt M6	3	\$5.00
3002-452	Hex Head Bolt M6	9	\$1.00
3002-453	Machine Screw	36	\$1.00
3002-454	Nut	5	\$3.00
3002-457	Gasket	37	\$2.00
3002-458	Spacer	1	\$5.00
3002-459	Spacer M6	1	\$5.00
3002-461	Rubber Plug	20	\$5.00
3002-462	Oil Seal	4	\$5.00
3002-463	Oil Seal	15	\$5.00
3002-466	Pull Spring	4	\$10.00
3002-467	Governor Spring	0	\$3.00
3002-468	Spring	15	\$5.00
3002-469	Cylinder Head	2	\$25.00
3002-470	Head Gasket (Fiber, some metal)	8	\$10.00
3002-471	Same as 3003-682		
3002-472	Base Gasket	23	\$5.00
3002-473	Crank Case Assembly	1	\$100.00
3002-475	Case Gasket	11	\$10.00
3002-476	Piston Suzuki Kitty Kat	9	\$100.00
3002-477	Rings Suzuki Kitty Kat	7	\$40.00
3002-478	Piston Pin	20	\$20.00
3002-479	Crank Shaft	0	\$100.00
3002-480	Pin Crank	3	\$15.00
3002-483	Gasket	46	\$3.00
3002-484	Carb Spacer	4	\$10.00
3002-485	Choke Rod	1	\$10.00
3002-486	Silencer Assy	0	\$25.00
3002-487	Gasket Air Cleaner	4	\$5.00

3002-488	Exhaust Gasket	9	\$5.00
3002-490	Flywheel Fan	0	\$30.00
3002-493	Recoil Kitty Cat (black)	0	\$120.00
3002-494	Recoil Housing (Black)	0	\$60.00
3002-495	Same As 3000-549	0	
3002-496	Same As 3000-546		
3002-497	Spring	0	\$40.00
3002-498	Plate	1	\$30.00
3002-499	Same As 3000-619		
3002-500	Same As 3000-621		
3002-501	Spring	0	\$5.00
3002-502	Same As 3002-620		
3002-503	Same As 3000-622	0	
3002-504	Handle & Rope	1	\$25.00
3002-505	Recoil handle	17	\$18.00
3002-506	Same As 3000-552		
3002-507	Spacer	2	\$10.00
3002-508	Centrifugal Governor	1	\$20.00
3002-509	Shifter	2	\$10.00
3002-511	Throttle Return Plate	1	\$5.00
3002-512	Throttle Control Lever	3	\$20.00
3002-515	Carburetor Rod 77-99 Kitty Cat	2	\$8.00
3002-518	Shaft and Gear (3002-517) Take-Off Nice	1	\$30.00
3002-523	Lighting Coil	0	\$35.00
3002-524	Primary Coil	0	\$35.00
3002-525	Points 77-81 Kitty Cat	10	\$30.00
3002-526	Condenser (77-81 Kitty Cat)	5	\$20.00
3002-527	Ignition Coil	1	\$100.00
3002-530	Same As 3002-729	1	\$0.00
3002-535	Crankshaft LH PTO	1	\$100.00
3002-538	Union Vacuum	3	\$5.00
3002-545	Reed Valve Seat	3	\$50.00
3002-546	Reed Stopper (77 Z 340-440)	5	\$10.00
3002-547	Reed Valve Stopper	0	\$5.00
3002-548	Reed Value	4	\$8.00
3002-549	Reed Valve	2	\$8.00
3002-550	Reed Screw	42	\$0.50
3002-551	Motor Shroud	1	\$20.00
3002-552	Cowling Vent Front	2	\$20.00
3002-554	Same As 3002-805		
3002-556	Crank case	1	\$150.00
3002-558	CDI Unit (3 aftermarket \$150 each)	4	\$350.00
3002-559	Same As 3002-147	1	\$0.00

3002-560	Mag Housing (1-take off nice)	1	\$60.00
3002-561	Mag Housing	1	\$50.00
3002-563	Same As 3002-641		
3002-565	Wrist Pin	55	\$10.00
3002-566	Crank Shaft	3	\$250.00
3002-568	Magneto Assy	1	\$150.00
3002-571	Same As 3002-574	0	\$0.00
3002-574	Lighting Coil Assy	4	\$250.00
3002-575	Grommet	10	\$4.00
3002-576	Timing Sensor only (plate & Sensor 3002-786)	12	\$30.00
3002-577	Same As 3002-195		
3002-580	Head Gasket 5000 spirit 1978-81 F/A	94	\$10.00
3002-582	Cylinder 5000 F/A 78,79,80,81 El Tigre	0	\$250.00
3002-585	Grommet	8	\$5.00
3002-586	Same As 3002-631		
3002-588	Same As 3003-052	0	\$0.00
3002-589	Pan Head Screw	16	\$2.00
3002-590	Washer M24	91	\$2.00
3002-592	Liquid 440 Head	3	\$150.00
3002-593	Same As 3002-892		
3002-594	Cylinder 6000 L/C	3	\$350.00
3002-595	Magneto Case	2	\$60.00
3002-596	Piston	0	\$100.00
3002-597	Rod	1	\$80.00
3002-600	Seat Reed Valve	3	\$25.00
3002-601	Stopper Reed Valve	14	\$10.00
3002-602	Reed Valve Gasket	120	\$3.00
3002-603	Water Pump Cover	1	\$40.00
3002-604	Water Pump Assy.	0	\$175.00
3002-606	Water Pump Belt	3	\$10.00
3002-607	Cap	3	\$20.00
3002-608	Hose	0	\$20.00
3002-609	Coolent Hose	0	\$20.00
3002-610	Case Starter	2	\$60.00
3002-611	Handle & Rope	22	\$25.00
3002-612	Coil	3	\$120.00
3002-613	Same As 3002-119		
3002-614	Crank Bearing	1	\$30.00
3002-615	Spring Extension	0	\$5.00
3002-616	Same as 3003-682		
3002-618	Carburetor 77-99 Kitty Cat	1	\$225.00
3002-619	Centrifugal Governor (Kitty Cat)	2	\$20.00
3002-620	Throttle Cable Lever	1	\$10.00

3002-621	Throttle Cable Bracket	1	\$15.00
3002-622	Crank Case (Top & Bottom)	0	\$175.00
3002-624	Same As 3002-031		
3002-625	Same As 3002-855		
3002-626	Cooling cowl bolt	38	\$2.00
3002-628	Bolt 6 x 25	19	\$1.00
3002-629	Bolt	14	\$1.00
3002-630	Same As 3005-954		
3002-631	Bolt	0	\$2.00
3002-632	Hex Head Bolt M6 x 50	18	\$2.00
3002-633	Bolt	16	\$1.00
3002-634	Bolt (M6 x 70)	18	\$2.00
3002-636	Bolt	6	\$2.00
3002-637	Bolt M6-1-45	6	\$3.00
3002-641	Nut	94	\$1.00
3002-642	8mm Nut	8	\$1.00
3002-644	Needle Bearing	14	\$15.00
3002-646	Piston	1	\$125.00
3002-647	Piston Pin	17	\$10.00
3002-649	CDI Stator	0	\$150.00
3002-650	Same As 3002-113		
3002-652	Head Gasket 340 L/C	9	\$20.00
3002-654	Piston 340 L/C 80 Snopro	0	\$125.00
3002-658	Same As 3002-067	1	\$0.00
3002-661	Same As 3002-729	1	\$0.00
3002-664	Same As 3002-015		
3002-666	Same As 3002-296		
3002-669	Bolt M8-1.25 x 20	23	\$1.00
3002-676	Bolt	10	\$2.00
3002-678	Same As 3002-347		
3002-693	Nut	28	\$1.00
3002-707	Shim	22	\$1.00
3002-709	Nut 8mm	55	\$0.50
3002-711	Screw M4 7 x 25 (phillips)	7	\$0.50
3002-713	Thermostat	3	\$85.00
3002-714	Oil Seal	95	\$8.00
3002-715	Same As 3002-566		
3002-717	Same As 3002-039	0	\$0.00
3002-718	Wire Clamp (rubber coated)	1	\$5.00
3002-721	Tach Bushing	0	\$5.00
3002-722	Fan housing	1	\$60.00
3002-725	Same As 3002-305	1	\$0.00
3002-726	Same As 3002-574	0	\$0.00

3002-728	Shim (washer)	70	\$1.00
3002-729	Crankshaft Assy. (rebuilt with bearings)	1	\$250.00
3002-734	Stator Assy.	1	\$125.00
3002-735	Same As 3002-297		
3002-738	Ring 77 440 Z (per piston)	20	\$25.00
3002-739	Rings (Per Piston, 2 Rings)	229	\$25.00
3002-740	Same As 3002-075		
3002-741	Ring (per piston)	1	\$40.00
3002-742	Same As 3002-076		
3002-744	Washer Thrust Con RD	8	\$5.00
3002-745	Snap Ring	30	\$2.00
3002-746	Same As 3004-712		
3002-748	Check Valve Gasket	132	\$0.50
3002-749	Shim M7	47	\$1.00
3002-750	Bearing	8	\$20.00
3002-751	Oil Seal	0	\$8.00
3002-752	Same As 3002-829		
3002-753	Union Check Valve	15	\$5.00
3002-754	Same As 3003-195		
3002-755	Keys	27	\$3.00
3002-757	Head Gasket	121	\$10.00
3002-758	Cylinder 340 F/C	2	\$80.00
3002-759	Base Gasket	147	\$5.00
3002-761	Piston (no rings) 1979 trail cat	23	\$75.00
3002-768	Oil Pump	4	\$80.00
3002-769	Gear Drive Oil Pump	1	\$20.00
3002-771	Oil Pump retainer	1	\$60.00
3002-772	Gasket Retainer	54	\$3.00
3002-773	Check Valve	3	\$20.00
3002-774	Gasket Oil Pump	47	\$3.00
3002-775	Same As 3003-283		
3002-776	Cooling Fan Shaft	2	\$20.00
3002-777	Fan Housing	1	\$60.00
3002-781	Fan Cover	3	\$20.00
3002-782	Fan Pulley Half	14	\$10.00
3002-783	Fan Belt	3	\$20.00
3002-784	Starter Pulley	1	\$20.00
3002-786	Stator Plate With Sensor (2 - Plate Only \$30.00)	6	\$60.00
3002-787	Flywheel	1	\$100.00
3002-788	Lighting / Ignition Coil Assy.	0	\$150.00
3002-789	CDI Unit (2 aftermarket \$100.00 each)	12	\$350.00
3002-790	Bearing	4	\$20.00
3002-797	Inner Crank Seal Race	1	\$30.00

3002-798	Crank Seal Retainer	1	\$40.00
3002-802	Oil Pump Drive Pulley	2	\$35.00
3002-804	Same As 3002-447		
3002-805	Piston Pin Bearing	33	\$20.00
3002-806	Breaker Point 1979 Lynx	11	\$30.00
3002-807	CDI Unit (2 aftermarket \$100.00 each)	1	\$350.00
3002-808	Same As 3002-745		
3002-809	Washer M10	19	\$1.00
3002-810	Stator Assy. & Flywheel	2	\$200.00
3002-811	CDI Stator	0	\$150.00
3002-812	Flywheel	3	\$80.00
3002-813	CDI Unit	0	\$250.00
3002-816	Cylinder 1980 Lynx	1	\$250.00
3002-823	Coil	3	\$40.00
3002-824	Coil	5	\$40.00
3002-825	Same As 3003-002		
3002-828	Crank seal	25	\$10.00
3002-829	Hose	7	\$3.00
3002-830	Cylinder Head 440 F/C (2- used nice) Head Gasket (no metal compression ring) can use 3004-821	5	\$25.00
3002-831		35	\$10.00
3002-832	Fan 431 CC	2	\$150.00
3002-833	Gasket Cyl	222	\$5.00
3002-834	Crank Case Assy.	1	\$300.00
3002-835	Same As 3002-928		
3002-836	Piston Pin	28	\$10.00
3002-840	Crankshaft Wheel	4	\$60.00
3002-843	Inner Race (Crank Seal)	1	\$20.00
3002-844	Intake Manifold (take off)	4	\$20.00
3002-845	Same As 3002-861		
3002-846	Oil Pump	18	\$80.00
3002-847	Oil Pump Gear	2	\$30.00
3002-848	Fan Assy.	1	\$25.00
3002-851	Front Cowling (Black)	3	\$40.00
3002-852	Rear Cowling (take off)	1	\$20.00
3002-853	Same As 3003-384		
3002-854	Fan Belt	11	\$20.00
3002-855	Coil (Kimpex Brand) Leads About 23'	5	\$120.00
3002-856	Piston (1-Kimpex piston, rings, clips, pin)	5	\$125.00
3002-857	10mm Heavey Nut	0	\$2.00
3002-858	Same As 3002-382		
3002-861	Gasket	174	\$3.00
3002-862	Stud Bolt	10	\$5.00
3002-869	Cylinder Head Liqjud	1	\$225.00

3002-870	Same As 3002-926		
3002-871	Same As 3002-015		
3002-873	Reed Valve Assy.	3	\$40.00
3002-874	Oil Seal Plate	2	\$20.00
3002-875	Crank case	0	\$250.00
3002-876	Piston (Original)	3	\$125.00
3002-876A	Piston, Pin, Clips (Sno-Stuff ART Suzuki) Aftermarket	24	\$100.00
3002-882	Balancer	1	\$20.00
3002-884	Same As 3003-168		
3002-885	Same As 3002-195		
3002-887	Stator Assy	0	\$200.00
3002-888	Same As 3002-198		
3002-889	Same As 3002-200		
3002-892A	Head Gasket 440 L/C (Copper ID Resin Coated gasket)	45	\$10.00
3002-892B	Head Gasket 440 L/C (Copper ID, Graphite Coated) Sno-Stuff Brand	251	\$10.00
3002-896	Piston 340 Sno-Pro with boost port 60mm (Sno-Stuff ART Brand) (piston, rings, pin and cir clips) Very thin rings.	32	\$150.00
3002-900	Same As 3003-222	1	\$0.00
3002-902	Same As 3002-368		
3002-906	O-Ring	64	\$1.00
3002-908	Ring Set	2	\$25.00
3002-914	Same As 3003-081	1	\$0.00
3002-916	Bolt	4	\$2.00
3002-917	Same As 3002-442		
3002-918	Recoil Starter Assy. (Hole in center for mechanical Tach.)	3	\$140.00
3002-919	Roller	2	\$20.00
3002-920	Ratchet Pawl	42	\$5.00
3002-921	Spring	0	\$20.00
3002-922	Drive Plate	21	\$10.00
3002-923	Clip	25	\$5.00
3002-924	Spring	12	\$3.00
3002-925	Starter Cup	3	\$20.00
3002-926	Head Gasket (some might be aftermarket or a newer style)	44	\$10.00
3002-927	Same As 3002-928		
3002-928	Piston	5	\$75.00
3002-930	Bolt M8 x 75 ZN	23	\$2.00
3002-931	Bolt M6 x 70 ZN	11	\$2.00
3002-932	Bolt	10	\$1.00
3002-934	Pulley Starter	6	\$20.00
3002-942	Same As 3002-442		
3002-944	Oil Pump Assy (1981 Pantera, Pantera ES)	3	\$80.00
3002-945	Oil Rod Spacer	9	\$3.00

3002-950	Same As 3002-405	1	\$0.00
3002-951	Clamp	0	\$5.00
3002-952	Washer	20	\$0.50
3002-958	Stator Assy. Shelf	3	\$80.00
3002-962	Shim M35	10	\$1.00
3002-963	Same As 3002-634		
3002-964	Wire Clamp	33	\$5.00
3002-966	Pull Starter Handle	1	\$10.00
3002-970	Needle Bearing M12 x 15.7 x 15	1	\$20.00
3002-971	Cir Clip (pair)	20	\$5.00
3002-973	Bearing	2	\$20.00
3002-974	Same As 3010-070		
3002-975	Phillips Screw M6 x 1 x 10	9	\$1.00
3002-976	Bearing	0	\$20.00
3002-977	Screw M4- .7 x 12	19	\$0.50
3002-979	Flanged Nut M8	40	\$1.00
3002-982	Same As 3002-443	1	
3002-983	Roller Bearing	1	\$30.00
3003-002	Stud 8mm	27	\$10.00
3003-003	Same As 3002-259		
3003-004	Same As 3002-259		
3003-005	Long Nut 22.5	7	\$3.00
3003-006	Same As 3002-809		
3003-010	Same As 3005-375		
3003-014	Primary Coil	3	\$60.00
3003-016	Same As 3002-807		
3003-017	Same As 3002-195		
3003-019	Phillips Screw M6-1.0 x 12mm	11	\$0.50
3003-020	Same As 3000-105	0	\$0.00
3003-021	Same As 3005-954		
3003-023	Same As 3000-261		
3003-024	Same As 3002-297		
3003-025	Same As 3002-589	1	\$0.00
3003-026	Water Pump Pulley	1	\$50.00
3003-027	Screw	11	\$1.00
3003-028	Same As 3002-807		
3003-029	Hex Bolt	16	\$1.00
3003-030	Same As 3002-022		
3003-031	Same As 3002-195		
3003-032	Same As 3000-242		
3003-034	Same As 3000-044	1	\$0.00
3003-047	Same As 3002-259		
3003-049	Bolt	12	\$1.00

3003-050	Same As 3002-629		
3003-051	Same As 3002-637		
3003-052	Stud	5	\$5.00
3003-053	Same As 3004-362	1	\$0.00
3003-054	Same As 3002-017	1	\$0.00
3003-055	Same As 3002-015		
3003-057	Same As 3002-021		
3003-058	Stud	21	\$5.00
3003-059	Same As 3002-857		
3003-060	Same As 3004-488		
3003-061	Bolt M8 x 75	2	\$2.00
3003-063	Bolt 6 x 65	2	\$2.00
3003-064	Same As 3002-632	1	
3003-065	Same As 3002-259		
3003-067	Screw 5 x 30	10	\$1.00
3003-069	Same As 3000-105	0	\$0.00
3003-070	6mm Washer	9	\$0.25
3003-071	Hex Head Bolt	8	\$1.00
3003-076	Same As 3002-979		
3003-078	Lock Washer 8mm	1	\$0.50
3003-079	Throttle Seal	10	\$0.25
3003-081	Flanged Hex Head Bolt 8 x 60	24	\$2.00
3003-083	Same As 3002-916		
3003-084	Same As 3001-277		
3003-086	Same As 3002-628		
3003-089	Same As 3002-034		
3003-093	Same as 3002-015		
3003-096	Flat Washer	13	\$0.25
3003-098	Same As 3002-442		
3003-107	Same As 3002-644		\$0.00
3003-108	Same As 3002-405	1	\$0.00
3003-112	Center Ring	10	\$20.00
3003-113	Same As 3003-395		
3003-114	Hose Clamp M34	6	\$5.00
3003-115	Grommet	8	\$4.00
3003-118	Flange Hex Head Bolt	6	\$2.00
3003-119	Cylinder Head	1	\$40.00
3003-120	Stud	109	\$5.00
3003-121	Same As 3003-628		
3003-124	Same As 3002-979		
3003-125	Same As 3000-044	1	\$0.00
3003-128	Same As 3001-277		
3003-129	Same As 3002-006		

3003-131	Screw	21	\$0.50
3003-134	Same As 3002-807		
3003-135	Same As 3002-195		
3003-141	Lock Washer	41	\$1.00
3003-142	Washer	42	\$1.00
3003-153	Same As 3002-146		
3003-154	Same As 3000-264		
3003-157	Same As 3002-887		
3003-162	Oil Seal	4	\$8.00
3003-163	Same As 3003-164		
3003-164	Bearing Middle Left	5	\$20.00
3003-165	Stud Bolt	8	\$5.00
3003-167	CDI Unit	1	\$350.00
3003-168	CDI Unit (2- aftermarket \$100.00, 1 OEM)	3	\$350.00
3003-170	Same As 3002-034		
3003-173	Same As 3002-195		
3003-175	NGK Spark Plug Cap	1	\$5.00
3003-179	Starter Roller	2	\$30.00
3003-180	Pawls	9	\$5.00
3003-181	Same As 3002-922		
3003-182	Spring Clip	37	\$3.00
3003-183	Recoil return spring	17	\$5.00
3003-186	Needle Bearing	1	\$20.00
3003-187	Same As 3002-971		
3003-188	Same As 3002-457		
3003-189	Main Jet (72.5) I Have (8) (70.0) available.	1	\$15.00
3003-190	Same As 3000-105	0	\$0.00
3003-195	Hose Clip	59	\$1.00
3003-196	Same As 3000-104		
3003-198	Same As 3000-264		
3003-200	Bolt M8 x 20	15	\$2.00
3003-201	Same As 3002-296		
3003-205	Same As 3000-044	1	\$0.00
3003-206	Same As 3000-104		
3003-207	Same As 3002-053		
3003-210	Piston 500 F/C	3	\$100.00
3003-216	C- Ring	13	\$5.00
3003-217	Check Valve	0	\$10.00
3003-218	Hose Clamp M7	10	\$3.00
3003-220	Nut	20	\$0.50
3003-221	Same As 3002-195		
3003-222	Water Intake Manifold Gasket	92	\$3.00
3003-224	Inner Head O-Ring	8	\$5.00

3003-226	Cylinder Head O-ring	16	\$10.00
3003-227	Same As 3002-906		
3003-229	Same As 3002-040		
3003-231	Piston 530 L/C	4	\$125.00
3003-232	Ring Set 1986 530 Liquid	22	\$25.00
3003-241	Same As 3002-607		
3003-242	Same As 3004-260		
3003-245	Same As 3002-406		
3003-248	Retainer	14	\$40.00
3003-249	Insulator	2	\$20.00
3003-250	Clamp	4	\$5.00
3003-251	Same As 3002-198		
3003-252	Coil	16	\$80.00
3003-253	Same As 3002-200		
3003-254	Same As 3003-061		
3003-257	Same As 3003-258		
3003-258	Cylinder Head Shim	22	\$10.00
3003-259	Same as 3004-845		
3003-263	Same As 6505-290		
3003-265	Grommet	1	\$5.00
3003-267	Same As 3002-628		
3003-274	Piston Pin	14	\$10.00
3003-279	Same As 3002-078		
3003-283	Fan Assy.	3	\$20.00
3003-284	Same As 3003-168		
3003-285	Same As 3002-848		
3003-289	Bushing	4	\$5.00
3003-290	Same As 3002-748		
3003-291	Same As 3002-291		
3003-293	Rear Cowling	1	\$30.00
3003-294	Vent Cowling Stay	2	\$8.00
3003-295	Same As 3002-195		
3003-298	Piston Pin	4	\$10.00
3003-299	Same As 3002-862		
3003-301	Same As 3007-238		
3003-304	Ring Set 530 L/C	4	\$25.00
3003-305	Connecting Rod	1	\$80.00
3003-312	Same As 3002-892	1	\$0.00
3003-313	Phillips Taper Head Screw	20	\$0.25
3003-316	Intake Gasket	72	\$3.00
3003-317	Same As 3000-621		
3003-318	Same As 3000-622	0	
3003-319	Needle Bearing	1	\$20.00

3003-320	Same As 3002-447		
3003-326	Same As 3002-887		
3003-333	Base Gasket	8	\$10.00
3003-334	Outer Head O-Ring	18	\$10.00
3003-335	Head Inner O-Ring	4	\$10.00
3003-337	Ring set 650	2	\$25.00
3003-338	Piston Pin	9	\$10.00
3003-340	Same As 3003-439		
3003-343	Bearing	3	\$30.00
3003-344	Same AS 3000-104		
3003-347	Oil Seal	6	\$8.00
3003-352	Bearing	3	\$20.00
3003-354	Crank Shim	10	\$2.00
3003-356	Oil Seal	1	\$8.00
3003-365	O-Ring	5	\$3.00
3003-367	Crankshaft Seal RH M35	1	\$40.00
3003-368	Same As 3002-478		
3003-369	Same As 3002-916		
3003-370	Reed Valve Gasket	9	\$3.00
3003-372	O-Ring Pump Gasket	2	\$10.00
3003-373	Coolant Hose	1	\$40.00
3003-376	Magneto Case With Decals 650 L/C	1	\$60.00
3003-379	Same As 3005-375		
3003-382	Same As 3002-030		
3003-384	Fan Cover	2	\$20.00
3003-385	Bracket	2	\$10.00
3003-388	Spacer	4	\$1.00
3003-394	Thermoslat	0	\$30.00
3003-395	Screw 6 x 20 Allen Tapper Head	61	\$1.00
3003-397	Same As 3002-952		
3003-398	Coil Set	0	\$50.00
3003-399	Same As 3002-028		
3003-400	Same As 3002-887		
3003-408	Same As 3002-146		
3003-409	Same As 3002-855	0	\$0.00
3003-411	Ignition Coil, 88-89 Panther, Jag	0	\$80.00
3003-416	Shim T 1.0 10mm	5	\$1.00
3003-417	Shim T 1.1 10mm	8	\$1.00
3003-418	Shim T 1.2 10mm	12	\$1.00
3003-419	Shim T 1.3 10mm	11	\$1.00
3003-420	Shim T 1.4 10mm	9	\$1.00
3003-421	Pump Shaft Shim (T 1.5 10mm)	10	\$1.00
3003-422	Shim T 1.6 10mm	9	\$1.00

3003-423	Shim T 1.7 10mm	7	\$1.00
3003-424	Shim 1.8mm	2	\$5.00
3003-425	Pump Shaft Shim	2	\$5.00
3003-426	Shaft Bolt 6 x 13	0	\$1.00
3003-428	Same As 3002-259		
3003-430	Crank Pin Washer	6	\$2.00
3003-431	Washer 6mm	13	\$1.00
3003-432	Washer	8	\$1.00
3003-433	Piston Bearing	0	\$20.00
3003-434	Bearing	1	\$20.00
3003-435	O-Ring	10	\$1.00
3003-439	Cir Clip	147	\$1.00
3003-440	M32 "C" Ring	10	\$2.00
3003-444	Oil Seal Plate	1	\$10.00
3003-453	Middle crank seal 650 wildcat	1	\$25.00
3003-456	Stopper	4	\$10.00
3003-457	Reed Valve	4	\$20.00
3003-460	Pinion Gear	3	\$20.00
3003-462	Driven Pump Shaft	2	\$60.00
3003-463	Driven Pump Gear	1	\$20.00
3003-464	Same As 3002-774		
3003-465	Water Pump Case (Might be a take-off)	1	\$60.00
3003-466	Mechanical Water Pump Seal	1	\$40.00
3003-473	Coil	3	\$150.00
3003-474	Connector Cover 88 650 Wildcat	1	\$8.00
3003-481	Bolt	5	\$2.00
3003-482	Same As 3004-009	1	\$0.00
3003-484	Oil Pump Screw	5	\$1.00
3003-485	Oil Pump Screw	5	\$1.00
3003-486	Phillips Head Screw Yellow zinc	15	\$1.00
3003-493	Allen Head Cap Screw Yellow Zink	4	\$1.00
3003-495	Thermostat Gasket	14	\$5.00
3003-496	Same As 3002-757		
3003-497	Same As 3002-759		
3003-498	Same As 3002-102		
3003-499	Same As 3002-104		
3003-500	Head Gasket Aluminum		\$10.00
3003-501	Same As 3002-833		
3003-502	Same as 3002-861		
3003-503	Exhaust Gasket	68	\$8.00
3003-504	Same As 3002-053		
3003-505	Same As 3002-367		
3003-506	Gasket	42	\$5.00

3003-507	Same As 3002-772		
3003-508	Same As 3002-774		
3003-509	Same As 3002-368		
3003-510	Reed Valve Gasket	17	\$3.00
3003-511	Same As 3002-892	1	\$0.00
3003-512	Same As 3003-222	1	\$0.00
3003-513	Same As 3002-215	1	\$0.00
3003-514	Same As 3004-260		
3003-530	Same As 3002-405	1	\$0.00
3003-531	Same As 3002-873	0	
3003-532	Same As 3002-887		
3003-533	Same As 3005-375		
3003-534	Cushion	10	\$5.00
3003-536	Same As 3002-892	1	\$0.00
3003-537	Cir Clip (2 per pkg)	52	\$2.00
3003-540	Same As 3002-007		
3003-543	Same As 3003-061		
3003-544	Ring Set 650 (per piston)	3	\$50.00
3003-545	Reed Valve	1	\$80.00
3003-547	Same As 3003-210		
3003-548	Ring Set (per piston) 500 F/C	3	\$30.00
3003-554	Intake Manifold Insulator	4	\$10.00
3003-556	Same As 3004-575		
3003-563	Screw	3	\$1.00
3003-567	Same As 3002-887		
3003-574	Ignition Coil (Kimpex)	1	\$60.00
3003-575	Coil	1	\$150.00
3003-578	Same as 3005-375		
3003-580	Same As 3002-829		
3003-581	Ring	2	\$15.00
3003-582	Thermostat	0	\$30.00
3003-584	Same As 3002-887		
3003-586	Condenser	2	\$20.00
3003-587	Carburetor Flange 34mm	0	\$25.00
3003-595	Oil Pump Shaft Assy.	1	\$100.00
3003-597	Oil Injection Nozzle	6	\$5.00
3003-599	Same As 3003-333		
3003-614	Oil Pump Drive Shaft Bearing	1	\$20.00
3003-615	Oil Pump Bearing	1	\$20.00
3003-617	Same As 3003-465	1	\$0.00
3003-618	Water Drain	1	\$10.00
3003-623	8mm Nut	14	\$0.50
3003-626	650 Wildcat Cylinder	3	\$250.00

3003-628	Cylinder (honed)	1	\$200.00
3003-634	O-Ring	3	\$10.00
3003-637	Same As 3002-612	1	\$0.00
3003-638	Ignition Coil (Kimpex)	1	\$60.00
3003-643	Gasket	4	\$5.00
3003-646	Crankcase Pin	2	\$2.00
3003-647	Oil Pump Shaft Bushing	0	\$5.00
3003-657	Oil Seal	24	\$8.00
3003-658	Same As 3002-013		
3003-661	Union M2	1	\$8.00
3003-667	CDI Unit Band	1	\$10.00
3003-682	Cylinder 60cc	0	\$60.00
3003-683	Rings Kitty Cat 1990-99	1	\$40.00
3003-687	Piston 530 L/C No Rings	4	\$125.00
3003-689	Oil Pump Hose	1	\$3.00
3003-694	Ignition Timing Coil	2	\$80.00
3003-699	Screw	39	\$1.00
3003-701	Same As 3002-713		
3003-702	Case Screw M6 x 10	22	\$0.50
3003-712	Same as 3002-855		
3003-714	Ring	1	\$40.00
3003-723	Same As 3002-080		
3003-727	Same As 3002-830		
3003-731	Same As 3002-368		
3003-732	Same As 3002-382		
3003-736	Same As 3002-043		
3003-737	NGK Spark Plug Cap	0	\$10.00
3003-746	Same As 3002-807		
3003-749	Oil Pump Retainer	1	\$40.00
3003-753	Union	3	\$5.00
3003-754	Piston 700 L/C (rings sold separately)	2	\$150.00
3003-759	Seal	1	\$10.00
3003-760	Ring Set 550 L/C	4	\$50.00
3003-763	Cylinder Base Gasket (550-580 L/C)	0	\$20.00
3003-764	O-Ring Head - Inner	11	\$10.00
3003-765	O Ring	5	\$10.00
3003-766	Same As 3003-439		
3003-767	Piston Pin	4	\$20.00
3003-771	Screw	11	\$2.00
3003-776		2	\$250.00
3003-777	Same As 3002-807		
3003-785	Seal	0	\$10.00
3003-795	Grommet	3	\$5.00

3003-805	Crank Shaft Bearing PTO Side	1	\$80.00
3003-817	Crank Ring	0	\$20.00
3003-822	Ring Set 700 L/C	0	\$25.00
3003-828	Piston 650 L/C (No Rings)	2	\$125.00
3003-830	Cylinder 440 L/C	1	\$250.00
3003-846	Retainer	1	\$10.00
3003-854	Intake Pipe Flange	0	\$40.00
3003-879	Injector Resister	1	\$40.00
3003-882	Relay	2	\$20.00
3003-885	Piston 440 L/C	0	\$125.00
3003-895	Same As 3003-473	1	\$0.00
3003-918	Same As 3003-946		
3003-922	M19 Torsion Spring	1	\$3.00
3003-936	Same As 3002-928		
3003-937	Same As 3003-473	1	\$0.00
3003-938	Same As 3002-829		
3003-946	Battery Plus Lead	3	\$10.00
3003-947	Fusible Link	5	\$5.00
3004-009	Bearing-Water Circlip	5	\$1.00
3004-015	Throttle Sensor	2	\$40.00
3004-036	Carburetor Assy.	1	\$250.00
3004-043	Same As 3002-887	1	\$0.00
3004-059	Coolant Sensor	1	\$80.00
3004-063	Piston Pin Bearing Washer (sold each)	2	\$5.00
3004-067	Ring Set 580 L/C	2	\$25.00
3004-073	Ignition Timing Sensor	1	\$120.00
3004-074	Injector Timing Sensor	2	\$80.00
3004-079	Ring Set 900 L/C	3	\$40.00
3004-080	O Ring	0	\$5.00
3004-081	O Ring	0	\$5.00
3004-084	Crankshaft Seal RH	0	\$8.00
3004-085	Crankshaft Seal LH	0	\$8.00
3004-089	Same As 3003-657		
3004-090	Same As 3002-015		
3004-122	Piston 550 L/C (No Rings)	1	\$125.00
3004-124	Same As 3004-757	1	\$0.00
3004-126	Ignition Coil (SPI Brand \$60.00) OEM \$125	2	\$125.00
3004-130	Head Gasket 440 L/C	2	\$25.00
3004-131	Same As 3002-053		
3004-132	Same As 3002-926		
3004-133	Same As 3003-316		
3004-134	Same As 3003-370	1	\$0.00
3004-143	Piston 700 L/C No Rings	0	\$125.00

3004-148	Shim M45 x 58	5	\$3.00
3004-153	O-Ring	21	\$3.00
3004-176	Reed Valve Stopper	4	\$20.00
3004-177	Reed Valve	4	\$20.00
3004-184	Water Pump Impeller	1	\$30.00
3004-202	Water Plug (25mm OD)	4	\$3.00
3004-204	Washer	1	\$3.00
3004-212	Intake Clamp	2	\$5.00
3004-260	Thermostat Gasket	7	\$3.00
3004-261	Cylinder Gasket (MAG)	2	\$20.00
3004-262	Cylinder Gasket (Center)	3	\$20.00
3004-263	Cylinder Gasket (PTO)	2	\$20.00
3004-264	Same AS 3002-472	1	\$0.00
3004-266	Same As 3002-483	1	\$0.00
3004-268	Same As 3002-488	1	\$0.00
3004-274	EFI Noise Filter 550 EFI	1	\$60.00
3004-275	Same As 3007-238		
3004-276	Same As 3003-763		
3004-278	Same As 3002-017	1	\$0.00
3004-279	Stud	5	\$5.00
3004-280	Lock Washer 8mm	4	\$0.25
3004-283	Same As 3000-044	1	\$0.00
3004-284	Screw	4	\$1.00
3004-285	Same As 3002-774		
3004-286	Same As 3002-772		
3004-300	Stud 6 x 30	3	\$5.00
3004-301	Same As 3001-277		
3004-310	Same As 3004-672		
3004-315	Cylinder Base Gasket	9	\$10.00
3004-320	Same As 3002-757		
3004-321	Same As 3002-759		
3004-322	Same As 3002-102		
3004-323	Same As 3002-104		
3004-326	Same As 3002-979		
3004-327	Same As 3000-044	1	\$0.00
3004-336	Nut 10mm	10	\$1.00
3004-338	Bolt 6 x 12	6	\$1.00
3004-341	Bolt	18	\$1.00
3004-345	Same As 3000-264		
3004-349	Same As 3002-774		
3004-351	Nut	17	\$1.00
3004-362	Lock Washer 10mm	23	\$0.50
3004-365	Same As 3000-044	1	\$0.00

3004-369	Flanged Hex Head Bolt 6x 45	0	\$1.00
3004-370	Same As 3003-081	1	\$0.00
3004-373	Screw	9	\$1.00
3004-376	Flange Allen Cap & Hex Head Screw M6 x 16	8	\$1.00
3004-377	Hex Bolt M6 x 16	13	\$1.00
3004-378	Flange Cap Screw	4	\$1.00
3004-380	Same As 3002-641		
3004-381	Same As 3000-264		
3004-383	Same As 3002-259		
3004-390	Same As 3003-002		
3004-398	CDI Unit	1	\$300.00
3004-402	Screw M6 x 20	2	\$1.00
3004-421	Same As 3002-006		
3004-426	Bolt	4	\$2.00
3004-442	Flange Head Hex Bolt	4	\$2.00
3004-445	Screw	15	\$0.50
3004-459	Bolt M8 x 45	4	\$2.00
3004-460	Same As 3002-021		
3004-463	Clamp M58	4	\$10.00
3004-472	Lock Washer 12mm	4	\$0.50
3004-476	Screw	9	\$0.50
3004-479	Same As 3002-745		
3004-488	Nut	16	\$0.50
3004-491	Same As 3002-857		
3004-493	Flange Hex Head Bolt 5/16" x 3/4"	10	\$2.00
3004-496	Same As 3004-362		
3004-498	Same As 3007-238		
3004-502	Same As 3003-493	1	\$0.00
3004-509	Thermostat	0	\$30.00
3004-510	Bolt	3	\$1.00
3004-513	Lock washer	10	\$0.25
3004-514	Same As 3002-405	1	\$0.00
3004-521	O-Ring	1	\$3.00
3004-528	Same As 3003-304	1	
3004-529	Same As 3003-365	1	\$0.00
3004-530	Piston 440 F/C No Rings	1	\$125.00
3004-532	Same As 3002-054	1	\$0.00
3004-537	Same As 3002-052	1	\$0.00
3004-540	Same As 3002-018	1	\$0.00
3004-542	SPI (piston, pin, rings, circlips)..1- Set is a T-Moly Series	1	\$100.00
3004-564	Screw M3 x 8	9	\$0.50
3004-573	Nut	4	\$2.00
3004-575	Stud	5	\$5.00

3004-578	Screw	4	\$1.00
3004-597	Same As 3002-278		
3004-640	Screw	6	\$1.00
3004-641	Same As 3002-628		
3004-672	Eprom (yellow)	1	\$100.00
3004-673	Eprom (blue)	1	\$100.00
3004-684	Piston 550 L/C No Rings	1	\$125.00
3004-687	Same As 3004-672		
3004-688	Same As 3004-673		
3004-705	Flange Head Hex Bolt	1	\$2.00
3004-706	Screw	2	\$0.50
3004-708	Same As 3003-882		
3004-712	Cylinder Stud 8mm	6	\$10.00
3004-714	Same As 3003-335		
3004-724	Same As 3004-672		
3004-725	Same As 3004-673		
3004-729	Ratchet Set	1	\$20.00
3004-730	Ratchet Set	8	\$10.00
3004-752	Pawl, Spring Kit	1	\$40.00
3004-753	Cylinder Gasket	0	\$60.00
3004-756	Flange Head Hex Bolt 6 x 25	4	\$2.00
3004-757	Oil Pump Assy.	1	\$125.00
3004-760	Oil Seal	1	\$8.00
3004-762	Piston Assy, 800 4c	2	\$150.00
3004-768	Ring Set 440 (per Piston)	3	\$50.00
3004-770	Cylinder 600X3 L/C	1	\$250.00
3004-778	Repl by 3004-779 Stud	11	\$3.00
3004-779	Stud 8mm	11	\$3.00
3004-804	Input Shaft Retainer	1	\$40.00
3004-806	Same As 3003-372		
3004-812	CDI Unit	1	\$350.00
3004-813	Cylinder Gasket	2	\$10.00
3004-817	Same As 3003-210		
3004-818	Same As 3002-036		
3004-820	Same As 3002-830		
3004-821	Head Gasket (metal compression ring) can use 3002-831	14	\$10.00
3004-822	Dowel Pin	4	\$1.00
3004-825	Ring Set (per piston)	0	\$25.00
3004-829	Same As 3005-375		
3004-830	Piston Pin	2	\$10.00
3004-845	Screw M6 x 45	9	\$2.00
3004-853	Nut	7	\$0.50
3004-878	Same As 3004-672		

3004-879	Same As 3004-673		
3004-895	Same As 3004-672		
3004-896	Same As 3004-673		
3004-903	Same As 3004-672		
3004-904	Same As 3004-673		
3004-947	CDI Unit	1	\$350.00
3004-967	Same As 3002-472	1	\$0.00
3004-975	Cylinder Alignment Pin	20	\$3.00
3004-977	Cylinder Gasket	8	\$20.00
3004-978	CDI Unit	1	\$250.00
3004-985	Same As 3002-439	1	
3004-989	Flex Nut Yellow Zinc	6	\$0.50
3004-991	Same As 6505-292		
3004-995	Flange Head Hex Bolt	4	\$2.00
3004-999	Head Gasket	0	\$10.00
3005-002	Cylinder Gasket	9	\$20.00
3005-007	Same As 3002-861		
3005-016	Cylinder Gasket (Triple)	4	\$25.00
3005-028	Adapter Harness	1	\$30.00
3005-029	Jumper Harness	1	\$15.00
3005-032	Protector	2	\$5.00
3005-034	Intake Flange	2	\$80.00
3005-111	Piston Pin	6	\$20.00
3005-118	Oil Pump Assy	2	\$120.00
3005-122	Piston 500 L/C X2 (No Rings)	0	\$125.00
3005-123	Ring Set 500 L/CX2	1	\$50.00
3005-126	O - Ring	2	\$3.00
3005-145	Shim 30mm	5	\$5.00
3005-177	Piston 440 L/C (No Rings)	0	\$125.00
3005-185	Ignition Coil Set	2	\$150.00
3005-207	10mm Stud Bolt	21	\$5.00
3005-209	Washer 20mm	7	\$3.00
3005-226	Water Drain O-Ring	8	\$3.00
3005-229	Piston Assy 550 L/C With Rings	1	\$150.00
3005-233	Cooling Water Sensor Washer	1	\$5.00
3005-245	Cylinder Gasket	1	\$25.00
3005-250	Piston ZL, ZR 500 EFI (No Rings)	0	\$125.00
3005-283	Cylinder Cover Gasket	0	\$5.00
3005-304	Cir Clip M22 (Sold each)	17	\$1.00
3005-319	Oil Pump Driven Gear	0	\$60.00
3005-322	Same As 3002-830		
3005-340	Primary Coil	1	\$100.00
3005-341	Same As 3003-575	1	

3005-347	Flywheel	1	\$200.00
3005-372	Piston Pin Washer	1	\$2.00
3005-375	Stator Assy	0	\$250.00
3005-383	Same As 3002-021		
3005-384	Piston 440 L/C)No Rings)	1	\$125.00
3005-386	Same as 3003-575	1	
3005-432	Reed Valve Gasket	10	\$10.00
3005-438	Piston 600 X2 (No Rings)	0	\$125.00
3005-445	Piston Assy. (Piston, Rings, Cir Clips)	0	\$150.00
3005-455	Piston Pin	2	\$10.00
3005-489	Cylinder Head 600 x 2	1	\$250.00
3005-517	Oil Pump Shaft Shim 10mm	1	\$5.00
3005-564	Allen Cap Screw	4	\$0.50
3005-586	Same As 3002-596		
3005-595	Oil Pump Shaft Assy	1	\$60.00
3005-627	Piston, Rings, Pin, Cir Clips	1	\$150.00
3005-651	O - Ring	2	\$3.00
3005-652	Spring	1	\$3.00
3005-654	Cylinder Gasket	1	\$25.00
3005-655	Exhaust Valve Stopper	1	\$20.00
3005-683	Same As 3002-646	1	\$0.00
3005-685	Same As 3002-876		
3005-738	Spring Pin	1	\$0.25
3005-747	Exhaust Valve Cable Holder	0	\$5.00
3005-771	Piston and Rings 340 F/C	2	\$125.00
3005-787	Piston, Rings, Cir Clips	1	\$175.00
3005-854	O-Ring	1	\$8.00
3005-858	Cylinder Gasket	1	\$15.00
3005-865	Ring Set 800 (per piston)	2	\$50.00
3005-879	Reed Valve Gasket	13	\$10.00
3005-915	Same As 3002-840		
3005-918	Same As 3002-585		
3005-951	Cylinder Gasket (Replaces two Singles)	0	\$25.00
3005-952	Same As 3002-861		
3005-954	Bolt M6 x 35	3	\$2.00
3005-956	Same As 3002-809		
3005-998	Cylinder Head Gasket	1	\$30.00
3006-038	M6 x 22mm Screw	1	\$1.00
3006-076	Intake Gasket	4	\$3.00
3006-112	Gasket 02 660 L/C	5	\$3.00
3006-113	Gasket 660 L/C	3	\$2.00
3006-138	Cylinder Head Cover Gasket	1	\$40.00
3006-230	Thermostat	1	\$60.00

3006-293	Main & Fuel Relay	1	\$60.00
3006-367	NGK Spark Plug Cap	0	\$10.00
3006-370	80A Fuse 660 L/C	1	\$20.00
3006-423	Cylinder Gasket	2	\$25.00
3006-444	Allen Cap Screw	7	\$0.50
3006-490	O-Ring	0	\$3.00
3006-615	Intake Manifold Gasket	3	\$3.00
3006-645	Piston Kit (Piston, Rings, Clips) 600 L/C	1	\$200.00
3006-694	Exhaust Cable (Magneto)	0	\$30.00
3006-695	Exhaust Valve Cable-PTO	0	\$30.00
3006-915	Recoil Housing Only 440 L/C	1	\$60.00
3007-160	Exhaust Pipe Gasket	1	\$5.00
3007-176	O-Ring	1	\$5.00
3007-238	Head Bolt	9	\$3.00
3007-240	O-Ring	2	\$15.00
3007-241	O-Ring	2	\$15.00
3007-242	Cylinder Gasket	1	\$30.00
3007-373	Same As 3004-488		
3007-380	Bolt	2	\$1.00
3007-384	Same As 3007-238		
3007-390	Same As 3002-979		
3007-391	Same As 3002-857		
3007-408	Same As 3003-081	1	\$0.00
3007-410	Same As 3002-017	1	\$0.00
3007-411	Same As 3002-916		
3007-413	Same As 3004-575		
3007-415	Same As 3000-242	1	\$0.00
3007-419	Same As 3001-277		
3007-423	Same As 3004-578		
3007-424	Same As 3004-362	1	\$0.00
3007-427	Same As 3000-264		
3007-433	Bolt	2	\$0.50
3007-440	Screw	4	\$0.50
3007-456	Exhaust Valve Cable-Short	1	\$30.00
3007-519	Pulser Coil Bolt	2	\$0.50
3007-520	Same As 3002-006		
3007-555	Same As 3003-486	1	\$0.00
3007-557	Same As 3003-493	1	\$0.00
3007-558	Same As 3003-052	1	\$0.00
3007-560	Stud Bolt	2	\$5.00
3007-628	Same As 3000-104		
3007-714	Cir Clip	1	\$1.00
3008-009	Hex Head Bolt	4	\$1.00

3008-018	Washer	5	\$1.00
3008-030	O - Ring	3	\$3.00
3008-037	Same As 3003-195	1	\$0.00
3008-071	Same As 3003-817		
3008-075	Reed Valve	2	\$20.00
3008-076	Reed Valve Gasket	10	\$5.00
3008-080	Exhaust Gasket	2	\$10.00
3008-081	Exhaust Gasket	1	\$10.00
3008-082	Exhaust Gasket	1	\$10.00
3008-088	Thermostat	1	\$60.00
3008-094	terminal Brush Set	1	\$40.00
3008-126	Holder	2	\$3.00
3008-142	Gasket Set (Base, Head, Reed) Tiger Shark	2	\$50.00
3008-143	Ring Set	1	\$40.00
3008-147	Same As 3002-147		
3008-206	Hex Head flange Bolt 8 x 55	4	\$2.00
3008-209	Same As 3002-015		
3008-237	Same As 3002-017	1	\$0.00
3008-373	Bolt	1	\$2.00
3008-384	Exhaust Manifold Gasket	4	\$10.00
3008-385	Gasket	1	\$5.00
3008-407	Exhaust Manifold Gasket	3	\$8.00
3008-482	Same As 3003-338	1	\$0.00
3008-503	Needle Bearing M22	1	\$20.00
3008-521	Exhaust pipe Gasket	1	\$20.00
3008-525	Seal	0	\$10.00
3008-549	Brush Terminal Set	2	\$15.00
3008-550	Brush Set Holder	1	\$25.00
3008-585	Snap Ring M24	6	\$1.00
3008-588	Same As 3004-753	0	
301-034	Belt- Blade Drive	1	\$10.00
301-041	Belt Variator	3	\$5.00
301-042	Belt	1	\$10.00
301-058	Ski Bumper	6	\$10.00
301-059	Can Use 302-060 / 300-170		
301-104	Can Use 302-045		
301-199	Switch 1972 Kitty Kat	1	\$100.00
301-259	Shoulder Bolt	1	\$3.00
301-274	Brake Adjusting Nut	58	\$3.00
301-275	3/8" Speed Nut	78	\$0.50
301-279	Screw	3	\$1.00
301-280	Nut	20	\$0.50
301-283	Lock Nut 5/16"	18	\$2.00

301-336	Hair Pin Clip	20	\$2.00
301-355	Snap Ring 5/8"	70	\$1.00
301-390	Screw	5	\$0.50
301-439	Spoke & Nut 10in whe	1	\$3.00
3010-011	Same As 3002-977		
3010-070	Key Stock	27	\$3.00
3010-114	Screw	1	\$3.00
3010-149	Gasket 09168-10004	21	\$1.00
3010-168	Pin	1	\$2.00
3010-173	Drive Shaft Holder 09921-29510	1	\$25.00
3010-193	Plug	2	\$5.00
3010-264	Same As 3002-971	0	\$0.00
3010-280	Spring 09440-07021	4	\$3.00
3010-420	Gasket	2	\$3.00
3010-448	Screen	1	\$3.00
3010-451	Thermostat 17670-93020	1	\$25.00
3010-453	Gasket	1	\$3.00
3010-492	Same As 3002-966	1	
3010-584	Adjuster	1	\$5.00
3010-587	Bushing	1	\$10.00
3010-610	Lock Arm 45241-93000	1	\$5.00
3010-617	Pin	1	\$8.00
3010-648	Zinc Protect 55321-93140	1	\$10.00
3010-670	Stopper 57613-93000	1	\$5.00
3010-765	Same As 3002-634		
3010-836	Shifter	1	\$15.00
3011-033	Seal	4	\$5.00
3011-043	Head Gasket	3	\$10.00
3011-272	Water Filter 17631-95200-291	1	\$8.00
3011-374	Lower Unit Driven Gear 57520-95200	1	\$25.00
3011-376	Shifter	1	\$25.00
3011-549	Pilot Jet 75	7	\$5.00
3011-658	Pinion Gear 57510-93002	1	\$25.00
3011-659	Pinion Gear	1	\$25.00
3011-660	Shifter 57621-93002	1	\$25.00
3012-072	Pinion Gear	1	\$25.00
3012-075	Shifter	1	\$25.00
3012-078	Splined Hub	1	\$25.00
3012-079	Plastic Nut	1	\$5.00
3012-217	CDI Unit	1	\$250.00
3012-227	Water Pump Kit	1	\$30.00
3012-243	Pinion Gear	1	\$25.00
3012-253	Recoil Handle	19	\$10.00

3012-350	Carburetor Kit	1	\$60.00
3012-429	Gasket	10	\$5.00
3012-456	Ring Set	1	\$40.00
3012-669	Rod Bearing	5	\$15.00
3012-733	Aluminum Cover	2	\$20.00
3012-886	Shaft	1	\$40.00
3014-281	Clutch Dog 57621-94301	2	\$25.00
302-016	Pin	11	\$5.00
302-045	Dash (Kitty Cat)	0	\$50.00
302-046	Handle Bar Pad (black)	0	\$40.00
302-050	Decal (Green)	1	\$10.00
302-051	Decal (Green)	1	\$10.00
302-055	Kitty Cat Headlight Kit	0	\$150.00
302-056	Gas Tank Kitty Cat (can also use 115-205, has some extra holes)	0	\$35.00
302-057	Fuel Filter & Shut Off	11	\$25.00
302-058	Bushing	0	\$2.00
302-059	Same As 302-086		
302-060	Chain Guard Kitty Cat (Can Use 300-170)	1	\$140.00
302-061	Gas Tank Bracket	5	\$25.00
302-064	Kill Switch	0	\$60.00
302-065	Light Kit, Kitty Cat	1	\$150.00
302-072	Headlight Bezel Kitty Cat	1	\$40.00
302-078	Throttle Cable	2	\$30.00
302-079	Brake Position Bracket	9	\$20.00
302-080	Tie Rod	4	\$25.00
302-081	Chain Tightener Puck	103	\$10.00
302-082	Tie Rod	1	\$10.00
302-084	Steering Handle Bars (black)	0	\$80.00
302-085	Lever	1	\$10.00
302-086	Kitty Cat clutch (12T High Speed)	1	\$50.00
302-088	Spindle Bushing	14	\$5.00
302-091	Kitty Kat gas cap (with logo)	0	\$40.00
302-092	Throttle Cable Kitty Cat	4	\$40.00
302-093	Brake Cable Kitty Cat 78-94	0	\$40.00
302-101	Bogie Wheel	20	\$20.00
302-104	Spacer Outside	9	\$5.00
302-110	Front Axle 1 1/8"	1	\$15.00
302-111	Rear Axle 1 1/2" (course thread)	1	\$15.00
302-112	Motor Plate	2	\$60.00
302-118	Bearing W/Lock Collar (Can Also Use 2256- 001)	0	\$20.00
302-126	Same As 116-066A	0	
302-128		2	\$100.00
302-131	Seat foam kitty kat	0	\$50.00

302-145	Belly Pan (Black)	0	\$75.00
302-146	Grip Right	0	\$20.00
302-147	Grip Left	0	\$20.00
302-148	Same As 116-066B	0	
302-151	Kitty Cat Hood Decal LH	1	\$10.00
302-157	Seat Cover 81-90	0	\$100.00
302-160	Kill Switch Clamp On Style Red Round Turn Knob	4	\$60.00
302-162	Spindle Crank	27	\$20.00
302-166	Windshield	3	\$80.00
30547A	Contact Breaker Tecumseh	5	\$10.00
3201-008	Flanged Bolt M5 x 11.5mm	6	\$2.00
3201-025	Water Filter	1	\$5.00
3201-202	Trim Seal	1	\$20.00
3201-254	O-Ring	2	\$1.00
3201-299	Snap Ring (2 pack)	2	\$2.00
3201-322	Oil Seal	10	\$5.00
3201-323	Oil Seal	1	\$5.00
3201-327	Oil Seal	2	\$5.00
3201-328	Oil Seal	1	\$5.00
3201-349	Drain Plug Gasket	3	\$2.00
3201-434	Fuel Pump	1	\$300.00
3201-451	Oil Filter	1	\$15.00
3206-012	Fuel Filter (Diesel)	1	\$40.00
3206-194	Oil Cartridge Filter (MM59)	1	\$30.00
3301-075	Oil Filter Cup	1	\$5.00
3301-085	Throttle Cable	1	\$40.00
3301-086	Gasket	1	\$5.00
3301-087	Packing Shroud Wuffler	4	\$0.50
3301-135	CDI Unit	1	\$80.00
3301-146	Regulator / Rectifier	1	\$60.00
3301-148	Brake Light Assembly	1	\$70.00
3301-152	Left Handle Switch Assy. (No Head Light)	1	\$40.00
3301-154	Starting Relay	1	\$25.00
3301-157	Drive Chain	1	\$40.00
3301-158	Drive Chain Adjuster 6mm	3	\$5.00
3301-183	Rear Brake Shoe Assy. Complete	1	\$30.00
3301-327	Flanged Nut	3	\$0.50
3301-386	Flange Hex Head Bolt	4	\$1.00
3301-396	Hex Flange Bolt	4	\$2.00
3301-472	Flat Washer	2	\$0.25
3301-490	Same As 3301-396	1	\$0.00
3301-520	Air Cleaner Joint	1	\$20.00
3301-551	Petrol Filter	1	\$5.00

3301-565	Primary Drive Gear	1	\$80.00
3301-573	Drive Chain Adjuster 8mm	1	\$5.00
3301-900	Plunger Starter (Electric Start)	1	\$125.00
3301-902	O - Ring	1	\$3.00
3303-035	Gasket	4	\$3.00
3303-257	Oil Bolt 10 x 22	4	\$5.00
3303-284	Oil Bolt Washer	3	\$1.00
3303-641	R Cover	4	\$10.00
3303-662	Tachometer Gear	1	\$30.00
3303-954	Handle Holder	1	\$5.00
3304-042	Thrust Washer	9	\$2.00
3304-074	Bearing	1	\$20.00
3304-096	O-Ring	1	\$3.00
3304-110	Bolt	3	\$1.00
3304-135	Washer	2	\$0.25
3304-195	Bearing	1	\$20.00
3304-538	Lock Nut	5	\$1.00
3304-567	Brake Pad Set	1	\$40.00
3304-587	Bolt Washer	5	\$1.00
3304-637	Thrust Washer	5	\$1.00
3402-009	Washer	13	\$0.25
3402-011	Oil Drain Plug Gasket	4	\$3.00
3402-012	Oil Plug Gasket M13.8x18.8x0.4	3	\$5.00
3402-013	Gasket	5	\$5.00
3402-035	Cylinder Head Plug	1	\$8.00
3402-036	Drain Plug	1	\$5.00
3402-039	Plug 18mm	1	\$10.00
3402-052	Bearing	1	\$20.00
3402-057	Ball Bearing	1	\$20.00
3402-068	Oil Seal	2	\$5.00
3402-072	Oil Seal	1	\$10.00
3402-073	Oil Seal M42 x 62 x 7	4	\$8.00
3402-075	Oil Seal M49 x 68 x 7	1	\$15.00
3402-076	Oil Seal	1	\$8.00
3402-087	Spring	1	\$1.00
3402-137	Gasket	1	\$3.00
3402-146	Valve Spring Retainer	1	\$10.00
3402-147	Valve Cotter	1	\$2.00
3402-151	Oil Pump Driver Spacer	1	\$10.00
3402-156	Oil Strainer	1	\$10.00
3402-185	Ball Bearing	1	\$20.00
3402-191	Spacer M4.1 x 6.5 x 7.2	0	\$1.00
3402-209	Washer M17 x 28 x 1.0	1	\$1.00

3402-214	Plug	1	\$5.00
3402-241	Spring	1	\$3.00
3402-252	Cylinder Gasket	1	\$20.00
3402-263	Rear Bushing	3	\$25.00
3402-298	Intake Gasket	2	\$3.00
3402-323	Gear Case Gasket	1	\$5.00
3402-327	Oil Drain Plug	1	\$5.00
3402-357	Intake Pipe No. 1 Aluminum	1	\$60.00
3402-373	Piston, Rings, Cir Clips	1	\$150.00
3402-385	Bearing	1	\$20.00
3402-426	Pump Shaft Shim 1.5mm	1	\$5.00
3402-432	Ball Bearing	1	\$30.00
3402-436	Same As 3002-457	1	\$0.00
3402-438	Oil Level Guage	0	\$5.00
3402-443	V - Belt Cover Gasket	2	\$40.00
3402-444	Gasket	3	\$1.00
3402-465	Oil Seal	2	\$5.00
3402-481	Movable Drive Face Damper	12	\$5.00
3402-489	Bearing	1	\$20.00
3402-490	Bearing	2	\$30.00
3402-493	Gear Driven Low	1	\$40.00
3402-494	Bushing, Sub T/M Driven	3	\$10.00
3402-498	Bearing M30 x 35 x 12	3	\$25.00
3402-515	Bearing	1	\$20.00
3402-539	400 ATV Gasket Set	1	\$175.00
3402-577	Cylinder Head Gasket	1	\$40.00
3402-579	Cylinder Gasket	1	\$20.00
3402-589	Clutch Cover Gasket	1	\$30.00
3402-591	V - Belt Cover Gasket	2	\$40.00
3402-593	Oil Level Dip Stick	4	\$12.00
3402-624	Seal	2	\$5.00
3402-668	Same As 3402-493	1	\$0.00
3402-715	Magneto Cover Gasket	1	\$20.00
3402-717	Bearing 37 x 47 x 24.8	1	\$60.00
3402-732	Sub T/M Counter Shaft	1	\$125.00
3402-757	Drive Belt	0	\$60.00
3402-761	Clutch Housing Seal RH	1	\$10.00
3402-859	Tappet Shim 2.65	2	\$10.00
3402-979	Center Shaft Bearing LH	1	\$20.00
3409-001	Throttle Lever	2	\$20.00
3409-010	Choke Lever Cover	1	\$10.00
3409-011	Blank Key ("D" Series)	2	\$3.00
3409-012	Blank Key (E Series)	1	\$3.00

3409-013	Blank Key (F Series)	2	\$3.00
3413-015	Thermostat	1	\$30.00
3423-014	Screw	2	\$0.50
3423-023	Nut 20mm	4	\$5.00
3423-025	Lock Nut	12	\$2.00
3423-044	Pin	1	\$1.00
3423-046	Pin M4 x 15.8mm	3	\$2.00
3423-051	O - Ring	4	\$1.00
3423-054	O - Ring	1	\$3.00
3423-055	O - Ring	7	\$3.00
3423-058	O - Ring	9	\$3.00
3423-059	O - Ring	1	\$3.00
3423-063	O - Ring	15	\$3.00
3423-065	O - Ring	4	\$3.00
3423-069	Circlip (sold each)	2	\$1.00
3423-070	Driveshaft Ring M22	1	\$2.00
3423-073	Sprocket Washer	1	\$3.00
3423-078	O - Ring	2	\$8.00
3423-091	Flanged Hex Bolt M6-45	4	\$2.00
3423-098	Cylinder Head Bolt	9	\$2.00
3423-112	Recoil Starter Bolt	5	\$1.00
3423-145	Washer	1	\$1.00
3423-146	Odometer Drive Gear Washer	1	\$0.50
3423-156	Shift lever Knob Screw	15	\$0.50
3423-168	E - Ring	1	\$0.25
3423-191	Circlip Fastener	1	\$1.00
3423-199	Machine Screw	5	\$1.00
3423-204	Washer	1	\$0.25
3423-211	Clamp	1	\$5.00
3423-213	Slotted Hex Nut 18mm - 1.5	6	\$5.00
3423-262	Lock Washer	3	\$3.00
3423-263	Lock Washer	4	\$2.00
3423-264	Same As 3003-141		
3423-266	Lock Washer	3	\$2.00
3423-270	O - Ring	1	\$3.00
3423-273	O - Ring	1	\$3.00
3423-277	O - Ring	4	\$3.00
3423-278	O - Ring	1	\$3.00
3423-282	Shift Cable Clip M19	1	\$5.00
3423-304	Bolt M6 x 60	9	\$2.00
3423-311	Clamp	1	\$5.00
3423-344	Circlip (2 pack)	5	\$2.00
3423-353	O-Ring	2	\$3.00

3423-402	O-Ring	1	\$10.00
3423-541	Same As 3402-146	1	\$0.00
3423-807	Cir Clip (sold each)	2	\$1.00
3423-818	O - Ring	1	\$3.00
3423-860	E - Ring	4	\$0.25
3423-861	Stud Bolt	8	\$5.00
3423-866	CirClip	1	\$0.50
3423-870	Nut	6	\$1.00
3423-871	Cir Clip	8	\$1.00
3423-900	Same as 3423-156	1	\$0.00
3423-903	Prop Shaft Bolt	7	\$2.00
3430-007	Spark Plug Cap Assy.	1	\$10.00
3430-015	Gear Shift Base Assy.	1	\$80.00
3430-032	Gear Shifter Switch Assy.	1	\$80.00
3435-030	Output Yoke Plate Oil Seal	1	\$8.00
3436-005	Oil Filter16510-25C00	3	\$10.00
3446-114	Driven Gear Spacer	1	\$20.00
3446-132	Clutch Release Arm	1	\$40.00
3446-289	Odometer Gear Gasket	1	\$5.00
3470-008	Oil Filter	1	\$8.00
3470-014	Air Filter	1	\$25.00
3470-018	Gas Cap	1	\$40.00
352-010	Same As 302-166	1	\$0.00
352-024	Lynx Cover 1973-75	2	\$150.00
352-026	Panther Cover 1980-84	2	\$150.00
352-039	1980 Trail Cat Cover	3	\$150.00
352-056	Bottom End Gasket Kit 79,80 Pantera,79 Panther	0	\$25.00
352-057	Bottom End Gasket Kit 77,78 4000-5000 F/C	0	\$25.00
352-058	Bottom End Gasket Kit 77,78,79,80 4000 & 5000 F/A	0	\$25.00
352-059	Bottom End Gasket Kit 77,78,79,80 Lynx Twin	0	\$25.00
352-060	Bottom End Gasket Kit 79,80 3000 F/C	0	\$25.00
352-061	Bottom End Gasket Kit 77,78,79,80 2000 & 3000 F/A	0	\$25.00
352-062	Top End Gasket Kit 77,78,79,80 5000 F/C & F/A	0	\$25.00
352-063	Top End Gasket Kit 77,78,79,80 3000 Jag F/A	0	\$20.00
352-064	Top End Gasket Kit 79,80 3000 Jag Oil Inj. F/C	0	\$20.00
352-065	Top End Gasket Kit 77,78 4000	0	\$20.00
352-066	Top End Gasket Kit 76,77,78,79,80 Jag & Lynx Twin	0	\$20.00
352-067	Top End Gasket Kit 78,79,80 5000 El Tigre F/A	0	\$30.00
352-127	Same As 120-119	1	\$0.00
352-153	Screw	6	\$1.00
3530-003	CDI Unit	0	\$250.00

3530-030	Water Temp Switch Assy.	1	\$100.00
3530-038	Water Temp Switch Assy.	1	\$40.00
3530-039	CDI Unit	1	\$250.00
3530-045	Same as 3530-038	1	\$0.00
3530-051	Speed Sensor	1	\$80.00
355-003	Snowmobile Cover 85 Pantera	1	\$150.00
3604-003	Rail Nose Piece	4	\$15.00
3604-004	Idler Wheel Mounting Block	2	\$20.00
3604-028	Flared Bronze Bushing .735 x .751 ID	2	\$10.00
3604-033	Bearing	2	\$20.00
3604-042	Idler Wheel (Green) 5 5/8" OD	2	\$40.00
3604-047	Idler Wheel (Green) 5 5/8" OD	2	\$40.00
3604-048	Idler Wheel (Orange) 5 5/8" OD	2	\$40.00
3604-052	Idler Wheel Fire Red	2	\$40.00
3604-065	Idler Wheel Orange 7 1/8" OD x .787 ID	1	\$40.00
3604-066	Idler Wheel (Green) 7 1/8" OD	2	\$40.00
3604-069	Idler Wheel Black (Solid) 8" OD x >787 ID..	1	\$40.00
3604-141	Front Slider Bumper	6	\$4.00
3604-186	Wear Strip 46 1/4"	5	\$20.00
3604-207	Idler Wheel Mounting Bracket	2	\$20.00
3604-264	Idler Wheel (Black) 7 1/8" OD	0	\$40.00
3604-424	Wear Strip Black 51 1/4"	4	\$20.00
3606-045	Clutch Access Panel (Red)	1	\$15.00
3606-050	Resonator Pin	1	\$10.00
3606-178	Rubber Bumper	2	\$2.00
3606-429	Intake Bezel LH	1	\$30.00
3606-868	Windshield Low A/C W/S Mountain Cat	1	\$80.00
3611-022	Decal	1	\$5.00
3611-023	Decal	1	\$5.00
3611-152	Decal-Hood Rear RH	1	\$10.00
3611-167	Hood Decal "Light Weight Case Reed Twin"	1	\$15.00
3639-186	Rear Rack Bag 12 x 17 Gray	1	\$30.00
3639-599	Cam Arm Repair Kit (w/o arm)	1	\$25.00
3639-710	Tank Bag with Map Holder	2	\$30.00
3706-062	Seat Cover Orange/Black 2006 F120	1	\$125.00
3706-544	Seat Cover Orange 2007 F5, F6, F8, F1000	1	\$350.00
402-003	Rear Wheel Hub Bearing	2	\$30.00
402-049	Lever	2	\$10.00
402-064	Valve Stem	13	\$2.00
402-068	Seal	4	\$8.00
402-069	Seal 40mm x 58mm x 7mm	3	\$10.00
402-089	Oil Seal	2	\$8.00
402-096	Hyd. Brake Pad	6	\$15.00

402-099	Hub Seal	1	\$5.00
402-130	Retainer Switch Desc.	1	\$5.00
402-141	O-Ring Hyd. Brake Caliper	8	\$3.00
402-142	Brake Caliper Pin	2	\$3.00
402-144	Spring	1	\$10.00
402-164	O-Ring Hyd. Brake Caliper	6	\$3.00
402-181	Hub Seal	3	\$3.00
402-210	Same as 402-958	1	\$0.00
402-240	Parking Brake Wedge	2	\$5.00
402-245	Parking Brake Spring	2	\$1.00
402-246	Parking Brake Pin	26	\$1.00
402-275	Wheel Bearing	3	\$30.00
402-293	Same As 402-096	1	\$0.00
402-306	Brake Pressure Switch	1	\$60.00
402-322	Ball Bearing	1	\$20.00
402-323	Oil Seal	2	\$5.00
402-327	Ball Bearing	1	\$20.00
402-339	Bearing	8	\$20.00
402-352	Rear Gearcase Slinger	1	\$10.00
402-373	Front Tube Brake Line	1	\$20.00
402-374	RR Axle Gasket	1	\$5.00
402-379	Cable Wire Form	1	\$1.00
402-423	Brake Lever	1	\$20.00
402-487	O-Ring	10	\$3.00
402-490	O-Ring	5	\$3.00
402-491	HYD Brake Bleeder Fitting	1	\$10.00
402-494	Same As 402-096	1	\$0.00
402-495	Hydraulic Brake Pin	0	\$2.00
402-544	Master Cylinder Cover	1	\$15.00
402-545	Screw	4	\$0.50
402-553	Reservoir Bladder	1	\$25.00
402-580	Push Rod Actuator	1	\$5.00
402-593	Rear Drive Boot	1	\$15.00
402-685	Shift-Auto Plate	1	\$25.00
402-802	Spring	0	\$3.00
402-814	Same As 402-958	1	\$0.00
402-818	Brake Lever	1	\$20.00
402-882	Same As 402-096	0	\$0.00
402-892	Brake lever Lock	19	\$5.00
402-937	Retaining Washer	8	\$0.10
402-941	Nut	1	\$0.25
402-958	Brake Pad 1" x 1 3/4"	1	\$10.00
402-962	Hydraulic Brakeline	1	\$60.00

402-966	Prop Shaft Boot Long	1	\$10.00
403-038	Suspension Bushing Collar	3	\$5.00
403-081	Upper "A" Arm Bushing	6	\$5.00
403-099	Same As 117-154	1	\$0.00
403-207	Front Upper Arm Bushing	8	\$5.00
404-001	Shock	1	\$60.00
404-006	Rear Shock Absorber Spring	1	\$25.00
404-057	Spring Cam Adjuster	2	\$10.00
405-010	Ball Joint	3	\$20.00
405-011	Ball Joint	3	\$20.00
405-013	Grip	11	\$15.00
405-020	Steering Post Half Bearing	5	\$3.00
405-032	Tie Rod 12" Steel	2	\$20.00
405-039	Same As 405-013	1	\$0.00
405-041	Tie Rod Ball Joint LH	1	\$20.00
405-068	Ball Joint	1	\$20.00
405-078	Ball Joint Cap	4	\$10.00
405-082	Tie Rod Ball Joint RH	2	\$20.00
405-083	Tie Rod Ball Joint LH	1	\$20.00
405-106	Handle Bar grip	1	\$10.00
405-147	Handle Bar Grip	1	\$10.00
405-236	Tie Rod End Clamp	1	\$1.00
405-282	Rod End Right	1	\$20.00
405-283	Rod End Left	1	\$20.00
406-130	Bumper Cap	5	\$5.00
406-172	Seat Base Bumper	1	\$5.00
406-270	Seat Base Bumper	2	\$10.00
406-309	Grommet	3	\$5.00
406-558	Mud Flap - Right	0	\$15.00
406-656	Front Axle Boot Guard	1	\$40.00
406-762	Headlight Mount	2	\$10.00
406-945	Head Light Bracket	1	\$10.00
406-990	Latch Assy.	1	\$15.00
409-005	Bulb	11	\$10.00
409-007	Taillamp Lens	2	\$10.00
409-010	Taillight Screw	6	\$0.50
409-026	Choke Lever Cover	0	\$8.00
409-028	Switch Control Screw	1	\$1.00
409-045	Headlight Bulb	1	\$10.00
409-055	headlight Bulb	0	\$10.00
409-059	Blank Key (A Series)	1	\$3.00
409-060	Blank Key (B Series)	3	\$3.00
409-073	headlight Bulb	2	\$10.00

409-089	Foot Brake Switch	1	\$40.00
409-106	Switch Cover	1	\$5.00
410-012	Angled Oil Fitting	1	\$20.00
410-013	Oil Fitting	1	\$20.00
410-044	Oil Hose	1	\$20.00
411-011	Electrical Caution Decal	1	\$5.00
411-430	Tire Pressure Decal	1	\$5.00
411-435	Passenger Warning Decal	1	\$5.00
412-033	Exhaust Bushing	12	\$5.00
412-189	Exhaust Cover	1	\$25.00
413-002	Radiator Cap (13 lbs.)	4	\$40.00
413-006	Fan Blade	1	\$40.00
413-255	Same As 413-002	1	\$0.00
417-002	Radiator Access Panel Foam	1	\$0.50
420-004	Shift Indicator Light	1	\$60.00
420-013	Light Bar Bulb	4	\$0.50
420-014	Speedometer Harness	2	\$20.00
420-015	Split Pin	1	\$0.50
420-016	Rubber Mount	1	\$1.00
420-017	Washer	1	\$0.25
420-018	Bracket Assy.	1	\$30.00
420-022	LED (9) Panel	1	\$100.00
420-027	Speedometer Trip Knob	1	\$5.00
420-029	LED Panel	1	\$60.00
4202-919	Ratchet Kit	2	\$5.00
4212-292	Eyeport Foam, TXI Size 5/8"	1	\$5.00
4212-801	Shield Screw	10	\$1.00
4212-813	Electric Face Shield- With Hinge Kit	0	\$20.00
4212-919	Ratchet Kit (Helmet?)	5	\$5.00
4222-803	Screw	12	\$0.25
423-009	Ball Joint Clip	4	\$1.00
423-010	Shoulder Washer	2	\$1.00
423-015	Nut	1	\$10.00
423-018	Worm Clamp	0	\$3.00
423-019	Worm Clamp	3	\$2.00
423-030	Grommet	1	\$3.00
423-031	Speed Nut	4	\$1.00
423-033	C - Clip	5	\$2.00
423-034	Bearing Clip	3	\$3.00
423-039	Crush Washer	18	\$1.00
423-048	Hose-Spring Clamp	10	\$0.50
423-052	Body Collar	2	\$0.25
423-060	Clip	4	\$0.50

423-062	O-Ring	1	\$3.00
423-063	E - Ring	8	\$0.50
423-080	Wheel Washer 18mm	3	\$3.00
423-089	O-Ring	4	\$3.00
423-090	Speed Nut	29	\$0.25
423-091	Shift Bushing	1	\$2.00
423-092	Exhaust Clamp	1	\$15.00
423-095	Grease Fitting	4	\$0.50
423-096	O-Ring	4	\$1.00
423-101	Body Screw	0	\$1.00
423-106	Shoulder Bolt	7	\$8.00
423-120	Flanged Hex Nut	7	\$2.00
423-130	Fuel Tank Screw	11	\$2.00
423-146	Screw	6	\$0.50
423-162	Flanged Hex Head Cap Screw M8-1.25 x 40	1	\$2.00
423-168	Plastic Rivet	32	\$0.50
423-178	Crush Washer	6	\$1.00
423-182	O-Ring	14	\$1.00
423-299	O-Ring	2	\$3.00
423-342	Self Tapping Screw	10	\$0.50
423-355	Shoulder Screw M6	35	\$2.00
423-357	Stamped Nut 1/4"	5	\$0.50
423-362	Screw M8-1.25 x 30	3	\$1.00
423-371	Machine screw	8	\$0.50
423-379	Worm Clamp	1	\$5.00
423-393	Band Clamp	2	\$2.00
423-394	Flange Castle Nut	4	\$8.00
423-406	Lug Nut Chrome	4	\$2.00
423-408	Lug Nut M10	5	\$2.00
423-413	Banjo Fitting Bolt 20mm	1	\$5.00
423-420	Shoulder Bolt	1	\$5.00
423-423	Retaining Ring	2	\$2.00
423-428	Thumb Screw (Plastic Knob)	2	\$3.00
423-438	"T" Nut 6mm	3	\$2.00
423-455	Spring Clip	2	\$2.00
423-456	Thumb Screw M6 x 13mm	4	\$3.00
423-459	Fender Mounting Clip	6	\$3.00
423-461	Hose Clamp	5	\$0.25
423-463	Steel Spacer	8	\$1.00
423-496	Clamp	2	\$3.00
423-497	Tinnerman Clip	3	\$0.50
423-498	Actuator O-Ring	7	\$3.00
423-499	Collar	3	\$5.00

423-535	Plastic Reinstallable Rivet	3	\$1.00
423-540	Flanged Hex Nut	2	\$1.00
423-556	Lug Nut	4	\$2.00
423-557	Shoulder Screw M6 x 18	6	\$1.00
423-618	Lug Nut	8	\$2.00
423-669	Steel Spacer	7	\$5.00
423-678	Grommet	6	\$3.00
423-688	Snap Clamp	7	\$1.00
423-689	Snap Clamp	5	\$1.00
423-892	O - Ring	1	\$3.00
4232-909	MX Windguard Deflector	1	\$5.00
4239-086	Decal, C/H, FLM, CAP 12	1	\$15.00
4292-084	Race Paw L GLVE	1	\$5.00
430-001	Same As 430-010		
430-010	Radiator Heater Sensor	4	\$40.00
430-042	Blank Key (Y Series)	1	\$3.00
430-043	Blank Key (Z Series)	1	\$3.00
430-054	Key Cover (Black)	1	\$5.00
436-016	12 VDC Accessory Plug Kit	2	\$10.00
436-037	Boot	1	\$30.00
436-038	Repair Kit	1	\$25.00
436-117	Same As 441-168		
436-151	Rear Boot Guard LH RH (Hardware)	1	\$40.00
436-152	Tool Box Kit 1996-2001 ATV	2	\$30.00
436-210	Windshield ATV (No Headlight Cut Out)	1	\$60.00
436-294	Same As 402-958	1	\$0.00
436-301	Windshield ATV (Clear)	1	\$60.00
436-313	Light Mounting Plate Kit	2	\$20.00
437-024	Front Ball Joint, Update Kit	1	\$40.00
437-025	Ball Joint Boot Kit	1	\$10.00
437-028	Intake Boot Update Kit (With Carburetor)	1	\$100.00
437-030	Carb Update 90's Kit	1	\$10.00
437-040	Belt Switch Noise Filter, Update Kit	3	\$20.00
441-060	Terminal Boot	6	\$2.00
441-150	Winch Bracket	1	\$15.00
441-151	Winch Bracket	1	\$15.00
441-168	Support Channel	1	\$10.00
441-172	Hand Warmer Harness ATV	1	\$25.00
441-325	Snap Hook	4	\$5.00
441-341	Snow Plow Skid Pad	6	\$10.00
441-400	Retaining Clip	5	\$1.00
441-493	Thumb Warmer Assembly	1	\$20.00
441-498	Shrink Tube .75" x 1.5"	1	\$1.00

441-517	Bumper Cap	8	\$2.00
441-592	Rack Frame Bushing	13	\$3.00
441-674	Housing Clamp	2	\$2.00
441-965	Nozzle Strainer	5	\$5.00
441-966	Rubber Seal	6	\$2.00
444-007	Holder	1	\$60.00
444-008	Rotor Remover Set	1	\$60.00
444-018	Crankshaft Tool Installer	1	\$60.00
444-034	Clutch Shoe Remover	1	\$60.00
444-126	Seal Protector Tool	1	\$10.00
445-022	12 V Acc. Receptical	1	\$15.00
4505-002	Spring	1	\$3.00
4505-009	Screw	2	\$0.25
4505-011	O - Ring	4	\$0.50
4505-012	Washer	5	\$0.25
4505-013	Spring	2	\$0.50
4505-014	Screw With Washers	3	\$1.00
4505-020	Jet Needle	1	\$10.00
4505-025	Screw	9	\$0.25
4505-032	Cable Guide	1	\$3.00
4505-036	Rubber Cap	0	\$1.00
4505-042	Screw	2	\$0.25
4505-044	Bowl O-Ring	0	\$3.00
4505-045	Filter	4	\$5.00
4505-102	Valve Seat 2.3	0	\$15.00
4606-345	Cable Housing Seat Adjuster	2	\$10.00
4606-402	Lower Arm Brace	1	\$5.00
4606-662	Upper Side Panel Vent RH	2	\$15.00
4606-755	Windshield	1	\$100.00
4606-926	Hold Down Strap	4	\$3.00
4606-932	Foil Air Silencer RH	1	\$5.00
4639-164	Handguard Kit (Green)	1	\$20.00
4639-326	Speedometer Sensor Kit	2	\$10.00
4639-424	Premium Tou Pack Bag 07	1	\$80.00
470-315	Gas Gauge	0	\$40.00
470-322	Air Cleaner Filter	2	\$25.00
470-347	Air Cleaner Boot	0	\$10.00
470-355	Air Cleaner Filter	1	\$20.00
470-363	Fuel Valve	1	\$20.00
470-364	Fuel Valve Gasket (TG)	3	\$10.00
470-368	Fuel Cap W/O gauge	1	\$30.00
470-369	Same As 470-315		
470-391	Same As 470-322	1	\$0.00

470-400	Gas Guage Seal	2	\$3.00
470-404	Grommet	3	\$3.00
470-408	gas Valve Knob	1	\$3.00
470-416	Gas Tank Vent Hose	0	\$5.00
470-432	Air Cleaner Boot (Keihin)	1	\$40.00
470-438	Fuel Tank Cap	2	\$15.00
470-442	Air Cleaner Valve	1	\$5.00
470-456	Carb Boot	1	\$30.00
470-475	Fuel Filter	1	\$5.00
470-489	Air Box Lid Hinge	2	\$5.00
470-514	Storage Box Lid	0	\$10.00
470-521	Fuel Level Sender Seal	1	\$5.00
470-560	Air Filter Screen	1	\$20.00
470-580	Air Filter	0	\$20.00
470-988	Inline Fuel Filter 1/4"	6	\$5.00
4706-644	Intake Bezel Right Green	1	\$50.00
476-088	Boot	1	\$30.00
486-004	12V Receptical Harness	1	\$5.00
486-029	Diode	2	\$20.00
486-144	Reset Connector Harness	1	\$5.00
486-174	Reset Connector Harness	0	\$5.00
487-001	Throttle Cable	1	\$40.00
487-004	Brake Cable Rear	2	\$40.00
487-016	Choke Cable 500 (Keihin)	0	\$40.00
4912-049	Extension Strap Pair (Black) Arctic Wear	4	\$10.00
4912-122	Hinge Kit	4	\$5.00
4912-124	Ratchet Kit	3	\$5.00
4943-093	Ornament (One Million Snowmobiles)	1	\$10.00
4973-006	Hand Held Battery Operated Cigarette Lighter	5	\$20.00
4982-762	Ratchet Kit	3	\$5.00
502-019	Same As 402-096	1	\$0.00
502-020	Brake Pad Set	4	\$25.00
502-409	Footbrake Spring Black	1	\$20.00
502-410	Spring	2	\$3.00
502-429	Master Cylinder Rebuild Kit	1	\$35.00
502-562	Lever And Park Lever Assy. Kit	1	\$40.00
502-564	Brake Light Switch Kit	1	\$20.00
502-567	Master Cylinder Clamp (Gray)	3	\$10.00
502-613	Diff. - Lock Clamp Set	1	\$10.00
502-634	Same As 502-562	1	\$0.00
502-635	Park Lever Assembly Kit	1	\$10.00
502-691	Toe Shift Lever (Black)	1	\$25.00
502-713	Foot Brake Spring	3	\$8.00

503-184	Upper A - Arm RH	1	\$80.00
504-373	Rear Knuckle Assy. With Bearing	1	\$125.00
505-001	Tie Rod Assy.	1	\$40.00
505-050	Ball Joint Assy. RH Thread	3	\$25.00
505-051	Ball Joint Assy. LH Thread	3	\$25.00
506-079	Cross Bump Tube	1	\$20.00
506-674	Weldment Hinge	2	\$10.00
509-076	Headlight Assembly RH With bulbs	1	\$80.00
510-173	Cover (Black)	1	\$20.00
510-319	Wet Bike 80's Bearing	1	\$10.00
510-358	Gas Tank Strainer	0	\$15.00
530-006	Regulator / rectifier	1	\$125.00
530-010	Fan Diode Assy. Kit	2	\$10.00
530-137	Same As 530-006	1	
541-447	Speedrack Pin	12	\$5.00
5507-002	Screw	4	\$0.25
5507-011	Main Starter Jet 102	1	\$10.00
5507-017	Screw	5	\$1.00
5507-025	Cap	1	\$5.00
5507-034	U Ring	1	\$1.00
5507-035	Screw	0	\$0.50
5507-036	Cover	1	\$5.00
5507-037	Top Cover Screw	0	\$0.50
5507-044	Main Jet 140	1	\$5.00
5507-092	Starter Jet 90	1	\$10.00
5507-097	Starter Jet	1	\$5.00
5507-107	Float Valve Set	1	\$20.00
5507-114	Cover	1	\$5.00
5507-183	Float Valve Set	0	\$10.00
5507-197	Diaphragm	2	\$30.00
5606-208	Clip	1	\$2.00
5606-961	Windshield	1	\$100.00
5611-118	Belly Pan Decal RH 03 Fire Cat	1	\$80.00
5639-043	Mountain Seat Bag	1	\$80.00
5639-045	Bag, Liner Black	1	\$15.00
5639-305	Underhood Bag	1	\$25.00
5639-574	Rear Gear Bag	3	\$80.00
570-073	Intake Manifold	0	\$25.00
586-003	Diode / Bracket Assy.	3	\$10.00
590415	Starter Housing Assy Tecumseh 4 Cycle Model HS40-55306C	1	\$40.00
6000-006	Washer	96	\$1.00
6000-013	Grommet	193	\$5.00
6000-026	Wankel recoil Spring	11	\$15.00

6000-027	Stud	141	\$2.00
6000-032	Stud	50	\$3.00
6000-033	Screw	68	\$1.00
6000-038	Insert	10	\$1.00
6000-039	Plate	2	\$8.00
6000-048	Key	20	\$20.00
6000-049	Key Stock	49	\$3.00
6000-050	Support ring	4	\$10.00
6000-052	Recoil Ring Spacer	34	\$5.00
6000-063	Ignition Cam	2	\$30.00
6000-069	Lever Assy.(left and right)	0	\$15.00
6000-086	Sleeve	14	\$5.00
6000-092	Recoil spring	1	\$15.00
6000-093	Recoil Cir Clip	4	\$10.00
6000-097	Recoil Part	15	\$5.00
6000-099	Recoil Shim	0	\$3.00
6000-101	Cir Clip	7	\$5.00
6000-107	Plastic plug	2	\$5.00
6000-124	Recoil bushing	12	\$15.00
6000-125	Rubber Bumper	0	\$5.00
6000-126	Recoil Handle (Sach's)	0	\$10.00
6000-127	Pawl 73 Wankel (pair)	21	\$5.00
6000-128	Bushing	0	\$5.00
6000-129	Metal cable swedge	0	\$2.00
6000-130	Recoil Brake disc (1452 021 000)	10	\$15.00
6000-135	Recoil cable 73" (1470 005 001)	0	\$10.00
6000-136	Starter Cable Pulley	1	\$25.00
6000-143	Starter Carrier	1	\$15.00
6000-173	Recoil Housing	2	\$80.00
6000-175	Same As 6000-484		
6000-176	Counter weight	3	\$20.00
6000-178	Flywheel	0	\$80.00
6000-182	Cam	4	\$40.00
6000-183	Seals (pair)	8	\$20.00
6000-184	Bearing	15	\$10.00
6000-185	Bearing	0	\$10.00
6000-186	Sationary Pinion	2	\$80.00
6000-187	Recoil Spring	0	\$10.00
6000-192	Allen Cap Screw M8 x 125	23	\$2.00
6000-195	Nut	1	\$5.00
6000-202	Snap Ring	2	\$3.00
6000-203	Support Ring	2	\$25.00
6000-206	Dowel	1	\$3.00

6000-208	O-ring	15	\$5.00
6000-209	O-ring	9	\$5.00
6000-210	Gasket	27	\$5.00
6000-213	Starter Drum (spline style)	0	\$30.00
6000-214	Wankel Star Drum (smooth ID with spline)	7	\$30.00
6000-215	Starter drum (smooth ID)	7	\$30.00
6000-216	Recoil Pawl (no lining) Hook Style (pair)	32	\$20.00
6000-217	Plug Hole Cover	0	\$20.00
6000-218	Plug Cap	26	\$10.00
6000-219	Protective Boot	330	\$5.00
6000-221	Fan 12 Blades	1	\$60.00
6000-225	Adaptor / with studs	5	\$25.00
6000-228	Tension Ring	1	\$30.00
6000-232	Pin & Spring	0	\$10.00
6000-233	Seal and Spring Side (2786 023 000)	0	\$15.00
6000-234	Apex Seal & Spring (2786 026 000)	0	\$10.00
6000-235	End Cover	0	\$100.00
6000-237	Shim 22.2 x 32 x 0.5mm	4	\$2.00
6000-238	Washer	0	\$5.00
6000-262	Recoil Shim	0	\$3.00
6000-264	Shim	0	\$3.00
6000-389	Shim 1.0	10	\$5.00
6000-396	Shim 0.4	1	\$5.00
6000-405	Snap Ring	1	\$1.00
6000-407	Key Stock	0	\$3.00
6000-426	Oil Seal	4	\$10.00
6000-428	Intake Gasket	2	\$10.00
6000-431	Throttle slide	2	\$20.00
6000-457	Shim	0	\$3.00
6000-467	Wire Leads 5" Mini Bike	3	\$2.00
6000-469	Washer	1	\$5.00
6000-470	Washer Spring	0	\$5.00
6000-471	Recoil Pulley	0	\$25.00
6000-474	brake Shoe Assy.	0	\$30.00
6000-480	Washer	2	\$2.00
6000-482	Fan Housing (2711-025-099)	1	\$80.00
6000-484	Alumminum ring	13	\$20.00
6000-486	Copper washer	31	\$2.00
6000-488	Hollow Screw (0240 069 000)	31	\$10.00
6000-496	SA 50/AMAX Rings	1	\$25.00
6000-506	Wankel fitting	8	\$15.00
6000-514	Magneto Plate Assy. KM914B	8	\$80.00
6000-525	Guide	0	\$15.00

6000-589	Cylinder (SACHS) Grass Cat	1	\$100.00
6000-630	Points	1	\$30.00
6000-641	Insert Filter	11	\$10.00
6000-648	Stator Plate	1	\$20.00
6000-650	Pawl Carrier Complete (Pawls & Cir Clip)	2	\$80.00
6000-652	Ignition Coil (Bosch 2-204-211-029)(Mini Bike)	0	\$60.00
6000-653	Bosch Points Set 40Watt	10	\$30.00
6000-655	Lighting Coil (Bosch)	5	\$25.00
6000-656	Ignition Coil (internal plug wire style)	18	\$60.00
6000-657	Coil	1	\$25.00
6000-661	Bosch Points Set 75 Watt	0	\$30.00
6000-666	Cir Clip	12	\$2.00
6000-692	Coil	6	\$25.00
6000-693	Coil	2	\$25.00
6000-703	Spring, Side Seal (3 Per Pack) (2715 002 100)	0	\$15.00
6000-704	Spring (2 Per Pack)	0	\$10.00
6000-705	Sealing Pin (2715 010 001)	3	\$5.00
6000-706	Seal Side (2715 011 100) (3 Per Pack)) can use 6000-233	0	\$30.00
6000-707	Spring Apex Seal (2715 014 300)(3 Per Pack))	0	\$15.00
6000-709	Counter weight	3	\$20.00
6000-711	Oil Seal	0	\$10.00
6000-712	Oil Seal	15	\$10.00
6000-719	Shaft	0	\$60.00
6000-723	Drive Drum	0	\$80.00
6000-727	Recoil Housing (2770 015 000)	0	\$40.00
6000-728	Recoil Complete	0	\$150.00
6000-732	Fuel Pump	0	\$125.00
6000-737	End Cover	2	\$100.00
6000-738	End Cover	1	\$100.00
6000-739	Bolt	2	\$5.00
6000-744	Rope sheeve	0	\$20.00
6000-745	Recoil Cable Guide (3652 002 100)	0	\$15.00
6000-764	Needle Bearing	2	\$40.00
6000-781	Coil	2	\$60.00
6000-812	Apex seal (short) (3 Per Pack) (2715 022 101)	63	\$15.00
6000-816	Bolt	28	\$1.00
6000-817	Recoil Spring	1	\$15.00
6000-820	Spacer	1	\$10.00
6000-821	Bearing	1	\$25.00
6000-824	Exhaust Gasket	16	\$5.00
6000-826	Bearing	4	\$15.00
6000-827	Rotor and Seals	0	\$200.00

6000-830	Seal,Apex, Long (3 Per Pack) (2715022100)	63	\$20.00
6000-836	Centering piece	1	\$20.00
6000-838	Cover Screen Assembly (2786 042 000)	0	\$20.00
6000-839	Coil	1	\$25.00
6000-886	Cover Plate	3	\$5.00
6000-895	Circlip Ecc Shaft	11	\$2.00
601202	Same As 100-414		
601211	Same As 100-085	0	\$0.00
601216	Same As 100-450		
601226	Clutch Sheave W/Kit	5	\$75.00
601304	Clutch Sheave W/Kit	0	\$75.00
601424	Clutch Sheave W/Kit	1	\$75.00
601425	Clutch Sheave W/Kit	5	\$75.00
601426	Clutch Sheave W/Kit	11	\$75.00
601434	Moveable Face Sheave, Springs & Roller Arms	1	\$80.00
601439	Moveable Face Sheave Only \$40.00, With Spring & Roller \$80.00	3	\$80.00
601441	Clutch Sheave W/Kit	7	\$75.00
601446	Ramp Plate	3	\$40.00
601447	Clutch Sheave W/Kit	0	\$75.00
601449	Roller Arms	2	\$30.00
601675	Same As 100-422		
602-012	Spacer	4	\$3.00
602-014	Retainer	1	\$10.00
602-016	Needle Bearing	4	\$20.00
602-018	Bearing	2	\$10.00
602-021	O-Ring	36	\$3.00
602-022	Thrust Bearing	1	\$10.00
602-023	Thrust Washer 2 1/4"	2	\$5.00
602-024	Snap Ring	1	\$3.00
602-028	Return Spring	9	\$10.00
602-031	Spacer	6	\$3.00
602-036	Bearing	1	\$10.00
602-039	Driven Shaft	0	\$60.00
602-040	Same As 109-736		
602-050	Shift Lever Knob (round)	1	\$5.00
602-077	Shifting Link	1	\$5.00
602-085	Shift Fork	0	\$40.00
602-093	Spacer	9	\$3.00
602-094	Reverse Idler Shaft	6	\$10.00
602-112	Oil Vent Cover	1	\$10.00
602-113	Drop Case Plug W/Vent	2	\$5.00
602-115	Compression-Rev Idle Spring	0	\$3.00

602-116	Rubber Track Kimpex Kevlar 85-89 EL Tigre85-88 Cougar85-88 Panther / Pantera88 WildCat	0	\$600.00
602-133	Slip Pin	0	\$10.00
602-135	Shaft Extension	0	\$20.00
602-138	Spring	12	\$3.00
602-144	Spring Retainer	3	\$10.00
602-152	Shift Lever Knob	5	\$8.00
602-154	Drive Adaptor Cable	3	\$4.00
602-170	Key Stock	9	\$3.00
602-171	Same As 602-574	1	\$0.00
602-182	Plug (6pk)	0	\$2.00
602-184	Shift Fork	1	\$20.00
602-198	Bearing Flange Plate	1	\$5.00
602-201	Snap Ring	15	\$1.00
602-202	Spring	8	\$2.00
602-205	Cage Bearing	3	\$20.00
602-214	Washer	5	\$0.50
602-215	Reverse Idler Spacer	13	\$2.00
602-216	Thrust Washer	11	\$2.00
602-222	Clip	16	\$2.00
602-229	Track Guide Clip	29	\$3.00
602-231	Track Guide Clip	10	\$3.00
602-233	Two Hole Bearing Flange	0	\$3.00
602-234	Gear Assy.	1	\$150.00
602-236	Clip	55	\$2.00
602-242	Same as 602-574	1	\$0.00
602-248	Aligning Pin	13	\$2.00
602-257	Chain Roller Bracket	1	\$5.00
602-271	Driven Shaft	1	\$60.00
602-272	Brake Hub	2	\$35.00
602-297	Bearing	2	\$10.00
602-302	Shifting Link	1	\$50.00
602-305	Rod End Female LH	1	\$10.00
602-344	Driven Shaft	1	\$125.00
602-363	Sprocket 23T (3/8 x .520 x 7/8)	3	\$35.00
602-366	Pin	11	\$1.00
602-369	Bushing	4	\$2.00
602-386	Bolt	4	\$5.00
602-390	Chain Roller Bracket	2	\$3.00
602-397	Chain Tightener Spring	5	\$1.00
602-398	Chain Roller Shaft	2	\$5.00
602-403	Spring	4	\$5.00
602-404	Spring Bracket	3	\$5.00

602-405	Bushing	3	\$10.00
602-424	Pin (6pk)	0	\$10.00
602-425	Same As 702-327	1	\$0.00
602-432	Drop Case Cover	1	\$25.00
602-437	Drop Case Seal	8	\$15.00
602-444	Sprocket 19T	0	\$35.00
602-445	Sprocket 18T	1	\$35.00
602-446	Sprocket 24T 13 Wide	4	\$35.00
602-449	Chain 70P 13 Wide	1	\$60.00
602-451	Sprocket 39T 13 Wide	4	\$35.00
602-452	Sprocket 23T 13 Wide	2	\$35.00
602-453	Sprocket 40T (13 Wide)	0	\$35.00
602-455	Sprocket 22T	0	\$35.00
602-456	Sprocket 20T 13 Wide	4	\$35.00
602-462	Check-Oil Level Stick	11	\$5.00
602-464	Shift Rod	1	\$10.00
602-466	Chain Backing Bracket	1	\$10.00
602-479	Magnetic Drain Plug	4	\$10.00
602-488	Track Clip Narrow Tab With Guide	11	\$3.00
602-494	Sprocket 21T (13 Wide)	2	\$35.00
602-495	Chain 68P 13 Wide	1	\$60.00
602-496	Same As 602-767 / 602-768		
602-502	Snap Ring	1	\$1.00
602-503	Ball	1	\$3.00
602-508	Clevis	1	\$5.00
602-509	Clevis Pin	2	\$2.00
602-524	Backing Plate	1	\$5.00
602-535	Same As 602-574	1	\$0.00
602-541	Track Wear Clip	23	\$2.00
602-551	Brake Disc	2	\$80.00
602-561	Ratchet Chain Adjusting Block	4	\$5.00
602-574	Track (Camoplast 15 x 136)	1	\$400.00
602-575	Same As 602-574	1	\$0.00
602-576	Brake Light Switch	2	\$10.00
602-583	Retractor Square O-Ring	0	\$3.00
602-587	Master Cyl. Reservoir O-Ring	1	\$3.00
602-598	Woodruff Key	43	\$2.00
602-601	Brake Hub	1	\$40.00
602-618	Spring	1	\$3.00
602-631	Duel Piston Brake Hose	2	\$40.00
602-637	Chain Roller Bracket	1	\$10.00
602-638	Chain Roller Screw	2	\$5.00
602-639	Same As 702-327	1	\$0.00

602-675	Chain Roller Arm	1	\$10.00
602-676	Shaft	1	\$5.00
602-678	Hydraulic Brakeline	1	\$60.00
602-681	Roller Arm Nut	3	\$10.00
602-715	Same As 602-767 / 602-768		
602-716	Brake Pad Piston	3	\$5.00
602-741	Master Cylinder Cover Gasket	0	\$20.00
602-755	Same As 602-574	1	\$0.00
602-767	Brake Pad Stationary (thick)	2	\$20.00
602-768	Brake Pad Moveable (thin)	2	\$20.00
602-775	Stationary Backing Pad Plate	1	\$5.00
602-783	Same As 638-881	1	\$0.00
602-801	O-Ring	5	\$3.00
602-804	BTNHD Rivet 3/16 x 3/4	25	\$0.50
602-809	Same As 107-074	1	\$0.00
602-819	Track Clip	63	\$2.00
602-820	Track Clip	25	\$2.00
602-841	Shift Mounting Bracket	1	\$5.00
602-845	Axle	1	\$5.00
602-846	Grommet	1	\$5.00
602-857	Dropcase Plug	1	\$3.00
602-878	Chain Backing Bracket	1	\$10.00
602-892	Bearing Flange	1	\$3.00
602-909	Sprocket 42T	1	\$35.00
602-915	Same As 602-432		
602-932	Flange Plate	3	\$10.00
602-967	Sprocket 20T (15 Wide)	2	\$35.00
602-968	Chain 70P (15 Wide)	0	\$40.00
602-972	Chain 72P (15 Wide)	0	\$40.00
602-973	Sprocket 19T (15 Wide)	1	\$35.00
602-992	Drive Sprocket Inner	2	\$40.00
602-993	Drive Sprocket Outer	1	\$40.00
603-016	Solenoid Starter Cable	2	\$25.00
603-019	Spring (Black)	4	\$20.00
603-020	Spring	2	\$20.00
603-021	Compression Spring	4	\$20.00
603-027	Bearing	30	\$15.00
603-028	Axle , Serrated	29	\$5.00
603-029	Axle , Serrated	66	\$5.00
603-030	Axle , Serrated	43	\$5.00
603-031	Spring Spacer	21	\$5.00
603-032	Shock Washer	22	\$3.00
603-033	Spring Retainer	8	\$10.00

603-034	Axle 3"	2	\$10.00
603-035	Washer	6	\$3.00
603-036	Ski Damper	34	\$10.00
603-037	Top Arm Axle	2	\$5.00
603-038	Axle Tube 1/2" x 3 5/8"	5	\$5.00
603-048	Ball Joint	0	\$10.00
603-049	Spindle Cap	32	\$3.00
603-050	Axle Tube 5/8" x 2 1/4"	2	\$5.00
603-051	Shock Spacer	20	\$5.00
603-052	Sway Bar Bearing	17	\$5.00
603-053	Boot Ring	2	\$10.00
603-054	Suspension Boot	1	\$25.00
603-055	Sway Bar Spacer	3	\$10.00
603-061	Serrated Axle	37	\$5.00
603-063	Axle Tube 3 13/16" long	14	\$10.00
603-065	Axle Tube	16	\$5.00
603-070	Sway Bar Arm (Black)	3	\$60.00
603-072	Axle Tube 3 13/16" long	36	\$5.00
603-073	Bearing	2	\$4.00
603-076	Spacer Washer	11	\$0.25
603-080	Shock Spacer	6	\$5.00
603-083	Garlock Bearing	41	\$5.00
603-087	Silentbloc Flanged	2	\$40.00
603-098	Front Suspension Shock (2-Kimpex Gold)	4	\$80.00
603-100	Front Suspension Shock Absorber	1	\$60.00
603-105	Spacer 3 3/4" long	13	\$10.00
603-117	Shock Absorber Front	0	\$40.00
603-119	Ball Joint	2	\$40.00
603-127	Spring	1	\$20.00
603-140	Sway Bar Arm	0	\$40.00
603-142	Retainer Bushing	10	\$5.00
603-143	Sway Bar Bushing	2	\$5.00
603-148	Guide Boot	4	\$8.00
603-149	Ball Joint Dust Boot	4	\$5.00
603-151	Sway Bar Bearing	1	\$10.00
603-152	Spring	0	\$40.00
603-158	Bearing	18	\$5.00
603-195	Ski Bumper	4	\$10.00
603-196	Front Compression Spring	1	\$40.00
603-197	Spring	1	\$40.00
603-252	Ball Joint	2	\$30.00
603-258	Boot	0	\$8.00
603-262	Spindle Cap Right	2	\$10.00

603-263	Spindle Cap Cover Left	1	\$8.00
603-268	Ball Joint Spindle	4	\$30.00
603-292	Teflon Piston Strap	2	\$10.00
603-299	Straight Fitting	2	\$10.00
603-338	Valve	3	\$5.00
603-342	Valve 1.100 x 0.006 3/8 ID	6	\$3.00
603-398	Front Suspension Shock	2	\$80.00
603-399	Retainer	1	\$10.00
603-407	Same As 603-461		
603-416	Ski Damper	4	\$20.00
603-420	Front Shock	1	\$40.00
603-426	Spring	3	\$30.00
603-434	Rear Ski Reinforcement Plate	14	\$10.00
603-436	Fox Shock Sleeve	13	\$5.00
603-438	O-Ring	7	\$3.00
603-440	Shock Cap	1	\$60.00
603-445	O-Ring	4	\$3.00
603-448	Plug	5	\$0.50
603-460	Upper Spindle Ball Joint	1	\$40.00
603-461	Ball Joint - Lower Arm	0	\$40.00
603-483	Shock	1	\$40.00
603-485	Bushing	5	\$10.00
603-516	Upper Picot Arm Axle Tube 6 13/16"	7	\$10.00
603-517	Lower Axle Picot Tube 9 1/16"	5	\$10.00
603-523	Spindle Axle Tube	5	\$5.00
603-524	Serrated Axle	19	\$5.00
603-545	Front Shock	0	\$40.00
603-548	Spring Black	2	\$20.00
603-555	Ski Shock	2	\$80.00
603-591	Spindle Spacer	2	\$3.00
603-592	Bushing	9	\$5.00
603-611	Upper Arm Serrated Axle	10	\$10.00
603-616	Saddle Spacer	4	\$5.00
603-621	Ski Saddle Insert	11	\$3.00
603-639	Axle- Lower Arm Tube	3	\$5.00
603-647	Aluminum Spindle Insert	9	\$3.00
603-648	Shock Spacer	4	\$8.00
603-692	Pivot Axle Tube Upper Arm	2	\$5.00
603-693	Lower Pivot Axle Tube	3	\$5.00
603-791	Screw	4	\$0.25
603-804	Shock Bushing	3	\$3.00
603-805	Spring Adjuster Nut	1	\$5.00
603-843	Front Suspension Shock	1	\$100.00

603-854	Shock Spacer	2	\$5.00
603-860	Compression Spring 110 lbs.	2	\$30.00
603-861	Bell Crank Axle	8	\$5.00
603-864	Axle Tube	1	\$5.00
603-881	Shock valve 1.0 x .012	1	\$5.00
603-882	Shock Valve 1.1 x .012	1	\$5.00
603-891	Shock Valve 1.3 x .012	1	\$5.00
603-917	Plastic Sway Bar Arm	0	\$20.00
603-920	Eyelet	1	\$25.00
603-957	Eyelet Outer Sleeve	1	\$5.00
603-960	Spring Adjuster Nut	2	\$5.00
603-964	Hose Fitting Elbow	2	\$5.00
603-985	Retainer	1	\$3.00
603-991	Bumper Stop	2	\$3.00
603-992	Shock Rod	0	\$20.00
604-001	Pivot Link	6	\$25.00
604-003	Idler Wheel (Black) 5 3/8" OD	8	\$40.00
604-004	Idler Wheel 5 3/8" OD	7	\$40.00
604-005	Spring	2	\$20.00
604-006	Compression Spring (2 1/2" x 12 1/4")	1	\$30.00
604-007	Same As 604-157	1	\$0.00
604-008	RR Arm Shock Absorber	1	\$60.00
604-009	Rear Arm Shock	4	\$60.00
604-013	Shock Clamp	9	\$5.00
604-044	Axle Tube	4	\$5.00
604-045	Front Aux. Wheel Axle	3	\$10.00
604-046	Inner Axle 12 3/4"	3	\$20.00
604-047	Adjusting Spacer	6	\$5.00
604-048	Suspension Spring Cover	3	\$20.00
604-049	Rear Axle	4	\$100.00
604-050	Rear Axle Spacer	3	\$10.00
604-051	Idler Wheel 6 3/8" OD	5	\$40.00
604-052	Rail Support	1	\$20.00
604-053	Spring LH	0	\$20.00
604-054	Spring RH	0	\$20.00
604-055	Axle Tube	2	\$5.00
604-057	Inner Idler Arm Axle	2	\$10.00
604-059	Axle 1/2" OD, 5 5/8" Long	5	\$10.00
604-061	Idler Wheel 5 3/8" OD	7	\$40.00
604-074	Same As 604-169	0	\$0.00
604-079	Spring Retainer Strap	5	\$5.00
604-080	Tube	4	\$5.00
604-081	Idler Wheel Axle 14 3/4"	5	\$20.00

604-086	Wear Strip 65"	2	\$20.00
604-093	Sleeve	4	\$5.00
604-095	Shock Adjuster	1	\$10.00
604-101	Limiter Strap	4	\$10.00
604-104	Same As 604-159	0	\$0.00
604-107	Aluminum Rail	2	\$60.00
604-108	Wear Strip White 43 1/2"	25	\$20.00
604-109	Same As 604-160	0	\$0.00
604-113	Axle	1	\$10.00
604-115	Same As 604-169		
604-116	Same As 604-157	0	\$0.00
604-117	Spring LH	1	\$20.00
604-118	Spring RH	1	\$20.00
604-120	Limiter Strap	4	\$10.00
604-131	Aluminum Rear Axle Housing	2	\$40.00
604-137	Rear Wheel Outer Spacer	9	\$10.00
604-142	Inner Axle 7 7/8"	5	\$20.00
604-144	Rear Wheel Spacer	6	\$10.00
604-157	Front Arm Shock	0	\$60.00
604-158	Shock Absorber RR Arm	0	\$60.00
604-159	Rear Shock	1	\$60.00
604-160	RR Arm Shock	0	\$60.00
604-164	Same As 604-968	1	
604-165	Rear Wheel Adjusting Bushing	4	\$10.00
604-167	Idler Wheel AFS 5/8" ID x 5 3/4" OD	2	\$40.00
604-169	Idler Arm Shock Absorber (With Spring Tabs)	0	\$60.00
604-170	Front Arm Shock	0	\$60.00
604-183	Track Guide Bumper	10	\$10.00
604-185	Same As 104-185		
604-194	Rear Arm Axle Tube 7 1/8" long	2	\$10.00
604-204	Lower Idler Axle 1/2" OD, 5 7/16" Long	5	\$10.00
604-205	Idler Wheel W/Hole 5 5/8" OD	7	\$40.00
604-206	Track Adjusters	14	\$10.00
604-208	Rear Wheel Axle	4	\$40.00
604-222	Idler Wheel (Silver) 6 3/8" OD	1	\$40.00
604-223	Idler Wheel (Green) 6 3/8" OD	1	\$40.00
604-224	Idler Wheel Insert	32	\$3.00
604-225	Idler Wheel (Silver) 5 3/8" OD	3	\$40.00
604-226	Idler Wheel 5 3/8" OD (Chrome)	1	\$40.00
604-231	Same As 114-255	1	\$0.00
604-238	Idler Wheel (Silver) 6 3/8" OD	1	\$40.00
604-239	Idler Wheel (Gold) 5 5/8" OD	3	\$40.00
604-240	Idler Wheel (Silver) 5 5/8" OD	1	\$40.00

604-242	Rear Axle 12 1/4" Long	2	\$40.00
604-244	Front Wheel Inner Axle	1	\$10.00
604-245	Rear Wheel Axle 12 1/2"	2	\$20.00
604-246	Idler Wheel Cap (Black)	9	\$5.00
604-248	Wear Strip 44"	10	\$20.00
604-252	Front Crossbrace Axle	2	\$20.00
604-256	Limiter Strap	9	\$10.00
604-269	Rear Shock Axle Link	5	\$5.00
604-273	Suspension Spring LH	1	\$40.00
604-274	Spacer	2	\$3.00
604-276	Rear Idler Wheel (Gold)	2	\$40.00
604-280	Front Shock Cross Axle 15 1/2"	1	\$20.00
604-282	Suspension Spring RH	1	\$40.00
604-284	Idler Wheel (Black)	1	\$40.00
604-285	Spring Slide	11	\$10.00
604-286	Spring Rear Right	3	\$20.00
604-287	Spring Rear Left	3	\$20.00
604-288	Rear Spring RH	0	\$20.00
604-289	Rear Spring LH	0	\$20.00
604-294	Spring Slide Spacer	3	\$5.00
604-297	Idler Wheel Axle 10 3/4"	3	\$20.00
604-298	Spacer	7	\$3.00
604-299	Bumper	5	\$10.00
604-302	Front Spring Roller Spacer	17	\$5.00
604-303	Rear Limiter Strap	3	\$10.00
604-304	Spring RH	0	\$10.00
604-305	Suspension Spring LH	1	\$10.00
604-309	Shock Absorber Sleeve	5	\$3.00
604-310	Rubber Bushing	4	\$5.00
604-311	Shock Absorber	1	\$80.00
604-316	Front Arm Shock	0	\$60.00
604-321	Plastic Shock Absorber Bushing	6	\$5.00
604-323	Protector Shock Sleeve	5	\$5.00
604-324	Adjuster Shock Cam	4	\$15.00
604-331	Spoked Idler Wheel Black	1	\$40.00
604-333	Idler Wheel (Black)	2	\$40.00
604-334	Idler Wheel (Black) 5 3/8" OD	0	\$40.00
604-373	Limiter Strap	2	\$10.00
604-380	Front Shock Cross Axle	2	\$20.00
604-403	Spring Slide	3	\$8.00
604-404	Rear Arm Shock	1	\$60.00
604-412	Limiter Strap	4	\$10.00
604-422	Suspension Spring RH	5	\$20.00

604-423	Suspension Spring Left	1	\$20.00
604-425	Shock Spacer 3 7/8" (Aluminum)	3	\$10.00
604-426	Crossbrace Axle 5/8" OD x 8 3/4"	1	\$20.00
604-431	Rear Wheel Axle 13 5/8"	4	\$20.00
604-436	Oilite Bearing 5/8" ID x .875	20	\$5.00
604-438	Aux. Wheel Axle	2	\$25.00
604-447	Right Rear Shock Hose	0	\$20.00
604-450	Idler Wheel Aluminum	6	\$40.00
604-452	Auxiliary Wheel Axle	1	\$10.00
604-453	Rear Arm Shock Absorber	1	\$60.00
604-460	Spring RH	0	\$10.00
604-461	Spring	0	\$10.00
604-464	RR Arm Shock	1	\$60.00
604-479	Track Guide	6	\$10.00
604-485	Inner Axle 13 5/8"	1	\$20.00
604-487	Cross Axle Front Shock 14"	2	\$20.00
604-497	Track Guide	6	\$10.00
604-511	O - Ring	2	\$3.00
604-514	O - Ring	4	\$3.00
604-522	Shock Sleeve	4	\$5.00
604-556	Spring Adjusting Block Right	20	\$25.00
604-557	Spring Adjusting Block Left	20	\$25.00
604-576	Idler Wheel Axle 14 1/8"	3	\$40.00
604-578	Idler Wheel Axle 11 7/8"	2	\$40.00
604-579	Limiter Strap	6	\$10.00
604-581	Limiter Strap	3	\$20.00
604-582	Roller Slide (can also use 104-779 or 114-256)	5	\$15.00
604-599	Front Arm Shock	1	\$40.00
604-601	Idler Wheel Lock Collar	1	\$5.00
604-604	Spacer	38	\$5.00
604-606	Spring (Black)	1	\$30.00
604-612	Spring Tension Block	7	\$20.00
604-618	Spring Slide Wear Block	1	\$15.00
604-629	Screw - Relief (No O-Ring)	9	\$0.25
604-631	O - Ring	9	\$1.00
604-633	Flat Washer	12	\$0.25
604-641	Axle Inner Aux. Wheel	2	\$20.00
604-644	Rear Arm Sleeve Shock Eyelet	5	\$5.00
604-649	Wear Strip Purple 53 3/4"	1	\$20.00
604-655	Suspension Spring LH	1	\$40.00
604-662	Rear Wheel Axle	3	\$40.00
604-671	Rear Wheel Axle	1	\$40.00
604-704	Rubber Shock Pad	4	\$10.00

604-735	Rear Shock	1	\$40.00
604-736	Front Shock	2	\$40.00
604-739	Bushing	1	\$2.00
604-755	Front Arm Shock	2	\$60.00
604-771	Nosepiece	3	\$5.00
604-782	Limiter Strap	2	\$10.00
604-794	Bushing	8	\$3.00
604-808	Ring Retainer	1	\$1.00
604-809	O-Ring	4	\$3.00
604-810	O-Ring	4	\$3.00
604-889	Front Arm Bushing	10	\$5.00
604-894	Hyfax (orange) 53 3/4"	0	\$30.00
604-901	Axle	2	\$5.00
604-911	Idler Wheel Mounting Block	5	\$10.00
604-912	Spring Slide Block	2	\$15.00
604-914	Axle, XBRC 5/8" x 8 3/4"	2	\$20.00
604-918	Rubber Shock Pad	7	\$10.00
604-922	Aluminum Spacer	4	\$8.00
604-936	Rear Wheel Adjusting Block	7	\$10.00
604-937	Spacer	2	\$5.00
604-968	Rear Wheel Spacer Bushing	4	\$8.00
604-980	Idler Wheel (Green) 6 3/8" OD	1	\$40.00
604-981	Idler Wheel (Green) 5 5/8"	5	\$40.00
604-985	Reservoir Hose 12"	1	\$20.00
605-010	Steering Boot Ring	1	\$10.00
605-014	Rubber O-Ring	12	\$3.00
605-015	Reinforcement Ring	2	\$10.00
605-017	Tube	7	\$3.00
605-065	Spacer Washer	3	\$2.00
605-066	Drag Link Axle	4	\$5.00
605-073	Steering Ball Joint 3/8"-24 LH	4	\$20.00
605-074	Ball Joint	5	\$20.00
605-090	Steering Boot	0	\$30.00
605-091	Reinforcement Ring	5	\$10.00
605-092	Steering Boot Ring	3	\$10.00
605-107	Bearing	11	\$5.00
605-115	Instrument Pad	1	\$80.00
605-116	Rod End RH	1	\$20.00
605-122	Steering Boot	1	\$25.00
605-144	Tie Rod Spindle Tube 5 1/2" (One Used)	5	\$20.00
605-149	Steering Post Half Bearing	19	\$3.00
605-157	Windshield Mount Cap	5	\$2.00
605-162	Steering Post Backing Plate	1	\$5.00

605-172	Ball Joint RH	1	\$10.00
605-173	Ball Joint LH	1	\$10.00
605-177	steering Boot	1	\$25.00
605-187	Steering Drag Link Boot	3	\$25.00
605-188	Flange	3	\$5.00
605-202	Rod End RH	0	\$10.00
605-203	Rod End LH	0	\$10.00
605-204	Tie Rod Tube 12 11/16"	1	\$20.00
605-212	Steering Rod End LH	4	\$20.00
605-216	Tie Rod Spindle Tube 7 3/8" Aluminum	5	\$20.00
605-234	Throttle Lever	1	\$5.00
605-251	Tie Rod Tube	1	\$20.00
605-256	Steering Boot Flange	1	\$3.00
605-257	Tie Rod Tube 13 1/4	0	\$20.00
605-283	Cotter - Hairpin	12	\$1.00
605-285	Tie Rod Spindle Tube	1	\$20.00
605-296	Tie Rod Tube 14"	1	\$20.00
605-328	Steering Stop	1	\$5.00
605-331	Steering Support Backing Plate	1	\$10.00
605-332	Steering Boot Right	1	\$15.00
605-352	Tie Rod Spindle Tube 9.84" W/Flats	2	\$20.00
605-378	Steering Post Bearing (pair)	1	\$10.00
605-385	Backing Plate	1	\$8.00
605-404	Tie Rod	1	\$20.00
605-405	Ball Joint LH	2	\$10.00
605-423	Rod End LH 3/8" - 24 With Stud	1	\$10.00
605-497	Brake Lever Lock Spring	1	\$1.00
605-504	Rod End RH	2	\$10.00
605-506	Steering Adjuster Cap	2	\$10.00
605-511	Rod End 3/8" Fine LH Threads	1	\$20.00
605-556	Throttle End Cap RH	1	\$10.00
605-557	Brake End Cap LH	1	\$10.00
605-576	Steering Post Block	2	\$5.00
605-685	Ball Joint Assy. LH	1	\$10.00
605-686	Ball Joint Assy. RH	0	\$10.00
605-832	Riser Block Retainer RH	1	\$3.00
605-833	Riser Block Retainer LH	1	\$3.00
606-004	Windshield 1985 Pantera	1	\$40.00
606-008	Same As 606-049		
606-011	Spacer	1	\$5.00
606-023	Console	1	\$25.00
606-024	Console (Burgundy) 1986 Panther	1	\$60.00
606-025	Toolbox	4	\$80.00

606-026	Windshield Yellow (Can Use 606-049)	0	\$80.00
606-029	Reflector "Red"	35	\$10.00
606-036	Windshield 86, 87, 88 Cougar	3	\$80.00
606-042	Pan Hinge RH	3	\$10.00
606-043	Pan Hinge LH	4	\$10.00
606-044	Bumper Plate Backing	3	\$5.00
606-049	Windshield (Can Use 606-026)	6	\$80.00
606-050	Windshield Smoke (Can Use 115-505, 117-230)	0	\$80.00
606-052	Same As 106-937		
606-053	Windshield (1985 Pantera)	4	\$60.00
606-057	Seat Wire	1	\$5.00
606-061	Air Intake Screen	5	\$5.00
606-063	Same As 116-542		
606-071	Backing Plate	0	\$20.00
606-090	Channel Guide	1	\$10.00
606-097	Same As 302-166		
606-110	Windshield	5	\$80.00
606-121	Hood Cable 34"	5	\$15.00
606-133	Snow Flap "ARCTIC CAT" Arctco	1	\$80.00
606-181	Windshield 90-92 Wild Cat	1	\$80.00
606-183	Rear Fender Left	1	\$40.00
606-186	Windshield (1988 Cheetah)	2	\$60.00
606-211	Plate	1	\$10.00
606-223	Same As 606-268	1	\$0.00
606-251	Oil Tank Bracket	1	\$15.00
606-252	Clutch Shield Bumper	4	\$3.00
606-266	Console	1	\$120.00
606-267	Neck Filler	3	\$25.00
606-268	Mini Radiator Cap 13 lbs	2	\$20.00
606-280	Bracket RH	2	\$5.00
606-281	Front Hinge Bracket LH	2	\$5.00
606-289	Heat Shield 88-91 Wild Cat / 89 El Tigre	1	\$40.00
606-295	Seat Base & Console Mounting Bracket	3	\$5.00
606-307	Foot Rest Bumper 1988 Wild Cat 650 L/C	2	\$2.00
606-315	Hood Channel	1	\$10.00
606-319	Handle Bar Pad	5	\$60.00
606-339	Same As 302-166		
606-359	Windshield Smoke	1	\$80.00
606-375	Fender Support (Left)	1	\$30.00
606-378	Windshield (1989 Cheetah Touring)	0	\$80.00
606-379	Windshield 89 Cougar 91 Jag AFS	1	\$80.00
606-380	Fender RH	3	\$50.00
606-381	Fender LH	4	\$50.00

606-385	Windshield	0	\$40.00
606-386	Latch Spacer	2	\$2.00
606-390	Inspection Door	2	\$10.00
606-392	Bumper Spacer	1	\$3.00
606-398	Same As 606-359		
606-400	Same As 606-385		
606-429	Vent	1	\$10.00
606-466	Plastic Plug	7	\$0.25
606-470	Coolant Tank	1	\$25.00
606-473	Tool Box	1	\$25.00
606-510	Hood Channel	0	\$25.00
606-513	Bumper	4	\$3.00
606-526	Reflector amber	20	\$10.00
606-534	Spacer	2	\$2.00
606-535	Windshield	1	\$80.00
606-554	Body Reinforcement Plate	1	\$10.00
606-565	Windshield (can also use 636-044 little taller)	3	\$80.00
606-586	Plug	11	\$0.50
606-611	Windshield (1990 Prowler)	5	\$80.00
606-621	Headlight Bracket	1	\$30.00
606-640	Housing	9	\$5.00
606-645	Same As 606-565		
606-647	Same As 606-359		
606-648	Windshield (1990 El Tigre EXT Special)	0	\$40.00
606-654	Hole Plug	1	\$0.50
606-670	Bumper	2	\$8.00
606-682	Same As 120-119	1	\$0.00
606-683	Console Trim	1	\$10.00
606-686	Pad	4	\$5.00
606-704	Pod Bumper	1	\$10.00
606-722	Windshield (1991 Prowler, EXT Special)	1	\$80.00
606-773	Wireform	5	\$5.00
606-800	Hood Pin Guide Right	3	\$5.00
606-801	Hood Pin Guide Left	4	\$5.00
606-812	Side Snoflap	2	\$30.00
606-821	Bumper Insert (black)	1	\$20.00
606-839	Windshield	0	\$40.00
606-885	Recoil Handle Cap	2	\$1.00
606-954	Protector Trim	1	\$10.00
606-965	Windshield	2	\$60.00
606-969	Windshield Smoke	1	\$80.00
606-983	Body Plug	22	\$1.00
606-985	Bushing	10	\$5.00

607-025	O - Ring	52	\$1.00
607-026	Bearing Support Bracket	1	\$30.00
607-094	Hinge Guard Insert	2	\$1.00
607-095	Knob - Threaded Male Stud	0	\$5.00
607-097	Guard Grommet	4	\$3.00
607-388	Bearing Support Backing Plate	1	\$5.00
607-421	Upper A Arm Insert	6	\$3.00
607-524	Hood Hinge Backing Plate	3	\$3.00
607-656	Upper A - Arm Bushing	2	\$5.00
607-657	Lower A - Arm Bushing	2	\$5.00
608-008	Torque Bumper	0	\$10.00
608-009	Bumper Arm	3	\$10.00
608-011	Torque Adjustment Tube	3	\$20.00
608-014	Adjusting Tube	1	\$10.00
608-031	Tube Adjuster Bracket	5	\$10.00
608-034	Torque Bumper	6	\$10.00
608-041	Disc	7	\$2.00
608-042	Tube	1	\$10.00
608-044	Torque Bumper	2	\$10.00
608-054	Engine Mount Rear	1	\$40.00
608-055	Shim .030	6	\$2.00
608-056	Shim .060	5	\$2.00
608-061	Engine Mount	7	\$20.00
608-064	Mount	6	\$30.00
608-067	Torque Bracket Backing Plate	4	\$5.00
608-073	Spacer	1	\$1.00
608-076	Torque Bumper	3	\$15.00
608-091	Torque Bumper	2	\$15.00
608-118	Engine Mount Double Male	1	\$15.00
608-126	Torque Bumper	1	\$10.00
608-129	Angle Support	1	\$20.00
608-139	Engine Mount	1	\$25.00
608-162	Engine Mount 40 Duro	1	\$20.00
608-190	Mount	4	\$15.00
608-197	Engine Torque Bumper	7	\$10.00
608-347	Motor Mount	4	\$40.00
608-349	Engine Mount K69 50 DURO	1	\$40.00
609-004	Bulb	4	\$5.00
609-007	Engine Stop Switch	6	\$40.00
609-008	Kitty Cat Taillight	0	\$40.00
609-013	Same As 609-044		
609-016	Throttle Lever	8	\$10.00
609-017	Throttle Lever	5	\$10.00

609-018	Throttle Lever	6	\$5.00
609-020	Throttle Lever	6	\$10.00
609-021	Throttle Lever	8	\$10.00
609-031	Low Oil Sensor	1	\$60.00
609-032	Low Oil Sensor	2	\$60.00
609-033	Oil Sensor	1	\$60.00
609-036	Flat Washer	40	\$0.25
609-038	Throttle Seal	30	\$1.00
609-039	Throttle Lever Pin	25	\$2.00
609-040	"E" Clip	82	\$0.25
609-041	Pin	20	\$2.00
609-042	Thumb Lever	12	\$10.00
609-043	Screw	5	\$0.50
609-044	Brake Control / Light Switch	2	\$120.00
609-047	Heater Element 42"	4	\$30.00
609-048	Park Brake Actuator	5	\$5.00
609-049	Actuator Spring	6	\$3.00
609-050	Retaining Park Pin	9	\$2.00
609-051	"E" Clip	27	\$0.25
609-059	Throttle switch VM38 W/Carb. Switch	1	\$80.00
609-069	Wiring Posistor	2	\$15.00
609-070	Kitty Cat Taillight	0	\$40.00
609-071		0	
609-078	Bulb	19	\$0.50
609-080	Key	0	\$5.00
609-081	Ignition Switch (can also use 117-045)	6	\$25.00
609-082	Ignition Switch	1	\$25.00
609-084	Throttle Switch Assy	1	\$120.00
609-085	Screw	12	\$1.00
609-086	Switch & Harness	4	\$80.00
609-087	Brake Control Housing	5	\$80.00
609-090	Taillight Lens	1	\$15.00
609-091	Taillight Housing, Socket & Harness	3	\$30.00
609-092	Taillight Gasket	6	\$5.00
609-093	Retainer Screw	57	\$0.25
609-102	Same As 609-104		
609-104	Headlamp Sloped	0	\$40.00
609-105	Same As 609-104		
609-108	Throttle Lever VM40	5	\$10.00
609-109	Throttle Lever 34mm	9	\$10.00
609-111	Same As 123-790		
609-113	Plastic Nut	16	\$1.00
609-114	Bulb Cap	1	\$5.00

609-120	Emergency Stop Knob	14	\$5.00
609-121	Emergency Stop Decal	5	\$5.00
609-123	Throttle Lever	7	\$10.00
609-127	Same as 609-104		
609-128	Same As 609-104		
609-131	Throttle Lever VM36	4	\$10.00
609-133	Throttle Control Switch	1	\$120.00
609-140	Thumbwarmer Element	0	\$25.00
609-144	Throttle Switch Seal	24	\$1.00
609-146	Throttle Lever VM36	6	\$10.00
609-147	Throttle Lever VM38	7	\$10.00
609-148	Throttle lever VM34	1	\$10.00
609-149	Throttle Lever VM40	2	\$10.00
609-155	Headlight Bulb 100/55 Watt	6	\$8.00
609-164	Headlight Bulb Retainer Clip	3	\$5.00
609-167	tether Switch Assembly (Tiger Shark)	1	\$175.00
609-168	Throttle Control	1	\$80.00
609-173	Throttle Lever 35mm	2	\$5.00
609-176	Tether With Strap Red	2	\$20.00
609-179	Dimmer Switch	3	\$60.00
609-180	Dimmer Control Housing	1	\$40.00
609-186	Same As 115-355	0	
609-187	Toggle Switch	0	\$20.00
609-215	Hi / Lo Thumb Warmer Element	1	\$40.00
609-218	Switch	2	\$30.00
609-220	Knurled Nut Black Brass	16	\$1.00
609-229	Taillight Lens	2	\$10.00
609-237	Oil Sensor Grommet Seal	1	\$5.00
609-248	Hydraulic Brake Switch Harness	1	\$15.00
609-251	Headlight Bulb High Beam	3	\$8.00
609-252	Headlight Bulb Low Beam	3	\$8.00
609-256	Ignition Switch (No Key)	3	\$25.00
609-257	Throttle Lever 32mm Black	2	\$10.00
609-258	Throttle Lever 34mm Black	3	\$10.00
609-261	Throttle Control	2	\$125.00
609-271	Throttle Control Switch	5	\$125.00
609-278	Ignition Switch (no key)	1	\$25.00
609-282	Knob	3	\$8.00
609-283	Decal	4	\$5.00
609-284	Start - Stop - Bilge Switch	1	\$225.00
609-286	Ignition Switch With Key	3	\$40.00
609-296	Headlight Locking Collar	2	\$8.00
609-312	Self Tapping Phillips Screw	7	\$0.25

609-317	Throttle Lever Axle	3	\$3.00
609-324	Throttle Lever	3	\$10.00
609-350	Ignition Key (1B) Pair	1	\$5.00
609-357	Ignition Key (2C) Pair	1	\$5.00
609-366	Switch Assy. Thumb Warmer Hi/Lo (RH)	1	\$60.00
609-367	Switch Assy. Brake-Handwamer Hi/Lo (LH)	1	\$60.00
609-368	Throttle Lever	1	\$5.00
609-369	Passinger Handwarmer Element	2	\$40.00
609-372	Thumbwarmer Element	2	\$30.00
609-373	Thumb Warmer Element Hi/Lo	0	\$40.00
609-374	Handwarmer Element W/O Cap	2	\$40.00
609-375	Handwarmer Hi/Low Element	3	\$40.00
609-378	Cover Plate	3	\$5.00
609-382	Switch Hi/Lo (RH)	4	\$60.00
609-383	Switch Assy. Hi/Lo, HW-BR (LH)	2	\$40.00
609-385	ON / OFF Switch (LH)	1	\$40.00
609-386	TH-NO 2W W / HI/LO Control	1	\$125.00
609-390	TH-NO 3W W / HI/LO Control	0	\$120.00
609-391	TH-NO 3W / ON/OFF Control	1	\$120.00
609-406	Dim-Hyd. W/Hi/Lo Control	2	\$80.00
609-412	"A" Key (long shank)	8	\$5.00
609-449	Ignition Switch With Keys	1	\$25.00
609-450	Spacer	2	\$3.00
609-452	Dimmer Brake Switch	1	\$60.00
609-456	Key 1D	2	\$5.00
609-458	Dimmer Brake Switch With Harness	1	\$80.00
609-460	Key 2B	0	\$5.00
609-474	Dimmer Switch Knob	2	\$3.00
609-477	Throttle Lever 35mm	2	\$10.00
609-481	Throttle lever 34mm	1	\$10.00
609-483	Throttle Control Switch	1	\$125.00
609-495	Thumb Warmer Control Half Hi/Lo	1	\$25.00
609-499	Throttle Control Half ON / OFF	1	\$80.00
609-500	Throttle Control Half HI / LO	1	\$80.00
609-501	Shoulder Throttle Washer	22	\$5.00
609-518	Oil Switch With Harness	1	\$40.00
609-521	Throttle Control Stop, Half Switch	1	\$80.00
609-527	Thumbwarmer-Hi/Low Element	1	\$25.00
609-529	Element, HW-LH Hi/Lo Strip	1	\$20.00
609-555	Handwarmer Element LH HI/LO	1	\$60.00
609-572	Knob RH	1	\$5.00
609-573	Knob LH	1	\$5.00
609-595	Harness Retainer Clip	4	\$0.50

609-605	Screw	1	\$0.25
609-612	Screw	3	\$0.25
609-637	Same As 709-077	1	\$0.00
609-762	Hand Warmer Element RH	1	\$50.00
609-763	Hand Warmer Element LH	1	\$50.00
609-768	Low Oil Sensor (Sensor Only)	2	\$30.00
609-773	Oil Level Switch	2	\$40.00
609-782	High Beam Bulb	4	\$10.00
609-783	Low Beam Bulb	3	\$10.00
609-791	Self Tapping Screw	12	\$0.25
609-797	Throttle Lever 36mm	1	\$10.00
609-829	Handwarmer Element	1	\$30.00
609-859	Throttle Lever Mounting Kit	1	\$10.00
609-880	Front Control RH W/Rev	1	\$80.00
610-032	Coolant Hose (Take off like New)	1	\$40.00
610-033	Coolant Hose	1	\$40.00
610-034	Coolant Filler Hose	2	\$20.00
610-037	Filler Neck T Engine Hose	0	\$20.00
610-039	Same As 610-122		
610-041	Rear Exchanger To LH Tube Hose	0	\$10.00
610-043	Coolant Hose	1	\$40.00
610-051	Pump To Front Exchanger Hose	1	\$40.00
610-054	Coolant Hose	1	\$30.00
610-055	Coolant - LH Tube Filler Neck Hose	1	\$40.00
610-059	Vacuum Check Valve 1/4" Fitting	2	\$10.00
610-060	Coolant Filter	2	\$10.00
610-119	Exhaust In Hose	1	\$25.00
610-121	Check Valve	3	\$10.00
610-122	RH Side To Front Exchanger Hose	1	\$20.00
610-146	Exhaust Hose (In)	1	\$20.00
610-210	Formed Hose Tigershark 900	1	\$10.00
610-360	Tee To Pump Hose	2	\$30.00
610-415	Hose Clamp (Pex Style) 10.8mm - 13.3mm	12	\$0.50
610-419	Hose Clamp (Pex Style) 12mm - 14.5mm	11	\$0.50
610-563	Hose Clamp	6	\$1.00
611-037	Bumper Tape	1	\$20.00
611-063	Decal "AFS"	1	\$5.00
611-068	Decal "Cougar"	0	\$20.00
611-078	Decal	1	\$20.00
611-106	Pin Stripe 25 ft roll	0	\$10.00
611-110	Decal "Arctic Cat"	4	\$5.00
611-111	Decal	0	\$5.00
611-126	Decal	2	\$5.00

611-131	Decal "6000"	0	\$5.00
611-139	Tool Box Door Decal	0	\$10.00
611-230	Decal	2	\$5.00
611-235	Decal	1	\$10.00
611-242	Decal	1	\$5.00
611-255	Decal Forward / Reverse (Black)	1	\$10.00
611-258	Decal Forward / Reverse (Maroon)	1	\$10.00
611-390	Nosecorner decal RH	0	\$5.00
611-391	Nosecorner Decal LH	0	\$5.00
611-393	Decal	0	\$5.00
611-399	Carb Chant Decal	1	\$10.00
611-439	Front Bumper Decal LH	1	\$20.00
611-443	"AFS" Decal	1	\$5.00
611-465	Decal "El Tigre"	2	\$40.00
611-477	Instrument Console Panel (Take Off)	1	\$20.00
611-500	Handle Bar Pad Insert "Gold"	1	\$10.00
611-530	Plastic 650 Name Plate	1	\$15.00
611-538	Decal, Console R.H.	0	\$20.00
611-622	Decal	0	\$5.00
611-646	Right Side Hood Decal (1990 El Tigre)	0	\$20.00
611-647	Left Side Hood Decal (1990 El Tigre)	0	\$20.00
611-704	Decal "Caution"	1	\$5.00
611-839	Cover Plate (no instrument holes)	1	\$20.00
611-979	Decal "Thumb / Hand"	1	\$5.00
612-013	Spring 10 1/2"	6	\$8.00
612-017	Rear Charger Bracket	1	\$10.00
612-027	Spring 13"	0	\$8.00
612-030	Exhaust Manifold	1	\$80.00
612-031	Spring 9"	6	\$8.00
612-033	Exhaust Manifold	1	\$60.00
612-057	Expansion Mounting Bracket	1	\$25.00
612-064	Ball Joint Male	10	\$5.00
612-065	Ball Joint Female	2	\$10.00
612-074	Header Pipe	0	\$60.00
612-078	Ball Joint	5	\$10.00
612-107	Spacer Bushing	14	\$5.00
612-108	Spacer Bushing	5	\$2.00
612-111	Rubber Bumper	2	\$10.00
612-131	Exhaust Header Gasket	2	\$10.00
612-132	Retainer	3	\$10.00
612-162	Head Pipe	1	\$5.00
612-169	Ball Joint Female	0	\$5.00
612-188	Tail Pipe Exhaust Gasket	2	\$10.00

612-254	Exhaust Seal	1	\$12.00
612-256	Exhaust Seal	2	\$12.00
612-269	Exhaust Spring	10	\$5.00
612-278	Exhaust Deflector	1	\$10.00
612-324	Exhaust Seal	4	\$15.00
612-454	Expansion Chamber Bracket Pad	1	\$10.00
612-466	Mounting Bushing	9	\$5.00
612-469	Exhaust Outlet Lower Ring	1	\$10.00
612-471	Spring	0	\$5.00
612-475	Exhaust Boot	2	\$40.00
612-508	Plug	3	\$5.00
612-543	Spring	4	\$10.00
612-545	Exhaust Outlet Lower Ring	1	\$8.00
612-546	Exhaust Outlet Upper Ring	1	\$10.00
612-666	Exhaust Gasket	12	\$10.00
612-667	Exhaust Gasket	4	\$10.00
612-668	Spring	14	\$3.00
612-692	Exhaust Gasket	5	\$10.00
612-693	Exhaust Gasket	3	\$10.00
612-746	Headpipe Spacer	2	\$5.00
612-747	Exhaust Boot	1	\$20.00
612-748	Exhaust gasket	0	\$10.00
612-780	Ball Joint Female	1	\$5.00
612-887	Exhaust Gasket	13	\$10.00
612-993	Exhaust Gasket	1	\$15.00
616-021	Windshield Smoke 1992 Prowler Special	3	\$80.00
616-032	O-Ring 1" ID (Windshield)	4	\$2.00
616-065	Double "T" Fitting	1	\$10.00
616-076	Hood Trim	1	\$25.00
616-154	Windshield	1	\$80.00
616-249	Front Bumper (1993 ZR)	0	\$120.00
616-252	Windshield	3	\$80.00
616-262	Windshield	3	\$80.00
616-302	Windshield (1993 440 ZR, 1993 580 ZR)	0	\$80.00
616-326	Hood Cable 43"	2	\$15.00
616-348	Bellypan Plug 1 1/8"	18	\$3.00
616-384	Bumper Insert	2	\$60.00
616-396	Bumper End Cap RH	1	\$5.00
616-397	Bumper End Cap LH	0	\$5.00
616-438	Hood Hinge Bracket	4	\$5.00
616-454	Hood Hinge Backing Plate	2	\$5.00
616-505	Sno Flap Support Bracket	1	\$30.00
616-518	Bumper Insert Green Stripe	3	\$60.00

616-537	Windshield	1	\$80.00
616-538	Plug	7	\$3.00
616-544	Kitty Cat Rear Bumper	1	\$60.00
616-547	Backrest Tension Block	7	\$5.00
616-550	T - Lug Adjuster	3	\$10.00
616-567		6	\$10.00
616-569	Backrest Knob	2	\$10.00
616-604	Front Bumper Insert (Purple Strip)	1	\$20.00
616-605	Side Bumper Insert	1	\$15.00
616-614	Hood Cable 36 1/2"	1	\$15.00
616-621	Side Bumper Insert	1	\$10.00
616-719	Guard Bracket	1	\$10.00
616-763	hood Hinge Bracket	1	\$5.00
616-766	Spacer	2	\$2.00
616-771	Windshield	1	\$80.00
616-810	Coolant Hose Guard	1	\$15.00
616-813	Hood Cable	5	\$15.00
616-834	Hood Guide Right	1	\$20.00
616-871	Bumper Insert Camel Stripe	1	\$60.00
616-881	Bumper Insert Black With Green Stripe	1	\$40.00
616-891	Windshield	4	\$80.00
616-990	Center Belly Pan (Black)	1	\$125.00
617-025	Foam, Air Intake	0	\$5.00
617-035	Foam Seal	1	\$5.00
617-044	Headlight Seal	2	\$5.00
617-052	Same As 617-035		
617-056	Seal - Headlight	1	\$5.00
617-104	Foam	11	\$5.00
617-109	Pad	3	\$1.00
617-248	Thumb Warmer Insulator Pad	5	\$1.00
617-264	Headlight Seal 33"	4	\$5.00
617-607	Intake Support Foam, Front LH	1	\$5.00
619-253	Belly Pan Trim	1	\$15.00
619-611	Hood Update (1 1/2" Plastic Clip)	3	\$5.00
620-006	Heat Gauge Adapter	1	\$10.00
620-011	Tachometer Cable	1	\$30.00
620-012	Grommet	1	\$5.00
620-015	Speedometer	0	\$200.00
620-018	Same As 120-327	1	
620-021	Tachometer with Low Oil Light (no mounting bracket)	1	\$200.00
620-022	Tachometer	1	\$250.00
620-023	Speedometer	1	\$200.00
620-030	Speedometer Cable	2	\$30.00

620-031	Same As 120-327	0	
620-032	Drive Angle Adaptor	1	\$30.00
620-034	Tripmeter Knob	10	\$5.00
620-043	Speedometer	1	\$200.00
620-049	Heat Sensor L/C	2	\$30.00
620-060	Tachometer Bulb Harness	1	\$20.00
620-066	Speedometer Head Hi Beam / Oil Light (Trip Knob sold separately)	0	\$150.00
620-073	Tripmeter Knob	3	\$10.00
620-101	Bulb	8	\$2.00
620-104	Warning Indicator Bulb	9	\$1.00
620-105	Knob	10	\$5.00
620-112	Back Clamp	1	\$5.00
620-113	Speedometer Cable 96"	1	\$40.00
620-135	Rubber Cushion Ring	5	\$5.00
620-148	Fuel Gauge	1	\$120.00
620-149	Bulb 10 Wedge Base	14	\$1.00
620-236	Tachometer (New out of box)	1	\$200.00
620-269	Speedometer Cable 96"	0	\$40.00
620-276	Speedometer Drive Bushing	1	\$5.00
620-279	Speedometer Bulb	6	\$2.00
6200-314	Ring .82 of DIG.x.06	0	\$3.00
6200-377	Recoil Center Bolt	1	\$10.00
6200-389	Flywheel Only, 250 Kohler 1976 Z	1	\$200.00
6200-393	Coil Kimpex Made In West Germany	0	\$40.00
6200-395	Starter Cup 250 Z	0	\$60.00
6200-400	Rope	1	\$10.00
6200-407	Crank Seal	0	\$8.00
6200-417	Sheave 250 Z	0	\$60.00
6200-427	Exhaust Gasket	0	\$10.00
6200-435	Cylinder 250 Kohler	1	\$450.00
6200-438	"L" Ring (250 Kohler)	0	\$40.00
6200-439	Piston, Pin, Ring, Circlips	0	\$300.00
6200-440	250 kohler head gaskets	3	\$20.00
623-001	Same As 623-024	1	
623-002	Retainer Clip	43	\$0.50
623-007	Cap Screw 3/8" x 8 1/2" Course	3	\$5.00
623-010	Grease Zerk	28	\$0.50
623-012	Self tapping Screw Black	33	\$0.25
623-015	Beveled Screw 1/2" x 1 1/4" Course	4	\$2.00
623-016	Self Tapping Screw (black)	47	\$0.50
623-023	Rectangular Washer	13	\$2.00
623-024	Flanged Hex Head Screw	21	\$1.00
623-025	Lock Nut 3/8"	12	\$1.00

623-026	Lock Nut	20	\$1.00
623-027	Lock Nut	29	\$1.00
623-028	Clamp	6	\$2.00
623-029	Hex Head Bolt 3/8" x 3 3/4" Course	5	\$2.00
623-032	Same As 123-873		
623-033	Bolt 3/8" x 9" Course	2	\$5.00
623-036	Lock Nut	8	\$1.00
623-038	Hex Nut	15	\$0.50
623-039	Oval Head Phillips Screw	0	\$1.00
623-043	Wire Form Spring	21	\$1.00
623-044	Flat Hard Washer	12	\$1.00
623-051	Screw	18	\$1.00
623-054	Nut	35	\$2.00
623-056	Nyloc Nut M6	3	\$1.00
623-057	Self Tapping Screw	25	\$0.25
623-063	Hose Clamp	8	\$1.00
623-073	Push Rivet	56	\$0.25
623-076	Square Nut	19	\$1.00
623-080	Cap Screw with Hole	6	\$5.00
623-082	Screw	9	\$0.50
623-084	Rivet Nut	2	\$2.00
623-090	Hex head Bolt	1	\$2.00
623-093	Bolt Ribbed Shank 5/16" x 1 1/2"	1	\$2.00
623-094	Flat Washer	10	\$0.50
623-095	Beveled Flat Head Screw 1/2" x 1"	2	\$2.00
623-105	Same As 623-782	1	\$0.00
623-113	Washer	13	\$2.00
623-115	Hex Bolt 1/2" x 6.870	0	\$5.00
623-117	Rib Neck Bolt	30	\$1.00
623-118	Shim Washer .030 Thick	25	\$1.00
623-119	Shim Washer .075 Thick	27	\$1.00
623-121	Screw	0	\$0.50
623-122	Lock Nut	29	\$1.00
623-123	Hex Bolt 3/8" x 5"	8	\$2.00
623-128	Screw	21	\$0.25
623-135	Door Latch Retainer	3	\$4.00
623-137	Screw	10	\$0.25
623-138	Retaining Ring	76	\$1.00
623-140	Flat Washer	19	\$0.50
623-143	Christmas Tree Clip	2	\$0.50
623-144	Cable Tie	5	\$0.25
623-146	Snap Ring	3	\$3.00
623-149	Cheery Rivet	6	\$0.20

623-152	Hitch Pin, Cotterless	1	\$5.00
623-157	Retainer Nut	16	\$0.50
623-158		9	\$1.00
623-159	Bolt	4	\$2.00
623-160	Jam Nut 3/4" Fine	2	\$2.00
623-165	Same As 623-073		
623-166	Rivet	256	\$0.10
623-171	Hex Bolt 1/2"-13 x 5"	9	\$5.00
623-172	Slotted Nut	15	\$5.00
623-173	Hex Nut Slotted 3/8" Fine	4	\$2.00
623-174	Hex Nut Slotted 7/16" Fine	2	\$2.00
623-175	Cotter Pin	8	\$0.25
623-176	Jam Nut	10	\$1.00
623-182	Screw	12	\$0.50
623-184	Flat Washer 1/4" x 1"	10	\$0.50
623-185	Allen Cap Screw 10-32 x 5/8" Black	6	\$0.50
623-195	Eyebolt	2	\$10.00
623-199	Spring Extension	22	\$3.00
623-204	Screw	6	\$1.00
623-205	Screw	4	\$1.00
623-206	Clutch Bolt 1/2" x 5 1/2"	6	\$5.00
623-210	Hi Collar Lock Washer	15	\$1.00
623-213	Hitch Pin	9	\$5.00
623-215	Self Tapping Pan Head Phillips Screw (Black)	33	\$0.25
623-217	Screw	19	\$0.25
623-218	Screw	5	\$0.25
623-219	Tapping Screw 10-24 x 3/4" (Black & Yellow Zink)	40	\$0.25
623-220	Washer	8	\$2.00
623-224	Bolt	3	\$2.00
623-226	Self Tapping Screw 10-32 (Black)	9	\$1.00
623-228	Cable Tie Mount	4	\$1.00
623-229	Grease Fitting	8	\$0.50
623-230	Clevis Pin (Aluminum)	4	\$5.00
623-231	Spring Washer	2	\$3.00
623-237	Snap Ring	10	\$1.00
623-240	Bolt 3/8" x 6.6 Grade 8	1	\$3.00
623-241	Bolt 3/8" x 4 1/2" Grade 8	18	\$3.00
623-243	Hood Clip	2	\$1.00
623-250	Jam Nut	4	\$0.50
623-251	Plug	1	\$5.00
623-257	Self Tapping Screw	8	\$0.25
623-259	Clip	23	\$1.00
623-261	Cup Washer	10	\$5.00

623-268	Screw	18	\$0.50
623-269	Christmas Tree Clip	32	\$0.10
623-270	Truss Head Machine Screw 3/8" x 2 1/4"	5	\$3.00
623-272	Snap Ring	9	\$1.50
623-273	Nyloc Nut	8	\$2.00
623-274	Jam Nut 5/8" x 18	4	\$1.00
623-275	Screw	2	\$0.50
623-277	Grease Fitting	3	\$2.00
623-280	Screw	45	\$0.25
623-281	Motor Mount Stud	1	\$3.00
623-282	Rivet	97	\$0.15
623-283	Hardened Flat Washer	4	\$0.50
623-284	flat Washer	7	\$0.25
623-285	Double Loop Cable Tie	5	\$1.00
623-289	Rivet, Closed End	10	\$0.15
623-291	Machine Screw Black	3	\$1.00
623-292	Washer	6	\$1.00
623-293	Drain Plug	28	\$5.00
623-294	Hex Nut 3/8" - 24	19	\$0.50
623-295	Screw 1/2" - 13 x 3/4"	2	\$3.00
623-296	Machine Screw	15	\$0.50
623-301	Self Tapping Screw	9	\$0.25
623-302	Self Tapping Screw	3	\$0.25
623-303	Pan Head Screw	5	\$0.50
623-309	Screw	17	\$0.25
623-317	Ribbed Dropcase Stud	38	\$5.00
623-325	Wing Nut	11	\$1.00
623-330	Slotted Nut	8	\$2.00
623-332	Self Tapping Screw	13	\$0.25
623-341	Rivet 3/16" Dia Monobolt	73	\$0.20
623-357	Screw	15	\$0.50
623-358	Metal Screw (Black)	10	\$0.50
623-360	Adjustment Spring	1	\$3.00
623-362	Plastic Rivet	39	\$0.50
623-363	Speed Nut	5	\$1.00
623-365	Plastic Hose Clamp	5	\$1.00
623-367	Machine Screw	6	\$0.25
623-372	Thumb Screw 3"	8	\$10.00
623-378	Screw	12	\$0.25
623-389	Machine Screw	16	\$0.25
623-392	Flex Nut	39	\$1.00
623-393	Snap Ring	6	\$1.00
623-400	Clutch Bolt 1/2" x 7 1/8" Fine	1	\$10.00

623-413	Screw	3	\$0.25
623-414	Bolt 3/8" x 4 3/4"	6	\$2.00
623-418	Ribbed Carriage Bolt	10	\$2.00
623-427	Nut	11	\$2.00
623-429	Grease Fitting	2	\$0.50
623-430	Lever Mounting Bolt	6	\$1.00
623-433	Screw #10 - 32 x 3/4"	20	\$0.50
623-436	Hex Head Bolt 3/8" x 1 3/4" Drilled	5	\$1.00
623-439	Same As 3002-952		
623-441	Screw Beveled Flat Head	12	\$0.50
623-450	Flat Washer (Extra Thick)	9	\$2.00
623-451	Grease Fitting	1	\$0.50
623-452	Grease Fitting	3	\$2.00
623-458	Carrage Bolt	29	\$1.00
623-459	Socket Head Allen Screw	18	\$1.00
623-465	Flex Nut 1/2" - 20	18	\$1.00
623-466	Spring	1	\$3.00
623-467	Thumb Screw	6	\$10.00
623-471	Plug	1	\$1.00
623-472	Screw	6	\$0.50
623-473	Extension Spring	4	\$3.00
623-503	Bolt 7/16" x 11 3/4"	0	\$5.00
623-505	Self-Tapping Screw	37	\$0.50
623-506	Screw	2	\$0.25
623-508	Cap Screw 7/16" x 11.90" Course	2	\$10.00
623-509	Screw	3	\$5.00
623-525	Washer	9	\$1.00
623-529	Insert	3	\$1.00
623-531	Machine Screw Black 3/8" - 16 x 1"	15	\$1.00
623-539	Cup Washer	22	\$3.00
623-540	Triple Cable Tie	22	\$2.00
623-542		36	\$0.25
623-544	Christmas Tree Plug	1	\$1.00
623-546	Same As 123-018	1	\$0.00
623-552	Hex Bolt 7/16" x 4 1/2" Fine	0	\$3.00
623-564	Screw	15	\$0.50
623-566	Round Head Allen Drive Screw 3/8" x 1 1/4"	7	\$1.00
623-569	Self Tapping Screw	172	\$0.50
623-574	Self Tapping Screw	70	\$0.50
623-580	Seatbase Latch	1	\$10.00
623-581	insert AL Series A	1	\$2.00
623-596	Allen Cap Screw	0	\$1.00
623-600	Bellypan Plug	5	\$5.00

623-613	Allen Cap Screw	6	\$0.50
623-614	Screw	7	\$0.25
623-641	Clevis Pin	9	\$0.50
623-647	Self Tapping Screw	5	\$0.50
623-652	Hose Clamp	6	\$0.50
623-657	Bolt (Grade 8)	8	\$2.00
623-660	Crownlock Flange Nut 7/16" Course	6	\$1.00
623-661	Crownlock Flange Nut 3/8" - 16	3	\$1.00
623-663	Flat Washer 1 x .453 x .164 Yellow Zink	20	\$2.00
623-664	Flat Washer	26	\$2.00
623-667	Screw	5	\$1.00
623-670	Hinge Screw	7	\$5.00
623-675	Flat Washer	53	\$0.50
623-677	Cable Tie	9	\$1.00
623-684	Self Tapping Screw	16	\$1.00
623-689	Machine Screw 1 1/4" x 10-24	10	\$0.50
623-690	Machine Screw	15	\$5.00
623-696	Nut	13	\$1.00
623-699	Threaded Insert	1	\$2.00
623-700	Self Tapping Screw	37	\$0.50
623-704	Screw	2	\$1.00
623-705	Washer	90	\$0.50
623-727	Screw	2	\$0.25
623-728	Flat Washer (Hard)	0	\$1.00
623-734	Cap Screw 16 x 12.75	1	\$5.00
623-736	Hose Spring Clamp	3	\$5.00
623-753	Hex Flange Nut	4	\$3.00
623-757	U - Nut	7	\$1.00
623-771	Nut	31	\$2.00
623-772	Soild Rivet 3/16" Dia. x 1 1/2"	43	\$2.00
623-773	Pushnut	21	\$0.10
623-776	Screw	3	\$5.00
623-777	Screw	7	\$2.00
623-779	Insert - ALS4	10	\$1.00
623-780	Hex Shoulder Screw	8	\$8.00
623-782	Cap Screw	0	\$5.00
623-784	Self Tapping Screw	12	\$0.50
623-788	Screw	12	\$1.00
623-790	Screw	8	\$0.50
623-791	Screw	4	\$0.25
623-792	Wire Clip Hose Push Mount	9	\$3.00
623-796	Snap Ring	1	\$1.00
623-797	Self Tapping Screw	0	\$0.50

623-801	Adapter Fitting	1	\$10.00
623-804	Clutch Bolt	3	\$10.00
623-805	Hairpin	9	\$0.50
623-813	Screw	3	\$0.50
623-821	Snap Ring	1	\$0.25
623-822	Plug 1 1/4"	1	\$3.00
623-823	Key Stock	6	\$1.00
623-826	"E" Ring 3/16"	17	\$0.50
623-831	Spindle Cap	8	\$1.00
623-833	Bolt	4	\$0.50
623-835	Machine Screw #10-32 x 1 3/4"	8	\$1.00
623-837	Friction Washer	7	\$3.00
623-838	Friction Washer	10	\$3.00
623-845	Same As 123-010	1	\$0.00
623-847	Hairpin Clip	26	\$0.50
623-850	Nut	3	\$0.25
623-872	Allen Cap Screw M8 x 1	9	\$1.00
623-874	Insert	5	\$1.00
623-881	Screw	2	\$1.00
623-884	O - Ring	1	\$1.00
623-891	Set Screw 10-24 x 1/4"	13	\$0.25
623-902	Screw	4	\$0.25
623-903	O - Ring (Oil Level Adapter)	4	\$2.00
623-907	Screw	2	\$3.00
623-912	Flat Washer	34	\$1.00
623-914	Self Tapping Screw	4	\$0.25
623-921	Flat Washer .788 ID x 1 1/2" OD	3	\$1.00
623-922	Zerk	12	\$0.50
623-943	Washer	2	\$5.00
623-946	Internal Ring	2	\$1.00
623-956	Snap Ring	2	\$0.50
623-957	Cap Screw	2	\$2.00
623-966	Screw	4	\$0.50
623-991	Flat Aluminum Washer	1	\$1.00
624-022	Flat Washer 6mm	3	\$0.25
624-046	Hex Head Bolt 6mm 1. x 16mm	2	\$1.00
624-061	Nut	1	\$0.50
624-078	Screw	10	\$2.00
624-082	Well Nut 6mm	1	\$2.00
624-097	Machine Screw #8-32 x .25	4	\$0.50
624-101	Hood Latch Assy. (Tigershark)	3	\$40.00
624-120	Hose Clamp (Plastic)	4	\$0.50
624-134	Bearing Shim Hanger	3	\$5.00

624-247	Washer	9	\$0.25
624-250	Nyloc Nut M6-1.0	4	\$1.00
624-303	Washer	4	\$0.25
624-433	Machine Screw	5	\$0.50
625-922	Grease Fitting	5	\$0.50
627-001	Drive Belt, Can Use 227-032, 627-006	0	\$60.00
627-002	Drive Belt	1	\$60.00
627-003	Same As 227-100		
627-004	Drive Belt	3	\$60.00
627-006	Drive Belt, Can Use 227-032, 627-001	0	\$60.00
627-010	Drive Belt	1	\$60.00
627-011	Drive Belt	0	\$60.00
627-012	Drive Belt	1	\$60.00
627-013	Drive Belt	1	\$60.00
627-014	Drive Belt	5	\$60.00
627-028	Drive Belt	5	\$60.00
627-032	Drive Belt	4	\$60.00
627-034	Drive Belt	0	\$60.00
627-045	Drive Belt	2	\$60.00
627-046	Drive Belt	0	\$60.00
627-047	Drive Belt	1	\$60.00
627-048	Drive Belt	3	\$60.00
627-069	Drive Belt	1	\$60.00
627-073	Dive Belt	0	\$60.00
630-001	Same As 109-823	0	
630-002	Charging Diode	2	\$10.00
630-008	Magnetic Carburetor Switch	4	\$30.00
630-010	Reverse Alarm	5	\$20.00
630-011	Alarm Switch	4	\$30.00
630-013	Reverse Switch Boot	5	\$3.00
630-022	Bilge Pump Module	1	\$30.00
630-038	Hydraulic Brake Switch Boot	1	\$3.00
630-076	Magnetic Carb. Switch (Normally Open)	4	\$30.00
630-105	Voltage Regulator	1	\$40.00
630-139	Tether Switch Cord	0	\$20.00
630-145	Exhaust Temp. Sensor	1	\$80.00
630-149	Remote Starter Control Module (take off ?)	1	\$100.00
630-167	Magnet	0	\$5.00
630-181	Voltage Regulator	1	\$60.00
630-207	Speed Sensor	2	\$40.00
630-267	Same As 109-823	1	
636-009	Tachometer (Jag)	2	\$60.00
636-018	Spider Repair Kit	2	\$20.00

636-042	Windshield	2	\$60.00
636-043	Windshield 85 Cougar 85-86 ET 86-87 PTA 15 1/2" Tall	2	\$80.00
636-044	Windshield (85-88 AFS 26" tall) can also use 606-565	3	\$80.00
636-062	Same As 136-104		
636-068	Non-Injection Kit	4	\$10.00
636-082	Windshield (86-88 Pantera 23" tall)	3	\$80.00
636-084	Cam Arm Kit (no arms)	0	\$5.00
636-107	Low Oil Light Kit (Jag)	1	\$40.00
636-108	Low Oil Light Kit (AFS)	3	\$40.00
636-119	Snowmobile Cover	3	\$150.00
636-127	Backer Plate (round) 7mm	216	\$0.50
636-163	"T" Nuts 1/4" Course (50ct.)	4	\$5.00
636-169	Jet Holder	1	\$10.00
636-172	Spark Plug Caddy Kit	2	\$10.00
636-184	Spider Kit	1	\$20.00
636-185	Roller Kit	3	\$20.00
636-272	Fuel Pump Kit	4	\$10.00
636-337	Drive Clutch Bushing Kit	1	\$25.00
636-338	Spider Kit	1	\$30.00
636-339	Roller Kit	1	\$20.00
636-342	Windshield (87-88 Pantera 26" tall)	1	\$40.00
636-343	Windshield (88-91 Wildcat)	6	\$40.00
636-363	Recoil Handle (Can Use 109-946)	1	\$20.00
636-386	9mm Shim	50	\$1.00
636-397	Snowmobile Cover	3	\$150.00
636-409	Gasket Set 650 L/C	1	\$100.00
636-410	recoil Kit	1	\$20.00
636-417	Ball Joint Kit 1 3/5"	7	\$25.00
636-418	Ball Joint Kit 2"	4	\$25.00
636-428	Same As 117-045		
636-439	Belly Pan Inspection Door Kit	7	\$20.00
636-457	Pulse Charger Kit, 80-89 Panther, 87-89 Super Jag (adds 4 HP) Not sure how complete the kit is.	1	\$160.00
636-462	Ramp	3	\$10.00
636-465	Front Bumper (Black)	1	\$80.00
636-514	Chain Adjusting Kit	3	\$20.00
636-535	Snowmobile Cover 90 Jag	1	\$150.00
636-554	Windshield	0	\$40.00
636-575	Protectors	4	\$60.00
636-580	Windshield Storage Bag (2 bags)	0	\$25.00
636-639	Coil MTG Update Kit 1989	3	\$5.00
636-640	Fuel Pump Kit	8	\$10.00
636-658	Windshield Bag	1	\$20.00

636-659	Same As 120-119	1	\$0.00
636-666	Clearance Kit	2	\$10.00
636-692	Front Bumper Kit (1993 Prowler)	6	\$150.00
636-724	Speedometer Kit (91-92 Lynx)	1	\$100.00
636-730	Front Bumper End Cap Kit	11	\$20.00
636-769	Ball Joint Kit	1	\$40.00
636-785	roller kit 20/39 ratio	0	\$20.00
636-786	Roller Kit 20/35 ratio	1	\$20.00
636-792	Storage Bag W/S	1	\$20.00
636-798	A - Arm Cover Kit Green	3	\$20.00
636-801	Spindle Cover Kit Green	2	\$20.00
636-802	A-Arm Cover Kit Green	2	\$20.00
636-825	Front Trunk Bag W/Camera Holder	1	\$20.00
636-835	Ice Studs .875 (48pk)	3	\$30.00
636-836	Ice Studs 1" (48pk)	4	\$30.00
636-857	A-Arm Cover Kit Purple	0	\$20.00
636-858	Spindle Cover Kit Black	3	\$20.00
636-859	A- Arm Cover Black	3	\$20.00
636-875	Front Hood Protector AFS (Black)	1	\$60.00
636-883	Windshield (1992 EXT Special)	4	\$40.00
636-887	1992 Jag Deluxe Sled Cover	1	\$125.00
636-921	Aux Wheel Kit	1	\$100.00
636-922	Front Bumper Kit (1993 Cougar)	2	\$150.00
636-981	Ski Stop Kit	2	\$10.00
637-004	Access Door Kit	1	\$10.00
637-010	Throttle Switch Kit	2	\$120.00
637-022	Ball Joint	8	\$20.00
637-023	Tie Rod Assy.	0	\$40.00
637-024	Steering Post	0	\$80.00
637-025	Same As 703-034	1	\$0.00
637-027	Same As 705-025	1	\$0.00
637-028	Clutch Retainer Plug Kit	5	\$8.00
637-060	Belt Guard	4	\$15.00
637-067	Bolt Kit (1994 EXT)	2	\$10.00
637-070	Belly Pan Support Kit	3	\$5.00
637-089	Pipe Insulation Kit (94 ZR580 / EXT)	1	\$25.00
637-110	Pinion Gear Stop Kit Pre 96 Offset Star	1	\$20.00
637-124	Relay Kit	1	\$40.00
637-128	Exhaust Update Kit	1	\$40.00
637-152	97 Drive Clutch Washer	1	\$1.00
637-203	Needle Jet, Update Kit 6DH2-3	1	\$30.00
637-205	Oil Level Harness Kit	13	\$10.00
637-225	Oxygen Sensor, Update Kit	2	\$10.00

637-242	Starter Rope Guide Update Kit	1	\$5.00
637-246	Smart Valve Fuel, Update Kit	1	\$20.00
637-247	Adjusting Block Cap Update Kit	3	\$20.00
637-253	Snow Flap Reinforcement Update Kit	8	\$5.00
637-294	Warning Light Update Kit	1	\$100.00
637-299	Tank Filler Neck Insert, Update Kit	1	\$10.00
637-309	Exhayst Deflector, Update Kit	1	\$15.00
637-310	CCU - 800 / 100, Update Kit	1	\$10.00
637-311	CCU-500 / 600, Update Kit	3	\$5.00
637-319	Standard Gauge Update Kit	1	\$10.00
637-320	Premium Gauge Update Kit (Lens & Gasket)	2	\$30.00
637-353	A - Arm Bearcat / F Kit	1	\$30.00
638-018	Snowflap Kit (Side Snowflap Kit, AWS)	1	\$15.00
638-080	Axle Bushing Kit	1	\$100.00
638-094	Drive T-Nut	1	\$5.00
638-099	Pro Racer Carbide Kit (qty 4) 1 1/4" long	2	\$10.00
638-104	Spring Adjusting Block Kit	10	\$50.00
638-124	Snowmobile Cover 93 EXT	1	\$200.00
638-178	Electric Fuel Gauge Kit	1	\$250.00
638-193	Windshield	0	\$40.00
638-206	Windshield	1	\$80.00
638-229	Carbide Kit (5 - 2" pieces)	1	\$10.00
638-258	Power Source-Male Plug	3	\$5.00
638-319	Front Bumper Kit	2	\$40.00
638-386	Base	1	\$5.00
638-413	Spindle Cover Kit Green	1	\$20.00
638-420	Windshield (1996-2002 BearCat)	4	\$80.00
638-428	Helmet Lock Kit	2	\$15.00
638-429	Loctite Stud Kit	1	\$5.00
638-442	Screen Kit (Black) (4 screens)	0	\$30.00
638-458	Vent Plug Kit	1	\$10.00
638-509	Heated Taillight Lens and Housing	1	\$25.00
638-511	Heated Taillight Bulb	2	\$5.00
638-580	Wheel Kit	1	\$80.00
638-586	Windshield (Green Base)	1	\$80.00
638-600	Bumper Trim Kit Purple	2	\$40.00
638-601	Side Ski Skins Green	1	\$40.00
638-602	Side Ski Skins Purple	1	\$40.00
638-630	Choke Lever Kit	11	\$5.00
638-643	Snowmobile Cover 95 Cougar	1	\$150.00
638-661	Snowmobile Cover 95 Wildcat WH WS	1	\$200.00
638-719	Bumper Trim Kit Orange	1	\$40.00
638-781	Windshield (Sno-Stuff white checked) 2000-2001 ZR	0	\$40.00

638-830	Windshield	2	\$80.00
638-831	Windshield 1995 ZRT 600	1	\$80.00
638-875	Windshield (Green Base)	1	\$80.00
638-876	Windshield	1	\$80.00
638-881	Reverse Drive Adapter	0	\$20.00
638-887	Tether Switch Kit	0	\$25.00
638-905	Roller Kit (Pins, Buttons, Rollers, Washers)	15	\$50.00
638-938	Gasket Set 600 L/C 3 Cylinder	1	\$120.00
639-018	Front End Gusset Repair Kit 600 ZRT	1	\$10.00
639-098	Wheel Discs Green (4 covers per kit)	3	\$20.00
639-099	Wheel Discs Purple (4 covers per kit)	2	\$20.00
639-227	Same As 639-617	1	\$0.00
639-228	Reverse Shift Lever Kit	1	\$100.00
639-323	Windshield High Puma / Jag	2	\$80.00
639-327	Luggage Rack With Hardware Bumper Trim Kit Purple-Orange-Green Stripe	1	\$80.00
639-403		0	\$40.00
639-430	Aux. Wheel Kit Green	1	\$40.00
639-442	Fuel Pump repair Kit (DF62)	1	\$20.00
639-464	Stud Placement Template (Aluminum)	1	\$30.00
639-617	Reverse Lever Kit	3	\$100.00
639-630	Mirror Base	1	\$5.00
639-708	Cam Arm Repair Kit (W/O Arms)	2	\$30.00
639-709	Windshield 97 Team Arctic XC	1	\$80.00
639-740	Skid Plate (Green)	2	\$60.00
639-763	Windshield	1	\$40.00
639-781	Windshield, High 98' ZR	1	\$40.00
639-834	Bumper Trim Green	2	\$40.00
639-835	Bumper Trim Kit Orange	1	\$40.00
639-836	Bumper Trim Kit Purple	1	\$40.00
639-839	Windshield (Purple Base)	1	\$80.00
639-870	Windshield Purple Bottom	2	\$80.00
639-987	Electric Start Switch With Key	1	\$30.00
639-995	99 Kitty Cat Decal Kit	1	\$100.00
6400-002	Bosch Magneto Assembly (0212 409 002).. Internal Ignition Coil	4	\$225.00
6400-028	Coil	1	\$25.00
6400-040	Same As 6000-656		
644-054	Same As 644-165		
644-064	Same As 644-165		
644-068	Same As 644-165		
644-096	Drive Clutch Puller	2	\$20.00
644-102	Same As 644-165		
644-123	Comet Clutch Compressor	1	\$20.00
644-138	1 7/16" Jam Nut Impact Socket	0	\$10.00

644-165	Tool Kit	0	\$20.00
644-181	EFI Diagnostic Test Harness	1	\$80.00
644-189	Ball Joint Guage	2	\$2.00
644-219	Oil Pump Gear Instal Tool	1	\$5.00
644-231	Spanner Wrench	1	\$15.00
644-245	Clutch Tool	1	\$20.00
644-364	Fuel Pump Socket	1	\$30.00
645-015	Solenoid Battery Cable	3	\$25.00
645-019	Terminal Battery Boot Red	3	\$3.00
645-024	Solenoid Battery Cable	2	\$25.00
645-035	Solenoid Battery Cable	1	\$25.00
645-045	Battery Cap (yellow)	17	\$1.00
645-054	Commutator Cap	0	\$60.00
645-057	Same As 145-206		
645-062	Same As 645-072		
645-067	Pinion	1	\$25.00
645-072	Starter Motor Mounting Bracket (aluminum)	0	\$30.00
645-078	Electric Start Solenoid	1	\$80.00
645-079	Cable 24"	1	\$10.00
645-080	Battery Ground Cable 30"	2	\$15.00
645-086	Top Battery Strap	1	\$3.00
645-107	Sleeve	1	\$3.00
645-108	Bushing	4	\$10.00
645-119	Snubber	1	\$5.00
645-123	Spring	1	\$3.00
645-125	Snap Ring Cup Retainer	2	\$0.25
645-126	Washer	3	\$1.00
645-127	Thrust Washer	10	\$1.00
645-130	Snap Ring	1	\$0.25
645-160	Battery Holddown Strap	1	\$10.00
645-177	Battery Holddown Strap	1	\$5.00
645-181	Heat Protection Tube 4" Long	1	\$3.00
645-188	Drive Cap With Bearing	1	\$60.00
645-201	Same As 645-072		
645-213	Starter Shaft Bushing	2	\$5.00
645-217	Pinion Stop	1	\$5.00
645-218	Dust Cover	1	\$3.00
645-243	Battery Hold Down Top	1	\$8.00
645-245	Battery Strap	1	\$8.00
645-246	Battery Cap Green	8	\$3.00
645-254	Thrust Washer	1	\$1.00
645-255	Wave Washer 11/16"	1	\$2.00
645-256	Snap Ring	1	\$0.50

645-267	Brush Kit	1	\$30.00
645-275	Brush & Spring Kit	3	\$25.00
645-300	Retainer Clip	1	\$2.00
645-312	Stator Motor Offset HD	1	\$250.00
645-380	Pinion Gear	1	\$40.00
645-384	Snap Ring	2	\$0.25
645-414	Electric Start Solenoid	2	\$25.00
645-638	Snap Ring	1	\$0.25
646-001	Spider Arm Bearing	32	\$3.00
646-004	Clutch Pin	23	\$3.00
646-006	Washer	18	\$1.00
646-008	Spider Clutch Arm (no set screw)	11	\$5.00
646-010	Same As 646-029		
646-016	Comet Bearing (3 Pk)	0	\$10.00
646-017	Arm Bolt (Each)	3	\$2.00
646-019	Ramp Arm (3 pack)	1	\$30.00
646-021	Ramp Arm (3 pack)	3	\$30.00
646-022	Same As 646-029		
646-023	Pin	48	\$3.00
646-024	Ramp	1	\$10.00
646-025	Same As 646-029		
646-027	Cam Arm With Bearing 44.5	9	\$10.00
646-029	Stationary Sheave (5 7/8" shaft)	7	\$60.00
646-035	Spring Orange / Black	3	\$20.00
646-067	Spider Clutch Arm (with set screw hole)	19	\$5.00
646-068	Hex Bushing	1	\$30.00
646-078	Ramp Arm (3 pack)	2	\$30.00
646-079	Clutch Arm (set of 3)	1	\$30.00
646-080	Cam Arm With Bearing 48.5 Grams	3	\$15.00
646-083	Spring (Red)	0	\$20.00
646-084	Spring (White)	2	\$20.00
646-088	Spacer Washer	28	\$2.00
646-092	Cover Plate	3	\$20.00
646-096	Spring (Silver)	3	\$20.00
646-097	Spring Blue/Red	3	\$20.00
646-098	Ramp Arm (3 pack)	3	\$30.00
646-100	Ramp Arm 52.5 grams	5	\$10.00
646-101	Washer	2	\$1.00
646-103	Stationary Sheave	1	\$60.00
646-105	Cam Arm 50.5 Gram (Set of 3)	1	\$30.00
646-106	Urethane Clutch Spacer	6	\$5.00
646-107	Aluminum Clutch Spacer	7	\$5.00
646-110	Stationary Sheave-Comet	1	\$60.00

646-113	Retainer Cap	5	\$5.00
646-114	Internal Lock Washer	11	\$1.00
646-121	Cover Bearing	2	\$5.00
646-122	Moveable Sheave W/Bearing	0	\$120.00
646-140	Spider Jam Nut	1	\$5.00
646-141	Cam Arm Bolts (Each)	15	\$5.00
646-142	Washer	6	\$3.00
646-143	Washer	30	\$0.50
646-146	Cover Plate W/Bearing-Comet	0	\$40.00
646-151	Internal Snap Ring 1 5/16"	1	\$2.00
646-153	Stationary Sheave 102-C (1 1/4" wide belt)	3	\$80.00
646-154	Clutch Spring Purple	1	\$20.00
646-155	Spring Purple	1	\$20.00
646-160	Same As 646-016	1	\$0.00
646-171	Same As 646-205	1	\$0.00
646-173	Spider Pin	3	\$5.00
646-174	Spider Roller (Set of 3)	1	\$24.00
646-179	Same As 646-325	1	\$0.00
646-186	Spider Roller Kit	9	\$3.00
646-187	Bearing Sleeve	2	\$25.00
646-188	Bearing Cover	2	\$20.00
646-194	Same As 646-205	1	\$0.00
646-197	Spider Roller Pin	18	\$5.00
646-199	Ramp Arm (3 pack)	1	\$30.00
646-200	Sheave Bearing	3	\$10.00
646-201	Bearing	1	\$10.00
646-204	Spider Roller Bearing	9	\$5.00
646-205	Machined Torque Button	72	\$3.00
646-229	Spring (Yellow/White)	0	\$20.00
646-261	Bearing Sheave	1	\$15.00
646-262	Cover Bearing	2	\$20.00
646-266	Washer	2	\$1.00
646-274	Same As 646-325	0	\$0.00
646-293	Same As 646-205	1	\$0.00
646-294	Spider Roller Washer	24	\$2.00
646-325	Stationary Sheave	0	\$60.00
646-327	Same As 646-294	1	\$0.00
646-344	Cam Arm Pin	5	\$5.00
646-367	Compression Spring	1	\$20.00
646-372	Bearing	18	\$2.00
646-435	Same As 646-229		
646-684	Clutch Spring Black	2	\$20.00
648-001	Torque Bracket	1	\$60.00

648-002	Torque Bracket (53 degree)	2	\$25.00
648-003	Spacer	1	\$10.00
648-005	Torque Bracket (55 degree)	2	\$25.00
648-006	Torque Bracket (57 degree)	4	\$25.00
648-009	Same As 148-175		
648-010	Driven Spring White	3	\$40.00
648-011	Torque Bracket	1	\$40.00
648-012	Driven Clutch Spring Blue	1	\$40.00
648-014	Torque Bracket 49 Degree	1	\$60.00
648-016	Torque Bracket 57/50 Degree	0	\$60.00
648-017	Stub Shaft	2	\$10.00
648-018	Stub Shaft	2	\$10.00
648-031	Torque Buttom	9	\$5.00
648-042	Driven Stub Shaft	1	\$15.00
648-043	Key Stock	1	\$3.00
648-054	Outer Bearing (Vespel)	2	\$60.00
648-055	Same As 148-175		
648-064	Roller Bearing Pin	6	\$10.00
648-066	Shaft	2	\$10.00
648-076	Spring Green	1	\$20.00
648-079	Driven Clutch Plastic Roller	0	\$5.00
648-082	Washer	6	\$0.25
648-097	Roller Bearing Pin	3	\$2.00
648-114	Spring (Red)	1	\$30.00
648-130	Torque Bracket 52-55 Dgree	1	\$60.00
648-440	Sheave Adjuster	2	\$10.00
648-441	Adjusting Sheave O-Ring	5	\$3.00
648-442	Shim Washer .030	7	\$1.00
648-443	Shim Washer .060	3	\$1.00
648-713	Spring Seat - Driven	2	\$3.00
648-714	Washer .090	4	\$2.00
648-715	Shim Washer .030 Thick	5	\$1.00
648-716	Shim Washer .060 Thick	5	\$1.00
648-741	Sheave Adjuster LH	1	\$20.00
648-761	Spring - Driven Adjuster	1	\$20.00
6503-013	Gasket Kit DA-1 Walbro	0	\$30.00
6503-015	Walbro Diaphram Gasket Kit	1	\$10.00
6503-018	High Speed Jet	55	\$5.00
6503-019	Jet	81	\$5.00
6503-020	Jet	28	\$5.00
6503-021	Jet High Speed	34	\$5.00
6503-022	High Speed Jet .076	25	\$5.00
6503-023	Jet .0785	30	\$5.00

6503-024	Jet .080	3	\$5.00
6503-027	Pump Body	4	\$6.00
6503-031	Throttle Valve	1	\$5.00
6503-038	Jet Retainer Plug	3	\$10.00
6503-043	Lever	0	\$5.00
6503-047	Idler Fuel Feed Tube	1	\$10.00
6503-050	Float Valve lever	2	\$3.00
6503-051	Needle and Seat	1	\$10.00
6503-053	high Speed Screw Spring	7	\$2.00
6503-054	Throttle Valve Spring	1	\$2.00
6503-066	Enrichment Valve Assy	1	\$10.00
6503-067	Adjustable Jet	0	\$10.00
6503-068	Gasket	5	\$2.00
6503-069	95-67 Diaphragm	17	\$5.00
6503-070	95-68 Diaphragm	33	\$5.00
6503-073	Idle Feed Tube Spring	2	\$2.00
6503-074	Float Spring	7	\$3.00
6503-075	Main Jet .066	34	\$5.00
6503-077	Jet Well Vent	8	\$5.00
6503-078	Idler Fuel Feed Tube	9	\$10.00
6503-080	Main Jet .060	8	\$5.00
6503-081	Main Jet .062	1	\$5.00
6503-082	Main Jet .064	11	\$5.00
6503-096	Idler Jet .064	1	\$5.00
6503-097	Idler Air Jet .066	7	\$5.00
6503-099	Main Jet .043	4	\$5.00
6503-108	Pump 92-162 Gasket	11	\$5.00
6503-109	92-163 Gasket	14	\$5.00
6503-114	Gasket	6	\$2.00
6503-115	Gasket	10	\$2.00
6503-116	Diaphram	6	\$2.00
6503-117	Diaphram	1	\$5.00
6503-119	Spring	1	\$3.00
6505-001	Plate VM 34	18	\$5.00
6505-003	Jet Needle 6DH4	0	\$5.00
6505-004	Cable Guide	17	\$5.00
6505-005	Nut	30	\$0.50
6505-006	Washer	36	\$1.00
6505-007	Jet Needle P-0166	10	\$15.00
6505-008	Spring Clip	19	\$0.50
6505-009	Float	10	\$10.00
6505-010	Cap	1	\$0.50
6505-011	Banjo Fitting	140	\$5.00

6505-012	Fitting	0	\$8.00
6505-013	Washer	19	\$1.00
6505-014	Screw	1	\$0.50
6505-015	Cable Adjuster	25	\$3.00
6505-016	Nut	27	\$0.50
6505-017	Main Jet (260)	24	\$5.00
6505-018	Cap	0	\$5.00
6505-019	Air Screw	1	\$5.00
6505-020	Spring	0	\$3.00
6505-021	Spring	7	\$3.00
6505-022	Throttle Stop Screw	8	\$3.00
6505-024	Washer	20	\$0.50
6505-025	Float Pin	18	\$3.00
6505-026	Valve	0	\$10.00
6505-027	Arm Float	6	\$5.00
6505-029	Pilot Jet (35)	19	\$5.00
6505-030	Bowl Gasket 30mm - 34mm	39	\$3.00
6505-032	Plunger Cap	3	\$5.00
6505-033	Spring	3	\$3.00
6505-034	Washer	19	\$3.00
6505-035	Plunger Starter	2	\$5.00
6505-036	Screw	15	\$0.50
6505-037	Plate	19	\$2.00
6505-038	Main Jet (360)	28	\$5.00
6505-039	Main Jet Plug	6	\$10.00
6505-040	Washer	29	\$1.00
6505-042	O-Ring	13	\$1.00
6505-043	Chamber Body Assy	1	\$20.00
6505-044	Needle Jet	8	\$5.00
6505-047	Pilot Jet (40)	11	\$5.00
6505-048	Valve Throttle	3	\$25.00
6505-049	Float	4	\$10.00
6505-050	Needle Jet	4	\$5.00
6505-051	Needle Jet (P-0 169)	1	\$10.00
6505-052	Cap	4	\$5.00
6505-054	Spring	4	\$5.00
6505-056	Main Jet (180)	7	\$5.00
6505-057	Screw	44	\$1.00
6505-058	Screw	16	\$0.50
6505-059	Fuel pump gasket	28	\$3.00
6505-060	Fuel Pump Diaphragm	7	\$5.00
6505-061	Packing	26	\$1.00
6505-062	Valve	41	\$2.00

6505-063	Packing	8	\$3.00
6505-064	Main Jet (160)	14	\$5.00
6505-065	Main Jet (170)	37	\$5.00
6505-066	Main Jet (190)	10	\$5.00
6505-067	Main Jet (230)	41	\$5.00
6505-068	Main Jet (250)	38	\$5.00
6505-069	Main Jet (270)	48	\$5.00
6505-070	Main Jet (330)	23	\$5.00
6505-071	Main Jet (350)	29	\$5.00
6505-072	Main Jet (370)	40	\$5.00
6505-073	Pilot Jet (30)	11	\$5.00
6505-074	Main Jet (320)	49	\$5.00
6505-075	Pilot Jet (25)	25	\$5.00
6505-076	Main Jet (340)	66	\$5.00
6505-077	Main Jet (380)	19	\$5.00
6505-078	Main Jet (390)	18	\$5.00
6505-079	Main Jet (240)	24	\$5.00
6505-080	Main Jet (280)	46	\$5.00
6505-093	Hose	1	\$3.00
6505-095	Screw	0	\$1.00
6505-096	E-Ring	35	\$0.50
6505-097	Jet Needle 7DH2	2	\$5.00
6505-098	Ring Main Jet	5	\$5.00
6505-101	Throttle Stop Screw	1	\$5.00
6505-102	Valve Seat Washer	0	\$1.00
6505-104	Float Arm	2	\$5.00
6505-106	Plug Washer	18	\$3.00
6505-111	Plate Carb	4	\$5.00
6505-112	Plug Washer	77	\$1.00
6505-115	valve	2	\$20.00
6505-117	Air Jet	1	\$5.00
6505-120	Bowl Gasket	0	\$5.00
6505-123	Main Jet (290)	27	\$5.00
6505-124	Main Jet (400)	21	\$5.00
6505-125	Main Jet (420)	19	\$5.00
6505-126	Main Jet (440)	11	\$5.00
6505-127	Main Jet (460)	27	\$5.00
6505-128	Main Jet (300)	24	\$5.00
6505-134	Carb Jet Pair	8	\$5.00
6505-135	Jet (1974 440 El Tigre)	5	\$5.00
6505-136	Main Jet (310)	35	\$5.00
6505-137	Main Jet (220)	39	\$5.00
6505-138	Pilot Jet (20)	61	\$5.00

6505-139	Grommet	38	\$3.00
6505-140	Valve (pair)	11	\$2.00
6505-144	Main Jet (200)	22	\$5.00
6505-145	Main Jet (210)	55	\$5.00
6505-146	Main Jet (430)	28	\$5.00
6505-147	Main Jet (450)	14	\$5.00
6505-148	Main Jet (470)	15	\$5.00
6505-149	Main Jet (480)	9	\$5.00
6505-150	Main Jet (490)	32	\$5.00
6505-151	Main Jet (500)	7	\$5.00
6505-153	Pin	31	\$3.00
6505-158	Diaphragm	3	\$3.00
6505-160	Needle Valve Assy 1.5	1	\$15.00
6505-162	Start Cap	6	\$15.00
6505-168	Main Jet (150)	43	\$5.00
6505-169	Main Jet 680	8	\$5.00
6505-170	Main Jet (530)	2	\$5.00
6505-171	Needle Valve Assy 1.5	2	\$20.00
6505-172	Main Jet (560)	4	\$5.00
6505-173	Main Jet (590)	8	\$5.00
6505-174	Main Jet 620	1	\$5.00
6505-178	Piston Valve 1.5 (75,77 Z)	1	\$30.00
6505-181	Jet Needle 182 0-8	1	\$10.00
6505-184	Drain Plug	7	\$5.00
6505-185	O-Ring	24	\$3.00
6505-186	Same As 6505-037	0	
6505-187	Washer	7	\$3.00
6505-188	Plunger Cap	0	\$5.00
6505-189	Float Chamber	1	\$10.00
6505-190	Needle Jet	4	\$10.00
6505-193	Washer	4	\$2.00
6505-194	Top Mixing Chamber	1	\$15.00
6505-195	Screw	3	\$1.00
6505-197	Bowl Gasket 36mm - 44mm	3	\$3.00
6505-198	Same As 6505-587		
6505-199	Guide Screw	22	\$5.00
6505-211	Main Jet 580	3	\$5.00
6505-212	Main Jet (410)	21	\$5.00
6505-214	Tube	17	\$5.00
6505-215	Jet Needle 6DH7	5	\$5.00
6505-216	Main Jet (130)	21	\$5.00
6505-217	Main Jet (140)	52	\$5.00
6505-218	Pilot Jet (17.5)	18	\$5.00

6505-222	Piston Valve	1	\$20.00
6505-223	Needle Valve	17	\$10.00
6505-226	Same As 6505-030		
6505-235	Needle Jet	0	\$10.00
6505-236	Needle jet	0	\$5.00
6505-237	O-Ring	38	\$5.00
6505-238	Ring	0	\$5.00
6505-241	Guide	4	\$3.00
6505-242	Spring	19	\$5.00
6505-243	O-Ring Plug-Carb	22	\$2.00
6505-244	Washer	22	\$1.00
6505-245	Needle Valve 1.5	10	\$15.00
6505-246	Valve	0	\$20.00
6505-248	Same As 6505-063		
6505-252	Needle Jet 6DH2	7	\$5.00
6505-255	Pilot Jet (55)	8	\$5.00
6505-260	Needle Jet 159 0-0	1	\$10.00
6505-262	Pilot Jet 50	2	\$5.00
6505-268	Needle Jet	3	\$10.00
6505-270	Main Jet (120)	11	\$5.00
6505-278	Pilot Jet (45)	5	\$5.00
6505-279	Jet Needle 6FJ6 (1977 Z 250)	2	\$5.00
6505-280	Air Vent Tube	3	\$3.00
6505-284	Nozzle	1	\$15.00
6505-285	Emulsion Tube	0	\$15.00
6505-286	Bowl Gasket	29	\$5.00
6505-287	Float	0	\$20.00
6505-288	Float Pin	2	\$1.00
6505-289	Spring	6	\$1.00
6505-290	Pilot Screw	19	\$10.00
6505-291	Spring	11	\$0.50
6505-292	Ring	10	\$5.00
6505-293	Valve Assy	3	\$25.00
6505-294	Throttle adjusting Screw	17	\$1.00
6505-297	Pilot Jet 35	6	\$5.00
6505-298	Needle Jet	2	\$10.00
6505-299	Main Jet #65	4	\$5.00
6505-300	Main Jet #67.5	3	\$5.00
6505-302	Jet	2	\$10.00
6505-304	Valve 2.5	1	\$20.00
6505-305	Spring	1	\$10.00
6505-310	Pilot Jet (22.5)	6	\$5.00
6505-326	Valve	1	\$15.00

6505-338	Joint	12	\$3.00
6505-340	Nut	19	\$0.50
6505-341	Rod	5	\$3.00
6505-342	Lever Assy	4	\$5.00
6505-343	Lock Washer	0	\$0.25
6505-344	Nut	8	\$1.00
6505-351	Packing	0	\$1.00
6505-352	Seal	9	\$5.00
6505-353	Float Body	0	\$15.00
6505-354	O-Ring	17	\$3.00
6505-356	Float Pin	5	\$1.00
6505-357	Needle Assembly	1	\$15.00
6505-358	Washer	9	\$1.00
6505-359	Bolt	7	\$2.00
6505-360	Jet Holder	0	\$10.00
6505-361	Throttle Valve	2	\$5.00
6505-363	O-Ring	3	\$2.00
6505-364	Nozzle	0	\$10.00
6505-365	Pipe Assy	0	\$5.00
6505-366	Plate Gasket	46	\$3.00
6505-368	Jet	2	\$15.00
6505-369	Spring	37	\$0.50
6505-374	Hose	3	\$3.00
6505-376	Bracket	3	\$10.00
6505-378	Main Jet H27-4/042-510N	4	\$5.00
6505-382	Rod	1	\$3.00
6505-384	Pilot Jet 105	1	\$5.00
6505-385	Bracket	2	\$10.00
6505-386	Screw	11	\$0.50
6505-389	Float	0	\$10.00
6505-390	Needle Jet	0	\$10.00
6505-391	Pipe Assy	0	\$10.00
6505-392	Screw	2	\$0.50
6505-394	Pilot Jet 95	6	\$5.00
6505-395	Pilot Jet 70	10	\$5.00
6505-399	Washer VM34/274	31	\$0.50
6505-400	Screw	50	\$1.00
6505-403	Jet Block	1	\$10.00
6505-404	Jet Block	3	\$10.00
6505-406	Jet Block	0	\$10.00
6505-422	Plunger	26	\$5.00
6505-423	Spring	70	\$0.50
6505-428	Oil Pump Spacer	56	\$0.50

6505-429	Oil Pump Lever Arm	36	\$5.00
6505-430	Oil Pump Rod Lock Plate	29	\$1.00
6505-434	Piston Valve 2.5	1	\$15.00
6505-437	Washer	19	\$0.50
6505-501	Piston Valve Spring	1	\$5.00
6505-503	Pilot Jet (27.5)	1	\$5.00
6505-506	Needle Jet Q-6 (166)	1	\$10.00
6505-507	Slide VM32	2	\$20.00
6505-508	Needle Jet (VM style) above 4,000-10,000 ft.	2	\$10.00
6505-509	Jet Needle 6DH3	5	\$5.00
6505-517	Same As 6505-063		
6505-519	Jet Needle 6CH3	2	\$5.00
6505-530	Main Jet (520)	6	\$5.00
6505-532	Main Jet 600	1	\$5.00
6505-533	Main Jet 640	3	\$5.00
6505-534	Main Jet 650	2	\$5.00
6505-535	Main Jet 660	5	\$5.00
6505-539	Needle Jet P6 (480)	0	\$10.00
6505-542	Needle Jet P5 480	2	\$10.00
6505-544	Needle Jet AA-0 224	5	\$10.00
6505-545	Needle Jet AA-2 (224)	3	\$20.00
6505-546	Needle Jet 7D J2	4	\$5.00
6505-547	Plunger Cap	3	\$5.00
6505-549	Jet Needle	4	\$5.00
6505-551	Needle Valve Assy	9	\$15.00
6505-552	Washer, E-Ring Packing	45	\$0.50
6505-559	Screw	11	\$1.00
6505-569	Cap	11	\$2.00
6505-576	Plate	1	\$3.00
6505-580	Needle Jet (NJ) Q-5	6	\$10.00
6505-587	Bowl Cap	36	\$5.00
6505-588	Plate	2	\$5.00
6505-591	Screw	6	\$1.00
6505-592	Piston Valve VM 3.0 36mm	2	\$30.00
6505-598	Needle Jet P-0 (480)	1	\$10.00
6505-610	E - Clip	22	\$1.00
6505-612	Washer	5	\$1.00
6505-617	Drain Plug	2	\$10.00
6505-618	Needle Jet Z-9 224	4	\$10.00
6505-622	Packing	6	\$3.00
6505-628	"E" Ring	19	\$1.00
6505-629	Hose VM40/21	2	\$3.00
6505-643	Piston Valve 3.0 Nickle Plated	2	\$40.00

6505-644	Piston valve Spring	1	\$10.00
6505-656	Damper Diaphragm	1	\$3.00
6505-677	Gasket	1	\$10.00
6505-715	Same As 6505-656		
6505-809	Valve 3.0 VM40 (Nickel)	2	\$40.00
6505-814	Needle Jet	2	\$10.00
6505-819	Screw	5	\$1.00
6505-875	O - Ring	5	\$1.00
6505-898	Gasket	2	\$3.00
6505-899	Diaphragm	2	\$3.00
6505-900	Gasket	2	\$3.00
6505-909	Fitting	1	\$5.00
6505-984	Screw	6	\$1.00
6505-996	Screw	1	\$0.25
6506-018	Gasket Slide Valve Cover	3	\$5.00
6506-032	Drain Plug	0	\$10.00
6506-033	O-Ring	5	\$10.00
6506-034	Gasket	5	\$10.00
6506-038	O-Ring	6	\$10.00
6506-054	Retaining Plate Screw	5	\$0.25
6506-072	Screw	17	\$0.25
6506-091	Washer	17	\$0.50
6506-132	Funnel Assy.	1	\$30.00
6506-138	Spring	3	\$3.00
6506-139	Roll Pin	3	\$10.00
6506-141	Hose	2	\$3.00
6506-173	Needle Jet	2	\$10.00
6506-174	Needle Jet	4	\$10.00
6506-209	O-Ring	1	\$10.00
666-797	Spindle Protector Green	1	\$20.00
670-002	Tank Fitting Elbow	3	\$5.00
670-003	Oil Tank	0	\$30.00
670-004	Air Box Boot VM38	4	\$25.00
670-005	Boot	1	\$25.00
670-007	"T" Fuel Fitting	6	\$3.00
670-008	Gas Gauge	0	\$40.00
670-010	Air Boot VM34	0	\$25.00
670-013	Tee Fitting	1	\$1.00
670-015	Primer Nipple	2	\$8.00
670-020	Carburetor VM34	1	\$80.00
670-035	Water Tank Cap (Black)	1	\$5.00
670-042	Same As 109-718		
670-058	Fuel Pump 88-89 Wild Cat	1	\$60.00

670-065	Gas Tank	1	\$60.00
670-066	Gas Cap	1	\$20.00
670-075	Tank Fitting Elbow	6	\$5.00
670-077	Carb Boot VM34	2	\$25.00
670-080	Carburetor Boot	0	\$25.00
670-082	Carb Boot VM40	0	\$25.00
670-108	Carb Flange Clamp	5	\$5.00
670-119	Spill Seal	9	\$3.00
670-125	Fuel Valve Shut-Off (90 degree)	1	\$20.00
670-132	Fuel Valve Shut-Off (straight)	0	\$20.00
670-144	Fuel Shut Off	1	\$20.00
670-148	Air Silencer Boot	2	\$25.00
670-151	Air Silencer funnel	1	\$25.00
670-155	Air Intake Screen	1	\$5.00
670-172	Carb. Boot VM38	1	\$25.00
670-183	O-Ring	9	\$3.00
670-197	Carburetor Flange With Clamp 38mm	2	\$30.00
670-198	Carb. Flange 40mm W/Clamp	0	\$40.00
670-199	Carb Flange Clamp With Spacer	1	\$10.00
670-200	Carb. Flange Clamp VM40	10	\$15.00
670-202	Gas Gauge	1	\$40.00
670-208	Screen	1	\$3.00
670-210	Clamp Spacer	1	\$0.50
670-226	Throttle Body Flange EFI	0	\$40.00
670-228	Carb Drain Plug	11	\$3.00
670-242	90 Degree Vent Fitting	3	\$3.00
670-274	Same As 670-197	1	\$0.00
670-278	Fuel Sensor Element	1	\$60.00
670-281	Coolant Tank	1	\$25.00
670-284	Fuel Shut Off Bracket	1	\$10.00
670-287	Tiger Shark Oil Gauge	1	\$40.00
670-293	Air Silencer	1	\$60.00
670-298	Carburetor Air Boot VM34	0	\$25.00
670-300	VM-38 Carb. Boot	1	\$60.00
670-303	O - Ring	5	\$3.00
670-309	Fuel Pump Ring	2	\$5.00
670-310	Gas Gauge	2	\$50.00
670-314	Fuel Pump ISO Pod Housing	1	\$30.00
670-315	Looped Fuel Pump Hose	1	\$5.00
670-316	Compression Spring	1	\$3.00
670-320	Fuel Pump Elbow	1	\$5.00
670-323	Plug, Impulse Nipple	2	\$3.00
670-327	Pump - Intank Harness	1	\$5.00

670-331	Air Intake Foam	1	\$10.00
670-341	Oil Tank Cap	3	\$25.00
670-348	Same As 770-731	1	\$0.00
670-351	Seal	0	\$10.00
670-355	Air Silencer Boot	1	\$100.00
670-358	Hose	1	\$3.00
670-397	Air Box (Take Off Nice)	1	\$25.00
670-411	Same As 770-731	1	\$0.00
670-451	Carb Boot Left	0	\$25.00
670-471	Airbox Extention Left	1	\$25.00
670-494	Coolant Tank	1	\$60.00
670-514	Gas Cap	6	\$20.00
670-572	Gas Tank Vent	12	\$3.00
670-658	Gas Gauge 12" (Screw On Style)	0	\$40.00
670-721	Same As 1670-721	1	\$0.00
670-729	Tray Cover	1	\$20.00
670-733	Straight Fitting 5/16" x 3/8 NP	6	\$5.00
670-826	Tool Tray	1	\$10.00
670-827	Grommet	1	\$5.00
670-871	Vented Cap Gas/Oil	2	\$30.00
670-924	Plastic Elbow	13	\$10.00
670-992	Carb Flange	1	\$50.00
673-028	Steering Cable End	1	\$10.00
673-032	Bearing Rearpump (Koyo 5303)	1	\$30.00
673-034	Inlet Gate Black	2	\$60.00
673-057	Intake Gasket	1	\$3.00
673-291	Bushing	2	\$5.00
673-418	Same As 405-013	1	\$0.00
673-419	Same As 405-013	1	\$0.00
673-477	Grip End Cap	1	\$5.00
673-618	Driveshaft Bumper	4	\$2.00
673-796	Latch Strap	1	\$5.00
675-078	O - Ring	3	\$2.00
686-019	Oil Sensor Harness	4	\$15.00
686-042	Electric Start Harness	2	\$40.00
686-043	Switch Harness	6	\$10.00
686-055	Main Wire Harness	1	\$100.00
686-057	Heat Sensor Adaptor Harness	1	\$10.00
686-078	Throttle Control Adaptor Harness	4	\$20.00
686-079	Main Harness	1	\$200.00
686-081	Hood Harness	1	\$120.00
686-117	CDI Update Harness	3	\$20.00
686-120	Wiring Alarm Harness	5	\$30.00

686-121	Reverse Alarm Harness	2	\$30.00
686-124	Battery Fuse Harness	1	\$15.00
686-126	Harness	1	\$5.00
686-131	Two Outlet Adaptor	2	\$10.00
686-132	Harness Adaptor	2	\$10.00
686-139	Main Wire Harness	1	\$120.00
686-215	Main Wire Harness	1	\$120.00
686-226	Temp Gauge Harness	1	\$20.00
686-247	Hi - Lo Warmers Harness	1	\$20.00
686-264	Hood Wire Harness	1	\$60.00
686-395	Main Wire Harness	1	\$100.00
686-446	Main Wire Harness	1	\$225.00
686-511	Wiring Adapter Hand & Thumb Warmer	1	\$30.00
686-695	Electric Start Harness	1	\$100.00
687-001	Same As 109-722		
687-002	Throttle Cable-VM30	5	\$60.00
687-003	Same As 187-019		
687-004	Throttle Cable	2	\$40.00
687-006	Same As 109-722		
687-009	Throttle Cable VM30	2	\$40.00
687-012	Throttle Cable VM38	5	\$60.00
687-015	Throttle Cable VM34	1	\$60.00
687-017	Throttle Cable	2	\$20.00
687-027	Spring	0	\$3.00
687-028	Throttle Cable VM40	0	\$60.00
687-030	Choke Cable	7	\$20.00
687-031	Throttle Cable VM34	0	\$40.00
687-032	Throttle Cable	0	\$40.00
687-035	Throttle Cable	0	\$40.00
687-037	Throttle Cable	0	\$40.00
687-040	Throttle Cable	0	\$40.00
687-043	Choke Cable	1	\$30.00
687-044	Throttle Cable	1	\$40.00
687-047	Throttle Cable (Tiger Shark)	1	\$120.00
687-048	Brake Cable	3	\$30.00
687-049	Choke Knob Tigershark	3	\$5.00
687-050	Choke Knob Screw	6	\$0.50
687-057	Same As 687-115		
687-060	Throttle Cable Dual VM38	0	\$40.00
687-063	Throttle Cable-Duel EFI	0	\$40.00
687-071	Throttle Cable	1	\$100.00
687-073	Throttle Cable	0	\$60.00
687-100	Throttle Cable	2	\$80.00

687-101	Choke Cable	2	\$40.00
687-108	Throttle Cable - TM38 x 3 Rack	1	\$80.00
687-115	Choke Cable (triple)	0	\$40.00
687-124	Choke Cable-Z120	1	\$30.00
687-132	Plastic - LP Choke Nut	1	\$3.00
687-141	Throttle Cable	1	\$60.00
687-155	Throttle Cable	0	\$40.00
687-158	Throttle Cable	1	\$80.00
687-181	Plastic -Choke Nut	1	\$2.00
687-200	Throttle Cable	1	\$30.00
687-205	Throttle Cable VM 34	1	\$80.00
687-213	Throttle Cable	1	\$80.00
690004	Roller Arms	18	\$30.00
690020	Roller Arms	14	\$30.00
690021	Roller Arms	46	\$30.00
690049	Spring Kit (100-050)	19	\$30.00
690056	Roller Arms	1	\$30.00
690065	Roller Arms	5	\$30.00
690083	Spring Kit	3	\$30.00
690085	Roller Arm Kit	1	\$30.00
690088	Service Kit, Screws	13	\$5.00
690112	Spring Kit (100-173)	13	\$30.00
690113	Spring Kit	1	\$30.00
690114	Spring Kit	11	\$30.00
690115	Spring Kit	35	\$30.00
690116	Roller Arms	40	\$30.00
690117	Roller Arms (100-121)	0	\$30.00
690118	Roller Arms	1	\$30.00
690121	Roller Arms	1	\$30.00
690124	Roller Arms	1	\$30.00
690128	Spring Kit (100-139)	13	\$30.00
690129	Roller Arms	9	\$30.00
690130	Spring Kit	7	\$30.00
690131	Roller Arms Model 1190	5	\$30.00
690144	Spring Kit	0	\$30.00
690146	Roller Arms	0	\$30.00
690148	Spring Kit	4	\$30.00
690153	Spring Kit (100-149)	1	\$30.00
690154	Roller Arms (100-165)	13	\$30.00
690155	Roller Arms (100-166)	18	\$30.00
690156	Roller Arms (100-145)	24	\$30.00
690158	Spring Kit	11	\$30.00
690162	Spring Kit	117	\$30.00

690163	Spring Kit	1	\$30.00
690164	Roller Arms (100-195)	7	\$30.00
690165	Roller Arms (100-196)	21	\$30.00
690168	Roller Arms (100-167)	34	\$30.00
690169	Spring Kit (100-164)	28	\$30.00
690170	Spring Kit (100-194)	12	\$30.00
690172	Roller Arms	17	\$30.00
690175	Roller Arms	1	\$30.00
690195	Spring Kit	11	\$30.00
690196	Arms	0	\$100.00
690199	Spring Kit (100-427)	1	\$50.00
690208	Spring Kit	1	\$100.00
690209	Spring & Arm Kit	9	\$100.00
690212	Roller Arms	2	\$30.00
690215	Roller Arms (100-423)	9	\$30.00
690218	Roller Kit	2	\$30.00
690228	Spring Kit	56	\$30.00
690241	Roller Arms	1	\$30.00
690253	Arms Kit	1	\$30.00
690254	Arms Kit	1	\$30.00
690257	Rollers and Arms	1	\$30.00
690272	Arms Kit	1	\$30.00
690999	Spring Kit (Green)	8	\$30.00
691-298	Recoil Spring	1	\$10.00
691-378	Circlip M15	2	\$1.00
691-423	Gasket	1	\$3.00
691-455	Carburetor Rod Spring	2	\$10.00
691-840	Washer M14 x 26	1	\$0.50
691-843	Washer	1	\$0.50
693-256	Recoil Ratchet Set	1	\$20.00
693-257	Same as 3002-966	1	
693-327	Magneto Cover Bolt	2	\$2.00
693-368	Gov. Spring Hook Bolt	10	\$1.00
693-542	Wing Nut 6mm	1	\$1.00
694-015	Throttle Control Spring	1	\$10.00
694-025	Screw	1	\$0.25
696-011	Taillight Lens	1	\$10.00
696-012	Lens	1	\$5.00
696-179	hitch Repair Kit	1	\$20.00
696-213	Electric Brake Adapter Harness	1	\$15.00
702-002	Reverse Idler Gear With Bearing	1	\$150.00
702-032	Return Fork RH	2	\$10.00
702-033	Return Fork LH	1	\$10.00

702-036	Tube	1	\$20.00
702-048	Gear Reverse Assy 55T	0	\$80.00
702-075	Same As 702-261		
702-115	Tightener Arm	13	\$10.00
702-116	Same As 702-260		
702-117	Same As 702-261		
702-129	Roller	8	\$10.00
702-130	Chain Tightener Spring Assy.	6	\$5.00
702-131	Same As 702-220		
702-135	Shift fork Shaft	2	\$30.00
702-138	Shift lever	2	\$25.00
702-143	Engagement Plate Assy.	0	\$150.00
702-147	Sprocket 20T	0	\$60.00
702-171	Pivot Bracket	1	\$40.00
702-201	Brake Cable Bracket	1	\$25.00
702-219	Same As 300-129		
702-220	Arm	3	\$20.00
702-229	Brake Pad Set	1	\$30.00
702-254	Same As 602-767 / 602-768		
702-260	Sprocket 24T	0	\$60.00
702-261	Sprocket 19T	2	\$60.00
702-264	Brake Pad Set	3	\$40.00
702-266	Driven Shaft (Black)	1	\$60.00
702-292	Shift Lever	1	\$80.00
702-315	Chain Adjuster Assy.	2	\$40.00
702-324	Chain Adjuster (Big Bushing)	3	\$20.00
702-327	Drive Sprocket 9T Inside	0	\$25.00
702-366	19T Idler Gear	1	\$80.00
702-372	Retainer Extension	3	\$10.00
702-489	Same As 602-432		
702-553	Chain Backing Bracket	0	\$5.00
702-563	Brake Pad Kit	1	\$30.00
702-679	Same As 300-720		
702-753	Same As 300-129		
702465	Bearing (Plastic)	1	\$5.00
702468	Sleeve	1	\$20.00
702470	Plastic Sleeve	1	\$10.00
702476	Spring	1	\$10.00
702477	Washer	1	\$5.00
702836	Same As 100-062		
703-001	Ski (1 - Aftermarket ,may not match)	1	\$75.00
703-008	Same As 703-047	1	\$0.00
703-018	Lower Arm W/Bushing	1	\$60.00

703-019	Same As 703-034	1	\$0.00
703-022	Same As 703-034	1	\$0.00
703-023	Upper Arm Assy	1	\$80.00
703-024	Lower Arm Assy	1	\$80.00
703-026	Same As 703-034	1	\$0.00
703-028	Ski	1	\$75.00
703-034	Spindle Assy	8	\$120.00
703-047	Spindle and Housing Assy.	2	\$120.00
703-052	Ski	1	\$75.00
703-068	Ski	1	\$75.00
703-086	Ski	1	\$75.00
703-092	Spindle Assy	2	\$120.00
703-098	Lower Arm with Bushing RH	1	\$60.00
703-099	Lower Arm with Bushing LH	1	\$60.00
703-101	Upper Arm with Bushing	1	\$60.00
703-106	Upper Arm W/Bushing	2	\$80.00
703-155	Upper Front Arm	1	\$80.00
703-158	lower Arm with Bushing RH	2	\$60.00
703-179	Lower Arm LH	1	\$60.00
703-194	Clutch Retainer Ring	9	\$10.00
703-195	Ski	0	\$75.00
703-209	lower Arm LH	1	\$60.00
703-226	Lower Front Arm RH	1	\$80.00
703-246	Upper Front Arm	1	\$60.00
703-269	Ski Saddle Black	1	\$40.00
703-274	Ski (1- Aftermarket, may not match)	2	\$75.00
703-295	Ski	4	\$75.00
703-296	Ski	1	\$75.00
703-303	Same As 116-542		
703-309	Lower Arm Left (Green)	1	\$80.00
703-324	Lower Arm Right	1	\$80.00
703-325	Lower Arm Left	1	\$80.00
703-330	Front Lower Arm Neon Green	1	\$80.00
703-332	Front Upper Arm Neon Green	2	\$60.00
703-335	Front Lower A Arm	1	\$80.00
703-337	Upper A Arm	1	\$60.00
703-341	Pressure Valve	2	\$20.00
703-344	4" Carbide Wear Bar	0	\$20.00
703-347	Plastic Ski (No Loop)	1	\$150.00
703-430	Lower Right Arm Black	1	\$80.00
703-431	Lower "A" Arm LH	1	\$60.00
703-437	Upper A-Arm Black	1	\$80.00
703-448	Front Lower Arm Black	1	\$60.00

703-480	Steering Spindle Right	1	\$150.00
703-481	Spindle	1	\$125.00
703-511	Same As 103-338	1	\$0.00
703-527	Lower Front Arm LH Black	1	\$80.00
703-532	Lower Arm RH Black	2	\$60.00
703-533	Lower Arm LH	2	\$60.00
703-596	Ski Saddle W / Inserts	1	\$40.00
703-612	Upper "A" Arm	2	\$60.00
703-616	Lower "A" Arm RH	1	\$60.00
703-623	Hardweld Wear Bar	2	\$20.00
703-698	Skag	4	\$12.00
703-853	Ski Saddle Platinum	1	\$40.00
703-874	4" Carbide Wear Bar	2	\$20.00
703-899	Spindle LH Platinum	1	\$120.00
703-984	Ski	0	\$75.00
703-987	Ski	0	\$75.00
703008	Same As 100-113	1	\$0.00
703034	Same As 100-414		
703081	Spacer	5	\$5.00
703191	Same As 100-188		
703194	Same As 100-345		
703208	Same As 100-344		
703229	Same As 100-170		
703245	Same As 100-245		
703254	Fixed Face Sheave	3	\$60.00
703287	Same As 100-168		
703442	Shim	22	\$1.00
703537	Same As 100-421		
703570	Same As 100-168		
703729	Spring (yellow)	1	\$10.00
704-002	Front Crossbrace Black	1	\$60.00
704-005	Wheel Mounting Bracket Left	2	\$40.00
704-006	Wheel Bracket RH	1	\$40.00
704-011	Front Arm	1	\$80.00
704-012	Adjusting Bolt	4	\$20.00
704-025	Front Suspension Arm	1	\$80.00
704-028	Idler Arm	1	\$80.00
704-031	Arm	1	\$60.00
704-036	Rear Arm	1	\$80.00
704-049	Front Arm Black	2	\$80.00
704-050	Front Shock Link (Black)	1	\$30.00
704-067	Rear Arm Black	1	\$60.00
704-073	Shock Adjuster With Sleeve	1	\$40.00

704-080	Front Arm	1	\$80.00
704-125	Rear Shock Link	1	\$40.00
704-154	Shock Mount Crossbrace	1	\$40.00
704-166	Suspension Rail (some take off, like new) 1991 EXT Special	5	\$60.00
704-185	Same As 704-243		
704-190	Front Arm Bracket RH	2	\$30.00
704-196	Aux Wheel Support	1	\$20.00
704-201	Aux Wheel Bracket Black	3	\$20.00
704-234	Front Arm Bracket RH	1	\$60.00
704-235	Front Arm Bracket LH	1	\$60.00
704-243	Front Arm	1	\$120.00
704-253	Shock Bracket Front Black	1	\$40.00
704-256	Front Arm Adjuster	2	\$10.00
704-258	Bracket	1	\$20.00
704-259	Bracket	2	\$20.00
704-270	Suspension Rail (some take off, like new) 1996 580 ZR	7	\$60.00
704-293	Suspension Spring Left	1	\$25.00
704-352	Track Adjuster Block	1	\$15.00
704-357	Rear Arm Green	5	\$40.00
704-383	Pressure Valve	1	\$10.00
704-395	Front Arm Bracket	0	\$10.00
704-440	Front Arm Bushing	2	\$10.00
704-606	Brake Pad Set	1	\$30.00
704-622	Idler Arm (Hex) Green	1	\$200.00
704-888	Suspension spring Right	1	\$25.00
704-927	Suspension Spring Left	1	\$25.00
704-934	Suspension Spring Right	1	\$25.00
704-935	Suspension Spring Left	1	\$25.00
704-938	Suspension Spring Right	1	\$25.00
704-939	Suspension Spring Left	1	\$25.00
705-001	Handlebar	2	\$125.00
705-002	Same as 637-024	1	\$0.00
705-025	Tie Rod With End	5	\$20.00
705-027	Steering Tie Rod	1	\$60.00
705-040	bell Crank Assembly	1	\$40.00
705-053	Idler Steering Arm	2	\$25.00
705-085	Drag Link	1	\$120.00
705-115	Handle Bar Pad	1	\$30.00
705-127	Idler Steering Arm	1	\$25.00
705-180	Steering Arm	1	\$60.00
705-285	Handlebar Wrap W/Embossment	2	\$25.00
705-898	Handlebar Pad	2	\$25.00
706-026	Front Bumper RH	1	\$60.00

706-029	Front Bumper LH	1	\$60.00
706-032	Rear Bumper	2	\$100.00
706-034	Same As 302-046		
706-055	Hood Hinge Support	1	\$40.00
706-056	Front Bumper Assy.	2	\$80.00
706-068	Hitch Weldment	3	\$10.00
706-072	Seat Cover 1987 Panther	1	\$300.00
706-175	Seat Cover (1988 Cougar 500 F/C)	0	\$400.00
706-202	Steering Post Wrap Black	1	\$20.00
706-298	Backrest Cover (Black)	1	\$40.00
706-346	Seat Hold Down Rod Right	2	\$20.00
706-371	Trim	0	\$10.00
706-511	Windshield Mounting Rod	1	\$10.00
706-569	Seat Cover 89-92 WildCat, 89-90 El Tigre, 91 Cougar	1	\$300.00
706-627	LH Windshield Rod With Ball	2	\$15.00
706-671	Wear Strip 55 3/4"	2	\$20.00
706-739	Wear Strip 53 1/2"	3	\$20.00
706-761	Seat Cover, (1992 Panther, Panther Deluxe, Prowler 2-UP)	0	\$300.00
706-806	Reinforcement Bracket RH	1	\$10.00
706-952	Front Bumper 1994 EXT	1	\$125.00
706-955	Belly Pan Trim (10 ft. Roll)	1	\$40.00
707-007	Clutch Shield	1	\$60.00
707-026	Same As 110-718		
707-037	Len's	10	\$5.00
707-064	Same As 707-840		
707-099	Same As 707-128		
707-105	torque Bracket	1	\$10.00
707-128	Bearing Support	1	\$80.00
707-143	Clutch Shield (Black)	1	\$80.00
707-154	Bearing Support	1	\$40.00
707-169	Torque Bumper Bracket	1	\$20.00
707-172	Bearing Support Black	1	\$60.00
707-840	Bearing Plate (black)	2	\$10.00
707-841	Same as 707-143	1	\$0.00
708-001	Torque Suppressor Bracket	1	\$10.00
708-002	Torque Bracket	1	\$30.00
708-003	Torque Bracket	2	\$30.00
708-006	Front RH Engine Bracket	1	\$40.00
708-010	Torque Bracket	2	\$30.00
708-011	Torque Bracket	2	\$80.00
708-025	Rear Motor Mount Bracket	3	\$25.00
708-068	Rear Engine Bracket RH	1	\$30.00
708-103	Front Left Engine Mounting Bracket	2	\$80.00

708-116	Front Engine Mounting Bracket	1	\$80.00
708-131	Engine Mounting Bracket Front	1	\$100.00
708-145	Engine Mount	1	\$30.00
709-001	Taillight Housing Assy. Black	1	\$40.00
709-004	taillight Housing (Black)	2	\$60.00
709-005	Taillight Housing	1	\$60.00
709-007	Kitty Cat Taillight	0	\$40.00
709-008	Low Oil Lamp Assy	4	\$15.00
709-017	Taillight Assy	1	\$30.00
709-021	Ignition By-Pass Plug	13	\$20.00
709-023	Same As 709-021		
709-025	Same As 709-032	1	\$0.00
709-028	Same As 117-045		
709-029	Throttle Switch Assy	2	\$60.00
709-032	Taillight Housing Assy.-SWED Black/Gold	1	\$60.00
709-040	Throttle Switch Assy	0	\$60.00
709-047	Same As 709-021		
709-053	Same As 609-059	1	\$0.00
709-055	Tether Cord	0	\$10.00
709-057	Same As 709-021		
709-077	Spring Assy. Dimmer/Brake Kit	2	\$20.00
712-003	Exhaust Chamber Bracket	1	\$20.00
712-034	Exhaust Chamber	1	\$225.00
712-054	Same As 712-034	1	
712-153	Support Bracket	1	\$15.00
712-201	Manifold	1	\$60.00
712-228	Bracket	1	\$15.00
712-693	Drain Plate (Black)	1	\$20.00
712-705	Resonator Mounting Bracket	1	\$10.00
716-068	Front Bumper	1	\$125.00
716-069	Front Bumper 1995-97 Pantera	1	\$125.00
716-103	Wear Strip 74 1/2" Kitty Cat Seat Cover (1991/92 Purple & Black)	2	\$20.00
716-174		1	\$225.00
716-219	Bumper Support Tube	2	\$10.00
716-224	Hinge Bracket RH	1	\$15.00
716-244	Hood Hinge Bracket RH	1	\$10.00
716-245	Hood Hinge Bracket LH	1	\$10.00
716-391	Conduit (Plastic)	1	\$3.00
716-619	Seat Foam	1	\$150.00
716-758	Front Bumper	1	\$125.00
717-073	Hood Foam Upper Center LH	1	\$10.00
717-076	Foam	1	\$3.00
719-001	Front Bumper	2	\$125.00

720-001	Speedometer Drive Adaptor	0	\$30.00
720-003	Heat Sensor With Harness	5	\$20.00
720-004	Speedometer Drive Adaptor	0	\$30.00
720-005	Speedometer Drive Adaptor	0	\$30.00
720-011	Same As 620-049		
723-003	Cup Washer	9	\$5.00
728-001	Track Drive Assy.	0	\$120.00
728-003	Same As 228-034		
728-019	Track Drive Shaft Assy.	0	\$120.00
728-024	Drive Axle	0	\$150.00
728-029	Track Drive Assy. (9 Tooth)	0	\$120.00
728-036	Track Drive shaft assy.	1	\$120.00
728-042	Track Drive Assy.	1	\$200.00
745-009	Starter Motor Front Bracket	3	\$40.00
745-012	Same As 145-206		
745-057	Offset Starter Bracket	1	\$80.00
745-080	Battery Tray	1	\$30.00
745-091	Pinion Stopper Kit	4	\$10.00
745-156	Electric Start Flex Shaft	1	\$60.00
745-257	Starter Motor With Pinion Gear	1	\$250.00
745-347	Drive Pinion Kit	1	\$80.00
746-018	Roller Bearing	9	\$5.00
746-046	Bearing - Roller (each)	6	\$10.00
746-051	Cover Plate W/Bearing	1	\$40.00
746-056	Spider Roller (each)	8	\$5.00
746-067	Roller W/bearing	0	\$5.00
746-523	Cam Arm (Sold Each) 47.0 Gram	11	\$15.00
746-524	Cam Arm 48.5 Gram	2	\$15.00
746-527	Cam Arm 50.5 (each)	0	\$15.00
746-534	Cam Arm 51.5 Gram	4	\$15.00
746-540	Cam Arm (Set of 3) 46.5 Gram	3	\$45.00
746-559	Cam Arm (Set of 3) 55.5 Gram	2	\$45.00
746-560	Cam Arms (set of 3)	2	\$45.00
746-565	Cam Arm w/bearing	2	\$15.00
746-568	Cam Arm (Set of 3) 50.0 Gram	1	\$45.00
746-574	Cam Arm 48.5 Gram	2	\$15.00
746-579	Cam Arm (Set of 3) 46.5 Gram	1	\$45.00
746-585	Cam Arm (Set of 3) 49 Gram	1	\$45.00
746-588	Cam Arm (Set of 3) 54.5 Gram	1	\$45.00
746-593	Cam Arm 45.5 (each)	3	\$15.00
746-594	Cam Arm (Set of 3) 44.5 Gram	1	\$45.00
746-598	Cam Arm 44 Gram (Bag of 3)	0	\$40.00
746-600	Cam Arm (Set of 3) 50.0 Gram	0	\$45.00

746-607	Cam Arm (Set of 3) 46.0 Gram	1	\$45.00
746-609	Cam Arm With Bearing 52gr (Set of 3)	1	\$45.00
746-642	Cam Arm (Set of 3) 50.5 Gram	0	\$45.00
746-694	Cam Arm (each)	3	\$15.00
746-695	Cam Arm Wide (Set of 3) 67 Gram	1	\$45.00
746-703	Cam Arm Wide (Set of 3) 68 Gram	1	\$45.00
746-716	Cam Arm Wide P1 73 gram (Set of 3)	1	\$20.00
746-826	Cam Arm Wide (Set of 3) 64 Gram	1	\$45.00
748-025	Driven Spring Green	0	\$10.00
748-663	Torque Bracket 44/40 Degree	0	\$80.00
748-690	Sheave Adjuster Kit RH	1	\$20.00
770-043	Magnet Block Assy.	2	\$30.00
770-045	Magnet Block	1	\$10.00
770-367	Tray Cover	1	\$20.00
770-731	Fuel Pickup Kit	3	\$60.00
773-026	Drain Plug Tigershark	6	\$15.00
8001-137	Same As 123-370		
8001-238	Bolt 3/8" x 6"	1	\$2.00
8002-037	Bolt 1/4" x 1/2"	23	\$0.50
8002-039	Bolt 1/4" x 5/8"	5	\$1.00
8002-040	Bolt 1/4" x 3/4"	63	\$0.50
8002-041	Bolt 1/4" x 7/8"	19	\$0.50
8002-042	Screw	12	\$1.00
8002-043	Screw	6	\$1.00
8002-044	Bolt	43	\$1.00
8002-046	Bolt 1/4" x 1 3/4"	45	\$1.00
8002-047	Hex Head Bolt 1/4" x 2" Course	1	\$1.00
8002-050	Hex Head Bolt 1/4" x 2 3/4"	1	\$1.00
8002-052	Bolt 1/4" x 3 1/4"	15	\$1.00
8002-053	Hex Head Bolt 1/4" x 3 1/2" Course	3	\$1.00
8002-130	Same As 123-075		
8002-131	Bolt	0	\$2.00
8002-132	Bolt 5/16"-18 x 1"	22	\$1.00
8002-134	Hex Head Bolt 5/16" x 1 1/4" Course	5	\$1.00
8002-135	Hex Head Bolt 5/16" x 1 1/2" Course	8	\$2.00
8002-136	Bolt	0	\$2.00
8002-137	Bolt 5/16"-18 x 2"	7	\$1.00
8002-138	Hex Cap Screw 5/16" x 2 1/4"	13	\$1.00
8002-139	Bolt 5/16" x 2 1/2"	3	\$1.00
8002-140	Bolt 5/16"-18 x 2 3/4"	8	\$1.00
8002-141	Cap Screw	9	\$2.00
8002-142	Hex Head Bolt 5/16" x 3 1/4"	3	\$2.00
8002-143	Hex Head Bolt 5/16" x 3 1/2" Course	1	\$2.00

8002-190	Same As 123-045		
8002-221	Hex Head Bolt 3/8" x 7/8" Course	5	\$0.50
8002-222	Same As 123-134		
8002-223	Screw 3/8" x 1 1/8"	4	\$1.00
8002-224	Screw	5	\$1.00
8002-225	Same As 8002-255		
8002-226	Bolt	8	\$2.00
8002-227	Bolt	0	\$2.00
8002-228	Bolt 3/8" x 2 1/4" course	7	\$2.00
8002-229	Bolt 3/8" x 2 1/2"	5	\$2.00
8002-230	Bolt 3/8" x 2 3/4"	2	\$2.00
8002-231	Bolt 3/8" x 3"	3	\$2.00
8002-232	Bolt 3/8" x 3 1/4"	7	\$2.00
8002-233	Bolt	22	\$2.00
8002-234	Bolt 3/8" x 4"	9	\$2.00
8002-235	Bolt 3/8" x 4 1/2" Course	103	\$2.00
8002-237	Hex Bolt 3/8'..' x 5 1/2"	7	\$2.00
8002-252	Same As 123-134		
8002-254	Bolt 3/8" x 1 1/4"	4	\$1.00
8002-255	Bolt 3/8"-18 x 1 1/2"	11	\$1.00
8002-316	Hex Head Bolt 7/16" x 1 3/4" Course	3	\$2.00
8002-318	Bolt 7/16" x 2 1/4" Course	13	\$2.00
8002-322	Bolt 7/16" x 3 1/4" Course	10	\$2.00
8002-324	Bolt 7/16" x 4"	5	\$2.00
8002-404	Same As 123-112	0	\$0.00
8002-411	Bolt 1/2" x 3"	2	\$2.00
8004-037	Same As 300-206		
8004-040	Flanged Cap Screw 1/4"-20 x 3/4"	34	\$1.00
8004-140	Same As 123-412		
8004-142	Same As 123-252		
8004-192	Same As 123-023		
8004-202	Same As 123-031		
8004-220	Same As 300-205		
8004-224	Screw Cap Hex 3/8" x 1 1/4" Fine	28	\$2.00
8004-318	Same As 123-288		
8004-416	Bolt	15	\$5.00
8004-417	Same As 123-136	1	\$0.00
8004-418	Same As 123-361	1	\$0.00
8005-341	Ramp Screw	62	\$1.00
8005-399	Cap Screw 10-24 x 5/8"	81	\$0.50
8005-400	Allen Cap Screw 10-24 x 3/4"	10	\$0.50
8005-404	Allen Cap Screw	29	\$0.50
8005-527	Allen Cap Screw	4	\$1.00

8005-528	Allen Bolt	12	\$1.00
8005-581	Allen Cap Screw	2	\$1.00
8005-611	Same As 123-473		
8005-676	Allen Cap Screw 3/8" x 1 3/4" Course Yellow Zinc	5	\$1.00
8006-399	Allen Cap Screw 10 -32 x 5/8"	19	\$0.50
8006-406	Allen Cap Screw 10-32 x 1 3/4	18	\$1.00
8007-397	Screw	6	\$0.25
8007-400	Screw	7	\$0.50
8007-432	Machine Screw Black	1	\$0.50
8007-435	Machine Screw	10	\$1.00
8007-439	Screw	10	\$1.00
8007-577	Screw 1/4" x 1/2" Course Yellow Zinc	18	\$0.50
8007-580	Screw 1/4" x 3/4" Course Yellow Zinc	25	\$0.50
8007-582	Screw	0	\$1.00
8007-585	Screw 1/4" x 1 1/2" Yellow Zinc	20	\$1.00
8007-607	Screw	1	\$0.25
8007-610	Same As 8008-610	0	\$0.00
8007-611	Bolt	5	\$0.50
8007-669	Bolt	2	\$1.00
8007-670	Same As 123-123		
8007-674	Screw 5/16" x 1 1/4"	6	\$1.00
8008-554	Same As 123-027		
8008-577	Same As 123-192		
8008-579	Machine screw	11	\$1.00
8008-580	Screw 1/4" x 3/4"	32	\$1.00
8008-582	Same As 123-413		
8008-583	Can Use 123-117		
8008-585	Screw 1/4" x 1 1/2"	36	\$1.00
8008-607	Same As 123-323		
8008-609	Screw (black oxide)	44	\$0.50
8008-610	Screw 1/4"-20 x 3/4" (Black)	47	\$1.00
8008-612	Screw 1/4" x 1" (Black)	0	\$0.50
8008-614	Screw 1/4"-20 x 1 1/4" (Silver Zinc)	477	\$0.50
8009-430	Screw	18	\$0.50
8009-577	Screw 1/4"-20 x 1/2" Yellow Zinc	15	\$0.50
8009-585	Screw 1/4" x 1 1/2" Course	6	\$0.50
8009-614	Screw	12	\$1.00
801-143	Oil Level Stick	1	\$5.00
8011-040	Carrage Bolt 1/4" x 3/4"	80	\$0.50
8011-070	Carrage Bolt	0	\$0.50
8011-130	Same As 123-035	1	\$0.00
8011-132	Same As 123-036	1	\$0.00
8011-139	Bolt	4	\$1.00

8011-140	Carrage Bolt 5/16" x 2 3/4" Course	14	\$1.00
8011-142	Carrage Bolt	1	\$1.00
8011-315	Carrage Bolt 7/16" x 1 1/2"	6	\$2.00
8012-039	Bolt 1/4" x 5/8"	29	\$1.00
8012-040	Bolt 1/4" x 3/8"	19	\$1.00
8012-130	Bolt	112	\$1.00
8012-132	Hex Head Bolt 5/16" x 1" Course	6	\$1.00
8012-134	Hex Head Bolt 5/16" x 1 1/4" Course	2	\$1.00
8012-142	Bolt 5/16" x 3 1/4" course	12	\$2.00
8012-220	Bolt 3/8" x 3/4"	9	\$1.00
8012-222	Bolt 3/8" x 1"	22	\$2.00
8012-223	Bolt	1	\$1.00
8012-224	Hex Head Bolt W/loctite 3/8" x 1 1/4"	4	\$2.00
8013-225	Same As 123-925	1	\$0.00
8013-230	Bolt 3/8" - 16 x 2 3/4"	4	\$2.00
8013-232	Bolt 3/8" x 3 1/4" Course	8	\$3.00
8013-235	Bolt 3/8" x 4 1/2"	1	\$2.00
8017-406	Screw 10-24 x 1 3/4"	6	\$1.00
8017-425	Machine Screw	8	\$0.50
8017-577	Screw 1/4"-20 x 1/2" Torx Drive	27	\$0.50
8017-580	Screw 1/4" x 3/4" Course	13	\$0.50
8017-581	Screw 1/4" x 7/8" Course	26	\$0.50
8017-582	Screw 1/4" x 1" Course	5	\$1.00
8017-584	Machine Screw	2	\$1.00
8017-610	Same As 8008-610	0	\$0.00
8017-617	Machine Screw Black 1/4" x 2"	10	\$2.00
8019-585	Screw	5	\$1.00
8019-614	Screw	15	\$1.00
8020-040	Cap Screw 1/4" x 3/4" Course	12	\$1.00
8020-041	Cap Screw	3	\$1.00
8020-043	Hex Cap Screw 1/4" x 1 1/8" Course	13	\$1.00
8020-130	Flange Hex Head Bolt 5/16" x 3/4" Course	15	\$1.00
8020-223	Flange Head Hex Bolt 3/8" x 1 1/8"	7	\$2.00
8020-224	Cap Screw	2	\$2.00
8020-226	Hex Cap Screw 3/8" x 1 3/4" Course	2	\$2.00
8020-230		7	\$2.00
8020-232	Bolt	1	\$2.00
8026-232	Cap Screw HFH 3/8 - 16 x 3.25	30	\$2.00
8026-236	Flange Head Hex Bolt 3/8" x 5" Course	1	\$2.00
8040-246	Same As 2261-003	1	\$0.00
8040-276	Nylock Nut 10-24 (can use 2261-002)	4	\$0.50
8040-366A	Nylock Nut 1/4" Course Silver Zink	519	\$0.50
8040-366B	Nylock Nut 1/4" Course Yellow Zink	52	\$0.50

8040-367	Same As 8040-366		
8040-396	Nylock Nut 1/4" Fine	9	\$1.00
8040-426A	Nylock 5/16" Course Silver Zink	43	\$1.00
8040-426B	Nylock Nut 5/16" Course Yellow Zinc	26	\$1.00
8040-486A	Nylock Nut 3/8" Course Silver Zinc	9	\$1.00
8040-486B	Nylock Nut 3/8" Course Yellow Zinc	9	\$1.00
8040-516	Nyloc Nut 3/8" Fine Yellow Zinc	9	\$1.00
8040-546	Nyloc Nut 7/16" Course Silver Zinc	59	\$1.00
8040-636	Lock Nut (Red Nyloc)	5	\$1.00
8041-246	Nylock Nut Thin 10-24	15	\$0.50
8041-366	Nylock 1/4" Course Jam Nut	25	\$1.00
8041-426	Nylock 5/16" Course Jam Nut	11	\$1.00
8041-486	Nylock 3/8" Course Jam Nut	24	\$1.00
8041-516	Nylock Jam Nut	13	\$1.00
8041-636A	Nylock Jam Nut 1/2" Fine	0	\$1.00
8041-636B	Nut Nylock 1/2" Fine	5	\$1.00
8042-246	Nut 10-24	79	\$0.10
8042-366	Same As 8040-366		
8042-426	Hex Nut	19	\$0.50
8042-486	Same As 123-376		
8042-516	Hex Nut 3/8" Fine	3	\$0.50
8042-541	Same As 123-142		
8042-602	Nut	1	\$0.50
8047-366	Flanged Nylock Hex Nut 1/4" Course Yellow Zinc	17	\$1.00
8047-486	Flange Hex Nut	2	\$1.00
8048-366	Hex Flange Nut	73	\$1.00
8048-426	Flanged Hex Nut 5/16" Course Yellow Zinc	57	\$1.00
8048-486	Flange Nut	32	\$1.00
8048-630	Flanged Hex Nut 1/4" Course Yellow Zinc	6	\$1.00
8050-122	Flat Washer	21	\$0.25
8050-127	Flat Washer	4	\$0.25
8050-157	Flat Washer	185	\$0.10
8050-158	Flat Washer .214 x .510	15	\$0.25
8050-187	Same As 123-157		
8050-212	Washer	209	\$0.25
8050-217	Flat Washer 1/4" x .625	10	\$0.25
8050-221	Washer 1/4"	10	\$0.25
8050-222	Washer	49	\$1.00
8050-242	Flat Washer	15	\$0.25
8050-247	Flat Washer	67	\$0.25
8050-252	Flat Washer	30	\$1.00
8050-272	Washer	9	\$0.25
8050-278	Lock Washer 3/8"	11	\$0.25

8050-282	Washer	27	\$0.50
8050-307	Flat Washer 7/16" x .932	13	\$0.50
8051-123	Lock Washer	10	\$0.50
8051-152	Same As 123-132		
8051-212	Lock Washer	3	\$0.50
8051-213	Lock Washer 1/4"	40	\$0.25
8051-242	Lock Washer	3	\$0.25
8051-272	Lock Washer	4	\$0.50
8051-277	Lock Washer 3/8"	55	\$0.25
8051-278	Lock Washer	28	\$0.50
8051-302	Lock Washer 7/16"	110	\$0.25
8051-307	Washer	15	\$0.25
8051-332	Same As 8051-337	1	\$0.00
8051-337	Lock Washer 1/2"	61	\$0.25
8052-242	Washer	15	\$0.25
8052-272	Same As 123-334	1	\$0.00
8052-332	Same As 123-179		
8053-212	External Tooth Lock Washer 1/4"	15	\$0.10
8053-242	External Tooth Lock Washer	36	\$0.25
8060-088	Blind Rivet	5	\$0.50
8060-207	Blind Rivet 1/8" Aluminum	95	\$0.10
8060-209	Blind Rivet (Black)	12	\$0.15
8060-226	Blind Rivet (Black)	440	\$0.15
8060-230	Blind Rivet (Black)	146	\$0.15
8060-244	Blind Rivet	32	\$0.10
8060-264	Blind Rivet (Black)	48	\$0.15
8060-266	Rivet Black 1/8" Dia.	0	\$0.15
8060-286	Blind Rivet (Black)	214	\$0.15
8060-290	Blind Rivet	223	\$0.10
8060-306	Rivet Black 1/8" Dia.	0	\$0.15
8060-424	Blind Rivet (Black)	1,439	\$0.15
8060-426	Blind Rivet (Black)	90	\$0.15
8060-428	Blind Rivet (Black)	17	\$0.15
8060-430	Blind Rivet (Black)	0	\$0.15
8060-482	Blind Rivet	169	\$0.10
8060-484	Blind Rivet	340	\$0.10
8060-486	Blind Rivet	200	\$0.10
8060-488	Blind Rivet	0	\$0.10
8060-490	Blind Rivet	44	\$0.15
8060-491	Blind Rivet	35	\$0.15
8060-502	Blind Rivet (Black)	33	\$0.15
8060-504	Blind Rivet (Black)	296	\$0.15
8060-506	Blind Rivet (Black)	0	\$0.15

8060-508	Blind Rivet (Black)	206	\$0.15
8060-510	Blind Rivet (Black)	10	\$0.15
8060-610	Blind Rivet (aluminum)	10	\$0.20
8060-630	Blind Rivet (Black)	25	\$0.15
8060-633	Blind Rivet (Black)	33	\$0.20
8060-686	Blind Rivet	58	\$0.15
8060-688	Blind Rivet	0	\$0.15
8060-690	Blind Rivet (can also use 123-068)	324	\$0.20
8060-702	Blind Rivet (Black)	35	\$0.15
8060-704	Rivet (Black)	10	\$0.15
8060-706	Blind Rivet (Black)	250	\$0.15
8060-708	Blind Rivet (Black)	86	\$0.15
8060-710	Blind Rivet (Black)	0	\$0.20
8060-711	Blind Rivet (Black)	24	\$0.20
8060-808	Rivet	15	\$0.20
8060-888	Blind Rivet	15	\$0.50
8061-426	Rivet (Black)	14	\$0.15
8061-428	Blind Rivet (Black)	0	\$0.15
8061-486	Rivet 5/32" Dia 1/2" Dia. Flange Head Silver Zinc	10	\$0.15
8061-506	Rivet Black 5/32" Dia. ,1/2" Dia Flange Head	26	\$0.20
8061-508	Rivet Black 5/32" Dia ,1/2" Dia. Flange Head	21	\$0.20
8061-510	Rivet Black 5/32" Dia. ,1/2" Dia. Flange Head	7	\$0.20
8061-628	Blind Rivet (Black)	10	\$0.15
8061-686	Blind Rivet	0	\$0.15
8061-708	Blind Rivet (Black)	11	\$0.20
8061-710	Pop Rivet 3/16" Dia Large Flange (Black)	108	\$0.35
8070-158	Roll Pin	124	\$0.50
8070-160	Spring pin	14	\$0.50
8070-164	Roll Pin	30	\$0.50
8070-222	Roll Pin	5	\$0.50
8070-224	Spring Pin 1/8" x 1"	17	\$0.50
8070-276	Roll Pin 1/4" x 1 1/4"	5	\$0.50
8070-284	Roll Pin	29	\$0.50
8070-285	Roll Pin	26	\$0.50
8070-286	Roll Pin 5/32" x 1 1/4"	108	\$0.50
8070-312	Spring Pin 3/16" x 7/8"	4	\$0.25
8070-316	Roll Pin 3/16" x 1 1/4"	51	\$0.50
8070-318	Roll Pin 3/16" x 1 1/2"	306	\$0.50
8070-376	Roll Pin 1/4" x 1 1/4"	95	\$0.50
8080-122	Set Screw	17	\$0.25
8080-182	Set Screw	10	\$0.25
8080-184	Set Screw	71	\$0.25
8080-203	Set Screw 1/4"-20x1/4"	72	\$0.25

8080-204	Set Screw	19	\$0.25
8080-305	Set Screw 3/8-16 "can use 123-040"	77	\$0.25
81-205-0009	Screw	12	\$0.25
824-015	Speedometer Sensor	1	\$40.00
827-010	Countersunk Hex Nut	3	\$3.00
830-043	Driven Shaft Oil Seal	1	\$8.00
830-189	Drum Shaft Seal	1	\$8.00
8406-820	Flange Hex Head Bolt M8 x 20mm	2	\$2.00
8408-031	Flange Head Hex Bolt	4	\$2.00
8408-055	Flanged Bolt M10 x 1.25 x 55	2	\$2.00
8408-065	Flanged Hex Head Bolt (M10 x 1.25 x 65)	2	\$2.00
8408-070	Flanged Hex Head Bolt (M10 x 1.25 x70)	1	\$2.00
8408-090	Flanged Hex Head Bolt (M10 x 1.25 x 90)	2	\$2.00
8408-535	Flanged Hex Head Bolt (M5 x 0.8 x 35)	1	\$1.00
8408-616	Cap Screw	1	\$1.00
8408-640	Screw	3	\$1.00
8408-812	Screw	9	\$1.00
8408-816	Flange Head Hex Bolt M8 x 16	9	\$2.00
8408-820	Flanged Hex Head Bolt (M8 x 1.25 x 20)	21	\$2.00
8408-826	Flanged Hex Bolt	4	\$2.00
8408-831	Flange Head Hex Bolt M8-1.25 x 30	2	\$2.00
8408-836	Flanged Hex Bolt	4	\$2.00
8409-000	Screw Cap	1	\$3.00
8409-020	Flanged Hex Bolt	8	\$1.00
8409-025	Flange Head Hex Bolt M10 x 25	4	\$2.00
8409-030	Flanged Hex Head Bolt M10 x 30	3	\$2.00
8409-040	Flanged Hex Head Cap Screw	1	\$2.00
8410-616	FLanged Hex Head Bolt (M6 x 1.25 x 16)	4	\$1.00
8424-602	Flanged Hex Nut	14	\$1.00
8424-802	Flange Nut M8	4	\$1.00
8427-002	flange Nyloc Hex Nut M10	3	\$2.00
8427-602	Flanged Hex Nylock Nut (M6)	18	\$1.00
8428-002	hex Nut	17	\$2.00
8468-511	Screw	2	\$0.25
8468-536	Screw	2	\$1.00
8471-616	Screw	19	\$0.50
8474-616	Machine Screw	11	\$0.50
8474-625	Screw M6 x 1 x 25 Black	2	\$0.50
8476-620	Screw	9	\$1.00
8476-625	Screw	5	\$1.00
8477-516	Screw (M5 x 0.8 x 16)	16	\$0.50
8477-610	Machine Screw M6-1 Black	36	\$0.50
8477-616	Screw	11	\$1.00

8611-181	Decal	1	\$5.00
9916-963	Zerk (Press Fit)	24	\$0.50
Carb Kit 1	Tillotson HD Carburator Kit	11	\$35.00
Carb Kit 2	Tillotson HR Carburator Kit	9	\$27.00
Carb Kit 3	Walbro Carb Diaphragm Kit (WR, WRD, WDA-1, WD, D1-WDR)	29	\$15.00
Carb Kit 4	Tillotson HL Carb Kit	0	\$25.00
Crank Seal	Crankshaft Oil Seal	16	\$5.00
Fuel "Y" Fitting	Plastic "Y" Fitting 1/4"	2	\$3.00
Fuel Filter 1	Tillotson Inlet Filter Screen	6	\$10.00
Fuel Filter 2	Inline Fuel Filter 3/16" Nipple	13	\$3.00
Fuel Filter 3	Inline Fuel Filter 1/4" Nipple	143	\$3.00
Fuel Impulse Line	Black Rubber Impluse Line 1/4" ID	22	\$2.00
Fuel Line	Fuel Line 1/4" ID	68	\$4.50
Fuel Pump Kit (1)	Mikuni Fuel Pump Diaphragm Kit 2 1/16" Dia	20	\$7.00
Fuel Pump Kit (2)	Mikuni Fuel Pump Diaphragm Kit 2 1/2" Dia	7	\$9.00
Fuel Pump Kit (3)	Mikuni Rectangular Single Diaphragm Fuel Pump Kit	15	\$7.00
Fuel Shut Off	Plastic Fuel Shut Off (straight)	2	\$5.00
Gas Cap	Gas Cap Metal Tank	0	\$20.00
Gasket Set (Hirth)	Top End Gasket Set (Hirth 634)	3	\$30.00
Hirth End Plate Gasket	Hirth 793 End Plate Gasket	392	\$4.00
Hirth Intake Gasket	Hirth 793 Intake Gasket	588	\$3.00
Hirth Recoil Kit	Hirth Recoil Kit (Aluminum cage, spring, rollers)	5	\$25.00
Idler Wheel	Idler Wheel 7 1/8"	7	\$40.00
Spark Plug AB-7	AB-7 Spark Plug	2	\$3.00
Spark Plug B7ES	B7ES Spark Plug	10	\$3.00
Spark Plug B9EV	B9EB Spark Plug	31	\$5.00
Spark Plug BKR6ES	BKR6ES Spark Plug	10	\$3.00
Spark Plug BR10ES	BR10ES Spark Plug	63	\$3.00
Spark Plug BR8ES	BR8ES Spark Plug	21	\$3.00
Spark Plug BR9ES	BR9ES Spark Plug	17	\$3.50
Walbro Check Valve	Walbro Orange Rubber Check Valve	23	\$7.00
Walbro WD Kit	Walbro WD Carb. Kit	0	\$12.00
Aftermarket Coil	Aftermarket Coil		\$30.00
Bosch External Coil	External Coil		\$30.00
Bosch Points	Contact Breaker		\$30.00
Clutch 94C	94C Comet clutch 30:1 ratio flush mount		\$275.00
Clutch Liner	330 Series Clutch Liner		\$10.00
Coil	External Coil (black) Bosch replacement		\$30.00
Fuel Pump Duel	Mikuni Duel outlet fuel pump		\$40.00
Gasket Set	Gasket Set (JLO)		\$25.00
Gasket Set (Kawasaki)	Top end Kawasaki gasket set (290, 340, 399, 440) Sold Each		\$40.00
Helix 30 degree	Helix 30 degree		\$5.00

Manual	Parts Manual	\$10.00
Misc. New Part		\$1.00
Parts Manual	Parts Manual	\$10.00
Recoil Bumper	Orange JLO Recoil Bumper	\$15.00
Service Manual	Service Manual	\$20.00
Spark Plug	Bosch Spark Plug	\$5.00
Spark Plug Cap	LB05E (black) Spark Plug Cap	\$5.00
Spark Plug Wire	Spark Plug Wire (per ft.)	\$1.00
Terminal	Round Female Terminal	\$3.00
Throttle cable	Single pull throttle cable	\$20.00
Used Part		\$0.00
Wing Nut	Wing Nut 3"	\$5.00
Wire Loom	Wire Loom	\$2.00
Shipping	Shipping Cost	\$0.00